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WILDCAT                                3                                                                                          80
A.W.P. (OLMOS)                        90    38    136    123     99,171  22,196       26,215              26,561       164    17,478
A.W.P. (WALES)                         1                                                                                          23
A.W.P. (WILCOX 6200)                   1                                                                                          43
ACLETO CREEK (POTH SAND)               3                   4        372                   67                                     446
ACLETO CREEK (POTH A)                  4                  20        899                  464                 557                 261
ACLETO CREEK (POTH B)                  5                  19        744                  172                 213                 345
ACLETO CREEK (POTH C)                  2                  12        372                   74                  55                 140
ADAMS (BUDA)                           3     1            45      1,860     124          489                 262               1,638
ADAMS (NAVARRO, UPPER)                 1                   4        248                   56                  39                  69
ALLIGATOR SLOUGH (ELAINE)              3                   3        465                    3                                     827
AMMANN (BUDA)                          2                   2        465                   45                                     253
ARNOLD-WELDON (WRIGHT S SEG)           1                                                                                         146
ATLEE (OLMOS)                                1                               62
AUSTIN PIERCE (AUSTIN CHALK)           1                   1        279                                                          205
BAKER (2500)                           2            1      3      1,271                1,238               1,201                 327
BATEMAN                                1     1             1         31      62           35                                      53
BATEMAN (AUSTIN CHALK)                11     3            25      1,085     372          106                                   1,083
BATESVILLE, SOUTH (ANACACHO)           2                   2        310                  140                                     351
BATESVILLE,SOUTH(SAN MIGUEL,SEGA       1                   1        155                   10                                     190
BEAR CREEK                             4                   8        155                    6                                     393
BEBE (AUSTIN CHALK)                    1                   2        124                   31                                      93
BENTON CITY S, (ANACACHO)              1     1             3         93     186           45                                     140
BIG FOOT                               4     3            30      1,271     310          335                 168                 751
BIG FOOT (OLMOS D-3 SAND)              1     1             1        155   1,333           15                                     121
BIG WELLS (SAN MIGUEL)                 8     4            41      3,441     651        1,830               2,043        23     2,236
BIG WELLS(SAN MIGUEL, LO., EAST)       2                   1         31                    4                                     367
BLAKEWAY (DIXON SAND)                  1                   1         93                    3                                     101
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BLANCH (OLMOS)                         2                   2         62                    1                                     127
BOWMAN (CARRIZO)                             4                              403
BOWMAN (REKLAW)                              2                              124
BRACERO, NE. (2ND OLMOS)               1                   1         31                    1                                     105
BRISCOE RANCH (EAGLEFORD)            945    62    198  2,224  5,676,689 356,190    2,190,551 1,163,535 1,031,731       615   195,134
BRISCOE RANCH (OLMOS)                  3                   2         28                                                        1,257
BUCHANAN                              19    17            53      1,767   2,666          233                                   2,001
BULLOH (NAVARRO)                      11                  17      1,643                  451                 531                 911
BULLOH (POTH)                          2                   1         93                    1                                     267
BURMIL (2400 WILCOX)                   1     1             1        434     155          158                 153                  66
BURMIL (2600 WILCOX)                   1                   1         62                   55                  53                  23
C.J.P. (REEF)                          4     2            10        775     248          154                 163                 696
CALLIHAM                               2                   3        217                                                          161
CAMARON RANCH (QUEEN CITY)             1                   6        372                  125                 146                  21
CAMPANA, SOUTH                         4     1      1      1        992      31            6                  84                 466
CAMPANA, SOUTH (CHERNOSKY)             2                   4        403                  218                 394                 145
CARLOTA (GEORGETOWN)                         1                              155
CARRIZO, S. (OLMOS 2370)               1                   1        155                  130                 156                 103
CARVER-KALLISON                        1                                                                                          57
CATCLAW (OLMOS)                              1                              124
CEBOLLA (3660)                         1                   1        155                  140                 139                  76
CEDAR CREEK                            2                  11        341                  219                 180               1,770
CHAPMAN ABBOTT                         1                  40      1,395                  413                 492                 111
CHARLOTTE (EDWARDS LIME)                     5                            2,170
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CHARLOTTE (NAVARRO)                         15                            4,712
CHARLOTTE, NORTH                             1                              279
CHEROKEE (AUSTIN CHALK, LO.)           2                   1        155                   41                                     261
CHEROKEE (NACATOCH)                    1     1             1        155     155                              141                  19
CHEROKEE (NAVARRO)                    12     6            15      1,953     713          225                  35               1,866
CHEROKEE (NAVARRO, LO.)                1                                                                                         141
CHICON LAKE                           45    13           286      7,595   5,735          933                 742               4,399
CHITTIM (AUSTIN CHALK)                       1                              930
CHITTIM (BUDA)                         1     2      1               155     279           45                                     130
CHRISTIAN (6800)                       3     2      1      2        372     651           60                                     525
CHRISTINE, SE. (WILCOX)                1     1             1        279      62          266                 171                 402
CHUPICK (OLMOS -A-)                          2                              868
CLAY (BUDA)                            1                   1        155                   87                                     276
CLOETER (WILCOX 5800)                  2                                                                                         289
COMANCHE-HALSELL (6500)               10           40      1      8,587                6,321               5,113               9,892
COOKE RANCH (OLMOS)                          1                              155
COOKSEY                                      1                               31
CROWN, E. (NAVARRO)                   11     5            19      1,519     961          479                                   2,108
CROWTHER (JAMBERS)                     1                   1        155                   96                 166
CROWTHER (5600)                        1            1               155                                                          234
DALE-MCBRIDE                          20     5            49      1,674     620          197                 268               4,605
DARST CREEK (BUDA)                    52                 189      4,929                2,526               2,244               4,012
DARST CREEK (EDWARDS)                 36                  85     25,730               23,318              24,085                 725



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 01           PAGE     4

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
DEBBY (MIRANDO UP)                     1                                                                                          95
DEL MONTE                              1                   1        310                  188                 166         4       237
DENT INGRAM (OLMOS 1)                  1                   1        186                   48                                     112
DEVILS RIVER (PALUXY)                  1                                                                                         124
DICKE (LOWER WRIGHT)                   1                                                                                         190
DICKE (WRIGHT SAND)                    1                   1        155                                                          150
DILWORTH (CARRIZO)                     1                   7      3,100                1,980                 667               9,638
DILWORTH, SE (WILCOX 6500)             2     1             1        155     155           84                 169                 184
DINSMOOR (CARRIZO)                     2                   4        279                  178                 188                  90
DINSMOOR (QUEEN CITY)                  1                   1         93                   89                  95                  45
DIXIE (NAVARRO B)                      5            1      6        341                  150                  60                 623
DOBSON (NAVARRO SAND)                  1                   1         31                    8                                      82
DOERING RANCH (GEORGETOWN)             1     6                            3,007                                                   80
DOS ARROYOS (SAN MIGUEL)               1                   1        155                   10                                      40
DRAGOON CREEK (GOVT. WELLS, UP.)       1                   2        248                  161                 158                 215
DRUMMOND (AUSTIN 1400)                 3                   5        155                   21                                      85
DRUMMOND (EDWARDS 1800)                3                   7        217                   25                                      56
DUNLAP                                36    16           151      5,828   6,324        1,301               1,486               1,878
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-1)          3,039   459    645  5,856 20,219,434 412,560    7,745,982 5,235,520 2,557,591     6,774   565,044
EL INDIO, N.(OLMOS)                    1            1               155                   55                                     103
EL VIEJO (SERPENTINE)                        2                               93
ELAINE (AUSTIN CHALK)                  2                                                                                         317
ELAINE (OLMOS)                         2
ELAINE (SAN MIGUEL)                    1            1                                                                            644
ELAINE (5100)                          2            5      1      1,116                                                          602



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 01           PAGE     5

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
ELAINE, W. (SAN MIGUEL)                2                   2        403                  360                 348         7       306
ELROY, EAST                            1                  11        651                  412                 495                  80
ESTHER (GEORGETOWN)                    1                                                                                          48
EZZELL                                 1                   5        155                  112                 152                 120
FAIRFIELD                             30    63           135      3,374  11,718          291                 228               3,799
FASHING (AUSTIN CHALK)                 1     1                              155          876       873                             5
FENTRESS (1750)                        3     3             3        155     403                                                  408
FIEDLER BROTHERS                       1                                                                                          50
FIRST SHOT (AUSTIN CHALK)             18     4            15      6,727   2,170        5,639               6,030               2,706
FLORESVILLE, EAST                      1                  13        155                   84                 104                 100
FLORESVILLE, E. (MIDWAY)               1                   2         62                    9                  60                   9
FLORESVILLE, E. (POTH B 2800)          2     1             2        310      93            6                                     178
FLORESVILLE, S. (AUSTIN CHALK)         1                   1        155                   15                                     277
FREDDY HUTT, SOUTH (WILCOX)                  1                               93
GALBA (BARTOSH)                        1                   4        558                  456                 458                  84
GALBA (ESCONDIDA -B-)                  1                   1        155                    6                                      36
GAS-X, N. (WALES)                      1                                                                                         208
GAS-X, SHALLOW (CARRIZO)               1                                                                                         177
GASPER (ATKINSON SAND)                 2     1             7        496     155          378                 292                 361
GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK-1)              2     1             1        155     744            1                                      68
GINNY JOHNSON (NAVARRO A)              2                   5        248                    2                                     189
GLEN HUMMEL (BARTOSH)                        1                              124
GLEN HUMMEL (POTH)                           1                              403
GLEN HUMMEL, SW. (POTH B)              1     1                              372                                                    7
GLORIANA (POTH -A-)                          1                              713
GOOD LUCK (SAN MIGUEL)                 7                  10      1,860                1,104               1,325         6       924
GREEN BRANCH                           1                   2        682                  572                 689                 150
GREEN BRANCH (QUEEN CITY)              1                   3        558                  290                 313                 157
GREEN BRANCH (4600)                    1                   1        186                  160                 147                  72
GREEN BRANCH (5500)                    1                   1         31                   91                 110                  24
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HAMMOND (SAN MIGUEL NO 4)              1                   1        155                  100                                     169
HAWKVILLE (EAGLEFORD SHALE)                  1                           12,338
HIGGINS                                      3                              372
HIGGINS (ESCONDIDO)                          2                              186
HIGHGROVE (AUSTIN CHALK)                     1                               93
HODDE (WALES SAND)                           1                              465
HOLDSWORTH (ELAINE UP SEG 1)           1            1               155                   48                 135                  73
HOSEK (POTH, LO. -A-)                  1                   1        124                   34                  61                  82
HOSTETTER, N. (GOV'T. WELLS,3RD)       1            1               806                                                          248
HUGH FITZSIMMONS (SAN MIGUEL)          7    37      3     15     61,256 306,340       31,970              30,966               4,479
IMOGENE                                4                   4        837                  590                 590                  96
IMOGENE (BUDA)                         1                   1        124
IMOGENE (ESCONDIDO A)                  1                   1        155                  129                 129                  52
IMOGENE (ESCONDIDO B)                  1                                                                                          16
IMOGENE, S. (CARRIZO)                  7                  10        961                  275                 265                 489
IMOGENE, SOUTHEAST                     5                  18      1,581                  776                 781                 625
INDEPENDENCE, WEST (OLMOS 3900)        1
INDEPENDENCE, WEST (OLMOS)             1                   1        279                  277                 173                 198
INDIO (SAN MIGUEL)                     1            1               155                    2                                     104
INDIO, WEST (OLMOS)                    1                                                                                          33
INDIO, WEST (SAN MIGUEL)               1            1               155                    4                                      96
INDIO TANKS (PEARSALL)                10     2      4      2     23,684  19,778       11,019              11,722               3,032
J.Y.F. (BUDA)                          2                   2        310                                                          657
JACK FROST (CROCKETT)                  2                  14        713                  200                 296                 347
JACOB                                  2     3            36      2,542     155        1,430               1,612                 460
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JIM SMITH                              1                   1        279                  261                 345                 278
JORDAN (NAVARRO B)                     1     2                              186
JOURDANTON                             1     3             1        155   8,990                                                   77
JOURDANTON (AUSTIN CHALK)              1     1                              155                                                   35
JOURDANTON (BUDA)                      3     7      1      1        558   2,232                                                  462
JOURDANTON (QUEEN CITY)                1                   1        155                  127                                     255
JOURDANTON (RECKLAW)                   3                  16        620                  173                 249                 303
JOURDANTON (SPARTA SAND)               2                   2        124                   80                  93                  20
JOURDANTON, WEST (ESCONDIDO)                 1                              155
KATHLEEN ANN (REEF)                          1                              155
KAYE (NAVARRO)                        23     1            51      2,077     124          525                 513               3,926
KAYE (POTH)                                  1                               93
KELLY LYNNE (ANACHCHO)                 1            1               186                    1                 170                  42
KHAN (AUSTIN CHALK)                          1                               93
KINGSBURY (BUDA LIME)                  1                                                                                          25
KINGSBURY (EDWARDS)                    1                                                                                           3
KINGSBURY, S. (BUDA LIME)              2                   2        186                    1                                      65
KINGSBURY, W. (AUSTIN CHALK)           2                   5        403                  279                 310                  70
KYOTE                                  3     1             8        527     155          250                 135                 418
LA VERNIA                             33    39      2    173      4,061   4,464          233                 175               2,210
LA VERNIA (AUSTIN CHALK)               2                   1         93                   12                                     221
LA VERNIA (190 SAND)                   2                   3         93                    1                                     109
LA VERNIA, WEST (AUSTIN CHALK)               1                              155
LARREMORE                              2                                                                                         164
LAWSON WEST (REEF)                     1                   1        155                   27                                      77
LEFT HOOK (WRIGHT)                     1     1                              310                                                  297
LEMING (NAVARRO SAND)                        1                              155
LEMING (2934 SAND)                     2     6                              837                                                  155
LENTZ                                        1                               93
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LINNE (POTH -A- SAND)                  3     3             7        279   2,325            1                                     176
LINNE, S. (POTH -A- SAND)              1                   6        217                                                           27
LITTLE ALAMO                           1                   7        558                  437                 386                 229
LITTLE MAX (POTH SAND)                 1                   1        155                                                           63
LITTLE NEW YORK                        3                   8        620                  320                 318                 207
LOMA ALTA (WILCOX)                     1                   1        155                   10                                     476
LOMA ALTA (WILCOX C)                   2                                                                                         161
LORENZO (AUSTIN CHALK)                33    30     13     47    236,734 459,265      109,791    42,213    67,046        14    10,360
LOS ANGELES (3800)                     1
LULING-BRANYON                        77    30      2    380     64,976   6,510       54,826              55,551               4,664
LULING BRANYON R 40 EXC                1            1               124                    6                                     115
LULING-BRANYON (1700)                  2                   1         31                    4                   4
LYTTON SPRINGS                        27     1      1    129      3,348     217        1,342               1,360               2,617
M.J.M. (WILCOX 3750)                   1            1               155                    3                                     141
MAG (AUSTIN CHALK)                     7                   6        930                  709                 790                 953
MAG (BUDA)                             1
MANZANAS (ELLENBURGER)                 1            1               186                   73                 339                 257
MAPLE HUGHES (BURTON 1550)             1                                                                                          25
MARCELINA CREEK (AUSTIN CHALK)         9     8      1      7      6,913   4,526        3,472               3,113                 767
MARCELINA CREEK (BUDA)                 1     2             1     12,834     310
MARTIN HEIRS (ESCONDIDO)                     1                               93
MASSIE WEST (PALUXY)                   1            2     10        434                  280                 286                 491
MATTHEWS                               3                   9                              25                                     492
MIDWAY (2300 OIL)                     12                  25      2,232                1,823               1,853               1,147
MILANO (AUSTIN CHALK)                  1                   1        155                                                          261
MILANO (GEORGETOWN)                    1                   1        155                  120                 175                 295
MILANO (PECAN GAP)                     2                   2        248                  171                 145                 539
MILANO, EAST (BUDA)                    2                   1        155                   97                 178                 141
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MILBUR (NAVARRO)                      17     2      1     20      1,364     248          243                  51               2,416
MILBUR, N. (WILCOX 2660)               2                   1        124                   48                                     258
MILBUR, SW (WILCOX 2800)               1                   1         62                   55                  61                 122
MINERVA-ROCKDALE                      40    22           299      7,533   5,394          885                 376               5,325
MONKSFIELD (350 SAND)                  8          763    164     28,737                  319                 322               3,435
MT. EDEN (CARRIZO-WILCOX)              1                   1        124                                                           59
MT. EDEN (CARRIZO-WILCOX, UP.)         1                   1         93                    4                 100                  68
MUIL                                         1                              713
NEW SWEDEN                             1                  12         93                   50                                     206
NIXON                                  2     2      1               155     310            2                                     152
NIXON, EAST (6100)                     1                   1        155                   33                                      69
PALMER (POTH-B)                        5                   5        217                  192                 195                  94
PALMER (WILCOX)                        1                   1         93                   63                  65                  18
PALMERAS (OLMOS)                             2                              372
PANDORA, NW (AUSTIN CHALK)             3            1      1        186                   26                                     174
PATTY HUTT (WILCOX)                          1                              124
PAWELEK (AUSTIN CHALK)                       1                              155
PEACH CREEK (AUSTIN CHALK)            12     2             4        837     310          438                 356               1,449
PEACH CREEK (BUDA)                           1                              155
PEACH CREEK (EDWARDS)                  1                                                                                          40
PEARSALL (AUSTIN CHALK)              178    17     44     90     83,235  14,353       64,609       163    64,527       114    29,527
PEARSALL (BUDA LIME)                   6     7      3      5      1,581   1,612          353                 521                 348
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)                   68     8     24     36     20,615   2,852       11,717              11,318        16    18,459
PEARSALL (NAVARRO SAND)                      3                            3,627
PECAN GAP (5050)                       2     1             4        248     155           69                 189               1,759
PEELER RANCH (WALES)                         1                              155
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PENA CREEK (GEORGETOWN)               31     1     18      3     17,205     155       10,553              10,251       157     6,472
PENA CREEK (OLMOS 2350)                2
PENA CREEK (SAN MIGUEL 2ND)            3                   5        310                    3                                      70
PENA CREEK (SAN MIGUEL 3RD)            4     5           104      4,030   1,736        1,945               1,632               2,560
PILGRIM (AUSTIN CHALK)                14    11      3      7      3,100   2,821          595                 510               1,593
PILGRIM (BUDA)                         1                   1        155                                                           33
PILOSA (OLMOS)                         1                   1         93                   35                 148                  48
PILOSA, EAST (2ND SAN MIGUEL)                1                              496
PILOSA, NORTH (2ND SAN MIGUEL)         1                   1        155                   80                 145                  46
PLEASANTON (CARRIZO SAND)              1                   1        155                   72                                     186
PLEASANTON (EDWARDS LIME)                    1                              496
PLEASANTON, E. (BUDA)                  1     1      1               248     155                                                   60
PLEASANTON, E. (EDWARDS)                     1                              558
PLEASANTON, E. (ESCONDIDO)             1                   3        155                   58                                     105
PLEASANTON, E. (ESCON FLT B5000)       1                   1        155                    5                                      42
PLEASANTON, S. (CARRIZO SAND)          5                  16      1,054                  662                 907                 871
PLEASANTON, SOUTH (EDWARDS LIME)       1                   1        279                  318                 475                 112
PLEASANTON, S. (QUEEN CITY)            1                   1        124                   90                 117                  72
PLEASANTON, S. (SPARTA)                1                   1         31                    7                   9                   6
POTH, EAST (AUSTIN CHALK)                    1                              155
PRESSLY-CAPT (POTH B)                  1                   3        155                   77                                     294
PRUE RANCH (ANACACHO)                        1                              186
PRUE RANCH (ANACACHO FB-1)                   1                              155
PRUE RANCH (SERPENTINE)                      2                              310
PRUE RANCH (2500 OLMOS)                      1                               31
PRUITT                                 3                   4        403                  247                 173                 149
PRUITT, N. (4500)                      1                   1        155                   58                                     145
PRUITT, S. (ESCONDIDO)                 1     3                              341                                                  189
PRUITT, S. (ESCONDIDO 4200)                  1                               62
PRUITT, SE. (OLMOS)                    1     3             3         93   2,077           37                                     111
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REDING (POTH -B-)                      1                   1         93                   80                 150                   3
RHODE RANCH, SOUTH (2990)              1                   2        124                  100                 100                  27
RIDDLE                                 2                   2        155                    2                                     181
RONNIE (QUEEN CITY SAND)               1                   1         62                    2                                     216
SACATOSA (GEORGETOWN)                  1
SACATOSA (SAN MIGUEL #1 SAND)          2                 440     28,923               22,862              22,603               1,508
SAINT THIRTEEN (OLMOS NO. 1)           3                   2        372                  107                                     667
SALT FLAT                            112    21      4    589     24,650   4,278        8,366               8,892        38    12,598
SALT FLAT (EDWARDS)                   30                  55     21,297               17,370              17,365              11,399
SALT FLAT, WEST                       25     2           102      4,278     341          564                 558               2,041
SAN MIGUEL CREEK (WILCOX CONS.)        1    12                            4,619                                                   73
SASPAMCO                                     2                               93
SATURN (NAVARRO)                       3                   3      2,325                  126                 310                 165
SCOTTY (BARTOSH SAND)                  7                  18      1,209                  385                 377                 774
SERBIN (WILCOX)                              3                              527
SMILEY (AUSTIN CHALK)                  9            3      6     13,950                2,378     2,251       377        19       478
SMITHVILLE (AUSTIN CHALK)              1            1               217                   56                             2       104
SNOGA (TAYLOR OLMOS)                   1                   1        124                   10                                     105
SOMERSET                             137    63      1    878     22,971  11,749        2,099               2,833              25,909
SOPHIA (WILCOX CONSOL.)                4                   7        744                  388                 472                 912
SPILLER                               26     4           284     10,354     465        3,876               3,604               3,453
SPINACH (ELAINE)                             1                            1,519
STACY (OLMOS -A-)                      5                   6      1,054                  675                 603                 707
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STOCKDALE (CARRIZO)                    3                   3         93                    1                  66                 259
STOCKDALE, N. (CHALK, UPPER)           1                                                                                          16
STOCKDALE, W. (CHALK, UPPER)           2            2               310                   12                                     434
STULTING                               2                   5        496                  252                 314                 216
SUN T S H (OLMOS)                      5     5      5               434     558           60                                     813
SUTIL (AUSTIN)                               1                              217
SUTIL (REEF)                           1                   3        186                  101                                     123
SUTTON (NAVARRO SAND)                        1                              124
TAYLOR-INA                            85     7      1  1,106     24,645   2,449        3,499               3,395              11,670
TENNEY CREEK                           5     4             3         93     465            1                                     212
THRALL                                 1     2             2                217           36                                     139
TORCH (KING)                           1                                                                                         121
TORCH (SAN MIGUEL G)                   1                                                                                          26
TRES ENCANTO (ESCONDIDO)               4     8      1               155   2,170                                                  460
TRI BAR (OLMOS)                        2     4                              744                                                   32
TURNEY                                 8     1            12        496      93          248                 156               1,351
TWO FINGERS, S. (WILCOX 5550)                1                            1,395
TWO M (GEORGETOWN)                           1                              992
VELMA (ESCONDID0)                            2                              279
VERNA (ANACACHO)                       1                   4        124                   10                                      80
VYVLECKA (CARRIZO)                     1                   2         62                   33                  50                  32
W.C. FINCH (SIMSBORO 1900)             1                  11      1,333                   75                 312                 117
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WRK (JACKSON 2250)                     2     1      2               217      93           73                                     345
WARDLAW                                1
WASHBURN RANCH (5500 SD. W)                  1                               31
WEAVER & OLSON (POTH)                  3                  25      1,023                  303                 341                 174
WEIGANG                                8            4               930                  667                 307               1,050
WEIGANG, WEST (CARRIZO)                1                                                                                         245
WEINERT (BUDA)                               1                              310
WHEELER (OLMOS)                              1                              465
WHEELER-MAG (1200)                           1                              186
WHERRY & GREEN (REKLAW)                1                   1        155                   26                                      91
WINDMILL CREEK (ESCONDIDO)                   1                              434
WINN-DULCE (BRACERO-OIL)               1                  16        713                   25                  25                 680
WINN-DULCE (DEL MONTE)                 1                   2         62                    2                                     201
WINN-DULCE (DEL MONTE-OIL)             1                   3        186                                                          163
WINN-DULCE (ELAINE)                    1                  18        806                   14                  65                 575
WIPFF (GEORGETOWN 2190)                1                                                                                          88
WRIGHT HOOK (WALES SAND)               2                   2        310                                                          403
WRIGHT HOOK (WRIGHT SAND)              1                                                                                         215
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              5,840 1,217  1,952 15,092 26,875,802  749,402  10,401,143 6,444,555 4,005,604    7,953  1,056,583

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE          31,625,204
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION     12,063,433
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION      19,561,771
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WILDCAT                                1
AL MITA RANCH (5050)                         1                              279
ALBRECHT (YEGUA)                             1                              155
ALIMAR (HOCKLEY "C")                   1                                                                                          58
ANAQUA (2960)                          1                   1      1,240                1,041     1,018                           106
ANAQUA (3000)                          1                   1        217                  201       198                            25
ANAQUA (3100)                          4                  14     49,848                3,809     3,763                           378
ANAQUA (4100)                          1                   1        186                  106       105                            14
ANAQUA (5300)                          1
ANAQUA, SOUTH (3000)                   2                   2      3,266                2,441     2,411                           257
ARGENTA (3000)                         2            1      1        279                   91                                     347
ARNECKEVILLE (YEGUA 4870,E)                  1                              155
ARNECKEVILLE (YEGUA 4910)                    1                              155
ATKINSON, W. (RYAN)                    1                                                                                          23
B-S (VICKSBURG 3950)                   1
BALFOUR (YEGUA 5000)                   1                   1        124                   86                 176                  60
BARGE CANAL (FRIO 5940)                1                   1        155                  182                 167                 160
BARVO (YEGUA SAND)                     1            1      1        310                                                           53
BATTLE                                 1            1               186                  179                 164                  60
BEEVILLE, SW.(PETTUS 4525)             1
BEN SHELTON (6120)                     1
BEN SHELTON (6400)                     1
BEN SHELTON (7350)                     1
BENNVIEW, E. (7120)                    1            1               930                  636                 701                 326
BERCLAIR (VICKSBURG)                   4                   1        310                  152                 152               1,322
BERCLAIR (2200 FRIO)                   1
BERCLAIR (2200 FRIO, SW)               1                   2        155                  124                                     141
BERCLAIR (2700)                        1                                                                                         193
BERCLAIR (2700 FRIO)                   1                                                                                          41
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BERCLAIR, EAST (YEGUA)                 4            1      6        615                   48                                   1,320
BERKOW (KOHLER)                        1                   1        558                  151                 158                 115
BLANCONIA, N. (4820)                   2     1             2        310     248          148                  74                 296
BLANCONIA, SOUTH                       4            2      1        558                  412                 300                 537
BLANCONIA, SOUTH (CHAMBERLAIN)         1            1               682                  570                 659                  68
BLOOMINGTON (4600)                     4            2      6      5,673                4,622               4,616               3,052
BOLLAND RANCH (HOCKLEY)                1                   1        155                  190                 159                 143
BONNIE VIEW                            1            2                62                                                           83
BONNIE VIEW (4700)                     2                   2        403                  336                 336                  87
BONNIE VIEW (5400)                     3     1             4        682      93                                                  214
BONNIE VIEW (6200 SAND)                      1                              155
BOOTHE (YEGUA 5025)                    2                   2        341                  189                 179                  54
BORCHERS, NORTH (8000)                 1                                                                                          24
BORCHERS, NORTH (8050)                 1            1               496                  257                 499                  89
BOYCE                                        1                              279
BOYCE (LULING 7600)                          2                              744
BOYCE (WILCOX, 2ND MASSIVE)                  1                              155
BOYCE, NORTH (YEGUA)                         1                              155
BRAMAN (8200)                          3            2             2,449                  822               1,035                 117
BRANDT                                       1                              155
BRANDT (PETTUS-CM CONS.)               2                                                                                         112
BRANDT, NORTH (LULING)                 1     1                              310                                                  102
BRANDT, N. (REKLAW)                    1                                                                                          63
BROOK CREEK (5450)                     1                                                                                         269
C. A. WINN (YEGUA 5320)                2     1      2               310     155          223                 164                 330
C. A. WINN, NE. (HOCKLEY 4300)               1                              155
CABEZA CREEK (PETTUS)                        1                              155
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CABEZA CREEK (SLICK)                         1                              279
CABEZA CREEK, SOUTH                          1                               93
CABEZA CREEK, S. (MACKHANK)                  1                              155
CABEZA CREEK, S. (YEGUA 4747)                1                              310
CACTUS (FRIO MASSIVE)                  2                   1        186                  113                 168                 132
CAESAR, SOUTH (LULING)                       1                              155
CAESAR, SOUTH (SLICK)                  1                                                                                          53
CAMPBELL CREEK (9300)                  2                                                                                         199
CHARLIE DAUBERT, N. (ORSAK 9250)       1                                                                                         233
CIRCLE -A- (5350 FRIO)                       1                              403
CIRCLE -B- (5000)                      1                   3         93                    9                                      92
CLAYTON (MASSIVE 7000)                       1                            2,015
CLAYTON (QUEEN CITY -B-)                     3                              558
CLAYTON, NE. (QUEEN CITY -H-)                1                               31
COLETTO CREEK (2600)                   1                   1        155                  123                 178                 194
COLETTO CREEK (2760)                   1
COLETTO CREEK (2800)                   7                   5      2,418                1,121               1,218                 355
COLETTO CREEK (4350)                         1                              403
COLETTO CREEK (4360)                   1                   1        496                  489                 487                  95
COLETTO CREEK (4700)                   1
COLETTO CREEK, EAST (2900)                   1                               62
COLOGNE (4650)                               1                              155
COLOGNE (4700 OIL)                           1                              155
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CORDELE (M-2)                                2                              868
CORDELE (M-3)                          1     1      1               372     248          440                 437                  23
CORDELE, W. (SEG B 2800 SD.)           1            2               558                  501                 486                 174
COSDEN, WEST                                 1                              217
COTTONWOOD CREEK, SOUTH                1     1                              930                                                  131
COTTONWOOD CREEK, S. (YEGUA 4500       1     2             1        155     248           40                                     168
DE WITT (EAGLE FORD SHALE)            40     1     11     56    133,889   6,727      157,614   155,620     1,830               1,664
DINERO, WEST (HOCKLEY)                 2     3             1        589   3,379          198                 169                 214
DINERO, WEST (PETTUS)                  2     1                              155
DIRKS                                  1            3      1        341                  275                 175                 150
DUNWOLTERS (SEG. D)                    1                   1        217                  163                 170                 140
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)          1,831   153    492  4,324 23,280,588 771,567    8,181,371 7,224,178   973,046     1,712   337,803
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FAGAN (GRETA SAND)                     1            1               496                  411                 327                 239
FAGAN (5650)                           1            1               155
FAGAN (7400)                           1                                                                                          27
FALLS CITY (AUSTIN CHALK)              1     1             1        155     155          194                 172                 172
FALLS CITY (WILCOX CONS.)              3           15      6      1,147                  332                 352                 505
FIVE OAKS (3150)                       1                   1         93                   25                                      67
FORT MERRILL (YEGUA)                         1                            2,883
FRANCITAS (-A- SAND)                   1                   1        155                                                          129
FRANCITAS (FRIO 7000)                  1                                                                                         160
FRANCITAS (FRIO 7030)                        1                               62
FRANCITAS, SOUTH ( F-18)               1            1               155                   50                 177                  90
FRED LONG (HOCKLEY 3850)               3     1                              186                                                    1
FREEMAN (YEGUA 4900)                         1                              155
GABRYSCH (5650)                        1                   1        310                  248                 231                  47
GABRYSCH (6200)                        1                   1        186                  126                 115                  26
GABRYSCH (6300)                        1            1               341                  230                 188                 174
GAFFNEY, SW. (5400)                    1                   1      1,209                1,304               1,321                  97
GANADO                                 2
GANADO (F- 2)                          2                   1         31                                                           55
GANADO (F- 3-A)                        1                   1        372                  340                 295                 113
GANADO (F- 3-A LOWER)                  1                                                                                          18
GANADO (F- 3-C)                        1                   1        155                   86                  74                  29
GANADO (F- 3-H)                        1
GANADO (F- 4-A)                        3                   1        341                  300                 259                 100
GANADO (F- 4-C SEG 2)                  1                   1        217                  160                 169                  81
GANADO (F- 7-A SEG 2)                  1                                                                                          44
GANADO (F-16)                          1
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GANADO (FRIO 8-A)                      2                   1        961                  519                 519               2,458
GANADO (MARG. 2, SOUTH)                1
GANADO (SHALLOW)                       1
GANADO (V-4)                           1                   1        155                   50                                      50
GANADO (5300)                          1                   1        155
GANADO, DEEP                           1
GANADO, DEEP (HANNA ROSS)              1                   1        124                  111                 173
GANADO,DEEP (HULTQUIST)                3                   2      1,178                  443                 222                 371
GANADO, WEST                           1                                                                                          42
GANADO, WEST (CHARLES SAND)            2                   1        527                  110                                     263
GANADO, WEST (5400 ZONE)               1                   1        496                  134                 172                 267
GEORGE WEST, E. (QUEEN CITY -B-)       3            1      1        341                                                          301
GOLIAD, WEST (10,600 SD)               1     1      1               124     155           30                                     136
GOREE                                  1                   1        155                    8                                     434
GOWITT (WILCOX 7700)                         1                              465
GOWITT (YEGUA 4575)                    1                   1        186                  145                 151                  53
GRASS ISLAND (FARWELL -A-)             1            1               837                  380                 376               1,468
GRASS ISLAND (FARWELL -M-)             1            2               961                   92                  92
GRASS ISLAND (MATAGORDA -A-)           1            2             1,302                1,205               1,193                 456
GRASS ISLAND (4220)                    1            1               310
GRASS ISLAND (4870)                    1            1               372                  196                 195                 113
GRETA (C-1)                            1
GRETA (F-3 WEST)                       1
GRETA (3500)                           2
GRETA (4400)                          18     1     10      7      7,781     961        5,616     1,466     4,483               2,003
GRETA (4750)                           1                   1        992                   49                 139                  19
GRETA (5800)                           1                   1        403                  400                 475                 118
GRETA (6400)                           1            1               372                                                           53
GRETA, DEEP (5400)                     1            1               155                                                          105
GRETA, DEEP (5600)                     1            1               186                   11                                     111
GRETA, DEEP (5620)                     1                   1        279                  148                 162                  95
GRETA, DEEP (5660)                           1                              620
GRETA, DEEP (5700)                     1            1                62                                                           75
GRETA, DEEP (5800)                     1
GUAJOLOTE SUERTE (5750)                      2                            1,116
HALLETTSVILLE (BURNS 9600)             1     1                              155           55                                      55
HALLETTSVILLE (BURNS 9800)             1                   1      1,736                  604                 562                 310
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HALLETTSVILLE (8200)                         1                              713
HALLETTSVILLE (10,150)                       1                              186
HARMON, S. (6230)                      1                   1        279                  251                 166                 143
HARMON, SOUTH (6400)                   1                   1        558                  464                 499                 195
HEARD RANCH (4300)                     1                                                                                          90
HEARD RANCH (4750)                     1                                                                                          24
HEARD RANCH (4800)                     1                                                                                          33
HELEN GOHLKE ( WILCOX)                 1            2             1,457                                                          958
HELEN GOHLKE, SW. (YEGUA CONS.)              1                               31
HELEN GOHLKE, W. (B-1 SD.)             1
HELEN GOHLKE, W. (WILCOX)              2            1               155                                                           88
HELM (PETTUS)                          2                   1        155                   88                 173                  47
HENZE (4250)                                 1                              186
HEYSER                                 4                   3      1,736                  876                 771                 792
HEYSER (4800 GRETA)                    2                   1        248                                                          124
HEYSER (5400)                          1
HEYSER (5400 #2)                       1     2             1        558   2,139          399                 427                  53
HEYSER (5400 #3)                       5     2      1      3        992   3,038          733                 797                 332
HEYSER (5700)                          2                   1        155                  239                 240                 113
HEYSER (6000)                          1                   1        155                  319                 321                  20
HEYSER (6100, FRIO 1-A)                1            1               155                  139                 139                   9
HEYSER (6200)                          1                   1      1,271                    1                                      21
HEYSER (8100)                          1                                                                                          10
HEYSER, S. (5530)                      1
HOBSON                                 3     1             5        403     155          138                 260                 104
HOBSON (RECKLAW -A- STRINGER)          1                   2        186                   36                  69                  13
HOLMAN (HOCKLEY 1ST)                   1
HOLZMARK                               5                   1        155                   40                                     273
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HOLZMARK, EAST (PETTUS SD.)            2                                                                                         128
HORDES CREEK (COOK MTN. SD.)           1                                                                                         281
HORDES CREEK (YEGUA #3)                      1                              155
HOUDMAN (HOCKLEY)                            1                              217
HOUDMAN (PETTUS)                       1                                                                                          42
HOUDMAN, WEST (2100 HOCKLEY)           1                   1        155                    1                                     215
HUFF (372)                             2                   2        837                  360                 425                  75
HUFF (2950 SAND)                       1                   1        403                  456                 460                  94
HUFF (3000, FB-W)                      1                   1        465                  373                 396                  67
HUFF (3250)                            1
HUFF (4400)                            1                   8      4,991                4,172               4,101                 483
HUFF (5000)                            1                   1        465                  314                 311                  32
HUFF (5250)                            1
HYNES RANCH (F- 6)                     1                                                                                          55
HYNES RANCH (FD-37)                    1                                                                                          93
HYNES RANCH (FF-38 SAND)               1
HYNES RANCH (5950 SAND)                1
HYNES RANCH (6800)                     1
HYNES RANCH (7160)                     1
HYSAW (CARRIZO)                              3                              372
HYSAW (4300)                           2                   2        124                   49                  47                  12
HYSAW (4394)                           2                   2        589                  443                 430                 131
HYSAW (4410)                           2                   2        248                  164                 156                  43
INDIAN CREEK (M-1)                           1                              155
JACKSON RANCH (YEGUA 5250)             1                   1        217                  156                 165                 115
JACKSON RANCH (YEGUA 5400)                   1                              155
JACKSON RANCH (YEGUA 5440)                   1                              186
JANSKY (10600)                         1            1                62                   18                                     257
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KARON, WEST (SLICK)                    1            1               155                    1                                     220
KEERAN (5550)                          1                   1        155                                                          157
KEERAN (6000)                          1
KEERAN,E.(6300)                        1
KEERAN, NORTH (4700)                   1                   3        620                  574                 522                 221
KENEDY (WILCOX 5770)                   1            1             1,023                  613                 701               2,958
KITTIE WEST (HOCKLEY, UPPER)                 1                              217
KITTIE WEST (QUEEN CITY, BASAL)        1                                                                                         144
KOONTZ (4750)                          5     1            11      2,635   2,759          669                 566                 984
KOONTZ (5600)                          2                   3      1,178                  243                 322                 741
LA ROSA (CONSOLIDATED, OIL)            1                   3        651                  356                 360               1,578
LA SALLE (MARG.)                       1                   1        155                                                           90
LA SALLE, WEST (6300)                  1                   1        341                  181                 173                 185
LA WARD, E.(FRIO, LOWER 10500)               1                              155
LA WARD, NORTH                         2     2      1      8      2,976     713        2,035               1,751                 548
LA WARD, NORTH (PIGPEN SAND)                 1                              310
LA WARD, NORTH (5330)                        1                              620
LA WARD, NORTH (5600)                  1                   1        155                   46                  39                  12
LA WARD, NE. (6700)                    1            1               155                  143                 173                 267
LAGARTO, WEST (1ST YEGUA)              2            1      2      1,457                1,190               1,255                 451
LAKE PASTURE (FS-503)                        1                            2,170
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LAKE PASTURE (FS-527)                        1                              620
LAKE PASTURE (FT-560)                  1
LAKE PASTURE (FT-562)                  1                   1        155                   20        36                             3
LAKE PASTURE (FT-566)                  1
LAKE PASTURE (FT-569)                        1                            1,612
LAKE PASTURE (FT-572)                  1
LAKE PASTURE (FT-585)                  1            1
LAKE PASTURE (H-434)                   3            2     49     10,230                8,782     9,286                         1,361
LAKE PASTURE (H-440 SAND)              3     1            73     31,620  80,755       25,606    25,614                         2,287
LAURA THOMSON (4850)                         1                              403
LAVACA RIVER (YEGUA)                   1            1               155                    4                                     212
LISKA                                        1                               31
LITTLE KENTUCKY (FRIO 5650)                  2                              558
LOLITA (BENNVIEW ZONE)                 1
LOLITA (CHILDRESS)                     1
LOLITA (MARGINULINA ZONE)              4                   4      1,674                  835                 833               1,064
LOLITA (MOPAC SAND)                    1
LOLITA (OTHER ZONES)                   1                   1        186                                                           27
LOLITA (TONEY ZONE)                    1
LOLITA (VENADO ZONE)                   1
LOLITA (WARD ZONE)                     3     1             3      1,178     155          472                 332               1,191
LOLITA, DEEP (4-WAY ZONE)              5                   5      1,922                  715                 752                 111
LOLITA, DEEP (7000 ZONE)               2                   1        279                   90                  97                  32
LOLITA, DEEP (7500 ZONE)               1                                                                                          29
LOLITA, DEEP (8000 ZONE)               1
LONG MOTT, EAST (7450)                 2            2      1      1,271                  958               1,093                 337
LONNIE GLASSCOCK (GRETA STR.)          1                                                  37                  32                  30
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************************************************************************************************************************************
LUCILLE (HOCKLEY, UPPER)               3                   5      2,573                2,137               2,201                 572
MACDON (HOCKLEY)                       1                   3        186                  169                 170                 159
MAGNOLIA BEACH (MELBOURNE)                   1                              155
MARY ELLEN OCONNOR (FRIO 6500)         1
MARY ELLEN OCONNOR (8200)              1            1             2,077                1,504               1,612                 281
MATAGORDA BLOCK 629 (4450 SD)          2                                                                                       1,126
MAUDE B. TRAYLOR (BECK SAND)           1            1                31                    5                                     139
MAUDE B. TRAYLOR (FREDA)               1            1               155                   33                  33                 280
MAUDE B. TRAYLOR (8300 SAND)           1
MAUDE B. TRAYLOR, E. (MELBOURNE)       1                   1        837                  654                 654                  47
MAURBRO                                1                   6      2,356                1,917               1,942                 155
MAURBRO (PATRICK 5500)                 1                                                                                          10
MAURBRO (5620 SAND)                    1                   1        558                  500                 500                  42
MAURITZ (5450 FRIO)                    1
MAURITZ (5650 SAND)                    2            1      1      1,240                  352                 342                 205
MAURITZ (5700)                         1                   1        155                   25                                     110
MAURITZ (6245)                         2                   1        155                   30                                      40
MAURITZ, WEST (5400)                   1     1      1               713     310          314                 356                  88
MAURITZ, WEST (6550)                   1            1               155                  110                 179                 137
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MAYO                                   1     1             1        744     155          259                 259               1,000
MAYO (5758)                            1                   1      1,705                  600                 600               1,536
MCFADDIN (GRETA 4200)                  1                                                  24                                      54
MCFADDIN (TOM OCONNOR)                 1
MCFADDIN (3900)                        1                   1        961                  743       734                            80
MCFADDIN (4400)                        8            1     22     13,082                8,977               9,283               2,574
MCFADDIN (4500)                        2
MCFADDIN (5000)                        1
MCFADDIN (5150)                        1                   1        124                    5                   6                 117
MCFADDIN (5250)                        1
MCFADDIN (5350)                        1
MCFADDIN (5400 UPPER)                  1                                                                                          19
MCFADDIN (5500)                        1            1               155                   56                                     136
MCFADDIN (5610)                        1                                                                                          40
MCFADDIN, EAST (5450)                  1                   1        279                   38                  62                  61
MCFADDIN, EAST (5725)                  1
MCFADDIN, EAST (5935-E)                1
MCFADDIN, EAST (5950)                  1                   1        341                   74                 110                  10
MCFADDIN, N. (4450)                    2                                                                                          87
MCFADDIN, NORTH (5860)                 1                   1        465                  260                 335                 100
MCNEILL                                      1                              217
MCNEILL, S. (HOCKLEY 1ST)              1
MELON RANCH (5800)                     1                                                                                         183
MELROSE, E. (YEGUA, UPPER)                   1                              124
MEYER (3900)                           1                   1        155                    1                                     103
MEYERSVILLE, NORTH (MASSIVE I)               1                              465
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************************************************************************************************************************************
MIKESKA, SW. (PETTUS STRINGER)               1                              155
MINERAL, EAST (HOCKLEY)                1                   1        155                   82                                     220
MINNITA                                1                                                                                         136
MISSION VALLEY (9050 WILCOX)                 1                              155
MONSON (LULING 6270)                   1
MONSON, SW. (6150)                     2            1               124                   15                                      51
MONSON, SW. (6270 LULING)              1
MOODY RANCH (7280)                     1                   1        651                  513                 511                  80
MOODY RANCH (7500)                     1                   1         62                   27                  27                  27
MOODY RANCH, SOUTH (10,000)            1            1               155                   62                                     125
MT. LUCAS (VICKSBURG)                        1                              186
MOUNT LUCAS (5200)                     1                   1        341                  247                 346                 178
MUDHILL (HOCKLEY)                      6            1      5        682                  213                 337                 550
MURRY'S MAGIC (YEGUA)                  5            1      6        961                    4                                     284
NORBEE (HOCKLEY 3700)                  1                                                                                          23
NORMANNA (HOCKLEY 3525)                      1                              248
NORMANNA (HOCKLEY 3600)                      2                              186
OAKVILLE                               1     3             1        155     713           17                                     259
OAKVILLE (HOCKLEY A)                         1                               31
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OAKVILLE (WILCOX-FIRST SLICK SD)             2                              186
OTTO-PLOEGER (YEGUA)                         1                              155
PAISANO CREEK (HOCKLEY)                1                   1      1,147                  955               1,033                 251
PAISANO CREEK (2ND YEGUA)                    1                              279
PALO ALTO (6220)                       1                   1      1,209                  647                 624                 231
PALO ALTO (6570)                       1
PALO ALTO (6980)                       1                   1        279                  257                 255                 152
PALO ALTO (7150 FRIO)                  1
PANNA MARIA (EDWARDS)                  1     1             1        186     248          248                 166                 189
PANTHER REEF (FRIO CONS.)                    1                               62
PAPALOTE, E. (3200  STRINGER)          4                   4        961                  537                 458                 323
PAPALOTE, E. (3200 B STRINGER)         2                   2        186                  144                 162                  41
PAPALOTE, E. (3250)                    6     1             9      1,487     186          771                 672                 253
PAPALOTE, E. (3250 -B-)                5     1             6        899      93          687                 659                 200
PAWNEE (SLICK)                               1                            2,821
PAWNEE, S. (LULLING)                   1     1      1             1,767   3,441        1,462               1,709                 170
PERSON (EDWARDS)                       3                   1        434                  451                 314                 235
PETTUS                                       2                              868
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************************************************************************************************************************************
PLACEDO                               40            1     29     15,903               11,133              10,894         2     2,567
PLACEDO (4700)                               1                              310
PLACEDO (5330 -A-)                     1
PLACEDO (5640 FRIO)                    1
PLACEDO (5700, WEST)                   1            1               155                   93                 157                 274
PLACEDO, EAST (5730)                         1                               31
PLACEDO, EAST (6050 SD.)               1                                                                                          97
PLACEDO, EAST (6540)                         1                              372
PLACEDO, EAST (6850)                         1                              310
PLACEDO, EAST (6900 SD.)                     1                               93
PLACEDO, EAST (6910 SAND)                    1                            1,147
POEHLER, EAST (YEGUA C)                      1                              155
PORTER                                       1                              155
PORTER, N. (PETTUS)                          1                              930
PORTER, NE. (PETTUS)                   1                                                                                          26
PORTER, WEST (PETTUS)                  1
PRIDHAM LAKE (CATAHOULA)               3     2             2         62     403                                                  306
PRIDHAM LAKE (MIOCENE 2900)                  1                              155
PRIDHAM LAKE (TYNG)                    4                   1        558                  578                 445                 332
PRIDHAM LAKE (4300)                    1                   1         31                                                           39
PRIDHAM LAKE, WEST (CATAHOULA)         3     2      1      2        434     341          458                 472                 241
PRIDHAM LAKE, WEST (TYNG)              1                                                                                          74
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PROVIDENT CITY (YEGUA K, EAST)         2                   1        155                   96                 172                  23
PROVIDENT CITY (YEGUA L)               1                                                                                          52
PROVIDENT CITY (YEGUA RAGSDALE)        1                   1        341                  350                 357                  97
PROVIDENT CITY, NE (5625)              1                   1        217                  223                 178                 150
PROVIDENT CITY, NE. (5625 LOWER)       1            1               155                  121                 167                 123
RAMIRENA (Y- 1)                        1            1               155                    3                                      56
RAMIRENA (YEGUA #2)                    1            1               155                   78                 177                  83
RAMIRENA (YEGUA #6)                    4            2      3        682                  528                 491                 599
RAMIRENA, SW. (JACKSON 2)              1            1               155                   75                                     148
RAMIRENA, SW. (YEGUA #2 SD.)           1            1               155                   37                 179                  48
RAMIRENA, SW. (YEGUA 3)                1            1               248                  260                 180                 148
RAY (VICKSBURG-HOCKLEY)                1     3             1        248     372          175                 191                  70
REDMAR (PETTUS)                        1                   5      1,891                1,608               1,505                 327
REFUGIO-FOX (5800)                     1                   1        155                    6                                     387
REFUGIO-FOX (6400)                           1                               31
REFUGIO-FOX (6850)                           1                               93
REFUGIO HEARD (AREA)                         1                              651
REFUGIO HYNES (6400)                         1                              124
REFUGIO NEW (6100 STRINGER 1)          1                   1         93                   57                  59                  46
REFUGIO NEW (6150 SAND)                      1                              155
REFUGIO, NEW (6200 B)                  1                   1        465                   15                  15                  47
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REFUGIO NEW (6200 STRINGER SD.)        2                   3      1,116                  978               1,003                 235
REFUGIO NEW (6400 SAND)                1                   1        248                  234                 240                  30
REFUGIO NEW (6400 STRINGER SD.)        1                   1         31                   61                  62                   4
REFUGIO OLD (5500)                     1
RIVERDALE (REKLAW)                           1                              186
ROCHE (6400)                           1            1                62                                                          130
ROCHE, S. (CHAMBERLAIN)                1                                                                                          60
RUDMAN, WEST (JACKSON SAND)            1            1               465                  517                 517
RUNGE                                        1                              310
RUNGE, SW. (LULING)                          1                              155
SALEM (1820)                           1                   4        682                  315                 323                 298
SAN DOMINGO (VICKSBURG)                      1                               31
SAN DOMINGO,S.(HOCKLEY,2ND)            1                                                                                         109
SAN DOMINGO, S. (3100 SD.)                   2                              186
SAN DOMINGO, S.(3200)                  1                                                                                          69
SARCO CREEK (4800)                     1                   3        930                  886                 984                 725
SARCO CREEK (5100)                     1                   1        527                  617                 472                 271
SARCO CREEK, WEST (4700)               3                   3        744                  371                 494                 369
SHERIFF (F-4)                          1
SHERIFF (5700 GRETA SAND)              3                   1         31                                                          170
SIENE BEAN (5770)                      1                   1        155                  141                 177                 163
SIMMONS CITY (GOVT. WELLS)             2                   3      1,457                  917               1,045                 256
SINGLETON (PETTUS)                           1                              124
SINGLETON, E. (HOCKLEY)                      1                              155
SINGLETON, E. (WILSON)                 1                   1        155                                                           63
SINGLETON, EAST (4020)                       1                               93
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SITTON (YEGUA 4600)                    1            1     15     35,433               32,419    32,378                         1,007
SLICK (WILCOX 7535)                    1                   1        465                   86                                     342
SLICK (YEGUA 4760)                           1                              155
SLIVA                                        1                               93
SOUTH LA WARD (8,000 LOWER)            1            1             1,240                  428                 534                 137
SOUTH LA WARD (8,000 UPPER)            1
SPEARY (WILCOX 9400)                         2                            1,364
SPRING CREEK, N. (HOCKLEY -C-)         1     1             2        403      93          265                 477                 122
STEINMEYER (4160)                      1                   1        217                  172                 154                  97
SUGARKANE (AUSTIN CHALK)             168    16     24    345  1,092,781 111,646      395,779   363,783    31,741        60    21,863
SUGARKANE (EAGLE FORD)               103     4     82    145  1,288,422  97,836      711,572   604,766   107,599       132    10,008
SUTHERLAND (LULING LOWER)              1                                                                                         180
SWINNEY SWITCH (HOCKLEY, UPPER)              1                              248
T-C (5600)                             1
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************************************************************************************************************************************
TEJAS (FRIO 5200)                      2            1      1      1,426                  431                 469                 236
TEJAS (FRIO 5400)                      1                   1      1,147                1,571               1,352                 402
TELFERNER (5000)                       1            1               279                  324                 324                 230
TELFERNER, EAST                        1                   2      2,914                  323                 262                 229
TELFERNER, EAST (4400)                 1                   2      3,038                   78                 128                  55
TELFERNER, EAST (4600)                 1                   1        155                   60                  68                  43
TELFERNER, EAST (5100)                 1                   1        155                   29                            59       247
TERRELL POINT (3100)                         2                              558
TEXAM, E. (CHERNOSKY)                        2                              527
TEXAM, E. (YEGUA LY-6)                       1                              186
TEXANA (6400, E)                       1            1               155                   77                 164                  98
TEXANA (6620 FRIO)                     1                   1        155                   10                                      45
THEIS                                        2                              310
THEIS, SOUTH(SLICK FIRST)                    1                               93
TOM LYNE, NE. (HOCKLEY E)              4                   4      1,209                  944                 935                 250
TOM OCONNOR                           10            1      3      8,773                4,642     1,876     2,504               1,213
TOM OCONNOR (3550)                     1
TOM O'CONNOR (3560)                    1
TOM O'CONNOR (4150)                    3            1               155
TOM OCONNOR (4400)                     7     1      1      6      3,472   9,951        2,648     2,637                           647
TOM OCONNOR (4500 GRETA MASS.)         6                  14      3,069                2,687     2,577                           935
TOM OCONNOR (4600)                     1
TOM O'CONNOR (4650)                    1                   2        930                  711       710                            45
TOM OCONNOR (5200, EAST)               6     1            11      2,883   6,696        1,710     1,681       134                 398
TOM OCONNOR (5250)                     3
TOM OCONNOR (5300, EAST)               2
TOM O'CONNOR (5350 SAND)               2
TOM OCONNOR (5400 SAND)                3
TOM O'CONNOR (5410)                    1
TOM OCONNOR (5425 SAND)                2            1               124
TOM OCONNOR (5440)                     1
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TOM OCONNOR (5500 SAND)               14     1             8      2,635     620        2,004     1,867                         1,021
TOM O'CONNOR (5600 FOOT SAND)                1                            1,457
TOM OCONNOR (5675 SAND)                1
TOM O'CONNOR (5730, EAST)              1     1             1        465   2,356          282       274                            50
TOM O'CONNOR (5770 U, SOUTH)                 1                            1,240
TOM OCONNOR (5800)                     1            3     61    300,979               53,485    52,981       710               2,783
TOM OCONNOR (5900 SAND)               10                   5      3,875                2,368     2,348                           976
TOM O'CONNOR (6400, WEST)              1
TOM OCONNOR (6300)                     1
TOM OCONNOR (6600, WEST)               1                   1        155                   34        46                             6
TOM OCONNOR (6550)                     1
TOM OCONNOR (7200)                           1                              186
TOM OCONNOR, N. (5150)                 1                   1        558                  111       109                            31
TRES TOROS (HOCKLEY)                   1
TULETA                                 1     3                              403
TULETA (HOCKLEY)                             1                              155
TULETA (YEGUA 4060)                    1
TULETA, WEST (2800)                    3            2      1         93                   12                                     315
TULETA, SOUTH (HOCKLEY)                1                   1         62                                                           62
TULETA, WEST (HOCKLEY)                       1                              124
TULETA, WEST (HOCKLEY 3100)            2            2             1,860                1,199               1,070                 441
TULETA, WEST (VICKSBURG G)             1
TYNAN                                        1                              155
TYNAN, EAST (FRIO 3420)                2                   2        527                  492                 633                 193
UNA WEST (X-SAND)                      1                                                                                          34
UNA WEST (Z-SAND)                      1                                                                                          49
UNA WEST (6950)                        1
VICTORIA                               1                   1        155                                                           57
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************************************************************************************************************************************
VIENNA (WILCOX, MIDDLE U)                    1                              155
WEESATCHE, SOUTH ( YEGUA 4800)         1            1               155                   62                 172                  79
WELDER RANCH (1960)                    1                                                                                         127
WEST RANCH (DIXON SAND)                1
WEST RANCH (FRIO 383)                  1
WEST RANCH (GLASSCOCK)                 3                   3      6,293                6,513     6,673                           482
WEST RANCH (GRETA)                     4                  20      6,293                6,539     6,693                           484
WEST RANCH (MENEFEE 5500)              1                   1        372                  312       316                            23
WEST RANCH (MITCHELL)                  2
WEST RANCH (TONEY)                     2                   1        403                  418       428                            31
WEST RANCH (VANDERBILT SAND)           1
WEST RANCH (WARD)                      5                   1        465                  460                 507                 166
WEST RANCH (41-A & 98-A CONS.)         1                  84     79,639               58,152    58,061                         1,687
WEST RANCH (6850)                      1                   1         62
WEST RANCH, S. (GRETA)                 1                   1        434                  387       395                            29
WEST RANCH, SOUTH (MARGINULINA)        1
WEST RANCH, S. (98-A)                  1                   1         62                   32        34                             2
WESTHOFF (COMBINED ASSOCIATED)         4     2                              496                                                  352
WHITE CREEK                            1                                                                                          58
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WOOD HIGH (DOWSON)                           1                              186
WOODSBORO (FQ-31, WEST)                1                   2        279                   50                                      58
WOODSBORO (FS-88)                            1                              496
WOODSBORO (FT-8 SAND)                        1                              248
WOODSBORO (6300 SAND)                  1                                                                                           6
WOODSBORO (6500)                       1            1               155                                                            3
WOODSBORO, SOUTH (4200)                3
WOODSBORO, SOUTH (8100)                1                   1      1,209                  884                 959                 143
WOODS CEMETARY (WILCOX 6550)           1                                                                                         101
WORD (WILCOX, LOWER)                   2            1      1      1,705                   72                   1                 218
WORD(8650)                                   1                              248
WORD, N. (8100)                              1                              341
YOUGEEN                                      3                            4,650
YOUGEEN (HOCKLEY 4500)                       1                              279
YOUGEEN (YEGUA 5400)                         2                              124
ZOLLER (10,000)                              1                              868
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              2,827   363    736  5,620 26,521,674  161,345   9,765,275 8,565,062 1,217,621    1,965    456,471

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE          27,683,019
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION     10,171,745
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION      17,511,274
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WILDCAT                                3
ACE, NORTH (WILCOX)                    1            1               403                                                          167
ACE, NORTH (4350)                      2            1      1      1,178                                                          238
ACE, NORTH (4830)                      3            1      1      1,550                  570                 528                 534
ACE, NORTH (4850)                      3                   3        837                  284                 345                 396
ADA CALL (Y-5)                         1            1      1        527                    2                                     163
ADAMS BAYOU (HACKBERRY)                1            1               279                  222                 181                 181
ADAMS RANCH (YEGUA DY-2)               1                                                                                       1,380
AGGIELAND (WOODBINE)                         2                              310
ALGOA, WEST (FRIO A)                   1                   1        403                  261                 171                 245
ALLEN DOME                             1     1                              155           73                                     436
ALLEN DOME (10,700)                    1            1               155
ALLEN DOME (10,800)                    1            1               310                  232                 363                  70
ALLIGATOR BAYOU (8050 FRIO)            1            1               682                  624                 363                 298
ALTA LOMA, S. (BIG GAS SD)             1                                                                                         180
AMELIA (FLEMING Z-1)                         1                               31
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AMELIA (MARGINULINA 1)                       3                              372
AMELIA (4700 SAND)                           1                               31
ANAHUAC                               18                  17      5,890                4,655               4,371               1,756
ANAHUAC (FB A-2, FRIO 13)              2                   1        558                  527                 509                  31
ANAHUAC (FB A-2, S. FRIO 13)           1
ANAHUAC (FB A-4, FRIO 11)              1                   1        806                  724                 700                 214
ANAHUAC (FB A-5, FRIO 13)              1
ANGELINA (10,800)                      1
AQUARIUM (S-1)                         1            1               155                    4                   5                   1
ARNIM                                  1                   2                              12                                     160
ARNIM, EAST                            2                   4        341                  228                           313       325
ARRINGTON (FRIO 5130)                  1
ARRINGTON (MARG.)                      4                   4        465                  102                                     305
ARRIOLA*                               1            1     46      2,852                1,978               1,689               1,407
ARRIOLA (VICKSBURG 6850)               1                   1        155                   91                                     238
ARRIOLA (VICKSBURG 7050)               1
ARRIOLA, S. (VICKSBURG 6070)           1                   1        310                                                           74
ARRIOLA DOME (6650 SAND)                     1                              155
ATKINSON ISLAND (CONS.)                1                                                                                       1,777
BB (COCKFIELD)                               4                            1,767
BSR (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                  8     3      2      4      1,333  12,989          845                 583               1,036
B U RANCH (SEG C MARG.)                      1                              155
BAILEYS PRAIRIE (ANDERSON FRIO)        1                                                                                         288
BARB-MAG (FB-2, EY-3)                  1
BARB-MAG (FB-5, EY-4)                  1            1      1        195                                                          230
BARBERS HILL                          23           24     25      9,504                4,574               5,041               2,486
BARBERS HILL (YEGUA 10,300)            1            1               310                   10                 160                  64
BATSON NEW                            18    16     12     46      4,681   3,565        1,840               1,856               2,116
BATSON OLD                             7    29           105      6,572   5,611        4,971     3,411     2,015               1,239
BAUER RANCH (NODOSARIA 2ND)            1                   1        155                                                          136
BAUER RANCH (6040)                     1            1               248                  228                 158                 159
BAY CITY (7000 FRIO)                   3                   3        868                  135                 135                 897
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BAY CITY (7450)                        2                   2        589                  191                 191                 653
BAY CITY (7450, E.)                    1                   1        217                  209                 209                 273
BAY CITY (7500 FRIO)                   2                   3        744                  715                 715                 899
BAY CITY (7700 FRIO)                   1                   2        341                  400                 400                 188
BAY CITY (7900 FRIO)                   1
BAY CITY (8200 FRIO)                   2                   1        248                  289                 289                 224
BAY CITY (8600 FRIO)                   1                   1        248                                                           15
BAY CITY (8650 FRIO)                   1                   1        155                    8                   8                  33
BAY CITY (8700 FRIO)                   1                                                                                          62
BAY CITY, E ( PARKER SAND)                   1                               31
BAY PRAIRIE (FRIO 6300)                1            1               155                  479                 514                  67
BEECH CREEK (YEGUA 2)                        1                              155
BEECH CREEK (YEGUA 4700)               1                   3      1,364                  780                 862                 430
BEECH CREEK (YEGUA 5-A)                1     2                            1,519
EAST BEECH                             1                   1        155                  130                                     200
BEECH GROVE (WOODBINE)                 2                                                                                         628
BELINDA (YEGUA 4700 SAND)              1                   1        155                  269                 173                 193
BELINDA (YEGUA 5100)                   1                   1        682                  478                 345                 281
BESSMAY (WILCOX 5TH)                   1            1               155                                                           98
BIG -A- TAYLOR                         1            1               155                   73                                      99
BIG AL (WILCOX 8300)                   1            3            19,313                5,948               5,663               1,629
BIG CREEK                              2     3            32      1,519   1,457          555                 519                 522
BIG HILL                               1     1             2        279     155          221                 154                 139
BIG HILL, SW (NODOSARIA, BLK B)        1            1               248                  131                           159       129
BIG SANDY (COCKFIELD)                  1                   2        775                  496                 516               1,059
BIG THICKET (YEGUA 4950)               1
BLACKHOME (WILCOX 8575)                1            1                31                    1                                     126
BLACKHOME (WILCOX 8900)                1                   1        372                    1                                     206
BLEIBLERVILLE (WILCOX 9000)                  1                               93
BLESSING (F- 3)                        1                                                                                         149
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BLESSING (F-10)                        1
BLESSING (F-11)                        1
BLESSING (F-14)                        1                   1         93                                                          326
BLESSING (F-15 SEG B)                  1                   1        837                  794                 689                 193
BLESSING (F-18-A)                      1
BLESSING (F-18-C)                      1
BLESSING (FRIO 8430)                   1                   1        155
BLESSING, NORTH (F-6 SAND)             1
BLISS (YEGUA B)                              4                            4,464
BLISS, W. (YEGUA A)                          2                              558
BLOOM (FRIO 7170)                      1                   1        124                   15                                     165
BOB BURR (WILCOX A-3)                        1                              651
BLUE MARSH (WILCOX A-4)                      1                              558
BLUE MARSH (WILCOX B)                        1                              310
BLUE MARSH (WILCOX 9400)                     1                              527
BLUE MARSH (Y-2)                       1     1                              155                                                  100
BLUE MARSH, EAST (WILCOX 9450)               1                               93
BLUE MARSH, W (10050 WILCOX)                 1                              155
BLUE RIDGE                             2     1             4        277     155          127                 317                 302
BOB BURR (WILCOX A-2 SAND)                   1                              775
BOISE (FRIO 9600)                            1                              310
BOLING                                10     1            40      1,457     279          334       147                         1,449
BOLING (IAGO)                          1                   1        124                   36                                     161
BOLING (SEGMENT A)                           1                               31
BOLING, SOUTH                          2                   9      2,232                1,266               1,158               1,049
BON WEIR (10,800)                      1            1               496                  353                 513                 238
BONNEY (FRIO UPPER)                    1                   1        465                  307                 351                 118
BONNEY (7600 SAND)                     1
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BONUS, S.W. (YEGUA 6800)               2            1               620                  422                 424                 230
BRAZOS BEND (YEGUA)                    1            1                31                    5                                     149
BRIAR BRANCH (NAVARRO)                 1                   1        124                                                          125
BROOKSHIRE                            21    29     14     50      7,099   5,177        3,629               3,363               4,355
BRYAN (WOODBINE)                       2                   1        341                  304                 158                 320
BUCKEYE, WEST (7900)                   1            1               155                   87                                     184
BUCKEYE, WEST (8700)                   1                                                                                          19
BUNA (WILCOX 11,100)                   1                   1        310                  230                 165                 235
BUNA, NORTH (YEGUA #7)                       1                               62
BUNA, WEST (WILCOX)                    1     1      1               155     124            2                                      29
BURKE-LINCAM (YEGUA B)                       1                               31
BURMIL (NAVARRO B)                     5     2             4        465     217           50                  50                  23
BURMIL (W-2 SAND)                            2                              341
BURMIL (2700 WILCOX)                   2     1             2        217      62          414                 391                 166
BUTTERMILK (SHAW)                      1                   1        155                                                           83
CALDWELL (AUSTIN CHALK)               19    16      1     16      5,673   2,914          759                 713               2,973
CALDWELL (GEORGETOWN)                  1                   1        310                   99                 178                  36
CALL, SE. (WILCOX)                           1                              124
CAMP RUBY (HOCKLEY 3000)               2            2      1      3,131                1,358               1,762                 373
CAMPTOWN (5640)                        1                   1        372                   88                 175                 382
CAMPTOWN (6700 HACKBERRY)              1            1               155
CAMPTOWN (6720 SAND)                   2            1      1      1,488                  820                 888                 662
CANEY (LEWIS SAND)                           1                            2,263
CANNON (NAVARRO)                       2            1      1        558                  378                 340         4       549
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CARLTON SPEED (YEGUA 4600)                   1                              434
CASTILLO (YEGUA 6-B)                         1                              155
CASTILLO (YEGUA #7)                    1                   1        155                   30                                     220
CEDAR POINT (MIOCENE)                  4            2               527                  298                 298
CEDAR POINT (UPPER FRIO)               2            2             2,790                1,496               1,496
CEDAR POINT, S. (FRIO 3)               1
CHAMBERS (NAVARRO)                     1     1             1        155     155           95                 175                  34
CHAMPION (WILCOX 8730)                 2                   2      5,363                2,554               2,309                 532
CHAMPION (WILCOX 8788)                 1            1               713                  508                 355                 277
CHAMPION (WILCOX 9050)                 1            1               651                  538                 523                 225
CHENANGO (8500 -B- SD.)                1                                                                                         436
CHENANGO (9100)                        2            1               310                  241                 341                 164
CHENANGO, NORTH (FRIO 10500)           1                                                                                         707
CHINA, SOUTH                           2            2                62                   10                                     864
CHOCOLATE BAYOU                              1                              155
CHOCOLATE BAYOU ( BNFLD XIV SD.)       1                                                                                          12
CHOCOLATE BAYOU (ALIBEL STRAY)         1            1               558                  355                 355
CHOCOLATE BAYOU ( FRIO UPPER)          4     2      2      1        403     744        1,059                 837                 310
CHOCOLATE BAYOU (GRUBBS SAND)          1            1               217                  229                 229
CHOCOLATE BAYOU (LOWER SCHENK)         1                                                                                          46
CHOCOLATE BAYOU (9020)                 1            1               217                  177                  91               1,176
CHOCOLATE BAYOU (9060)                 1            1               248                                                        1,741
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CHRIESMAN                             12     2            10        899     186          169                  57                 812
CINNABAR (UPPER WILCOX)                      1                              217
CISTERN                                4                   4        186                   93                 256                 194
CISTERN (WILCOX G)                     1                   1         31                    3                  23
CISTERN (WILCOX -J-)                   1                   2         31                    4                  46
CISTERN (WILCOX-L-)                    1                   1         62                    8                  40                 915
CISTERN, NORTH                         2                   4        248                   97                                     466
CLAM LAKE                              2                  18      8,029                2,340               2,438                 833
CLAY CREEK                             2     2            15        496   6,231          202                 144                 579
CLAY POINT, SOUTH (WILCOX)             1                   1        806                  449                 352         6       488
CLEVELAND (COCKFIELD 5600)             2            1               434                   72                                     136
CLEVELAND (WILCOX 9000)                1            1               589                  507                 694                  91
CLEVELAND (YEGUA 5800)                 1            1               403                  359                 350                  96
CLEVELAND (5800)                             1                              155
CLEVELAND, NORTH                             1                               31
CLEVELAND, N. (YEGUA)                        2                               62
CLEVELAND TOWNSITE, NW.                      1                              155
CLODINE                                2                   2      2,852                2,320               2,243                 267
COBB (NAVARRO)                               1                              155
COLD SPRINGS                           1            1                62                                                          195
COLD SPRINGS (WILCOX, CONS.)           1                                                                                         210
COLD SPRINGS (WILCOX 7,800)            3            1               651                  412                 353                 353
COLD SPRINGS (YEGUA -C- 4400)          2                   1        310                                                          317
COLD SPRINGS, W. (WILCOX 7800 B)       2            2                                                                            129
COLD SPRINGS, E. (WILCOX 7875)         1                                                                                         172
COLINE                                 4            3      2      1,178                  847                 846                 373
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COLUMBUS (CONSOLIDATED)                5            4     22      3,534                2,087               1,915               1,420
CONROE                                 3                  91     49,414               43,266              44,022               6,402
CONROE (CONS. L)                       2                   1      2,604                                                          357
CONROE (CONS. U)                       2                   1         62                                                          255
CONROE (MIDDLE WILCOX CONS.)           1                   1        341                   38                  36                   5
CONROE (VICKSBURG)                     1
CONROE, S. (WILCOX 1)                  1
CONSTITUTION (13600)                   3            1      2        465                   15                                     319
COOKS POINT (WOODBINE)                       2                              465
COPELAND CREEK (WILCOX A-3)                  1                              155
COPELAND CREEK (3200 SAND)                   4                              806
COPELAND CREEK (4068)                        1                              155
COPELAND CREEK, EAST                         3                              403
COSMONAUT (LOWER VICKSBURG)            1            1             1,457                1,341               1,318                 451
COTTON LAKE (HOWARD NO. 1 SD.)         1                                                                                         159
COTTON LAKE (HOWARD NO. 2 SD.)         1                   1        217                  176                 162                 119
COTTONWOOD                             1
COTTONWOOD (FRIO 2ND)                  1                   1        155                  146                 155                  57
COTTONWOOD (FRIO 7500)                 1                   2        775                  686                 954                 137
COTTONWOOD (FRIO 7750)                 1                   1        806                  837                 957                 124
COTTONWOOD, S. (8300)                  1
COX (6880)                                   1                              155
CYPRESS LANDING (EAGLE FORD)           4     2             4        868   2,015          142                 178                 352
DABOVAL (COLE)                         1     1             1        155   1,488            1                                      74
DABOVAL (FRIO #2-5200)                       1                              496
DABOVAL (FRIO #4 5500)                       1                              155
DABOVAL (FRIO #6A-5860)                      1                              310
DABOVAL (7130)                               1                              186
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DAMON MOUND, EAST (FLT BLK 1)          1     2             1         62     217           45                 159                   6
DANBURY, NORTH (7900)                  1                   1        527                  499                 312                 331
DANBURY DOME                           2                  10      1,364                  865                 865                 832
DANBURY DOME (2780)                    1                   1        155                   49                  86                  39
DANBURY DOME (5655 SAND)               1                                                                                           2
DANBURY DOME, N. (MARG FRIO)           1                                                                                         140
DAY                                    3                   2        403                  139                 179                 390
DAYTON, NORTH (YEGUA EY-1)                   1                               31
DAYTON, NORTH (5000 SAND)                    4                              496
DAYTON, EAST (YEGUA EY-1)                    1                            1,116
DEANVILLE, S. (PECAN CAP)              1
DELHI, NORTH                           2                   1        310                  192                 178                 157
DEVERS (FRIO 5900)                     1                   1        434                  417                 420         8       250
DEVILS POCKET, WEST                          1                              775
DICKINSON                              2                   2        837                  676                 708                 292
DICKINSON (FRIO CONS.)                 1                   1        744                                                          315
DIME BOX (NAVARRO)                     8            5      1        775                   67                                     841
DORSEY (WILCOX "D")                    1            1               279                  234                 280                 184
DOTY, E. (NODOSARIA 7930)              1
DOUBLE A WELLS, N (AUSTIN CHALK)       1                                                                                         141
DOUBLE A WELLS, W. (WOODBINE)                1                              279
DOUBLE BAYOU (FRIO 14)                 1                   1        434                  586                 515                 217
DOUBLE BAYOU, S. (F-15B)               1            1               155                  259                 344                  41
DOUBLE BAYOU, S. (F-17)                1            1               341                  333                 346                 120
DRAKES BRANCH (COCKFIELD)              2     1             8      2,046   2,108          728                 711                 174
DRAKES BRANCH, W (YEGUA 5TH)                 1                              279
DREWS LANDING (WILCOX CONS)            1                   1        186                  164                 159                  95
DUBINA, SOUTH (9080)                         2                              837
DUFFY (5600 SAND, LOWER)               1                                                                                          99
DUFFY, SOUTH (6980)                    1                   1        724                  680                 535                 370
DUPONT (MID HACKBERRY)                 1            1             3,379                2,451               2,476                 139
DUPONT, EAST (MID HACKBERRY)           1            1             5,363                3,899               3,873        66       217
DURKEE (FAIRBANKS SAND)                5                   4      1,550                1,872               1,876                 600
DYERSDALE                              1     2      1               682     310          665                 790                 212
DYERSDALE, N. (CM-1)                         1                              465
DYERSDALE, N (Y-1)                           2                              403
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DYERSDALE, N. (8100)                         2                            1,612
EAGLE LAKE, W. (8650)                  1                   1        992                  804                 714                 312
EAGLE VIEW (9050 WILCOX A-2)                 1                              155
ELIJAH GREEN (WILCOX 3)                      1                              186
ELIJAH GREEN (WILCOX 6)                      1                            3,534
ELM GROVE (ARNIM -A-)                  6                  10        775                  437                           383       839
ELM GROVE (UPPER STEINHAUSER)          2                   2        155                   67                            88       127
ELM GROVE (WILCOX, UPPER)              1                   1        155                   52                           155       100
ESPERSON DOME                         12     2     46     80      8,242     527        2,282               2,740               1,342
ESPERSON DOME (VICKSBURG)              4     1      1      5        651      31          127                                     717
EVADALE, NE. (YEGUA)                   1            1               155                                                           75
FANNETT                                9            2      2      5,549                3,504               3,452               1,634
FIG RIDGE                                    1                              589
FIG RIDGE (F-2)                        1            1               124                                                           69
FIG RIDGE (FRIO SECOND)                1            1               155                                                           40
FIG RIDGE (MARGINULINA)                1                                                                                          29
FIG RIDGE (SEABREEZE)                  3     1     10             3,131     713        1,588               1,580                 176
FISHER (WILCOX FIFTH)                  4            2      1        341                   10                                     507
FISHER (WILCOX FIRST)                  1            1                62                    2                                      96
FONDREN RANCH (WILCOX 6850)            1            1               155                    4                                     232
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FORT TRINIDAD (DEXTER)                 3     1            10      3,658     155          533                 566               2,425
FORT TRINIDAD (DURST)                  1                   1        155                                                           96
FORT TRINIDAD (EDWARDS A)              1
FORT TRINIDAD (GEORGETOWN LIME)        1            1               465                  315                 370                 232
FORT TRINIDAD (GLEN ROSE -D-)          2            1      1        465                  125                  91                 177
FORT TRINIDAD (GLEN ROSE, UPPER)             2                              279
FT. TRINIDAD (LEWISVILLE 8900)         2                   9      1,364                  320                 360                 214
FORT TRINIDAD, EAST (BUDA)            74    18     19     21     15,655   3,999        5,155               4,480              12,496
FT. TRINIDAD, EAST (DEXTER)            2                   2        868                  903                 888                 212
FT. TRINIDAD, EAST (DEXTER -B-)              1                              155
FT. TRINIDAD, EAST (DEXTER C)                1                              248
FT. TRINIDAD, E. (EDWARDS)             6            3      3      1,333                  257                  91                 860
FT TRINIDAD, E. (EDWARDS -A-)          2                   1        155                  145                 189                 255
FORT TRINIDAD, EAST (GEORGETOWN)       1     1                              279                                                   56
FT. TRINIDAD, E. (GLEN ROSE, UP)       2            1               155                   45                                     256
FT. TRINIDAD, S. (BUDA)                1                                                                                          68
FT. TRINIDAD,S.(OTTOS SAND)            2     2             1      1,643   2,108        1,245               1,057               1,767
FORT TRINIDAD, SW. (SUBCLRSVL)         1
FORT TRINIDAD, W.(DEXTER)              2            1      2      1,457                1,091               1,046                 493
FORT TRINIDAD, W. (GLEN ROSE B)        1                   1        155                                                           46
FT TRINIDAD-BARRETT,E.(DEXTER)         1                                                                                         167
FT. TRINIDAD (LEWISVILLE "A")          1                                                                                         165
FRANKS (BANFIELD)                      1                   1        155                  385                 325                  60
FRANKS (FRIO 10,000)                   1                   1         62                   33                  28                   5
FRANKS (HARRIS, OIL)                   2                   2        217                  254                 172                 247
FRANKS (RYCADE)                        1                   1      1,147                  259                 328                 105
FRANKS (SCHENCK UPPER)                 1                                                                                         185
FRANKS (8900 SAND)                     1            3               682                1,444               1,553                 224
FRANKS, NW. (8900)                     4            1      3      6,417                5,770               5,327               1,691
FRED, EAST (8200 -A-)                  2                   2      1,767                1,233               1,047                 577
FRED, EAST (8200 -C- SAND)             2     1             2        310     775            9                                     297
FRENCH ISLAND (H-2 SOUTH)                    1                              155
FRENCH ISLAND (MARG 1)                       1                              155
FRENCH ISLAND, SOUTH (H-3A)                  1                              155
GALLO (FRIO B-15)                      1                   1        434                  625                 667        24        63
GARWOOD, NORTH (D-Y SAND)              1                                                                                          44
GARWOOD, NW. (BUCKSNAG)                1                   1        155                                                           58
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GARWOOD, NW (5630)                     2                   1        682                  533                 528                 245
GARWOOD, S. E. (Y-4)                   1                   1        155                   48                 177                 585
GEMINI (VICKSBURG)                     1            1               403                  366                 331                 150
GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK-3)          1,110   370    374    622  1,069,891 245,365      466,517             463,621     1,721   142,437
GIDDINGS (BUDA)                      109    67     23     45     18,197  27,652       10,337              10,519         4    13,366
GIDDINGS (EAGLEFORD)                  31   315     16     17    267,275 778,317      156,195             155,536              10,278
GIDDINGS (NAVARRO, OIL)               14     3      6      7      1,922     124          561                  45         2     1,164
GILLOCK                                2                   1        930                                                          269
GILLOCK (BIG GAS)                      2                   6      7,099                3,045               3,382                 313
GILLOCK (BIG GAS, FB-A)                1                   1        279                  226                 153                 154
GLASSCOCK                              1                                                                                          56
GLASSCOCK (COCKFIELD 4400-A- SD)       1                                                                                          53
GLASSCOCK (WILCOX 9,400)               1                                                                                         211
GOODRICH                               3            1      3        651                  322                 315                 840
GOODRICH (PERKINS)                     1                   1        155                    2                                     305
GOODRICH (3400)                        1                   1        124                   17                  25                  11
GOODRICH, E. (SPARTA)                  1            1                31                                                           72
GOOSE CREEK                           30                 103     17,608               14,505              13,964               5,650
GOOSE CREEK, EAST                      2                   6        744                  633                 505                 196
GREEN GULLY (NOD BLANPEDI)             1            1                31                    5                                      98
GREENS LAKE (3300)                           1                              155
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HALLIDAY (WOODBINE)                   26    36     10     13      6,262  25,761        4,129               3,703         1     4,218
HALLIDAY, SE. (LEWISVILLE 8700)        2                                                                                         725
HAMEL, SOUTH (8690)                    2            1      1        899                  763                 666                 187
HAMEL, SOUTH (8990)                    1                                                                                         120
HAMMAN                                 6                   5        465                  235                 173                 237
HAMMAN (8900)                          1
HAMMAN (11,500 FRIO)                   1            1               155                   13                                      99
HAMPTON (YEGUA Y-2A)                   1            1               310                  284                 355                 131
HAMPTON, S. (YEGUA B-1, UP)                  1                              155
HAMPTON, SOUTH (YEGUA E-5 SD.)               1                              279
HAMPTON, W. (YEGUA Y-1)                1                   1        465                    3                                     150
HAND (VICKSBURG)                       1                   1        341                   19                                     174
HANKAMER                               4                   2        186                  147                 105                 515
HANKAMER (FRIO 2)                      1                   2      3,596                2,639               2,778               1,035
HANKAMER (MIOCENE SAND)                3                  60      5,295                2,455               2,030               1,009
HANKAMER, SOUTH                              6                            1,209
HANKAMER, SE. (SEG A FRIO)                   1                              186
HARDIN                                13                   9      3,100                2,388               2,308               1,118
HARDIN (Y-3)                           3                   2      1,209                1,206               1,468                 438
HARDIN (Y-12)                          1                   1        186                  150                 173                 167
HARDIN, SW. (COOK MOUNTAIN #1)         1
HARDIN, SW. (DAVIDSON #2)              1                                                                                         176
HARDIN, SW. (H. DANIEL SAND)           1                                                                                          29
HARTBURG, NW. (HACKBERRY-1ST)                1                              248
HARTBURG, NW. (7100)                         1                              744
HARTBURG, NW. (7600)                   1
HARTBURG, S.E. (MIDDLE)                2                   1        217                  198                 163                 147
HASTINGS, EAST                        11                  12      4,526                2,137     1,276                         5,691
HASTINGS, WEST                         2           80      5    146,010              132,348   130,302                        12,146
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HICKSBAUGH                                   2                              310
HICKSBAUGH (WILCOX 5)                        1                              589
HICKSBAUGH (WILCOX 8500)               2                   2        775                  700                 882                 217
HIGH ISLAND                           21     2     19     20     13,047     930        6,686               6,609               3,675
HIGHBAUGH (L. GERONIMO E. "A")               1                              155
HIGHBAUGH (WILCOX A-2 SAND)                  1                              155
HIGHBAUGH (WILCOX ROCHNA SAND)               1                              124
HIGHBAUGH (WILCOX 8700 SAND)                 2                              403
HILLISTER, E. (COCKFIELD FIFTH)        3                   3        806                  143                 182                 321
HILLISTER, E. (WILCOX -A- SD.)         1            1               155                    1                                     110
HILLJE (FRIO 6600)                     1                   1        155                    1                                      77
HILLJE (FRIO 7000)                     1
HILLJE (FRIO 7100)                           1                              930
HILLJE, SOUTH                          1     1             1        248     217          219                 310                 147
HOLUB (5600)                           1                                                                                          48
HOOKER CREEK (NAVARRO A)              58    20     15     62      6,448   2,816        1,288                 934               7,735
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HOPEWELL (WILCOX 4700)                 2     6      1      1        310     682           43                                     334
HOSKINS MOUND                          1            7      3        589                  154                 159                 103
HOUSH                                  1            1               403                   44                                      75
HOUSTON, SOUTH (MIOCENE)               2            1      1        217                    2                                     503
HOUSTON, SOUTH (OLIGOCENE)             2            1      1        496                  243                 293                 887
HOWTH (WILCOX, LOWER)                  1            1               155                                                          316
HULL                                  32    13      3    123     35,321   3,813       15,535              15,482               5,791
HULL (6300)                                  1                               62
HULL (7600 BINGLE)                     1
HUMBLE                                 4     1                              186           25                 174                 416
HUSKY (9150)                           1                   1        341                  473                 404                 216
HUTCHINS, SOUTH (5800)                 2            1      1        682                  618                 545                 279
HUTCHINS, SW. (5880)                   1                   1        155                   94                  83                 101
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (FRIO LOWER)           1                   1        124                   62                  54                  66
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (FRIO 4380)                  2                            1,333
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (FRIO 5920)            1            1             1,054                  706                 529                 287
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (GILCREASE SD.)              3                              806
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (HOWELL)               1            1               775                  623                 661                 264
HUTCHINS-KUBELA (KUBELA SAND)                1                              155
INEEDA (HACKBERRY)                     2                                                                                         142
INEZ JAMESON (NAVARRO)                 2     1             2        279     155           50                                     168
INEZ JAMESON (NAVARRO -A-)             8    15            12        713   1,860          178                                   1,095
INEZ JAMESON (NAVARRO C)               1                   1         31                   27                                      56
IOLA (GEORGETOWN)                      7            3               527                  286                 359         3       726
IOLA, SOUTH (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)          2                   1         93                   23                 169                 105
JACKS CREEK (WILCOX A)                 1                   2      3,596                  619                 791                 330
JACKS CREEK (WILCOX B)                 1                   1        248                  160                 151                  63
JACKS CREEK (WILCOX D)                 2
JACKS CREEK (WILCOX E)                 4                   2        713                  293                 270                 113
JACKSON PASTURE, E. (FB-2, F-1)        1                   1        186                  118                 172                  72
JAMES GRAY (WILCOX 13350)                    1                              403
JOES LAKE, W. (WILCOX)                       1                              155
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JOHN VICKERS (WILCOX 10,400)           4            3      1        651                   72                                     836
JORDAN CREEK (WILCOX 5700)             1            1               496                  212                 192                 140
JOSEY RANCH                                  1                               31
JOYCE RICHARDSON                       1     1      1               186     248          152                                     212
JOYCE RICHARDSON (6900 YEGUA)                2                              527
K.B. DOYLE (WEST LEGER)                1
KARLGORE (YEGUA 2 SAND)                      1                              868
KARLGORE (YEGUA 4-G)                         1                              868
KATY (II-A L)                          1                                                                                         157
KENNETH REISS (WILCOX)                 3                   2      2,139                1,683               1,729                 644
KIRBYVILLE (6200)                      1                   1        341                  282                 341                  91
KIRBYVILLE (6600)                      1                   1        217                  103                 173                 143
KUHLMAN                                      1                            1,736
KURTEN (AUSTIN CHALK)                  5     3             4        713     682          310                 370                 284
KURTEN (BUDA)                         34    16     16     12     17,670   4,092        8,303               9,447        21     5,273
KURTEN (WOODBINE)                     13     1           112     26,350     155       19,065              18,976              83,967
LA BELLE (6300 B)                      1            1               217                  106                 106
LA BELLE (6500)                        1
LA BELLE (6900)                        1            1               372                  279                  66               2,501
LA BELLE (7250)                        1            1                                                         12                  97
LA BELLE (8600)                        2            2             1,860                2,097               2,329               2,625
LA BELLE, SE. (M-77)                   1            1               248                   41                 131                 236
LAKE CREEK (CHASE)                     6                  22      7,874                4,933     1,010     3,806               1,366
LAKE CREEK (WILCOX CONSOLIDATED)       2                   1        155                  125                 166                 192
LAKE RD. (JACKSON)                     1                   1        155                   92                 114                  86
LE VERTE, E. (WILCOX 2ND)              1                   1        155                  100                                     118
LE VERTE, E. (WILCOX 9635)             1                   1        155                   16                                      68
LE VERTE, SE. (9720)                   1                   2      1,767                1,122               1,210                 423
LE VERTE SWITCH                              1                              682
LEAGUE CITY (9000 BEST)                1            1             4,867                2,271               2,333                 282
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LEAGUE CITY (9700)                     2            2            10,199                8,614               9,209                 672
LIBERTY, SOUTH                        25    18      9     46     10,106   7,657        6,305       520     6,224               3,512
LIBERTY, SOUTH (YEGUA 10,400)          2                   2        341                    2                                      70
LICK BRANCH (8800 SHERWOOD)            1                   1        155                   81                 162                  52
LICK BRANCH, W. (KIRBY SD.)                  1                              341
LISSIE (YEGUA)                         1                                                                                          63
LITTLE ENGINE (NOD. BLANPEDI)          1                                                                                         166
LIVINGSTON                                   3                              527
LIVINGSTON (HOCKLEY SAND)                    1                              186
LIVINGSTON (JACKSON 3500)              1                   1        186                  166                 167                 291
LIVINGSTON (MCELROY)                         1                              310
LIVINGSTON (SPARTA)                          2                               93
LIVINGSTON (WILCOX)                    3     7      2      1      4,340   3,503        2,410               2,774                 835
LIVINGSTON (WILCOX, SW)                      1                            1,612
LIVINGSTON (WILCOX 7060)                     1                              186
LIVINGSTON (YEGUA 4050)                2            1               155                   77                                     164
LIVINGSTON (YEGUA 4100)                1            1               434                  531                 525                 112
LIVINGSTON (YEGUA 4500)                      1                              775
LIVINGSTON (YEGUA 4600)                      1                              310
LOCHRIDGE                              5                   4      2,232                  889               1,284               1,070
LOCHRIDGE (K)                          1                   1        372                                                          285
LOLA GRANDE (2ND WILCOX)                     1                            1,271
LONG PRAIRIE (HACKBERRY, 7800)         1
LOUISE                                 2     2             4        527     589          362                 168                 419
LOUISE (FRIO 5800)                           1                              155
LOUISE (FRIO 6570)                           1                              372
LOUISE, SOUTH (FRIO 5170)                    1                              372
LOUISE, SOUTH (FRIO 5450)              1                                                                                         166
LOVELLS LAKE (FRIO 2)                        3                              651
LOVELLS LAKE (MARG. 2)                       1                              620
LOVELLS LAKE (MARG. 7500)                    1                               31
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LUCKY LEON (EY-6)                            1                              434
LUCKY LEON (EY-8)                            1                            5,115
LUCKY LEON (EY-11)                           1                              713
M. GASTON (CARRIZO -B-)                      7                            3,534
MACH (FRIO, UPPER)                           1                              310
MADISONVILLE (WOODBINE)                1                                                                                          65
MADISONVILLE, NORTH                    2                   2        496                  186                 186                 323
MADISONVILLE, NE. (DEXTER)             2                   2        434                  361                 378                 423
MADISONVILLE, NE (GEORGETOWN)          1                   1        186                  136                                     177
MADISONVILLE, W. (WOODBINE)            1     5      1               155     961                              188                  69
MADISONVILLE, W. (WOODBINE -A-)       76   212     33     69     60,698 281,170       41,962              42,356        30    79,182
MAGNET WITHERS                        17            1     62      5,549               18,990              18,594               7,914
MAGNET WITHERS (F-13-A)                1                   2        868                  467                 445                 112
MAGNET WITHERS (F-17)                  1                   2        806                  580                 553                 147
MAGNET WITHERS (F-19)                  1                   3      1,302                1,099               1,048                 230
MAGNET WITHERS (F-22)                  1            1      1        372                  397                 378                  35
MAGNET WITHERS (FRIO CONS.)            3                   5      2,139                2,606               2,550                 371
MAGNET WITHERS, E. (FRIO)              1                   2        558                  352                 325                 173
MAGNET WITHERS, E.(FRIO LOWER)         1                   1        217                                                          171
MANVEL (F.B. I, OLIGOCENE)             1                   2        248                                                          287
MANVEL (F.B. II, OLIGOCENE)            3                   3         93                    6                                     357
MANVEL (FB-III, OLIGOCENE)             1
MANVEL (FB-III, OLIGOCENE SEG A)       1
MANVEL (MIOCENE)                       5                   2        310                    1                                     155
MANVEL (MIOCENE 3300)                  1     1                              217
MANVEL (MIOCENE 3600)                  1
MANVEL (OLIGOCENE)                     1                   1        155                    1                                      99
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MANVEL (4000)                          1
MANVEL (4970)                          3            1      1        341                  364                 313                 387
MANVEL, E. (MIOCENE 3300)              2            1      1        496                  354                 161                 377
MANVEL, E. (OAKVILLE #3)               2                   2        589                  280                 322                  80
MAPLE GAP (EY1)                        4            3      1        837                  491                 536                 533
MARKHAM                                4     3             4        558   1,209           18                                     587
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY, N (BETTS)         1
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY, N (CARLSON)       2            1               341                  306                 307                  29
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY, N (CAYCE)         1                   1        279                  267                 244                  63
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY,N(CORNELIUS)       1                   3      1,023                  788                 755                 478
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY,N (MCDONALD)       1            1               775                  568                 597                 123
MARKHAM N.-BAY CITY,N (7150-A)         1
MARKHAM,N.-BAY CITY,N (7685)           1
MARTHA, SOUTH (FLOWERS)                3                   3        558                  446                 341                 471
MARTHA, SOUTH (PALMER SAND)                  1                              155
MARTIN PRAIRIE (WILCOX 4900)           1
MAXWELL (COOK MTN. 12,500)                   1                              124
MCCOY                                        1                              217
MCFADDIN RANCH (MIOCENE -M-)           1                   1        465                   48                 172                  35
MCFADDIN RANCH (MIOCENE -Q-)           1                   1        341                  251                 243                  49
MCFADDIN RANCH (MIOCENE -S-)           1                   1        217                   66                 170                  34
MCFADDIN RANCH (MIOCENE-V-)            1                   1        403                  154                 243                  49
MERCHANT (CONSOLIDATED)                6            5     10      3,658                2,574               2,713               1,845
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MERCY (8550, WILCOX)                   2                   1        248                  529                 524                 262
MERCY, SW (8350)                       1
MERCY, WEST                                  1                              155
MERCY SEAT (WILCOX A-2 SD)             1                   1        124                    2                                      94
MERCY SEAT (WILCOX A-3 SD)             1                   1        248                    3                                      90
MICHENER (MIDCOX)                            1                              155
MIDFIELDS, N. W. (9300)                1                   1        186                  137                 178                 113
MILBUR, EAST (3110)                          3                              465
MILBUR, SE. (NAVARRO -A-)                    2                              310
MILL BRANCH (YEGUA 4300)               1                   1      1,023                   74                 349                 101
MILTON, N. (13000)                     1            1                31                   17                                     321
MOHAT, WEST (8790)                     1                   1        713                  539                 535                 189
MOORES ORCHARD                         2                   1        155                                                          128
MOORES ORCHARD (MIO. & FRIO)           1                   4      1,085                  724                 724
MOORES ORCHARD (YEGUA 1A)              1
MOORES ORCHARD (YEGUA 2)               2            1                62                    5                                     224
MOORES ORCHARD (YEGUA 2A)              1                   1        186                  133                 133
MOORES ORCHARD (YEGUA 3)               2                   1        248                  190                 163                 192
MOORES ORCHARD, NE. (YEGUA 3)          1                   1        775                  312                 342                 198
MORGAN BLUFF (HACKBERRY)               2            3             1,860                1,808               1,549               1,152
MORGANS CREEK                          2                   2        310                  131                                     292
MOSS BLUFF                             1                   2        155                   65                 164                  63
MOSS HILL, NORTH (COCKFIELD)           1                   1        682                  606                 495                 425
MULDOON (ARNIM -B- SAND)               1                   1         93                   40                                      97
MULDOON (TUPA SAND)                    1                   1         93                   40                                     110
MULDOON (WEIDEL SAND)                  6                   6        341                  154                                     397
MULDOON, SW. (ARNIM SAND)              5                  12      1,550                1,307                         1,223       315
MULDOON, SW. (ARNIM-2)                 6                   6        930                  702                           654       203
MULDOON, SW. (DRENNER)                 5                   7        682                  537                           489       160
MUSTANG CREEK (YEGUA Y-2)              1                                                                                          28
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NADA, E. (AMMANN 6500)                 1            1               186                   90                                     157
NASH DOME                              1
NEEDVILLE                                    1                              155
NEEDVILLE (FRIO 5180)                        2                              310
NEEDVILLE (FRIO 6200)                        1                              155
NEEDVILLE (5500)                             1                              124
NEW ACE (WILCOX CONSOL.)               1                                                                                          26
NEW ULM (LWR WILCOX CONS.)             6                   8      4,991                4,244               3,705               2,015
NEWTON                                      19                            6,200
NEWTON, N. (KURTH SAND)                2                   4     51,770               10,612              10,500               1,154
NOACK COW HERD (SEG. B, EAST)          2                   2        248                    7                                     364
NOACK COW HERD (SEG. C)                3                   5        279                   57                  42         2       505
NOACK COWHERD(3200)                    1                   1         31                                                           43
NOACK COW HERD (3460)                  9            2     12        868                  392                 439               1,234
NOACK COW HERD, EAST (NAVARRO)         8                  24      1,674                  790                 718               2,234
NOACK COWHERD, NE (3400)               1     3             1         62     372                                                  121
NOLTE MARSH (YEGUA 13700 OIL)          1                                                                                         265
NOME                                   1                   1        341                  158                 183                  66
NOME (X SAND)                          2
NOME, SOUTH (NODOSARIA 8600)           1            1               248                  191                           176       104
NOME SE. (FRIO, UP)                    1                   1        806                  644                 648                 405
NONA MILLS                                   1                               93
NONA MILLS (-B- SAND)                        1                              155
NONA MILLS (-C- SAND)                        1                              248
NONA MILLS (-E- SAND)                        1                              341
NORIAN (Y2-B)                          1     1                           20,150                                                   42
NORMAN HURD (WILCOX 2)                 1                   1        930                                                           26
NORMAN HURD (WILCOX 3)                 1            1      1     16,213                2,201               2,096                 675
NORMAN HURD (WILCOX 1)                 1            1               155                  111                 176                  95
NORTH ZULCH (L-D-B-G)                        1                              155
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NORTHERN RANCH (HURD SAND)             2
NORTHERN RANCH (6270)                  1
NORTHERN RANCH, SOUTH (GRETA)          1                   1         93                                                          999
NORTHERN RANCH, S. (GRETA SEG B)       1
OLD OCEAN (F-24)                       1                   1        682                  519                 537                 197
OLD OCEAN (12,100)                     1                   1        155                   99                 179                 117
OLD OCEAN NORTH (10150)                1            1               434                  375                 530                 189
OLD OCEAN, NE. (8800 FRIO)             1                                                                                          67
OLD WAVERLY (WILCOX "E")               1            1                93                   15                                     225
ORANGE                                15    10            36      6,014   3,658        2,597               2,623               1,724
ORANGE (5400)                                1                               62
ORANGE, NORTH (HACKBERRY)                    1                              186
OYSTER BAYOU                           1           37            86,180               79,606    79,648                         2,833
P. HOMANN (CARRIZO WILCOX D)           1                                                                                          48
P. HOMANN (CARIZZO WILCOX G)           1                   1         31                   30                                      45
PADGETT (YEGUA 5 SAND)                       1                            1,643
PALACIOS (FRIO -A-)                          1                               62
PALACIOS (FRIO -C-)                          1                               31
PATRICIA RAY (1ST YEGUA)               5                   4        558                  377                 346                 694
PATRICIA RAY, EAST (1ST YEGUA)               1                              186
PEBBLE ISLAND, W. (WILCOX A-3)               1                              279
PELICAN                                1            1               155                  151                 353                 161
PEPPIATT (YEGUA 8500)                  1                   2        713                  129                 116                  59
PHASE FOUR (9050 YEGUA)                1
PHEASANT (EBERSTEIN)                   1                                                                                         180
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PHEASANT (NELSON)                      2            2               651                  515                 543               1,207
PHEASANT, SOUTH ( HARRIMAN)            1
PHEASANT, SW. (8150 B-1)               2                   2         62                    1                                      24
PHOENIX LAKE                           1                   1        155                  146                             5       249
PICKETT RIDGE                          1                   3      1,457                  953                 988                 227
PIERCE JUNCTION                        3     3      1      7      5,239   1,240        2,666               2,851                 743
PIERCE RANCH (4850)                    1                   1        496                  370                 335                  80
PIERCE RANCH (4900)                    2                   4      1,643                  997                 978                 326
PINE FOREST (WALTON SAND)                    1                              155
PINEHURST (CHASE)                      1                                                                                          26
PINEHURST (WILCOX CONS.)               1                   1        124                   95                 113                 106
PINEWOOD (YEGUA Y-1)                         1                              155
PLEASANT BAYOU (FINGER SD)             1                   1        403                  381                 506                  56
PLEDGER (FRIO 7040)                    1                                                                                         104
PLEDGER (FRIO 7260)                    1
POND GULLY (FRIO 8110)                 2            2               310                                                          237
PORT ACRES (MARG-FRIO CONS.)           3            3             2,356                2,000               2,268         2       620
PORT NECHES                            9            4      3      1,984                1,373               1,413               1,690
PORT NECHES (MARG AREA 1)              1
PRASIFKA (5390)                        1                   1        248                  236                 309                 145
PROVEDENCE (FRIO)                      1            1               155                    5                                     112
QUICKSAND CREEK (WILCOX)               1                                                                                         209
QUICKSAND CREEK (WILCOX 10,500)              1                              589
RACCOON BEND (COCKFIELD LOWER)         9            1     10      8,463                4,540               4,604                 198
RACCOON BEND (COCKFIELD UPPER)         6                   4      1,023                  595                 598                  66
RACCOON BEND (GOTOSKY)                 2                   2        279                  257                 266                  38
RACCOON BEND (GRAWUNDER)               4                   4      1,085                  311                 342                 124
RACCOON BEND (GUTOWSKY)               10                  15      3,410                1,683               1,779                 565
RACCOON BEND (GUTOWSKY, EFB)           2                   4      1,705                  366                 377                  15
RACCOON BEND (JACKSON)                 2                  24      7,130                5,652               5,762                 362
RACCOON BEND (MCELROY)                 1                   2        372                   81                  83                   3
RACCOON BEND (MIOCENE Y)               1                                                                                          80
RACCOON BEND (MIO X Y Z CONS)         11            1     18      4,154                2,444               2,493                 182
RACCOON BEND (OAKVILLE 970)            2
RACCOON BEND (PAINE)                   4                   4      1,302                  950               1,054                 196
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RACCOON BEND (UWX CONS. FBA)           4            1      2      1,643                  907                 753                 430
RACCOON BEND (UWX CONS. FBB)           4            2      1        930                1,010                 851                 584
RACCOON BEND (UWX CONS. FBC)           1                                                                                         115
RACCOON BEND (WILSON)                  6            1      3        899                  670                 670                  30
RACCOON BEND (WOODLEY)                 2                   1        775                  729                 733                  30
RAMERS ISLAND (WILCOX 7890)                  1                              403
RAMERS ISLAND, S. (WILCOX 8180)        3                   3        527                  314                 348                 375
RANKIN (DY 7850 SAND)                        1                              155
RATTLESNAKE MOUND (BIG GAS SAND)       1            1             2,263                1,983               2,154                 394
RAVEN HILL (NAVARRO)                   1                   1        155                                                          127
RED BANK CREEK                         1                   1        155                    2                                     192
RED BULL (COOK MOUNTAIN)               1
RED FISH REEF (FB B-3, FRIO 13)        1
RED LINE (HARTBURG, UPPER)             1
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RIVERSTONE (YEGUA EY-1)                1     1             1        248   1,271           88                 175                 178
ROTHERWOOD (COCKFIELD -A- SD.)         1                   1        310                   70                 175                 115
ROWAN, N. (FRIO, UPPER)                1                   1        217                  145                 144                  52
ROWAN, N. (FRIO, UPPER 9600)           1                   1        930                  712                 704                 239
RUGELEY, SW. (12100, N)                1
RUTLEDGE (WILCOX 6500)                 1                   1        155                   90                                     144
SABINE TRAM (WILCOX 2)                 1            1               124                                                          155
SABINE TRAM, SW. (WILCOX 11800)        1                                                                                         125
SALLY WITHERS, WEST (WILCOX)           1     1      1               434     124          283                 358                 181
SALLY WITHERS, W. (9850)                     1                              217
SALLY WITHERS, W. (9900)                     2                              155
SALLY WITHERS, W. (10410)                    1                               31
SALLY WITHERS LAKE (MIOCENE)           1                   3        310                  247                 317                 229
SALLY WITHERS LAKE (YEGUA #2)          1            1               372                                                           58
SALLY WITHERS LAKE (YEGUA #4)          1            1             1,178                  990               1,028                 178
SALLY WITHERS LAKE (3650)              4            1      3      1,147                  991               1,123                 499
SAM HOUSTON                                  3                              186
SARATOGA                              30                  99      7,688                5,365               5,286               4,007
SARATOGA (WILCOX)                      1                   1        155                  166                 154                  99
SARATOGA (WILCOX L)                    1
SARATOGA, WEST                         6     9             9      1,519   1,736        1,097                 987                 851
SCHWAB (WILCOX)                        6                   1        155                   92                                     568
SCHWAB (YEGUA 4850)                    1
SEABREEZE                              2            2               310                                                           53
SEABREEZE (FRIO 8300 #2)               1                                                                                          71
SEABREEZE (MARG. 7 FB B)               1                                                                                          90
SEABREEZE (8600)                       1            1                31
SEGNO                                  3                   3      1,054                  720                 507                 685
SEGNO (WILCOX F)                       1                   1        930                  152                 134                 124
SEGNO (WILCOX 5-A)                     1                   1        155
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SEGNO (YEGUA -U-)                      2                   1        279                  152                 148                 136
SEGNO (YEGUA 5200)                     2                   1        217                   57                                     170
SEGNO (YEGUA 5400 -C-)                 1                   1        155
SEGNO (5070)                           1
SEGNO, DEEP                            2                   8      4,557                2,633               2,583                 832
SEGNO, NORTH (YEGUA 5200)              1                                                                                          54
SEGNO, SOUTH (WILCOX)                  2                   3      1,829                1,132               1,034                 435
SERBIN (TAYLOR SAND)                  21   143      5      9      2,387   8,649        1,248               1,145         5     2,002
SEVEN OAKS N. (AUSTIN CHALK)           1            1               155                   13                                     135
SHANGHAI (5600 FRIO)                   1            1               155                                                           78
SHEPHERD (WX CONS)                     1            1               651                  538                 372                 342
SHEPHERD (7682)                        1                                                                                         520
SHERIDAN (WILCOX CONSOLIDATED)         1
SHERIDAN (YEGUA)                       1            1               155                   27                                      92
SHERIDAN (YEGUA 5000)                  1
SHOAL CREEK, NORTH (GRACEN SAND)       3                   2        589                  395                 363                 142
SILSBEE (U)                            2                   2        868                  458                 521                 357
SILSBEE (V)                            2                   2        620                  521                 544                 219
SILSBEE (W-1)                          2                   1        496                  277                 179                  98
SILSBEE (W-2)                          1                                                  79                  82                  28
SILSBEE (Y)                            2                   1      1,085                  737                 775                 259
SILSBEE (Y-2)                          1                   1      2,697                2,790               3,005                 443
SILSBEE (Y-3)                          1
SILSBEE (1)                            2                   2        930                  666                 668                 237
SILSBEE (2)                            3            1      4      3,596                2,230               2,501                 785
SILSBEE, NORTH (W-1)                         1                              155
SILSBEE, NORTH (YEGUA 1)               2            1      1        310                   12                                     315
SILSBEE, NORTH (YEGUA 2)               2            1      1        155                    5                                     238
SILSBEE, NORTH (YEGUA 4-D)             3            1      2        620                  216                 370                 390
SILSBEE, NORTH (YEGUA 4-F)             1                   1        155                    2                                     106
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SILSBEE, WEST                          1                   1         31                    3                                     129
SILSBEE, WEST (U-SAND)                 1            2               465                  438                 348                 401
SILSBEE, WEST (1ST YEGUA)              1
SIX LAKES (COCKFIELD)                  1                   1        403                                                           28
SOUR LAKE                             78     3      5    178     19,034   1,023        9,838              10,205              10,804
SOUR LAKE (EY-3)                       3            1      1        620                  409                 666                 294
SOUR LAKE, E. (PRICE)                  1                   1        310                   18                             3       300
SOUR LAKE, E. (9920)                   1
SOUR LAKE EASTER (YEGUA)               2            1      1        558                  550                 694                 208
SOUTH PHOENIX LAKE (HACKBERRY)         2            2             2,387                2,304               2,110               1,168
SOUTHERN BAY (EAGLE FORD)             80     8     17     97    343,232  88,474      186,306     4,373   181,595       553    28,561
SOUTHWEST RIVERSIDE (HACKBERRY)        1            1             5,084                3,985               4,419                 404
SPANISH CAMP, N. (3268)                1            1      1        341                  346                 324                  77
SPINDLETOP                             6     3             8      1,426   3,379        1,364               1,122                 758
SPINDLETOP BAYOU (FRIO 8480)           2                   2        805                  417                 339                 470
SPLENDORA, E. (WILCOX A)               1            1                93                                                           92
SPLENDORA, E. (5700)                   1                   1        155                    3                                     316
SPURGER (5275)                         1                   1        155                    2                                     198
SRALLA ROAD (JACKSON, SW)              1                   1      1,426                  880               1,000                 120
SRALLA ROAD (JACKSON 9050)             1                                                                                         741
SRALLA ROAD (YEGUA)                    1            1               620                  527                 715                 154
STEPHANIE (WILCOX)                     1            1               186                  152                 187         1        42
STONE CITY (AUSTIN CHALK)              2     4             1        155     558          114                 175                  33
STOWELL                                1                                                                                         696
STOWELL (CRAWFORD U-1)                 2     1             2        186      31           62                                     140
STOWELL (DISCORBIS)                    1            1               155                   63                                     218
STOWELL (ENGLIN-MARG)                  1
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STOWELL (INTERMEDIATE U-2)             2                   2      1,395                1,269               1,155                 280
STOWELL (MIOCENE 6250)                 1                   1         31                                                          753
STOWELL (MIOCENE 6430)                 1                                                                                         672
STOWELL (SULLIVAN B-1)                       1                              620
STOWELL (SULLIVAN LF)                  1     2             1        155     961            5                                     248
STOWELL (6500)                         1                   1        372
STOWELL (6500 -C-)                     1                   1         93                   32                  35                   9
STOWELL (6700)                         1                   1        248                  112                 149                  89
STOWELL, EAST (STEWART)                      1                               31
STOWELL, N. (SULLIVAN)                 1                   1         62                   44                  47                  14
STOWELL, S. (CRAWFORD, L.)             1                   1        372                  405                 324                 300
STOWELL,S. (INTERMEDIATE)                    1                              496
STOWELL, SOUTH (SMITH -A-)             1                   1        217                  142                 165                 121
STOWELL, SOUTH (SMITH -B-)             1                   1        217                  142                 165                 121
STOWELL, S. (STEWART U-3)              1                   1        279                  480                 501         1        62
SUBLIME (WILCOX 9500)                  1                   1        155                   16                                     136
SUBLIME (9200)                               1                              155
SUBLIME (12000)                        1            1               155                  170                                     312
SUBLIME,N (WILCOX 8220)                1                   1        155                    6                                      27
SUGAR VALLEY (GRAVIER)                 1                   1        620                  440                 476                 387
SUGAR VALLEY (TRUITT)                  1                   1      1,271                1,069               1,122                 683
SUNSET (FRIO 8230)                     1                   1        434                  264                 172                 262
SWEETWATER LAKE (S-1)                  1                   1        589                  453                 503                 131
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TANTABOGUE CREEK (DEXTER)              2            1               279                  230                 171                 195
TENNA (HILLJE SAND)                          3                              558
THEUVENINS CREEK (WILCOX 8400)         3     1      1      2        372     465            5                                     658
THEUVENINS CREEK (YEGUA 1 -D)                1                              279
THEUVENINS CREEK (YEGUA 2ND)                 1                              279
THEUVENINS CREEK (YEGUA 5TH)                 1                            1,612
THEUVENINS CREEK (YEGUA 6700)          1                   1         31                                                           95
THEUVENINS CREEK, S. (YEGUA 3-B)             1                              589
THEUVENINS CREEK, S. (YEGUA 5TH)             1                              155
THEUVENINS CREEK, SE. (5950)                 1                              992
THOMPSON                              15                  32     20,150               19,588              19,310               8,480
THOMPSON (VICKSBURG)                   1                   1         93                                                          133
THOMPSON, NORTH                        1            6      8      4,898                3,239               3,192                 594
THOMPSON, SOUTH                        3                   5      6,665                1,737               1,583               1,448
THOMPSON, SE. (FRIO)                   1                   4      2,852                2,676               2,685               1,029
TIDEHAVEN (8450)                       1            1               155                   69                 178                 136
TIDEHAVEN ( 8,700)                     1
TOMBALL                                      1                               93
TOMBALL (KOBS)                         1                   1        372                  465                 526                 160
TOMBALL (LEWIS 5930)                   3     1             2        341     248          220                 239         1        20
TOMBALL (PETRICH)                      1
TOMBALL (SCHULTZ CENTRAL)              1                   1        806                  671                 734         3        61
TOMBALL (SCHULTZ LO. N.E.)             1                   1        403                  376                 320                 268
TOMBALL (SCHULTZ SE.)                  9     2            10      3,751     558        2,722               2,955        19       249
TOMBALL, W. (ADAMS)                          2                              341
TOMBALL, W. (TRESELER)                       3                              527
TOMBALL, W. (TRESELER -A- SD)                1                               93
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TUNIS, EAST (AUSTIN CHALK)             1     1                              155
TURKEY BAYOU (UPPER WILCOX)            1
TURTLE BAYOU (MARG. FRIO-2)            1
UMBRELLA POINT (F-14)                  1            1             1,736                                                          248
UMBRELLA POINT (F-15)                  1
VACATION (YEGUA 4\5)                         2                              589
VAN METER (YEGUA CONS.)                3            5            12,152                1,318               1,204                 409
VICKERS (YEGUA 3 7300)                 1                   1        155                   33                                      85
VIDOR AMES (HARTBURG)                  1
VIDOR AMES (YEGUA DY)                  1            1                62                                                           36
VIDOR AMES (YEGUA EY)                  1            1               155                   37                                     107
VILLAGE MILLS (COCKFIELD 1-A)                1                               62
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (O)                      2                              651
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (P)                      2                              124
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (T)                      2                              124
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (V-1)                    2                              403
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (W-1)                    1                              155
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (X-1)                    1                               31
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (Y)                      1                              155
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (Y-1)                    1                               31
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VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (Y-6)                    1                               31
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (Z-1)                    2                              620
VILLAGE MILLS, EAST (Z-2)                    2                              558
VILLAGE MILLS, NO. (5850)              1
VOTAW (WILCOX 8400)                    1
W. D. MCMILLAN (YEGUA 9650)            2                                                                                          88
WADSWORTH (A-2)                        1     1      1               155     155                                                  115
WADSWORTH (A-2,SO. SEQ)                1            1               155                    6                                     479
WADSWORTH (EVERSORE HAZZARDI)                1                              155
WADSWORTH (11380)                            1                              186
WEBSTER                                1                  46     45,322               45,353              45,527               2,263
WEIMAR, S. (WILCOX 9500 CHANNEL)       1            1                62                   42                                     115
WEST COLUMBIA                          5            1     10      2,480                1,558               1,943               1,525
WEST COLUMBIA NEW                      3                  16      5,022                4,113               3,903               2,581
WHARTON, W. (CK MTN 11200)             2                                                                                          12
WHARTON, WEST (4100)                   2                                                                                          38
WEST SKILLERN (WILCOX 7760)            3            2      1        465                    2                                     693
WHITES BAYOU (F-15)                          1                            1,214
WHITES BAYOU (F-15-D)                        1                              775
WHITES BAYOU (F-16)                          2                              930
WHITES BAYOU (MARG. I)                 1
WILCOX C (CARIZZO)                     4                   4        248                  113                 281                 255
WILCOX D (CARIZZO)                     2                   2        186                  116                 120                 149
WILLARD (NAVARRO)                     21     5      1     40      2,325     651          672                 286               3,316
WILLARD, SE (NAVARRO B)                2                   2        186                   38                                     115
WILLIE BROWN (YEGUA 6266)                    1                              155
WILLOW SLOUGH,N.(NODOSARIA 9500)       2            2             1,240                    4                                      32
WINNIE, N. (NODOSARIA UP. 9500)              1                              217
WINNIE, S.E. (DOUGHTIE SD.)            1                                                                                         238
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WITHERS, NORTH (-A- SAND)              3                   8      3,782                2,472               2,229                 563
WITHERS, NORTH (-C- SAND)              1                   3      1,798                1,496               1,413                 228
WOODRIDGE (YEGUA EY)                   1            1                93                                                           87
YONAJOSA, E. (Y-1)                     3                   3        651                  600                 681                 347
ZIMMERSCHEIDT (WILCOX)                       3                            1,054
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              3,163 1,740  1,039  3,416  2,858,710  670,249   1,593,132   220,687 1,361,258    6,125    663,228

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           4,528,959
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION      2,177,719
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION       2,351,240
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WILDCAT                                1
A S O G (KIBBE)                        1                   1        155                   15                 161                  18
BEN BOLT (5950)                        1                   1        248                  231                                   1,155
AGUA DULCE                             3                   1        155                   45                                     653
AGUA DULCE (BLUNTZER)                  1            1      1      2,728                1,582               1,549               1,254
AGUA DULCE (CONSOLIDATED FRIO)         4     1                            3,162                                                  353
AGUA DULCE (DABNEY)                    1
AGUA DULCE (HERMANN)                   2                   1        155                    5                                     291
AGUA DULCE (VICKSBURG CONSL.)                1                              124
AGUA DULCE (5600)                      1
AGUA DULCE (6350 SD.)                  2                   2        310                  209                 180                 183
AGUA DULCE (6800, N.)                        1                              248
AGUA DULCE (7020)                      1
AGUA DULCE (7050)                      1            1               186                  115                 168                 658
AGUA DULCE (7850)                      5            2      7        837                   92                 196                 327
AGUA DULCE (8225 DIX)                  1                                                                                         153
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AGUA PRIETA                            1                   1        155                    6                                     178
AL SMITH (VICKSBURG)                         1                              155
ALFRED, WEST (3170)                    2                   3        310                  142                                     309
ALICE (5150)                           1                                                                                         156
ALICE, NORTH (5150)                    2                                                                                          26
ALICE, SE. (SCHEEL)                          2                            2,759
ALTA MESA (GARCIA SAND)                1     1             1        217     155           56                                     241
ALTA MESA (5400 SD.)                         1                              155
ALTA MESA, EAST                        1                                                                                          61
ALTA MESA, NE. (VKSBRG OW5-A)          1            1               155                   39                                     194
ALVARADO (VICKSBURG)                   1                                                                                          33
ALWORTH (COLE SAND)                    1                   1        186                  124                 167                 179
AMARGOSA (HOCKLEY H)                   1                   1                                                                      37
ANA LAURA (QUEEN CITY)                 1                   1        155                  119                                     128
ANGELITA NEW (FRIO)                    1                   1        589                   81                                     940
ARANSAS PASS                                 1                            1,333
ARANSAS PASS, EAST (7930)              1                   1        155                   11                                      47
ARNOLD-MULLE (MIRANDO, UP)             1                   1        124                                                           84
ARROWHEAD                              1                                                  11                                      70
ARROWHEAD (ALH SAND)                   1                                                                                          36
ARROYO GRANDE (QUEEN CITY)             5                  11      2,852                2,576               2,576               1,741
ARROYO GRANDE, W. (COOK MT.)           2                                                                                         242
ARROYO LOS OLMOS (MIDDLE YEGUA)        1            1               155                    1                                      29



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 04           PAGE     3

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
ATLEE                                  1                   1         31                                                           67
AVIATORS                               1                   1        186                  128                                     166
BALDWIN (BALDWIN, LOWER)               1                   1         62                                                          117
BALDWIN (2100)                         1                                                                                         106
BALDWIN (3070 LAGARTO)                 1                                                                                          18
BALDWIN (3800)                         1                   1        155                                                           20
BALDWIN (3820)                         1                                                                                          98
BALDWIN (7400)                         1            1               155                                                          131
BALDWIN S. (SANDERS)                   1                                                                                         153
BALDWIN W. (3800)                      1                                                                                          68
BENAVIDES (JACKSON)                    2            1      1        310                   88                                     653
BENAVIDES (PETTUS)                     1            1      1        248                  199                                     940
BENAVIDES (THOMAS 4250)                1            1               155                  151                                     615
BENAVIDES (YEGUA 4600)                 1                   1        155                   76                                     202
BENNETT RANCH (3RD COOK MTN.)          5     1             2        341     155                                                  291
BENTONVILLE (5100)                     1            1               155                   58                 185                  80
BERNSEN (ALICE 5000)                   1                   1        155                    1                                     313
BIEL (1000 SAND)                       2                   2        155                                                          220
BISHOP, E. (ELLIOTT SAND)              1                   1        155                   80                                     285
BISHOP, EAST (7700)                    1                   1        186                                      152                  94
BISHOP, WEST (KING)                    1     2             1        961     930          788                 836                 255
BISONTE (V-5)                          1            1               651                  411                 539                 136
BLOOMBERG (PATTY)                      1                   1        217                  171                 188                 165
BLOOMBERG, WEST (5500)                 1            1               155                  100                 169                  32
BORREGOS (COMBINED ZONES)              2                                                                                          27
BOYLE                                        2                              899
BOYLE (I-1 SAND)                             1                              217
BOYLE (4800 RINCON)                          1                               93
BRAYTON, N. (VICKSBURG 8950)           1            1               155                   11                                     152
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BRAYTON, N. (VICKSBURG 9900)           2                                                                                           6
BRAZIL PASTURE(WILCOX SECOND)          1                                                                                          12
BRELUM (CHERNOSKY)                     3                   2        310                   70                 137                 182
BRELUM (CHERNOSKY, N.)                 1                   1        186                   77                  73                  61
BRETTCHANCE (MIDDLE WILCOX)            3            1      2        465                  113                 169                 137
BRUNI, SE. (QUEEN CITY)                1     1                              279                                                   30
BRUNI, SE. (4000)                            1                              155
BUENA SUERTE, N. (TINNEY SD.)          2                   2        310                   61                 187                 205
CAGE RANCH (7400)                      1                                                                                         226
CALALLEN                               1                   1        155                  181                 168                 154
CALALLEN, W. (6500)                    1                   1        155                    1                                      38
CALALLEN, WEST (7500 SAND)                   1                              279
CAMERON (C-1)                          1
CAMERON (FRIO 4100)                    1            2                93
CANALES (PETTUS 4740)                  1                                                                                         139
CANDELARIA (CONSOLIDATED)              2            2             3,441                  169                 156                 127
CAPISALLO (8600)                       1                   1        155                    5                                     132
CAPTAIN LUCEY (5360)                   1            1               155                   38                                     100
CAPTAIN LUCEY (5970 SAND)              1                   1        155                  487                 537                  48
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CASA BLANCA                            4            5      1        682                  459                 482                 478
CASA BLANCA, WEST                      4                   7        465                  420                 316                 863
CEDRO HILL                             6                   6      1,054                  837                 784                 484
CHAPMAN RANCH (MID. FRIO CONS.)        1
CHAPMAN RANCH (UPPER FRIO CONS.)       1     1             4        558     248            1                                     166
CHARAMOUSCA (CASA BLANCA SD)           1                   1        124                   74                 163                  68
CHARAMOUSCA (COLE CONS.)               1                                                                                         110
CHARAMOUSCA (WILCOX 2-A, FB-B)         1                   1        217                  363                 336                 174
CHARAMOUSCA (WILCOX 5400)              1                                                                                          20
CHARAMOUSCA (WILCOX 5400, E.)          2                   2      1,147                  989               1,024                 393
CHARAMOUSCA, SOUTH                     4                   5      1,612                1,425               1,916                 542
CHARAMOUSCA, W. (WILCOX 2 SEG C)       1                   1        558                  235                 180                 267
CHARAMOUSCA, W. (WILCOX 3)             2                                                                                         207
CHARAMOUSCA, W. (WILCOX 4)             1
CHARAMOUSCA, W. (WILCOX 4 SEG E)       1                                                                                         192
CHARAMOUSCA, WEST (3350)               4                  10      1,457                  523                 499                 257
CHARLIE BROWN (KOEHLER, 2ND)           1                   1        124                   20                                      92
CLARA DRISCOLL, SOUTH                  1                                                                                         271
CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (SINTON SAND)       1                                                                                          97
CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (3800 OIL)          1                                                   1                                     196
CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (3875)              1                                                                                          44
CLARA DRISCOLL, SOUTH (5000)           2                                                                                           9
CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (5350 FB A)         1
CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (5350 FB B)         1
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CLARA DRISCOLL, S. (5650 FB A)         1
CLARA DRISCOLL, SOUTH (5865)                 1                              155
CLARA DRISCOLL, SOUTH (5900)           1                   1        155                                                          391
CLARA DRISCOLL, SOUTH (6500)           1                   1      6,200                                                          160
CLARA DRISCOLL, SE. (FRIO)             1     1                            2,542                                                   33
CLARA DRISCOLL, SE (5420)                    1                              155
CLARA DRISCOLL, SE (5700, LO)                1                              155
CLARA DRISCOLL,SE (6300)               1                                                                                          27
CLARA DRISCOLL, S.E. (6710)            1                   1        155                    1                                      77
COASTAL                                1                   1                              50                                     102
COASTAL, E. (4850)                     1                   1        217                                                            3
COLE, WEST                             3                  15      1,519                  676                 820                 803
COLMENA                                3                   6        372                  414                 453                 429
CONOCO DRISCOLL                        1                  19      3,596                3,053               2,989                 690
CORPUS CHRISTI, E. (G-3)               1
CORPUS CHRISTI UPTOWN (10500)                1                               93
D C R-79                               4                   4        403                  261                 473                 223
DASKAM, WEST (VICKSBURG)               1                                                                                         139
DEE DAVENPORT (3700)                   1
DEJAY (CHERNOSKY)                      1     1             1         93     248           61                                     175
DINN                                   2                  12      2,728                2,050               1,854               1,568
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DONNA (UPPER MORIN)                    1
DONNA (6700)                           1                   1        310                   12                  13                  15
DOVE RUSTLER (CHERNOSKY)               1                   6      1,147                  940                 999                 121
DULUP                                  1                   1        279                   61                                     180
DUNN (4900)                            1                   1        155                                                           85
EAGLE HILL                             1     1             6        837   1,302          799                 746                 289
EL ANZUELO (MARG A)                          2                            3,193
EL COYOTE WINDMILL (VICKSBURG 6)             1                              248
EL JAVALI (O HERN SAND)                1
EL MESQUITE (5000)                     1                   1        124                                                           54
EL MESQUITE (5200)                          11                            1,581
EL MESQUITE (7300)                     1                   1        155                    1                                     104
EL SAUZ RANCH (6960)                   1                                                                                          62
EL SAUZ RANCH (6970)                   1                                                                                          97
EL SAUZ RANCH (6985)                   1                                                                                          11
ENCINO (5900 SD.)                      1
EWING (6900 SAND)                            1                              155
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FIVE GATES (PETTUS)                          1                              155
FLORES (FRIO 4750)                     1
FLORES (VICKSBURG K-1)                 1            1                31                                                           73
FRED'S (5000)                          1            1               155                   45                                      76
FREER RANCH (2ND QUEEN CITY)           1
FULTON BEACH (C-1-2-3 SAND)                  1                              217
GAINES (7700)                          1                                                 369                 393                  91
GARCIA                                       1                              713
GARCIA (MILLER -C-)                          1                              155
GARCIA (STRAY-3675)                    1     1             1        155     155           61                 178                 100
GERONIMO (CONSOLIDATED)                1                                                                                         102
GERONIMO, N. (N-2 10300)               1            1               155                                                          122
GOOSE ISLAND (D-1)                           1                              496
GOVT. WELLS, N.                       16     2      8     30      3,596     868        1,415               1,679               1,803
GOVERNMENT WELLS, N. ( COLE)                 1                              155
GOVERNMENT WELLS, N. ( COOK MTN)       1                   1        155                   79                  79                   9
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GOVT. WELLS, N. (970 SAND)                   1                               62
GOVT. WELLS, N. (990 SAND)                   1                               31
GOVT. WELLS, N. (1000 SAND)            2                   1        155                   35                  35                  45
GOVT. WELLS, N. (1150)                 1                   1         93                   67                 133                  59
GOVT. WELLS, N. (1740 SAND)            1            2                62                                        1                   4
GOVT. WELLS, N. (1800A,W)                    1                               93
GOVT. WELLS, SOUTH                     9     2      1     22      3,193     620        2,056               1,997               1,095
GRABEN (ALICE)                         1            1               403                                                           88
GREGG WOOD (1400)                      1                   1         93                                                           35
GREGG WOOD, S. (5350)                  1            1                31                                                           89
GUERRA (3800)                          1
HAGIST RANCH ( ARGO)                   7            1      4        403                  225                 260                 621
HAGIST RANCH ( QUEEN CITY SAND)        2            1                31                                                            3
HAGIST RANCH (UPPER WILCOX F)          1                   2        310                  194                 119                 189
HAGIST RANCH, N. (YEGUA 2800)                1                              155
HERBST, NORTH (LOMA NOVIA)                   1                              124
HET (HET SAND 2ND)                           1                               62
HET (2700)                             1                   2        310                  265                 164                 199
HINDE (VICKSBURG CONSOLIDATED)         1                   1      1,767                  652       654                           112
HINDE (VKSBG. NO. 1, LO. FB A)         1                   1      3,162                2,056     2,060                           354
HINDE, WEST (FRIO STRAY)               1
HINDE, WEST (FRIO 15)                  1
HOBBY (F-30)                           1            1               155                   80                 177                  35
HOFFMAN                                2                   2        310                  148                 166                 193
HOFFMAN (GOVT. WELLS)                        2                              558
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HOFFMAN, EAST                          4     1      3      4        992     155          613                 325                 984
HOME RUN (VICKSBURG CONS.)             2                                                  80                 179                  12
J.R. (5618)                            1                                                                                           4
JABONCILLOS (AVERY 5550)               4     1             5      1,023      31          400                 507                 570
JABONCILLOS CREEK (FRIO)               1                   1        155                    1                                     111
JASPER-WEBB (YEGUA 3500)                     1                              155
JAY SIMMONS                            1                   2        620                  225                 178                 134
JENNINGS                               1
JENNINGS, E. (QUEEN CITY NO.9)         1
JENNINGS, WEST (CROCKETT)              1
JENNINGS, WEST (FALCON, LOWER)         1
JENNINGS, W. (QUEEN CITY NO 2)         1                   2      1,364                1,174               1,081                 344
JENNINGS, W. (QUEEN CITY NO. 10)       1                   1         31                    3                   2                   1
JENNINGS, W. (SPARTA)                  1
JENNINGS, W. (1370)                    1
JENNINGS, WEST (2100)                  1                   1        248                  151                 138                  44
JENNINGS, W. (3000 SAND)               1                   7        465                  129                                     158
JUDD CITY (PIRTLE 5960 SD.)            1                                                                                         194
KRB\ZUNI-NC (VXBG)                           1                              682
KELSEY (FRIO CONSOL.)                  5            8      2      4,185                2,619     2,619                            31
KELSEY (VXKBG. CONSOL.)                1            2             2,015                  647       647
KELSEY, SOUTH (ZONE 20-A, SW)                1                              155
KNOLLE (5100 FRIO)                     1            1               155                                                          268
KOHLER                                 2                   7      2,046                1,984               1,889                 706
KOHLER (MIRANDO)                       1
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KOHLER, NE (MIRANDO #2)                1                                                                                          15
LA GLORIA (ATLEE -B- ZONE)                   1                              341
LA HUERTA (Y-7)                        1                                                                                           5
LA JUANA (PETTUS SAND)                       1                              155
LA REFORMA (D-1)                       1
LA REFORMA (F-4-G)                     1                                                                                          12
LA REFORMA (F-4-P)                     1            1      1        186                                                           18
LA REFORMA (FRIO 6200)                 1
LA REFORMA (K)                         1
LA SAL VIEJA                           1                                                                                          62
LA SARA (NO. 14-A SAND)                1                                                                                          27
LA SARA (NO. 19 SAND, UPPER)           2                                                                                          68
LA SARA (NO. 21 SAND)                  2            1      1        899                  333                 148                 496
LA SARA (NO. 22 SD.)                   1                                                                                          59
LA SARA (NO. 24 SD.)                   1                   1        465                    7                                      69
LA SARA (NO. 40 SAND)                  1                   1        155                                                          172
LA SARA (NO. 41 SAND)                  1                   1        155                                                          123
LA SARA (3460 SAND)                    1                                                                                         234
LA SARA (3850)                         1            1               186                  158                 313                  72
LA SARA (4300)                         1                                                                                          73
LA SARA (5300)                         1                                                                                         193
LA SARA, E. (7890)                     1                                                                                          30
LA SARA, E. (7940)                     1                                                                                          26
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LA SARA N.E. (6070)                    2                                                                                         134
LA SARA, NE. (7550)                    1                                                  10                                     273
LA SARA, NE. (7590)                    1
LABBE                                  1                   1        837                                                          132
LABBE (COLE SAND)                      1     2                              465                                                  282
LABBE(2900)                            1                                                                                          32
LACAL (E-10)                           1                                                                                          71
LIL MISS (HOCKLEY 3900)                1            1               186                                                           18
LIL MISS (PETTUS)                      1
LITTLE ROSE (PUNDT SAND)               1                                                                                         106
LOCKHART                                     1                               31
LOCKHART (COCKFIELD #2)                1     1                              372                                                  158
LOCKHART (YEGUA F)                           1                               31
LOCKHART, SE. (YEGUA SD.)              1            1               155                   22                                      96
LOMA NOVIA                            15            3     14      1,984                1,117               1,116               1,764
LOMA NOVIA ( 2ND SAND)                 1                   1        155                  118                  82                 114
LOMA NOVIA ( 3RD SAND)                 1                   1        155                   12                                     121
LOMA NOVIA, E. (1ST SAND)              2                   2        434                  299                 320                 244
LOMA NOVIA, WEST (FIRST SAND)          1                   1        155                  118                  81                 114
LONDON, WEST (FRIO-HORNE)                    1                              155
LONDON GIN                             1                   1         31
LONDON GIN (BURKE SAND)                1            1               155                  131                 181                 565
LONDON GIN (MASS. CATAHOULA)           1                   1         31
LONGHORN (HIAWATHA)                    1
LONGLORIA (3RD QUEEN CITY)                   1                              310
LOPENO ( QUEEN CITY OIL)               4                                                                                         847
LOPEZ, NORTH (LOPEZ)                   3     3             6        651     589          216                 320                 240
LOS INDIOS (P-1)                       1                                                                                           9
LOS INDIOS, W. (MF-38)                 1
LOS INDIOS, W. (MF-133)                1                                                                                           9
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LOU ELLA (5025)                        1
LUBY (C-3)                                   1                              682
LUBY ( 7500)                                 1                              465
LUNDELL                                9            2     25      3,038                2,267               2,322               1,246
LUNDELL (MIRANDO NO. 1)                2                  13      1,674                1,431               1,506                 339
LUNDELL (MIRANDO NO. 2)                1                   1        527                  454                 442                 127
LUNDELL (PETTUS)                       2                   1        155                   41                                     390
LUNDELL, N. (CHERNOSKY 1800)           1                   1        155                   35                                     101
LUNDELL, S. (COLE, SECOND)             1
LUNDELL, S. (MIRANDO)                  1                   2        527                  297                 317                 370
MAGNOLIA CITY, N. (FRIO 5040)          1                                                                                          96
MAGNOLIA CITY, N. (SEG A E-89)               1                               93
MAGNOLIA CITY, W. (REYNOLDS)           1                   1                                                                      28
MALO SUENO (4150)                      1                                                                                         362
MALO SUENO (5550 SAND)                 1     1                              558                                                  144
MATHIS, E. (KEETON SAND)               1                   1        155
MATHIS, EAST (4590)                    1                   1        155                                                           30
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MATHIS, NORTH (2780)                   2                   3        217                   34                 153                 190
MCCAMPBELL (DEEP FRIO CONS.)           2            1               248                  143                           175       331
MEDICO (3080 YEGUA)                    2                   3         93                   62                                     530
MERCEDES ( 3-M)                        1            1               248                  268                 186                 324
MIDWAY                                       1                               31
MIDWAY, S. (DUBOSE)                    2            2      1        124                                                          160
MIFFLIN (F-0103)                       1            3             5,642                2,820               2,889                 400
MIFFLIN (G-73)                         1
MILLS BENNETT (CONSOLIDATED)                 1                            1,023
MINNIE BOCK, NORTH (FRIO CONS)         7     2      1      4        744     279          484                 586                  30
MINNIE BOCK, N. (BERTRAM SAND)               1                              155
MINNIE BOCK, N. (Z 3-A)                1
MINNIE BOCK, N. (Z  3-A FB B)          1                   1        155                    1                                      44
MINNIE BOCK, N. (Z 11)                 1
MINNIE BOCK, N. (5570)                 1
MINNIE BOCK, N. (5590)                 1
MINNIE BOCK, NE. (BERTRAM SD.)         1
MINNIE BOCK, NE (5800)                 1
MINNIE BOCK, NE. (6100)                1
MINNIE BOCK, WEST (7190 SAND)          1
MOCA                                   4                   2        372                  130                 161                 185
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MONTEMAYOR (5500)                      1                   1        806                                                           53
MURULLA                                1                   1        155                   35                                     194
NEELY, EAST ( 600 -A-)                 1     1                              279
NEELY, EAST ( 600 -B-)                       1                              155
NEELY, EAST ( 700)                     1     1             3      3,193     124          460                 483                 405
NEELY, EAST (1130)                           1                               93
NEELY, EAST (1150)                           1                              279
NEW MALO SUENO (CROCKETT)              1
ODEM                                         1                              279
ODEM (MASSIVE FRIO)                          1                              217
ODEM (6700 STRAY)                            1                              155
ODEM (7300)                                  1                              124
OILTON (BRUNI)                         1
ONEIL (5500)                           2                   2        310                   79                 165                 217
O'NEIL (6020)                          1
ORANGE GROVE                                 1                              155
ORANGE GROVE (STILLWELL SD)                  2                            1,271
ORANGE GROVE (4875 SAND)               1                   1        155                   43                                     142
ORCONES (FRIO-VKSBG CONS.)                   2                              310
ORLEE                                  1                   2        310                                                           78
PALITO BLANCO (YEGUA 7450)             1
PALOMAS RANCH (VICKSBURG 4)                  1                            6,200
PAPALOTE, SOUTH (CATAHOULA)            3                   2        744                  729                 607                 669
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PEDERNAL (QUEEN CITY)                  8            2      7      6,386                5,887               6,271               2,355
PETERS (MIRANDO 2600)                  1                   1         93                                                           13
PETERS, WEST (COLE, UP)                      2                              341
PETERS RANCH (HOCKLEY 2350)            1                                                                                         218
PETROX (FRIO 1200 -B-)                 2                                                                                          80
PETROX (1970)                          1                                                                                          64
PETROX, N. (FRIO 1250)                 3            1      1        248                  184                 179                 310
PIEDRAS PINTAS DOME                          4                              868
PIEDRE LUMBRE                          7                   3        279                  220                 303                 842
PIEDRE LUMBRE (1300)                   1
PITA (FRIO CONSOLIDATED)               1            1      2        310                                                          109
PLYMOUTH                               2     1             7      4,061     496        2,847               2,888                 729
PLYMOUTH (MAGNOLIA FIRST)                    1                               93
PLYMOUTH (5100)                        1                   1        744                  679                 781                 265
PLYMOUTH (5390)                        1                   1        310                   99                 112                   1
PLYMOUTH (5470)                        2                                                                                          18
PLYMOUTH (5500 STRAY)                        1                              186
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PLYMOUTH (6000)                        1     1                               93
PLYMOUTH (6000 -B- SAND)               1                   1        744                  529                 595                   2
PLYMOUTH (6100 SAND)                   1                   1        620                  280                 191                 178
PLYMOUTH (6200 SAND)                   1            1               155                                                           50
PORTILLA (FRIO)                        1                   7      2,635                1,339               1,349               1,695
PORTILLA (5700 SAND)                   1
PRADO (COMBINED ZONES)                       1                            1,178
PREMONT (BARDO SAND)                   1
PREMONT (BARNSDALL SAND)               1                                                                                          44
PREMONT (CADDO SAND)                   2                   1        155                   15                                     103
PREMONT (LAUGHLIN SAND)                1                   1         93                   46                                      87
PREMONT (MCCARTNEY SAND)               1                   1                                                                      16
PRESA DE ORO (YEGUA -F-)               1
PRESA DE ORO (YEGUA -G-)               1                   1        620                  568                 470                 249
PRIMAVERA (5500)                             1                               62
QUINTO CREEK (5140)                          1                              186
RANCHO SOLO                            1                   2         62                                                          124
RANCHO SOLO, NE (COLE)                 1                                                                                         225
RAYMONDVILLE (CONSOLIDATED)            2                                                                                         209
RED FISH BAY (FRIO 7700)               1            2               274                   24                                      99
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************************************************************************************************************************************
REYES, NORTH (PETTUS)                  1                   2        279                  296                 371                  49
REYNOLDS                                     1                              155
RICABY                                 1            4                                     20                                      60
RICARDO, E. (5100)                     1                   1        155                   69                                     186
RICARDO, N.E. (4350 CATAHOULA)         1            1               155                    3                                     129
RICHARD KING (FRIO CONS.)                    2                              186
RICHARD KING (5400 A UPPER)            1                   1         93                                       29                   4
RICHARD KING (5400 UPPER)              1                   1        279                   31                  42                  37
RICHARD KING (5430)                    1                   1         93                                       13                   2
RICHARD KING (5500)                    1                   2        186                   42                  85                  53
RICHTER (5100)                         1                   1        155                   87                                     101
RIGGAN (F-8)                           1            1             2,666                1,933               2,003                 331
RINCON (A-1 FRIO)                      1
RINCON (B-2 FRIO)                      1            1               186                  403                 528                 442
RINCON (G-3, EAST)                     2            1               527                  766                 719                 249
RINCON (VICKSBURG CONS.)              11     1      5      1        868     279          151                 165                 195
RINCON (VICKSBURG I-D)                 1
RINCON (VICKSBURG I-E)                 1
RINCON (VICKSBURG L-1)                       1                               31
RINCON (VICKSBURG SAND)                4            2               465
RINCON (VICKSBURG 87\89)               1
RINCON (VICKSBURG 89A)                 2            1                93
RINCON (80 VICKSBURG)                  2            1               930                   14                   2                  14
RINCON, E. (FRIO 4200)                 1                   1        372                  189                 172                 244
RINCON, NORTH (DX)                     1
RINCON, N. (F-2-O)                     1                                                                                          42
RINCON, N. (G SAND)                    1
RINCON, NORTH (RINCON A-1)             1
RINCON, NORTH (RINCON W)               1
RINCON, NORTH (STRAY 5000)             1
RINCON, NORTH (VICKSBURG)              1                                                                                          23
RINCON, N. (VICKSBURG CONS.)           2            1             2,480                2,671               2,664                 130
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RINCON, N. (VICKSBURG 4830)            1
RINCON, NORTH (5200)                   2
RINCON, NORTH (5350)                   1
RITA (CONSOLIDATED)                    1            5             1,302                  598                 605                  43
RIVERSIDE                                    1                              620
RIVERSIDE (4910)                       1                   1        465                  305                 489                 626
RIVERSIDE (6550)                             1                              558
RIVERSIDE, EAST (6200)                       1                              899
ROMA                                         2                              403
ROMEO, N. (GOVT. WELLS)                      2                              620
ROOKE (7100 A)                         1
ROSALIA-MAG (LOMA NOVIA)               1
ROSITA, W. (PETTUS, MASSIVE)           1                                                                                          33
ROSS, WEST (2700 SAND)                       1                              155
ROWDEN, NORTH                          1            1               155                  115                 159                  90
ROWDEN, NORTH (FRIO)                   1
SANTO NINO, NW. (QUEEN CITY)           1
SARITA SHALLOW (MIO-FRIO CONS.)        2            2             5,394                2,562               2,423                 760
SARNOSA                                1                                                                                          73
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SARNOSA, WEST                          6                   9      1,302                  994                 966                 853
SAXET                                  1                   1        496                  458                 361                 176
SAXET ( FRIO)                          1     1      1               217   4,650          206                 161                 267
SAXET ( 5,700 FRIO)                          2                              279
SAXET ( 5,900 FRIO)                    1                   1      1,240                  476                 521                 172
SAXET (6210)                           1                   1        155                                                           70
SAXET, DEEP (6200)                     1                   1        155                   91       151                           175
SAXET, DEEP (8200)                     1
SCOTT & HOPPER (VX. 7750)              1            1                62                    3                                     205
SCOTT & HOPPER (7400-B)                1                   1        217                  159                 332                  90
SCOTT & HOPPER (7400-B,S)              1                                                                                          56
SEELIGSON (COMBINED ZONES)             1            3     11        992                  937                 911                 513
SEELIGSON (CONSOLIDATED)               4                   5        961                  710                 605                 621
SEVEN SISTERS                          9     1      5     12      1,426     186          611                 486                 961
SEVEN SISTERS, E. (LOMA NOVIA)               1                              155
SEVEN SISTERS, S. (YEGUA 3660)         1                   1        186                  189                 249                  80
SEVEN SISTERS, W. (COLE 1725)          1                   1        155                                                           22
SEVEN SISTERS, W. (5700)               1                   1        186                  144                 177                  45
SEVENTY-SIX                            1                   1         31                   10                   7                  10
SEVENTY-SIX, WEST                      7            1     17      1,302                  455                 307                 935
SHIELD                                       1                              279
SINTON, NORTH (SHALLOW)                1                   1        124                                                        1,013
SINTON, NORTH (4600)                   1                   1        155                    2                                     442
SINTON, NORTH (4700 SAND)              2                   2        713                  495                 486                 956
SINTON, NORTH (5020 MADURO)            1                   1        155                   90                 163               1,494
SINTON, NORTH (5600)                   1                   1        155                                                          157
SINTON, NORTH (5800 SAND)              1                   1        155                   34                                     495
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SOUTHLAND (PETTUS 5300)                1
SPARTAN (F-A)                          1            1               465                  807                 872                  95
SPARTAN (HIGHTOWER SAND)               1                   1        682                  208                 351                  42
SPARTAN (5600)                         1            1               155
SPARTAN (6300 SAND)                    1
SPARTAN (6400)                         1                   1        186                  228                 311                  42
SPARTAN (6600 SAND)                    1            1               620                  434                 509                  82
ST. CHARLES (B-1)                      1                                                                                         168
STRATTON (CONSOLIDATED)                8     1      1      6      2,573     155        1,084                 854               8,622
STRATTON (F-37-1)                      1
STROMAN (OHERN -B- SAND)               1                   1        155                  118                 188                 183
SULLIVAN CITY (2975)                         1                               62
SULLIVAN CITY (4700)                         1                              155
SUN                                    4            1               155                    6                                     186
SUN (D-1 B)                            1
SUN (F-1-M 4950)                       1
SUN (G-1)                              2                   3      4,836                  271                 412                 363
SUN (H-1)                              1                   1        310                  198                 350                 109
SUN (H-1 M-P)                          1            1               620                  481                 534                 298
SUN, NORTH (D-1)                       1
SUN, NORTH (F-2-1)                     1
SUN, NORTH (F-3 FRIO)                  1
SUN, NORTH (F-3-D, SEG. 3)             1
SUN, NORTH (F-3-G)                     1                   1         62                   22                                      35
SUN, NORTH (VICKSBURG 5980)            1
SUN, NORTH (VICKSBURG 6410)            1                   1        155                  142                 176                 130
SUN, NORTH (5100)                      1                                                   5                                       9
SUN, NORTH (5410)                      1
SUN,NORTH (5470)                       1                   2        186                  117                 176                 143
SUN, NORTH (5810)                      1                                                  44                   8                  64
SUN, NORTH (7020 SAND)                 1
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TABASCO (CONSOLIDATED)                 1            1                62                   23                                     170
TAFT                                   1                   1        155                  178                 160                  93
TAFT (4000)                            1            1               155                   56                                     118
TAFT, WEST (5600)                      1            3               775                  636                 861               2,061
TAL VEZ (ROSENBERG)                    1                   1        155                   71                                     102
TAL VEZ, E. (2000)                     1                                                                                           6
TARANCAHUAS                            2                   1        217                  125                 146                 152
TARANCAHUAS, S. (2150)                 1                   1        155                  110                 165                 135
TARTAN (YEGUA)                         1                                                  60                 157                 137
TESORO (COLE UPPER 3640)               2                   2        403                  182                 349                 291
TESORO (5000 PETTUS)                   1            1             1,271                  587                 708                 195
THOMAS LOCKHART                        1                   1        186                                                           19
TIGER (QUEEN CITY)                     2                   1        713                  592                 859                 102
TIJERINA-CANALES-BLUCHER ( H-58)             1                              434
T-C-B (H-61 WEST)                            1                              186
T-C-B (VXBG CONSOLIDATED)                    2                            5,022
T.-C.-B. (UPPER FRIO CONS.)                  1                              155
T.-C.-B. 21 (B-1) NORTH                1



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 04           PAGE    23

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
T-C-B, E (20-I-4, NE)                  2
TRIPLE -A- (NELSON SAND)                     1                              155
TURQUOISE (YEGUA 5242)                 1
TYLER T (QUEEN CITY #1)                1                                                                                          52
VAELLO (TEDLIE)                        1                   2        403                  445                 737                 322
VIBORAS (8500, SOUTH)                  1
VIGGO (COCKFIELD 1)                    1                   1        682                  523                 457                 190
VIGGO (MIRANDO 5)                      1
VIGGO (QUEEN CITY NO. 1)               1                                                                                          51
VIGGO (QUEEN CITY NO. 2)               1                                                                                          75
VIGGO (YEGUA 24)                       1                                                                                          27
VIRGINIA (FRIO CONS.)                        1                              713
WESLACO, NORTH (FRIO CONS.)            1                                                                                          64
WHITE POINT, EAST                      1                   1        744                  816                 767                 322
WHITE POINT, E. (SCOOTER SAND)         1            1               186                                                          119
WILLAMAR                               4     1             9      2,480   1,798        1,773               1,895                 804
WILLAMAR (GRABEN A-1 SD., N.)                1                              651
WILLAMAR (GRABEN C-1 SAND, N.)               1                              217
WILLAMAR (GRABEN NORTH)                      1                              341
WILLAMAR (GRABEN 5090)                 1                   1        527                  432                 451                 170
WILLAMAR (MIOCENE 5200, EAST)          1
WILLAMAR (MIOCENE 5300, EAST)          1
WILLAMAR (MIOCENE 5400, EAST)          1                   1        465                  377                 387                 145
WILLAMAR (6350)                        1                   1         93                   51                  54                  18
WILLAMAR, WEST                         1     1            14      7,564     930        3,597               3,754                 646
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WILLAMAR, WEST (MIOCENE 5100)          1
WILLAMAR, WEST (MIOCENE 5300)          1                   3        558                   21                  20                   4
WILLAMAR, WEST (MIOCENE 5850)          1                   2        682                  321                 333                  56
WILLAMAR, WEST (MIOCENE 6350)          1
WILLAMAR, W.(MIOCENE 6400)             1                   3        279                  218                 227                  45
WILLMANN                               1                                                                                         114
WILLMANN (3600)                              1                               62
WILLMANN, NORTH (FRIO 4240)                  1                               31
WILLMANN, NORTH (4200 SAND)                  1                              155
YTURRIA, NE (4560)                           1                               62
YTURRIA, NE. (5000 SAND)               1            1               155                                                           54
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                                670   153    135    570    177,346   66,588      95,172     6,131    91,166      175     90,110

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE             243,934
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        118,477
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         125,457
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WILDCAT                                1
AGUILA VADO (EAGLEFORD)               25   247     14     25     20,336 684,449        9,597               9,878         1    16,252
ALABAMA FERRY (GLENROSE "D")           2           38      7      1,829                  176                 184                 821
ALABAMA FERRY (WOODBINE-DEXTER)              1                            1,457
ALABAMA FERRY (GLENROSE D, WEST)      13     6      3     10      2,077     930        1,285               1,310               1,843
ALABAMA FERRY, SE. (GLENROSE D)        5            3      2        775                   60                                     787
ARDIS & LEGGETT (PALUXY)               3                   3      1,271                1,030               1,300               1,078
BIG R (SMACKOVER)                      1                                                                                         440
BO-NAN-DE (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                  1                              155
BOSQUE, SOUTH                          1                  21        651                   27                                     126
BRANTLEY JACKSON (SMACKOVER)           1            9             1,736                1,655               1,655
BRANTLEY JACKSON, W (SMACKOVER)        1            1      2                           1,697               1,697
BUFFALO                                6            2      1        279                   35                                     403
CARROLL SPRINGS (RODESSA)              4    27      1      2        465   7,595           91                 174                 450
CEDAR CREEK, S. (SMACKOVER)            2            2            15,748                7,928               7,928               1,262
CENTERVILLE, S. (WOODBINE W-1)         1                   1        155                                                          100
CHENEYBORO (COTTON VALLEY)             3     1      1      1        682      31          246                 174                 277
CHENEYBORO (RODESSA)                   1                   1        279                  246                 171                 244
CHICKEN SOUP (SMACKOVER)               1            2             3,348                  560                 567                 903
CITY LIMITS (RODESSA)                  1
COMO (CONSOLIDATED)                    8                   9      1,798                1,213               1,365               1,255
COMO (GLOYD)                           1
COMO (RODESSA HILL, LO.)              12            2     11     25,668               20,365              19,647               1,714
COMO, N.E. (SUBCLARKSVILLE)            3                   3        713                  562                 437                 632
CORSICANA (SHALLOW)                   55    20      2    235      9,889   3,565        2,008               1,992               4,493
CURRIE                                 1                   2         62                    1                                      60
DON TOWNES (JURASSIC)                  1                                                                                         197
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FRUITVALE, EAST (RODESSA 2-N)          4                  12      2,852                2,234               2,532               3,392
GRAND SALINE                           1                   1        248                  254                 140                 367
GRAND SALINE (1ST RODESSA)             2     1                              155                                                  102
GRAND SALINE (2ND RODESSA)             1                   1        341                                                           97
HAM FOX (RODESSA)                      2                   1        155                   67                 179                 112
HAM GOSSETT (DEXTER, UP.)                    1                              372
HAM GOSSETT (GLENROSE "D")                   1                              310
HAM GOSSETT (GLENROSE, UP.)                  1                              155
HAM GOSSETT (LEWISVILLE)                     1                              496
HAM GOSSETT (PALUXY, LO.)                    1                               62
HAM GOSSETT (RODESSA, UP.)                   2                              124
HAM GOSSETT (WILLIAMS LSVLE.)          1                   1        155                  111                 160                  60
HAM GOSSETT, EAST                      2     1             2        620     124          258                 318                 329
HAM GOSSETT, SOUTHEAST (PALUXY)              1                              403
HILLTOP RESORT (AUSTIN CHALK)          3                                                                                         256
HILLTOP RESORT (GLEN ROSE 8498)        3                   3        372                   45                 172                 179
HILLTOP RESORT (WOODBINE)              3                   1        403                   25                                     275
HORN HILL (WOODBINE)                   1     1             1         62     124           45                                      62
ICI (GEORGETOWN)                      29     1      7     18      5,673     155        2,484               2,380         2     4,823
INGRAM TRINITY (RODESSA)               1                   6        186                   27                 158                  45
INGRAM TRINITY (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)       1                                                                                          51
JOHN W. (SMACKOVER)                    1                                                                                         440
JUST PLAIN LUCKY (RODESSA)                   1                              155
KERENS, S. (WOODBINE)                  1                   3        868                  772                 804                 271
LAKE TRINIDAD (RODESSA)                1                   2         62                                                          199
LITTLE BUDDY (COTTON VALLEY SD.)       1
LITTLE BUDDY (COTTON VALLEY LIME       1            1               155                                                           62
LOTT                                   3                   1         62                    5                                     312
MALAKOFF, S. (BACON LIME)              3     3             3        403     341           60                  75                 229
MALAKOFF, SE. (BACON)                  1            1               155                   50                                     195
MARTHA JO (TRAVIS PEAK)                4            2      2        527                  159                 155                 931
MEGAN RICHEY (WOODBINE)                5                   5      2,325                1,947               1,821                 915
MEGAN RICHEY (WOODBINE A)              2                   2        310                   16                                     336
MEXIA                                 28                  62      5,890                2,290               2,119               1,314
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MOORE STATION (RODESSA)                1                   1        341                  185                 143                 140
MYRTLE SPRINGS                         1                   1        155                   49                                     276
NESBETT (RODESSA)                            1                              155
NORCABARRO (JAMES LIME)                2                   1        341                  306                 340                 137
NORMANGEE-FLYNN                              1                              155
O. L. HILL (WARREN SAND)                     2                              496
OAKWOOD DOME (WOODBINE)                      3                              341
OPELIKA                                6            4      4      1,085                  484                 193               1,840
OPELIKA, NE. (RODESSA)                 1                   1        155                  154                                     259
PAN WARE (RODESSA)                           2                              250
PLEASANT RIDGE (WOODBINE)              1     1             1        155     155          101                 178                 107
POWELL                                25     1            32      6,541      31        4,060               3,703               3,222
RED OAK (DEXTER)                       8                  17      2,945                1,763               1,858               2,055
RED OAK (FB-A, SUB CLARKSVILLE)        1                                                                                          57
RED OAK (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)             20           22      2      2,325                  453                 507               2,904
RED OAK (SUBCLARKSVILLE 6060)                1                              155
RED OAK, SOUTH (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)             1                              155
REED (RODESSA)                         1            1                31                                                          108
REITER (950)                                 1                              248
REITER,N. (750)                        1                                                                                          20
REKA (6800)                            1                   1        248                                                          233
RICHLAND                               3                   1        124                                                          195
RICHLAND, SOUTH (WOODBINE)             2                                                                                         187
ROUNDHOUSE (HAYNESVILLE)               1            1               155                  110                                     180
ROWE & BAKER (PALUXY)                        1                               31
RURAL SHADE (RODESSA)                        2                              310
SALT BREAK (SMACKOVER)                 1                                                   1                                     298
SATIN                                  1                   3        124                    3                                      37
SCHENECKER (PETTIT)                    1            1               155                   41                                     194
SHELTON (COTTON VALLEY)                5                   5      1,581                  550                 357               1,380
SIMSBORO, N. (COTTON VALLEY C)         1            1               155                  115                 178                  89
STEVE KRAKER (PETTET)                        2                              341
STEWARDS MILL (RODESSA)                1
STEWARDS MILL (WOODBINE)               5            2      3        403                   35                                     855
STEWARDS MILL, NE. (RODESSA)           2                   1        155                    9                                     114
SULPHUR BLUFF                          2                  15      4,402                1,864               1,842                 642
TAWAKONI (SMACKOVER)                   1                   1        155                                      153                  11
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THOMAS LAKE (RODESSA B)                4     1             3        972   1,085          401                 503        28       373
TOM BURCHARD (PALUXY)                  1                   1      1,612                1,460               1,472                 344
TRI-CITIES                             1
TRI-CITIES, NE. (BACON)                1            1               155                   55                 178                 147
TRINIDAD, S. (RODESSA)                 1                                                                     115                  62
TROOPER (SMACKOVER)                    1            1      1      1,488                    1                                     493
TUNDRA (BACON LIME)                    1                   1        155                  129                 120                 642
TYNES (SMACKOVER)                      1                                                                                         268
VAN                                   34                  89     21,173               19,719              19,492               4,671
VAN (AUSTIN CHALK)                    21                  56      6,293                4,065               4,113               1,149
VAN (CARLISLE)                         5                   6        744                  325                 361                 183
VAN (CENTRAL-WOODBINE)                 1                  52     13,237               12,299              12,217               1,180
VAN (JAMES)                            2                   2        248                   37                  21                  23
VAN (PALUXY)                           2                   2        124                   92                  93                  42
VAN (PECAN GAP)                       18                  29      2,232                1,349               1,178               6,276
VAN (RODESSA)                          7                  14      2,108                1,631               1,619                 614
VAN (SHALLOW)                         24            3     67      2,945                1,381               1,420               4,729
VAN (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                  6                   5        279                  107                 157                 243
VAN (UPPER CARLILE)                    7                   9      1,488                  968                 917                 491
VAN,S.W. (LEWISVILLE)                  1                  11      1,457                1,172               1,262                 153
VAN, WEST (GLEN ROSE)                  5                   4        434                  516                 427                 251
VAN, WEST (RODESSA -A-)                1                   1        155                   51                                     116
VAN, WEST (TRAVIS PEAK)                1                   1         62                   23                  24                  14
VAN, WEST (TRAVIS PEAK, SE)            1                   1        372                  333                 461                  98
WESSON (RODESSA)                             1                              248
WIELAND                                      2                              186
WORTHAM                                      1                              248
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                                500   343    128    908    189,049  705,748     116,028             115,094       31     86,793

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE             894,797
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        363,039
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         531,758
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WILDCAT                                3
AD-AM (PALUXY)                         1                   1        744                  631                 611               1,490
ALBA                                         3                            1,829
ALBA (SMACKOVER)                       1                   1      1,178                  324                 289                 225
ALPINE (PETTIT)                              3                              465
ANGIE (JAMES LIME)                     2            2               310                  178                                   1,528
ANGIE,(PETTET)                        17            3      5      1,147                  299                 168               1,005
ANN MCKNIGHT (PALUXY D)                1                   1        155                  327                 344                  28
ANWAC (900 WILCOX)                           2                            1,984
ANWAC (1300 WILCOX)                          3                            2,790
ANWAC (1400 WILCOX)                    1     6             1        279   5,549            2                                     108
AVINGER (PETTIT)                       1            1                62                    5                   4                   5
BEAUCHAMP SPRINGS (PALUXY)             6                   5      2,232                1,689               1,882                 888
BECKVILLE (TRAVIS PEAK)                2     2      1      1        310     186           52                                     163
BECKVILLE, WEST (TRAVIS PEAK)          1                   1        155                   90                 172                 192
BELLWOOD LAKE (PALUXY B)               1                   4        527                  514                 327                 312
BEN-GENE (WOODBINE)                    2                                                                                          63
BETHANY (COTTON VALLEY)                1            1               155                   90                                     349
BETHANY (GLEN ROSE 4300)               1
BETHANY (PETTIT)                             1                              434
BETHANY (PETTIT 6170)                  1
BETHANY (TRAVIS PEAK CONS.)            3     8             1        155   1,829           87                  84                 421
BETHANY (TRAVIS PEAK OIL)              2                   1        124                   59                 145                  32
BETHANY (TRAVIS PEAK 6300)             2     1             1        155     186           68                  75                 125
BETHANY (TRAVIS PEAK 6500)             1                   1        155                   37                                     585
BETHANY (WERNER)                       2                   1        217                  100                 172                  93
BETHANY, EAST (COTTON VALLEY)          1            1                93                  171                 203         7        33
BETHANY, NE. (BLOSSOM 2000)            1
BETHANY, NE. (JENKINS)                       1                              155
BETHANY, NE. (LIME 3850)              18     4      1     35      5,463   2,759        4,466               4,341               3,927
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BETHEL (GEORGETOWN)                          3                              589
BETHEL (WOODBINE FB-1)                 1
BETHEL DOME, EAST (GLEN ROSE)          1                                                                                          42
BETHEL DOME, EAST (PETTIT)             1
BETO, SOUTH (RODESSA -B-)                    1                              155
BIG SANDY (PETTIT)                           1                              155
BIVINS-FAULKNER (RODESSA)              1            1               155                   35                                     220
BLACK FORK CREEK (PALUXY "B")          1
BLACKFOOT FIELD                        1                   1        217                  223                 178                 207
BLACKFOOT, N. (PETTET)                 1                   1        155                                                           54
BLACKFOOT, NORTH (RODESSA)             5                   3        527                  371                 193                 889
BLACKFOOT, S.W. (TRAVIS PEAK)          2            2               372                  167                 169                 362
BLOCKER (PAGE)                         1                   1        186                  195                                     277
BLOCKER (RICHARDSON SAND)              2     1             1        403     155            1                             1       174
BOGGY CREEK (WILCOX)                   1                   4        279                   93                 146                 117
BOIS D'ARC (RODESSA)                   1                   1        155                   54                 155                 124
BOWMAN CREEK (SMACKOVER)               2            2               806                1,006                 719                 352
BRIDGES                                1            1                31                    7                                     284
BRIDGES, E. (ANNONA)                   1                   1         93                   11                                      81
BRIGGS (UPPER TRAVIS PEAK)             4            1               248                  190                 200                 234
BROOKELAND (AUSTIN CHALK, 8800)       47     6     30     10     12,803     930        5,855               6,181               9,037
BRYANS MILL (RODESSA CONS.)            2                   3        899                  104                                     147
BUIE (WOODBINE)                        1                   1        155                   41                 178                  65
C&H (PAGE)                             1     1                              155
CAL NOBLE (PETTIT)                     1                                                                                           3
CALEDONIA (RODESSA)                    1                   1        155                  289                 317                  25
CAMP HILL                              8           11     78      6,448                3,896               3,987               7,446
CARTHAGE                               1     4      1               155     465           36                                     233
CARTHAGE (BARBARA)                     3                   3        465                  206                                     590
CARTHAGE (BURNETT SAND)                2                   1        443                  256                 166                 178
CARTHAGE (CHADWICK 2)                        1                              310
CARTHAGE (COTTON VALLEY)               1
CARTHAGE (COTTON VALLEY-OIL)           1
CARTHAGE (GLEN ROSE)                   1            1               155
CARTHAGE (HILL, SOUTHWEST)             3     1      1      1        837   2,294          547                 514                 492
CARTHAGE (PETTIT, LOWER)               2     3             1        155     465           15                                     198
CARTHAGE (PETTIT, UPPER)                     1                              155
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CARTHAGE (THOMPSON)                    2            1      1        186                    9         8                           129
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK)                44     7     21      7      5,301   1,426        2,570        18     2,443               3,208
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK JIP)             2            1               155                    1                                     170
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK-WOOLWORTH)             1                              279
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK 6156)                  1                              155
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK 6296)            2                   1         31                   54                  56                  13
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK 6310)            1
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK 6400)            5     8      3               496   2,480          243                 173                 377
CARTHAGE (T.P. 6400 SW)                      4                              868
CARTHAGE (TRAVIS PEAK 6450)            1            1                31
CARTHAGE (6204 SAND)                         1                              155
CARTHAGE, NORTH (COTTON VALLEY)              1                              155
CARTHAGE, S. (PETTIT, LO.)                   1                              124
CARTHAGE, SOUTH (PETTIT, UPPER)        3            1      2        403                   14                 162                 435
CARTHAGE, SW. (TRAVIS PEAK)            1                   1         93                    2                                     207
CAYUGA                                11     2            11      4,309   1,426        2,864               2,779               1,810
CAYUGA (TRINITY)                       3                                                                                         311
CAYUGA (WOODBINE)                      6     1             5      3,937     186        2,344               2,534                 765
CAYUGA, NORTHWEST (RODESSA)            1                   4        341                  420                 499                 561
CENTENNIAL (TRAVIS PEAK 6700)                1                               31
CHAPEL HILL                            7     2      1      6        992     403        1,013               1,239               3,226
CHAPEL HILL (COTTON VALLEY)            1                                                                                          21
CHAPEL HILL (PALUXY)                   1     1             1        279     155          238                 287        79     5,594
CHAPEL HILL (PALUXY 5800)                    1                              155
CHAPEL HILL (PETTIT)                  10     5      1      7        744     651        1,064                 881               6,042
CHAPEL HILL (RODESSA)                 12     7            10      1,457   1,023          494                 604               2,875
CHAPEL HILL (TRAVIS PEAK)             43     3      4     47      6,262     465        2,358               2,795              31,329
CHAPEL HILL, E. (PALUXY 5600)          2                   3        589                  450                 445        80     8,771
CHAPEL HILL, NE. (TRAVIS PEAK)         5     4             6        806     765          532                 549                 970
CHARLES H. DAVIS (PETTIT CRANE)        1     2             1        155     310           43                                      85
CLARKSVILLE (COTTON VALLEY SAND)             1                            2,449
COKE                                         1                            4,867
COKE (ROBINSON)                              1                               31
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COKE, S. (HILL)                              1                              217
CONCORD DOME (RODESSA)                       1                               31
CORNERSVILLE (PITTSBURG SD)            1                   1                              32                             1       124
COUNTY LAKE (TRAVIS PEAK)              2            1                31                                                  5        81
CREWS HILL (PETTIT)                    3            1      2        682                  551                 581               1,292
CROW (PALUXY)                                2                            1,147
CROW (PALUXY, LOWER)                   5                   8     13,051               11,251              10,429         1     2,790
CROW (RODESSA)                         1                   1        155                   13                                     136
CROW (RODESSA, UP.)                    1                   1        403                  381                 358                 112
CROW (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                 2                   3      9,703                5,532               5,711       104       606
DANVILLE (HENDERSON)                         1                              155
DANVILLE (PETTIT)                      5     1             3        465     155          302                 346         8       739
DANVILLE (PETTIT-A-OIL)                2                   2         62                                                            3
DANVILLE (PETTIT, LOWER)               1
DANVILLE (TP-CV CONS.)                11     1             3      1,674     155        1,250               1,405                 727
DAVY CROCKETT, NE. (GLENROSE)          1                   1        217                  106                 171                 153
DEBERRY (TRAVIS PEAK 6000)             1
DELANEY (PETTIT)                       1
DELANEY (RODESSA, UPPER)               1     1             1        279     155          230                 180                 232
DELANEY BRANCH (WILCOX)                1
DEU PREE (WOODBINE)                    3     1             2      2,387   4,464          875                 775                 289
DOMINO (CLARKSVILLE)                   1                   1        527                  600                 613                 477
DOTTIE SUE (WOODBINE)                  1                   1        155                                                           15
DRISKELL LAKE (RODESSA)                3            2      1        341                  209                 310                 297
EASTHAM STATE FARM (GLENROSE)          1     2                              806
ELYSIAN (TRAVIS PEAK)                  1                                                                                         154
EXCELSIOR (PETTIT -C-)                 1                   1        155                   54                  79                 147
EYLAU (B.A.L. SMACKOVER)               1                   1        155                  122                 144                  27
FAIRPLAY, NE. (TRAVIS PEAK)            1            1               155                   96                                     173
FAIRPLAY, NE. (TRAVIS PEAK, OIL)       1                   1        155                    1                                     319
FAIRWAY (JAMES LIME)                   1                  54      4,154                2,981               2,933                 614
FAIRWAY (MASSIVE ANHYDRITE)            3     1      2      1      1,116     372          876                 737                 955
FAIRWAY (RODESSA)                      3                   4      4,867                4,675               4,750                 145
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FLINT, EAST (PALUXY)                   2     1                            4,123
FOREST HILL                            3                   7        930                  850                 885                 207
FOREST HILL (HARRIS SAND)              7                  12      1,147                  793               1,086               4,958
FOREST HILL(SUB-CLARKSVILLE 1ST)       9                   7        217                   60                  20               2,759
FRAZIER CREEK (COTTON VALLEY)                1                              155
FRAZIER CREEK (SMACKOVER, UPPER)             1                              155
FRIENDSHIP (RODESSA)                         2                              403
FROST (SMACKOVER)                      3            2      1     38,440                4,578               4,064                 814
FULTON-FORGOTSON (PETTIT)              5     4      1      4        713     620          235                 168         1       783
GARRISON (TRAVIS PEAK)                 1                                                                                         121
GILMER (COTTON VALLEY SANDS)           2            1      1        930                  598                 353                 557
GILMER (COTTON VALLEY UPPER)           1            1                                      2                   2
GILMER(JURASSIC)                       1
GIRLIE CALDWELL (GOODLAND LM)         16            6     10     46,872               37,734              38,394         2     4,173
GIRLIE CALDWELL, W(PALUXY)             1                   1        155                                                          154
GLADEWATER, E. (PETTIT)                8            1      7      2,294                1,381               1,462               1,158
GLENWOOD (TRAVIS PEAK)                 9                   4        620                  237                 492                 629
GOOCH (PETTIT)                         1                                                                                         173
GOOCH-GANT (TRAVIS PEAK)               1
GOOD OMEN (PETTIT)                     2     1             2        527     155          320                 339         2       228
GOOD OMEN (WOODBINE, NORTH)            1
GOOD SPRINGS (PETTIT)                  7            1      6      1,333                  883                 846         4     3,671
GOOD SPRINGS (TRAVIS PEAK)             3                   1        155                  101                                     182
GOOD SPRINGS, W. (WOODBINE)            8            1     10      1,829                1,320               1,486               1,147
GOODSON (TRAVIS PEAK)                  5                   5      2,635                  760                 316                 916
GREEN FOX (PAGE)                       1            1               155                  142                 167                 179
GREEN FOX (PETTIT)                     1                   1        155                   69                 155                 255
GREEN FOX (SMITH)                      1                   1        155                   20                                     338
GUM SPRINGS (WOODBINE)                 1     1             1        217     155                                                   87
HAINESVILLE (COTTON VALLEY, U.)        1            1               155                                                          119
HALLSVILLE, NE. (PETTIT)               1                   5        217                  382                 194                 278
HARLETON, NORTH-EAST (PETTIT)          4                   3        403                  126                                     253
HAWKINS                                3            8    231    205,995              181,403   183,165                        14,142
HAWKINS (PALUXY, SOUTH)                3                   2      1,023                  263                 372                 281
HAWKINS, WEST (RODESSA)                1                   1        496                   83                 178                  35
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HAYNES (MITCHELL)                     18                  14      3,379                  687                 787               1,922
HAZEL OWENS (PALUXY)                   2                   2        496                  274                                     719
HEMPHILL (SARATOGA-ANNONA)             1                                                                                         144
HENDERSON (RUSK CO. PETTIT)           16     6      6      5      3,255     943        2,093               1,951        42     2,266
HENDERSON, NE.(PETTIT)                 1                   1         93                   23                                      89
HENDERSON, SOUTH (PETTIT -A-)          6     1             3        465     155           43                             1     1,188
HENDERSON,SOUTH(TRAVIS PEAK -A-)       1                                                                                          16
HIDDEN ROCK (COTTON VALLEY LIME)     133     2    105     28    444,447  25,885      208,319             208,762       174    79,964
HITTS LAKE (PALUXY)                    2                   2        713                  158                 320                 288
HITTS LAKE (RODESSA)                   2            1      1        310                    5                                      27
HITTS LAKE, NORTH (PALUXY)             3                   4      5,735                5,832               5,607               2,280
HOLLY CREEK (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)          1                   1        248                  107                 157               2,279
HOLLY CREEK (WOODBINE)                 8                   8      2,790                1,914               1,789              23,149
HONEY HOLLOW (PETTIT Y)                2                   1        155                   65                                     244
HONEY HOLLOW (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)         3                   6        620                  414                 589                 686
HOSEY-DRISKELL (RODESSA)               2                   2        465                    3                           109       377
HUXLEY (FREDRICKSBURG)                 6            1               155                                                          213
HUXLEY (6100)                          2                   1         93                   75                                     200
INGRAM TRINITY (WOODBINE)              2                   1         93                   14                                     134
IRON LAKE                              8                  10      1,271                  584                 632               2,808
ITEX (PETTET)                          3     2             2        341     341          348                 333                 275
J. G. S. (PETTIT, LOWER)               3     1             2        434     155          283                                     925
J. G. S. (TRAVIS PEAK -A- S.)          1            1               155                                                          186
JRC (PALUXY)                           3                                                                                         148
JACKSONVILLE (WOODBINE)                3                   2        434                                                          106
JACKSONVILLE, NO. (WOODBINE)           1                   2        279                  143                 163                 174
JARVIS DOME (PECAN GAP)                4            1      2        868                1,006               1,021                 364
JARVIS DOME (WOODBINE)                 1            2               775                  135                                     180
JARVIS DOME (WOODBINE "A")             1                   1        155                   12                                     442
JARVIS DOME (WOODBINE "C")             3            2      1        372                   48                                     412
JOAQUIN (JETER)                              1                              155
JOHNSON-TEKELL (TRAVIS PEAK OIL)       1     1             1         31     372                                                  102
JONATHAN PARKER (PALUXY B)             1                   1        155                   42                 159                 102
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KARNACK (RODESSA-GLOYD)                2     1      1      1        310     155            9                                     198
KATIE SUE (PALUXY)                     1                   1        155                                                           38
KILDARE                                      2                              558
KILGORE, NORTH (WOODBINE)              1                   1        186                  143                 188                 100
KITTRELL (DEXTER)                      2            1               155                  125                                     327
LAKE CHEROKEE, S. (TRAVIS PEAK)              1                               93
LAKE FERRELL (PETTIT, UPPER)          12            1     21      9,703                7,439               7,183         1    11,721
LAKE FERRELL (TRAVIS PEAK)             1                   1        341                  513                 361                 272
LAKE MARY (WOODBINE)                   1                   1                             104                                     205
LANE CHAPEL (PALUXY A SAND)            8     1      3     17      2,976      93        2,538               2,635               4,014
LANE CHAPEL (PALUXY B SAND)            1            3      1        589                  480                 476               1,309
LANE CHAPEL, W (PALUXY B CH. B)        1            1               372                  250                 158                 224
LANE CHAPEL, W. (PALUXY B)             2                   6        837                  621                 360               1,084
LANEVILLE, NE. (PETTIT, LO.)          10     3      1      9      1,550     527          789               1,307               1,506
LANSING, NORTH (PETTIT)                      1                              155
LANSING, NORTH (PETTIT, LOWER)         1                   1        155                   10                                     173
LANSING, NORTH (TRAVIS PEAK)           1                   1        155                                                           95
LANSING, NORTH (TRAVIS PEAK-OIL)       1
LARISSA                                1     1                              217
LASSATER (COTTON VALLEY)               1                                                                                          26
LASSATER (TRAVIS PEAK)                 2                   1        279                  241                 165         1       499
LAURA LA VELLE, E. (CARRIZO)                 7                            3,844
LAURA LA VELLE, E. (MASSIVE WX)              4                            1,488
LAURA LA VELLE, S. (1600)                    9                            1,891
LENA ALMA (WOODBINE)                   1                   1        124                   73                  72                 443
LINDALE (RODESSA B-3)                  1                                                                                         197
LINDEN, EAST ( COTTON VALLEY)         30            4     22      9,610                8,163               8,175        23     7,940
LISA LAYNE (PALUXY 7280)               1                   1        248                  110                 171                 255
LISA LAYNE (SUBCLARKSVILLE)            2                   1        124                                                          133
LITTLE CYPRESS BOTTOM (PETIT)          1     1             1        217     496          186                 155                 254
LONG BRANCH (PETTET LOWER)                   1                              155
LONG LAKE                             17                  30      6,448                4,140               4,305               6,718
LONGWOOD (GOODLAND LIME)              13     4      1     37      3,627   1,426        1,829               2,271               1,209
LONGWOOD (PAGE-PETTIT)                 1                                                                                          43
LONGWOOD (TRAVIS PEAK)                 1     1             1        155     155            8                                     131
LORETTA ROSE (PALUXY)                  1                   1     10,850                2,143               2,223                 710
LOTTA (COTTON VALLEY)                  1            1               155                   75                  84                 108
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MAGNOLIA (SUBCLARKSVILLE)              2     2             2        186     310                                                  655
MANZIEL                               12                  10      1,705                1,109               1,202               1,215
MANZIEL (PALUXY-A-)                    2                   2         93                   52                  46                  33
MANZIEL (PETTIT Y)                     2                   1        124                   46                                     152
MANZIEL (RODESSA -V-)                  2                   2        310                  101                 165                 206
MANZIEL (RODESSA -W-)                  2            1      1        310                                                          202
MANZIEL (RODESSA -X-)                  1                                                                                          54
MANZIEL (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)             14                  19      3,069                2,112               2,323               1,967
MANZIEL (SUB-CLARKSVILLE FB A)         2                   2        248                  240                 297                 281
MANZIEL, SE. (GLOYD)                   1            1               155                   12                                     254
MANZIEL, SE. (RODESSA V)               2                   1         62                   29                  32                  15
MANZIEL BROS. (PETTIT)                       1                              155
MAP BOYS (RODESSA)                     2            1               155                                                           15
MAPLETON (DURST SD.)                   3                   5        868                1,089                 926                 780
MARION COUNTY (SHALLOW)               55     3            90      3,906     558          906               1,119               3,245
MARY BLEVINS (PALUXY B)                1                   5      2,573                2,340               2,322               1,018
MAYDELL (WOODBINE)                     2                   5      1,240                  920                 873                 188
MAYDELLE, N. (WOODBINE)                1            1               961                  836                 923                 162
MCCRARY (RODESSA-HILL)                 1                   1        217                  199                 158                 285
MCDONALD (SLIGO)                             2                              496
MCLEOD, NORTH (CV)                     2     3             2        775   1,612          706                 509                 721
MELISSA-ROBIN (PETTET)                 1                   1        155                   44                                      77
MERIGALE-PAUL (PALUXY)                 2            1      1      1,643                1,439               1,510                 527
MIDWAY LAKE                            5                   2        248                   84                 242                 624
MINDEN (COTTON VALLEY CONS.)           1                   1        248                  216                 349         5       274
MINDEN (TRAVIS PEAK CONS.)            39     8     16      9      8,029   1,178        2,365               2,005         8     4,304
MINDEN (TRANS. 7290)                   1            1                62                    2                                      40
MINDEN, E. (PETTIT)                    1            1               217                  185                 140                 179
MINDEN, E. (TRAVIS PEAK TRANS.)              1                              155
MISTER SHINGLE (PETTIT)                1     1             1        155     155                                                  253
MOONROCK (RODESSA)                     1                   3        372                  194                 364                 463
MOORINGSPORT (LIME)                    1                   1        155                   94                 143                  43
MOUND PRAIRIE, W. (RODESSA)            1                   1        155                                                          492
MOUNT SYLVAN                           1                   1        248                  232                 161                 223
MT. VERNON (PETTIT)                    5                   5        868                  551                 833         3       543
MT. VERNON (TRAVIS PEAK)               3                   3        372                  242                 318         9       421
NKB (SUB-CLARKVILLE)                   1                   2        403                  490                 331                 381
NACOGDOCHES                            4                  10        217                   40                                   2,401
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NAVARRO CROSSING                       2                   2        465                  422                 175                 534
NAVARRO CROSSING (EAGLEFORD)                 1                               93
NAVARRO CROSSING (WOODBINE)            6     4      1      1        961     961                              165               1,632
NAVARRO CROSSING (WOODBINE,UP)               2                              775
NECHES (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)               1                   3        403                  316                 318                  48
NECHES (WOODBINE)                     30            1     33      8,153                5,722               5,858                 517
NEUHOFF (BUDA-WOODBINE)                2            1      5      8,091                6,262     5,758       153               1,362
NEUHOFF (CLARKSVILLE)                  1            1               186                                                          269
NEUHOFF (MOORINGSPORT)                 1                   1        155                                                           57
NEUHOFF (PALUXY)                       2            1               341                  338                 350                 150
NEUHOFF (TP CV CONS.)                  1                   1        155                                                           83
NEUHOFF (WOODBINE)                     3                   2      6,448                4,822     4,810                           449
NEW DIANA (WOODBINE)                   1                                                                                          31
NEW HOPE                                     1                            2,077
NEW HOPE (BACON LIME)                        1                              775
NEW HOPE (COTTON VALLEY)                     1                               93
NEW HOPE (ELLEDGE)                           1                            2,511
NEW HOPE (HILL SAND)                         1                              992
NEW HOPE (TRAVIS PEAK)                       1                               93
NEW LONDON (TRAVIS PEAK)               1                   1        155                  177                 177                 114
NEWSOME (PITTSBURG 8200)               1                   6        279                  245                 269                 407
NEWSOME (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)              6                   8      2,387                  536                 150                 929
NOGO (RODESSA)                         1     1             1        372     310          292                 335                 182
NOLAN EDWARD                           1                   1        155                  124                 149                 271
NORMAN PAUL                            1
NORTH OMEN (PETTIT)                    2            1      1        341                  256                 337                 271
NORWEGIAN CREEK, S. (RODESSA)          2                   2        310                   98                                     379
NOVA (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                       2                              372
OAK HILL (COTTON VALLEY)               2            1      1        434                  497                 463         5       255
OAK HILL (PETTIT)                      9     2      2      2        403     217           88                                     636
OAK HILL (TRAVIS PEAK)                11     2             5        713     310          740               1,453         1       877
OAK HILL, WEST (PETTIT)                1     1             1        527     155          352                 350         1       247
OAK HILL, WEST (PETTIT-GAS)            1            1               155                  117                             2       207
OLD BOSTON (MOORINGSPORT A)            1                   3                           1,790               2,154               2,328
OLD SABINE (UPPER GLEN ROSE)           1                   1        496                  459                 486         2       242
OLDHAM (RODESSA, LO.)                  1                   1         31                    2                                      62
OVERTON (TRAVIS PEAK)                 41     5     11     25     19,174   1,488        9,153              10,329        68     4,819
OVERTON, E. (TRAVIS PEAK)              1                   1         31                                                            1
OVERTON, E. (WOODBINE)                 1            1      1        248                  232                 284                 262
OVERTON, NE (PETTIT)                   5            1      4        992                  175                 304                 599
OVERTON, NE (PETTIT -A-)               1                   8        744                  102                  82                 170
OVERTON, S. (TRAVIS PEAK)              1     3             1        155     589           77                 155                 154
P.L. (RODESSA)                         6                   5      1,023                  626                 540        31       764
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PANOLA                                 6     3             9      1,488     527          400                 330               1,386
PEATOWN (TRANSITION)                   1
PENN-GRIFFITH, W. (PETTIT, LO.)        1
PERCY WHEELER (PETTIT)                       3                            1,054
PERCY WHEELER (RODESSA)                      2                              310
PERCY WHEELER (STRAY T.P.)             1                                                                                          46
PERCY WHEELER (TRAVIS PEAK)            1     2             1        155     248            7                                     251
PETROREAL BROOM CITY (WOODBINE)        2                   2        713                   23                                     188
PEWITT RANCH                           5     6             6        589   6,634          321                 145               5,301
PINEHILL, SE (PETTIT, LO)              1            1               155                   60                                     147
PINEHILL, SE (PETTIT, UPPER)           2                   2        465                  257                 165                 624
PINE MILLS (ORR)                       2                   2        279                    5                                     540
PINE MILLS (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)           1            2      7      2,232                  927                 903                 257
PINE MILLS (WOODBINE)                  1                   2        744                  710                 655                 141
PINE MILLS (WOODBINE WAGONER)          2                   1         93                                                            1
PINE MILLS, E. (WOODBINE)              2                   3        682                  762                 730               1,203
PINE MILLS,W.(SECOND SUBCLARKVL)       2                   4        434                   83                                     278
PINE MILLS, W. (WOODBINE B)            1                   1        155                    5                                     285
PINE SPRINGS (GOODLAND LIME)           1                   1        155                   60                 175                  55
PITTSBURG                                    1                              155
PITTSBURG (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                  8                            1,333
PITTSBURG (SUB-CLARKSVILLE -B-)        1     2             1        186   1,488                                                  200
PLEASANT GROVE                         1            1               155                   90                 116                  45
PLEASANT GROVE (SHALLOW)               2                   2        403                  349                 247                 244
PONE (BASAL PETTIT)                    1                                                                                          33
PONE (BASAL PETTIT KING ZONE)          6                   2        279                                                          578
PONE (PETTIT, OIL)                     3            1      1        310                   77                                     367
POTTER                                12                  23        744                  107                  65                 732
PRAIRIE LAKE (RODESSA LOWER)           1                                                                                          32
PRAIRIE LAKE, S.W. (RODESSA B)               1                              155
PURT                                   1                   2      1,147                  359                 430                 286
PURT, E. (GOODLAND)                          1                              310
PURT, W. (RODESSA 10,050)              2                   1        589                  535                 536                 727
PURT,W. (RODESSA 10,200)               4            1      1        930                  500                 715                 750
PURT, WEST (RODESSA 11,500)            2                   2        558                  458                 318                 218
QUITMAN                               15     8            12      3,627   1,612        2,903               3,024               2,778
QUITMAN (DERR)                        10     2      1      9      2,604     248        2,281               2,749        13     1,489
QUITMAN (EAGLE FORD)                   5     6             5        930   1,302          407                 191               1,024
QUITMAN (GLEN ROSE,UP)                 3     1             2        217     155          183                 189                 742
QUITMAN (JOHNSON)                            1                              124
QUITMAN (PALUXY, SOUTH)                2                   2        310                   80                 167                 320
QUITMAN (PETTIT)                       1            1               155                   38                                     195
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QUITMAN (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)             10    13             9      1,674   2,139          903                 856         5     1,440
QUITMAN (TRAVIS PEAK)                  1                   1        217                  210                 182                 160
QUITMAN (WOODBINE)                     1     3             1        155     403           90                  94                 132
QUITMAN (WOODBINE, NORTH)              2                   1                              81                 156                 185
QUITMAN, NW. (BACON LIME)              1                   1        155                   81                                      94
QUITMAN, N.E. (TRAVIS PEAK)            1                   1        124                   17                                      42
QUITMAN, NW. (PALUXY)                  1
QUITMAN, S. (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)          1                                                                                          67
QUITMAN, SE (PALUXY)                   1                   1        155                   76                                     207
QUITMAN, SE (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)          2                   2        310                    1                                     652
QUITMAN-MCINTOSH (WOODBINE)            1                                                                                          32
QUITMAN-ROBBINS (ROD.- KIRK.)          1                   1        217                  165                 180                  85
R.C.R. (PETTIT -A-)                          4                              496
RAWLINS (CARRIZO)                      1                                                                                           9
RAWLINS (1020 WILCOX)                  1     1                              155                                                  101
RAWLINS (1030 WILCOX)                        1                               31
RAWLINS (1040 WILCOX)                        1                               93
RAWLINS (1080 WILCOX)                        1                              124
RED LOOP (RODESSA)                     8            2      6      1,581                  662                 697               1,733
RED SPRINGS (RODESSA, MIDDLE)                1                              155
RODESSA (COTTON VALLEY)                1                   1        279                  255                 168                 250
RODESSA (COTTON VALLEY CONS.)          3     1             1         15     155            1                                       3
RODESSA (DEES YOUNG)                   8    10             8      1,395   1,550        1,104               1,102                 926
RODESSA (GLOYD)                              2                              434
RODESSA (GLOYD, NORTH)                 1                   1        155                   14                                     104
RODESSA (HILL)                               4                              775
RODESSA (HILL NORTH)                         1                              124
RODESSA (HILL 5800)                    2     1             1         62     155                                                  350
RODESSA (HUFFINS-HILL)                 3     2             3        465     403          433                 308                 391
RODESSA (JEFFERSON-DUJIE)                    1                              155
RODESSA (PETTIT LIME)                  2                   1        155                   84                             3       392
RODESSA (PETTIT LOWER)                 2                   1        155                    7                                     125
RODESSA (PETTIT UPPER)                       1                               62
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RODESSA (TRAVIS PEAK)                  1                   1        155                   96                 156                 118
RODESSA (TRAVIS PEAK UPPER)            2            1      1        186                                                           18
RODESSA, E. (MITCHELL 6000)                  1                              217
RODESSA, N. (HILL)                           1                              155
RODESSA, NW. (DEES, UPPER)             2     1             1        155     155           21                                     254
RODESSA, WEST (DEES)                         1                               31
ROPER (PETTIT)                         1                   1        248                  163                 168                 385
ROSBOROUGH SPRINGS (TRAVIS PEAK)       1                   1        155                   97                                     232
ROSBOROUGH SPRING, E. (T. P.)          1                                                                                          90
ROSEWOOD (COTTON VALLEY)               1                   1        155                   28                                     148
ROY CLARK-MEL TILLIS (PETTIT, U)       1            1               124                                                           94
RUFUS (PETTIT, UPPER-OIL)              1
RUSK, SOUTH (WOODBINE)                 1                   1         31                    1                                     159
S.W. BULLARD (RODESSA)                       1                               93
SAND FLAT                              2                  16      9,207                8,474               8,355               4,115
SAND FLAT N. (PALUXY)                  1            2             1,674                1,537               1,696                 269
SAND FLAT, N. (RODESSA, LO.)           1            1               155                                                           59
SAND FLAT, N. (RODESSA LO. OIL)        1            1               155                   10                                     202
SAND FLAT, W. (PALUXY "A")             1            2             2,790                2,159               2,036                 441
SAND FLAT, W. (PALUXY "B")             1            1               899                  709                 809                 145
SCHNEIDER (BUDA)                       1                   3      2,883                2,716     2,559                           593
SCHNEIDER (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)            5                   3        899                  498       378       182                 378
SCOOBER CREEK (TRAVIS PEAK)            1                   1                                                                      38
SCOTTSVILLE, N. (PETTIT LOWER)         1                   1                              16                 167                 106
SCOTTSVILLE, NW. (PETTIT 6200)         1     1      1               155     186            8                                     179
SHADY GROVE (WOODBINE)                 2                   2        310                  172                 188                 352
SHAMBURGER LAKE (PALUXY)               1                   2      1,054                1,001               1,148                 291
SHAMBURGER LAKE (PALUXY B)             1                                                                                          17
SHEA (DORSEY)                          1                   1        155                   35                                     110
SHEA (RODESSA)                         2     1             2         62     155                                                  282
SHERRILL (PETTIT, UPPER B-ZONE)        1     1             1        186     372           33                                     395
SHILOH (PETTIT, UPPER)                 1            1               837                  716                 635       119       203
SHIREY (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                     2                              372
SLOCUM                                 4     7            72      5,549   1,612        3,360               3,415               1,307
SLOCUM, NORTH (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)        2                   2        279                  153                 141                 605
SLOCUM, NW. (PEPPER, LOWER)            2                   2      1,240                  446                 429                 269
SLOCUM, NW (WOODBINE C)                2                   2      1,581                  735                 712                 508
SLOCUM, NW (WOODBINE D)                1
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SLOCUM, NW (WOODBINE UP. FB 1)         2                   2         93                   50                  39                 258
SLOCUM, S. (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)           7                   8        868                  326                 282               2,249
SLOCUM, SOUTH (WOODBINE)               2                   1         31                   10                                     417
SLOCUM, WEST (WOODBINE)                2                   3        620                  309                 284                 701
SLOCUM, WEST (WOODBINE -B-)            1                   3        217                   20                                     370
SQUASH HOLLOW (RODESSA GLOYD)          1                   1        155                  109                 173                 220
STARBRIGHT (AUSTIN CHALK)              2                   1        279                  151                 150                 381
STARVILLE, EAST (TRAVIS PEAK)          7                   7      1,364                1,035                 840               1,595
STARVILLE, N. (TRAVIS PEAK)                  2                              372
STARVILLE, NE. (PETTIT)                1     2             1        155     310           48                                     112
STOCKMAN (TRAVIS PEAK)                 1
STOCKMAN (TRAVIS PEAK, WEST)           1            1               155                    6                                     112
SUNSHINE (RODESSA)                     1     1             1        341     341          284                 172                 187
TALCO                                 17     4            21      6,355  35,588        4,655               4,592               2,009
TALIAFERRO (PETTIT, UPPER)                   1                              155
TAMI (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)                 1
TATUM (PETTIT, LOWER)                  1                   1        217                  200                 171                 107
TATUM, NORTH (TRAVIS PEAK)             1                   1         31                   10                                     145
TECULA (RODESSA)                       1                   1        155                   79                 165                 195
TENAHA(GLEN ROSE)                      1            1                93                   40                                     120
TENNESSEE COLONY (ROD., LO.)           2     3      1      1        310     341           57                 160                 561
TENNESSEE COLONY (ROD., UP.)                 1                              310
TENNESSEE COLONY, S. W. (HILL)               1                              155
TEXARKANA, WEST (SMACKOVER)            1     5                            1,395                                                   71
THREE T HARRIS CREEK (PALUXY)          1                   1        155                   85                 162                 173
TIMPSON (TRAVIS PEAK)                  1                                                                                          32
TOOLAN (PETTIT, LOWER)                 1     1      1               155     155           80                                     439
TOP HAT (SMACKOVER)                    1            1               217                  194                 153                 182
TRACE (WOODBINE)                       2                   2        248                   89                 161                 243
TRACE,NORTH (WOODBINE)                 2                   5        403                  134                                     446
TRAWICK (RODESSA)                      1            1               465                  481                 504                 323
TRICE (WOODBINE)                       1
TRINITY                                8                  39     12,524                7,509               7,401               1,999
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TRIX-LIZ (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)             1                   2         62                   19                  19
TRIX-LIZ (WOODBINE)                    1                   1         31                   10                  10
TRIX-LIZ (WOODBINE -A-)                1                   3         93                   61                  61
TRIX-LIZ (WOODBINE -A-1-)              1                   1         31                    4                   4
TRIX-LIZ (WOODBINE -B-)                1     1             4        496     155          300                 300
TRIX-LIZ (WOODBINE -D-)                1                  17      2,356                1,490               1,490                 780
TRIX-LIZ, EAST (WOODBINE -B-)          3                   4        341                  248                 284                 401
TROUP (TRAVIS PEAK)                    1                   1         93                   28                  34                   9
TYLER                                  1                   4      3,317                3,810               3,871               2,769
TYLER (PALUXY SEG 2)                   1                   1        310                  255                 163                 652
TYLER, EAST (7100 SAND)                1                   1        155                   30                                     221
TYLER, W. (PALUXY -B- SD.)             1                   4        651                  650                 666                 163
TYLER, W. (PALUXY BANKHEAD)            1                   3      1,209                  969                 927                 595
TYLER, WEST (PALUXY 7850)              1                   1        155                   91                 150                 142
VICKI LYNN (RODESSA)                   1                   2        527                  140                 139                  53
W. A. MONCRIEF (PITTSBURG)             1
WALKERS CHAPEL (PETTIT 8100)           7     1      3      6      1,550     155          778                 341               3,205
WARE (PETTIT)                          2                   3        310                  137                                     410
WASKOM                                 4     1      1      2        372     186           54                  95                 972
WASKOM (AKIN SAND)                     1                   1        155                   18                                     149
WASKOM (ALEXANDER SAND)                6            1      2        465                  181                  83                 740
WASKOM (BEARDEN SAND)                  1                   1         93                   73                 164                 184
WASKOM (BELL ZONE)                     1                                                                      48                  46
WASKOM (COTTON VALLEY)                 1            1               155                   55                                     106
WASKOM (COTTON VALLEY 8300)            2            1      1        310                  142                 165                 245
WASKOM (DANA SAND)                     2                   1         62                   25                                      74
WASKOM (DOWNER)                        2                   2        310                   99                                     233
WASKOM (FRAZIER)                       2                   1        155                  109                                     214
WASKOM (GLOYD)                         3                   1        279                  261                 168                 828
WASKOM (HAMMOND SAND)                  1     1      1               465     341          378                 398         1       147
WASKOM (HILL)                          1                   1        155                  105                                     216
WASKOM (HURLEY ORR)                    1     1             2        124     279           89                  51                  92
WASKOM (MATTIE)                        8            1      5      1,085                  963               1,107               1,496
WASKOM (NANCY 6000)                    2     1             2        341     155          241                 164                 492
WASKOM (RODESSA 4800)                  5     3      1      2        527     465          320                 495                 478
WASKOM (SANDERS SAND)                  5     1             3        837   1,767          345                 271                 418
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WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK-CHARLSIE)          2     1             2        310     155          179                                     754
WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK-DOWNER)            1                   1        155                  182                 182                 130
WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK-VONNY)             1     1                            1,581                                                   96
WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK 1)                 4            1      1        372                  282                 299                 217
WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK 5)                 1            1             5,580                  154                 123                 269
WASKOM (TRAVIS PEAK 6115)              2     1             2        620   7,130        2,934               2,619                 586
WASKOM (WOERHEIDE)                     1                   1        248                  224                 127                 213
WASKOM (WOOLWORTH SAND)                1                   1        155                  152                                     296
WHELAN (PETTIT)                       27     5      3     28     35,092  24,862       21,324              21,052              12,445
WHELAN (PETTIT, UP.)                   7            1      6      1,953                  835                 985         1     1,593
WHELAN (TRAVIS PEAK)                   5                                                                                          87
WILLIAM WISE                           1
WILLOW SPRINGS (PETTIT)               31     1      5     14      3,224     155        1,905               2,035       153     2,903
WILLOW SPRINGS (PETTIT, MI.)           2     1             2        744     155          638                 890                 176
WILLOW SPRINGS (RODESSA)               1     1             1        155      93                                                  114
WILLOW SPRINGS (TRAVIS PEAK)          26     2     10      5      2,520     310        1,303               1,855               2,841
WILLOW SPRINGS (T.PEAK TRANS.)        26     1     16      5      4,495     279        1,654               1,689               2,398
WILLOW SPRINGS, S. (TRAVIS PEAK)             1                              155
WILLOW SPRINGS, SE (TRAVIS PEAK)       6                   4        899                  517                 629                 970
WILLOW SPRINGS, W.(TR. PK.)            3            1               155                   47                 176                 609
WILLOW SPRINGS-MACKEY (TR. PK.)        1                   1        155                    5                                     428
WINNSBORO (GLOYD, LOWER)                     1                              155
WINNSBORO (TRAVIS PEAK)                      1                              186
WINNSBORO, SE. (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)       1                   1        155                  135                 130                 170
WINONA (PALUXY A)                      3                   3      2,666                2,405               2,625                 630
WOLF CREEK (PETTIT)                          2                              310
WOLF CREEK (TRAVIS PEAK)               1                   1        155                   37                                     114
WOODLAWN                               1                   4        403                    4                                     125
WOODLAWN (COTTON VALLEY)               1                   1        155                   18                                     205
WOODLAWN (PETTIT-PAGE)                 3            1      2        186                    5         3         1                 279
WOODLAWN (PETTIT 6500)                 4            2      2      1,240                  983       412       489                 618
WOODLAWN (RODESSA)                     1                   1                               1                                     241
WOODLAWN, S. (PETTIT)                  1                   1        155                  101                                     169
WRIGHT MOUNTAIN (PETTIT, LOWER)        1     5            14        868   1,116          791                 703                 275
WRIGHT MOUNTAIN (PETTIT, UPPER)        1                   1        217                  162                 339                  75
WRIGHT MOUNTAIN (TRAVIS PEAK)                1                              155
YANTIS                                 1                                                                                         116
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              1,720   405    386  1,832  1,184,473  217,499     708,259   197,111   512,608    1,076    455,472

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           1,401,972
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        784,383
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         617,589
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EAST TEXAS                           871    90     51  4,140    391,654  28,272      160,956    16,673   146,871             159,764
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                                871    90     51  4,140    391,654   28,272     160,956    16,673   146,871             159,764

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE             419,926
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        170,851
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         249,075
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WILDCAT                                2
AB (RANGER)                            3                   4        279                  126                 286                  85
ABB-FAN (CANYON SAND)                  2                   6        682                  241                 239                  64
A. BAKER (MISS.)                       1                                                                                          74
A. C. SCOTT, W.(CROSS PLAINS SD)       1                                                                                          94
A.T.& H. (PALO PINTO SD.)              2                   1        155                                                          154
AARON (MISSISSIPPIAN)                        1                              217
AARON (RANGER)                               1                              155
ABBOTT (MARBLE FALLS)                  1                   1         62                                                           19
ABKIRK (TANNEHILL)                     1                                                                                          40
ACE-TINER (CANYON REEF)                      1                              465
ACKERS (MORRIS SAND)                   1            1                                                                            134
ADAMS (DUFFER)                               1                              341
ADAMS (DUFFER, LOWER)                  4                  12        899                  430                 319                 285
ADAS (CANYON REEF)                     1            1               341                  265                 345                 174
ADIAN (MORRIS SAND)                    1                                                                                          46
ADVANCE (STRAWN)                       1                   2         62                                                           48
AKIN (DUFFER)                          1                                                                                          38
AKIN (MISS.)                           1                   1         31                                                          124
ALBANY, EAST (CONGLOMERATE)            1                   1         31                                                          101
ALBANY, S. (ATOKA 4400)                1                   1         62                   37                 177                  60
ALBANY LEECH (MISS)                    1                   3        186                    1                                     274
ALEXANDER (CANYON LOWER)               1                   1        155                  118                 180                  90
ALEXANDER, S. (CANYON, LO)                   1                              341
ALKALI CREEK, SW (FLIPPEN)                   1                              217
ALTHOF (ELLENBURGER)                   1                   2        434                  266                 375                 134
ALVA LEE HAWKINS (3280)                1            1               155                   89                                     172
ALYSSA (LAKE SAND)                     1            1                31                                                           25
ALYSSA-SADIE (CANYON REEF)             1                   1        155                  102                 184                 201
AM-HARD (CROSS PLAINS)                 1                   1                              23                                     143
AMITY                                  1                  12        155                                                          102
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************************************************************************************************************************************
ANDERSON                                     2                              248
ANDRIA (CADDO UPPER)                   1                   1        155                   35                                     214
ANJEVAN (STRAWN)                             1                              465
ANN T. (CADDO)                         1                   1        186                  177                 177                  80
ANNE (CISCO SAND)                      1            1                31                   13                  14                  43
ANNIE GILMER (MISS)                    1                                                   3                                      26
ANSON, N. (FLIPPEN)                    1                                                                                         162
ANTELOPE HILLS (CADDO)                 1                   1                              55                                      76
ANZAC (MORRIS)                         2                  14        465                   88                                     566
ARLEDGE (LAKE SAND)                    1                   1         93                   42                                      76
ARRIBA LIBRA (CADDO)                   4                   5        651                  374                 274                 580
ARRIBA LIBRA (JENNINGS LIME)           1
ASHMORE (CONGLOMERATE)                       1                              155
ASPERMONT LAKE (CANYON REEF)           4     1             3        744     527          384                 339                 204
ASPERMONT LAKE (CANYON SAND)           6                   3        620                                                           64
ATWELL (LAKE SAND)                     2                   4        124                    2                                     514
ATWOOD, W. (GARDNER)                         1                              155
ATWOOD, W. (PALO PINTO)                      1                               62
AUDAS-GRAHAM (CAPPS LIME)              1     1             1        124     372           94                 166                 114
AUGUSTINE (LOWER RANGER)               1                   1        186                  174                 173                  43
AULD (CISCO SAND)                      6                   6                           2,167               2,056                 725
AUNT EM (ELLENBURGER)                        1                              155
AVOCA                                        1                              186
AVOCA (LOWER TANNEHILL)                1                   1        155                                                          244
B E B (BEND CONGL.)                    1            1      1         62                   21                                     149
BBB&C, BLK.3 (MARBLE FALLS)            5                   5        155                    2                                     172
B.K. (BLUFF CREEK SAND)                      1                              155
B. K. (FLIPPEN LIME)                         1                               62
B&L (CONGL.)                           1                                                                                          38
BMW (KING SAND)                        1                   1         62                    1                                     186
BMW, NW. (PENN REEF)                   2     2             1                 62            1                                     230
B.R.A. (CONGL.)                        3            1      1        310                  133                 170                 660
B&W (STRAWN SAND)                      2                   3        217                  288                 325                 269
BACHMAN, EAST (CADDO)                  1                                                                                         153
BACON (MCMILLAN 3140)                  3                   3        775                  481                 331                 436
BAILES                                       2                              279
BALL (CONGLOMERATE)                    2            1      1        310                   39                  49                 140
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************************************************************************************************************************************
BALL-KUEHN (STRAWN, LOWER)             2            2               279                  245                 321                 257
BANKLINE-EVANS LAKE                    1                                                                                           4
BANKLINE-OWEN                          1                   5        155                   60                                     658
BARBEE-REIFF (STRAWN)                  1     1                               62                                                   61
BARTLETT, EAST                         7            6     13      1,023                  359                 521                 594
BARTLETT, EAST (BURTON SAND)           2                   2        186                    7                                     167
BARTON (CADDO LOWER)                   1                   2        248                   79                                     140
BAST (CISCO)                           2            1      1        310                   25                                     338
BAST (STRAWN)                          4                   6      2,418                1,593               1,684                 935
BATCHLER (CADDO)                             1                              372
BEAD MOUNTAIN, E. (JENNINGS)                 1                              248
BECKHAM (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1        682                  555                 546                  57
BECKHAM (TANNEHILL)                    2                   1         31                    1                                     256
BEN'S (GARDNER)                              1                               31
BEN S. (TANNEHILL)                           2                              341
BENNETT                                1                   2         93                    7                                     129
BERNECKER (STRAWN, LOWER)                    2                              682
BEST WEST (TANNEHILL)                  1                   1        155                   83                                      83
BETTY C. (CONGL.)                            1                              155
BEVERLY (CADDO)                        1
BIBB, WEST                             1                   2         62                                                          104
BIBB, WEST (MARBLE FALLS)              1                                                                                         248
BIBBS (COOK SAND)                      1                   2                                                                     168
BIG BAUM BOMB (STRAWN SD)                    4                              620
BIG BUFFALO (MISSISSIPPIAN)                  1                              155
BIG EASY (PALO PINTO)                  2                   5        341                  270                 284                 192
BIG NIC TRUBY (PALO PINTO)             2                   2        403                  310                 673                 224
BILL (CADDO)                                 1                              155
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BILLIE J. HALL (CONGLOMERATE)          2                   1                             171                 167                 224
BINGO (SADDLE CREEK)                         1                              992
BISSETT (BEND CONGLOMERATE)                  1                               93
BISSETT, E. (STRAWN SAND)              1     3                              651                                                  325
BISSETT, NE (STRAWN LIME)              1                                                                                         163
BISSETT RANCH (STRAWN REEF)                  2                              496
BLACK DOG (GRAY SAND)                  2                   3        279                  234                 345                 229
BLACKSTAR (MISS)                       1            1               155                    8                             2       144
BLACKWELL, NORTH (ELLENBURGER)         1                                                                                          93
BLACO (BLUFF CREEK)                    1                                                                                         135
BLAIR (SHALLOW)                              1                              155
BLAIR (TANNEHILL)                            1                              155
BLAKE (CADDO)                          1                   2         62                    2                                      32
BLEDSOE (CANYON)                       1                                                                                         146
BLIND (DUFFER)                         1                   1         31                    3                                     154
BLIND HOG (RANGER)                     1                   2         62                    2                                     146
BLUE BOY (MISSISSIPPI)                       1                              155
BOB CAT CANYON (TANNEHILL)             6     1             5        775     186          335                 509                 925
BOB-J (TANNEHILL LIME)                       2                              124
BOB SWANSON (STRAWN)                         1                              155
BOHNER-KIMBELL (CADDO)                 2                   4        403                   85                 168                 177
BORDERS (STRAWN)                       1                   1        124                   53                 157                  76
BOWAR (CADDO)                                2                              310
BOWAR (CONGLOMERATE)                         1                              465
BOWAR (MISSISSIPPI)                          4                              589
BOWAR, E. (MISS.)                      1     1                              155                                                   49
BOWAR, SE. (MISS.)                     1            1               279                  248                 164                 228
BOWAR, SW. (MISS)                      1                   2        620                  333                 357                 828
BOWNE (CADDO)                                1                              155
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************************************************************************************************************************************
BOX (PALO PINTO)                       5                   4        775                  411                 453                 367
BOX SPRINGS, SE. (CONGL.)                    2                              341
BOX SPRINGS, W. (CADDO, UP.)           1            1               155                   95                 168                 129
BOYD (CADDO)                           1     3             1        217     341           30                 183                  48
BOYD (CONGLOMERATE)                          1                              868
BRAD, SW. (BIG SALINE CONGL.)                1                              155
BRAMLETT (MISS.)                             2                              651
BRAZOS, EAST (CADDO, UPPER)            1                                                                                          83
BRAZOS RIVER BEND (CONGLOMERATE)       1                   1        790                  539                 509                 182
BRECKENRIDGE; SE (DUFFER)                    1                               31
BRIDJOURNER                            9     9      4     13      4,991   8,060        3,969               4,380               1,317
BRIDJOURNER (CANYON)                   3     3             8      6,045     465        5,520               5,637         7       966
BROOKE (DUFFER)                              1                              155
BROWN (CADDO)                          1                   1        155                   43                 170                  59
BROWN COUNTY REGULAR                  96    30           209      9,486   3,317        2,328       321     1,810       243     8,428
BROWN RANCH (CADDO)                    1                                                                                         107
BROWNVILLE                                   1                              155
BRYLE (CADDO, UPPER)                   2                   2        310                  151                 341                 208
BRYLE (MISS)                           1     1                               93                                                  180
BRYLE,EAST(CADDO)                            1                              186
BRYLE, N. (CADDO, LOWER)                     1                              155
BRYLE, NE. (CADDO, LOWER)              1                   1        248                  222                 164                 158
BRYLE, SOUTH (CADDO, UPPER)                  1                              186
BUFFALO HILL (CONGL.)                  2                   4        248                   40                                     336
BUFFALO HILL (MISS.)                   1                   1         62
BUFFUM (CADDO)                         1                   1        186                   68                 163
BURGESS (CADDO)                        1     1             1        155     155          123                                     166
BURGESS (MISS.)                        2            1               155                                                          167
BURGESS, NW. (CADDO, LOWER)                  1                               31
BURKES REEF (ELLENBURGER)              1     1             1        248     217          215                 181                  77
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BURKETT, SW. (DUFFER)                  5            1      4        744                   46                 159                 862
BURNS-DALTON(MARBLE FALLS)            23            1      6        682                  158                 270               1,440
BURT-OGDEN-MABEE                       5                   4        465                    3                                   1,033
BURT-OGDEN-MABEE (JENNINGS)                  1                              155
BYLER H (MARBLE FALLS)                       2                              124
BYRD (FRY SAND)                        1                   2                               9                                     231
C.B. LONG, (MARBLE FALLS)              1                                                                                          28
C.E.H. (MISSISSIPPI)                         3                              527
C.F.U. (DUFFER LIME)                   1                   1        155                   51                 172                  66
C G P (MARBLE FALLS)                   1                                                                                         116
C-M (DUFFER)                           1                   1        155                    1                                     168
C.M. (RANGER SAND)                     1                   1        155                                                          173
COH (HOPE)                             2                   3      1,643                  188                 341                 111
CADDO (CONGLOMERATE)                   7                   8      1,116                  389                 169                 980
CADDO (DUFFER)                        19                  29      2,635                  895                 758               2,553
CADDO(ELLENBURGER,MIDDLE)              1                   1        248                  182                 172                 140
CADDO, NORTH (DUFFER)                  8                   9      1,147                  142                                     933
CAL-HAM (ELLENBURGER)                        1                              155
CAL-HAM (PALO PINTO REEF)                    1                              155
CAL-TEX (CADDO)                        1                                                                                          70
CAL-TEX (STRAWN)                       3                   3        434                  179                 181                 775
CALDWELL RANCH                         1     2             1        155     310                                                    6
CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR               52     9      2    185      6,479   1,922          994                 929               5,076
CALLANAN (MORRIS)                      1                                                                                          18
CAMP SPRINGS, SE. (STRAWN)             1                   1        155                                                           27
CAMPO GRANDE (CANYON REEF)             2                   2        310                  146                 353                 356
CANDY (STRAWN)                               1                              155
CARBON (CADDO)                         1     1             1        155     124            1                                     122
CARBON (MARBLE FALLS)                        1                               62
CARL WORSHAM CATCLAW (TANNEHILL)             3                            7,285
CARLA (CADDO)                          2            1               217                   47                                     156
CARLILE, SW. (STRAWN)                        1                              186
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CARTER DRAW (TANNEHILL)                2                   1        496                  420                 549                 167
CASADY (STRAWN)                              3                              744
CASSELL (FRY)                          1                   5        186                    1                                     114
CATHI (CADDO, LO.)                     1                   1        155                   66                                     170
CEDAR BREAK (TANNEHILL)                2                   4        496                  305                 332                 214
CELOTEX (CANYON SD)                    1                   1        155                   33                                     111
CHALKY MOUNTAIN (FLIPPEN)                    1                              155
CHANEY-YOCHAM (UPPER GRAY)             1                   1        155                                                          138
CHARLIE CAMPBELL (CADDO)               1                   1         31                    3                                      21
CHEATHAM (COOK, UPPER)                 1                   1        155                                                          232
CHEESEBURGER (TANNEHILL)               2                   5        372                   22                                     410
CHENEY MEMORIAL (3RD SMITHWICK)              1                               93
CHINQUAPIN (STRAWN)                          1                               31
CHISM (CONGL.)                         1                   1        992                  816                 827                 295
CHOLLA (FLIPPEN SD.)                         1                              279
CHRISTI B (MARBLE FALLS)               1                   1         93                    1                                     155
CHRISTIAN (MISS.)                      1                   1        155                    7                                     142
CISCO (CONGL. 3600)                    2     2             3         93     310                                                  109
CISCO, NE. (LAKE SAND)                 1                                                                                          43
CISCO, SOUTH (LAKE)                    2                   2        124                   10                                     351
CISCO, SOUTHWEST (CADDO)               1                   1         62                    1                                     185
CLARENCE-MAY (TANNEHILL)               5                   1        155                  122                 178                 150
CLAY GOBER (CADDO, UP.)                      2                               62
CLAYTONVILLE (CANYON LIME)             1            1     16      3,658                2,702               2,350                 886
CLAYTONVILLE (CANYON SAND)             4            3      2        155                   87                 182                 552
CLAYTONVILLE (CANYON SD. 5200)        12                   6        279                  134                 176               1,285
CLAYTONVILLE, SE. (5000 SAND)          2            3                93                                                           89
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CLIFF HANGER (MISS)                    1     1             1        155     124          125                                     245
CLIFF HANGER (STRAWN)                  1
CLUNDER (BLUFF CREEK)                  1                                                                                          20
COBATA (ELLEN B ZONE)                  1
COFFIN (STRAWN SAND)                         2                              310
COLEMAN (MORRIS)                             1                              155
COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR                51    30           123      5,456   8,773        2,206               2,255               5,757
COLLINS (MISS.)                              1                              155
COMANCHE COUNTY REGULAR                      1                              155
CONDRON (CADDO)                        1     1             1        155     155            3                                      37
CONDRON (CONGL.)                       1
CONDRON (MISS.)                        3            1      5        279                   39                                     396
CONWAY (BLUFF CREEK)                   1                                                                                          58
COOK RANCH                            29     2           146      6,541   1,302        3,405               3,277               4,503
COOK RANCH (MISS.)                     1                   1        155                   19                 171                  30
COOK RANCH (STRAWN SAND)               3                  12        496                   67                                     480
COOK RANCH (3160)                      1                                                  75                 129                  68
COON HOLLOW (FLIPPEN)                        3                              527
CORBETT (CONGL.)                       1                   2        155                   31                 168                  35
CORBETT (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1        155                   27                                      58
CORSICA (BEND CONGLOMERATE)            8     2            36      5,177     310        4,516               4,559               2,306
CORSICA (CADDO)                        1                   1        155                                                          219
CORSICA (STRAWN)                       1                   3        620                  594                 552                 389
COTHRUM-BK (KING SAND)                       1                              155
COTTONWOOD ANNIE (BLUFF CREEK)         2                                                                                          28
COTTONWOOD CREEK (CANYON LIME)         1                   1        186                   40                                     330
COYOTE RIDGE (COOK, UPPER)             1                   1        124                   79                                     131
CRAFT (MISS.)                          1
CRAWFORD (MARBLE FALLS)                1                   1        155                   15                                     128
CRESLENN (CANYON SAND)                       1                              465
CRESLENN (STRAWN, LOWER)                     1                              527
CRESLENN (STRAWN, MI.)                       1                              155
CRESLENN (SWASTIKA)                    1     2             1        403     310          401                 496                 197
CRICKET (STRAWN)                       1                   7        403                  374                 364                 107
CROSS PLAINS, N. (MISS.)               1                   2         93                   41                                      66
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CRYSTAL FALLS (CONGL. 4100)            4                   6        372                  104                 120                 350
CRYSTAL FALLS (MISS.)                  1     1      1               155     155           91                             1       155
CRYSTAL FALLS, EAST (CADDO)            2                                                                                          51
CRYSTAL FALLS, EAST (MISS)                   1                              155
CUMMING (CONGLOMERATE)                 3                   3        465                   50                  33                 240
CURTIS (CADDO, UPPER)                        2                              279
D.H. (MISSISSIPPI)                     1                   1        155                   16                                     169
D & L (BLUFF CREEK SAND)               1                   2        279                   30                  60                  20
D. W. GO-OP-CO (STRAWN)                      1                              155
DALE (CADDO)                           8                  50      4,340                  834                 896                 192
DALE (MARBLE FALLS)                    2                   2        186                   55                  54                  11
DAN-CHOATE (STRAWN)                    1                   2         62                    2                                      67
DANDY H. WILKES (STRAWN)               1                                                                                          79
DAVAN (STRAWN SAND)                    1                   3        248                  205                 175               2,742
DAVIS RANCH (HOPE SAND)                1                   1        124                                                           26
DAVIS-WATSON (GARDNER)                 1                                                                                          11
DAY-HARDING (CONGL.)                         1                              155
DEBORAH (CROSS CUT)                    3     1             7        589      93          139                 204                 213
DEEP CREEK (STRAWN)                          1                              155
DELONG (ZONE A)                        1
DENTON A. (CADDO)                      1                   3        217                  145       339                           135
DESDEMONA (BRESSLER SAND)              2                   3        279                  152                 165                 202
DIANE (CADDO 4700)                     1                   1         93                   32                                     106
DIANE (CONGL.)                         1                   2        124                   79                                     137
DICK SCOTT (CADDO)                           1                              248
DICK SCOTT (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   3                              217
DICKIE (CANYON)                        1                   2        124                   40                  40                   5
DICKIE (STRAWN)                        1                   1        124                  118                 118                  15
DICKIE RANCH (STRAWN)                  1
DIVIDE (KING SAND)                           1                              155
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DIVIDE, SE. (FLIPPEN)                  1                   1        217                  184                 180                  35
DIXON-LAWLIS (CANYON)                  3                   4        496                  145                 176                 240
DOLLIE ADAMS (CADDO, LOWER)            1                   1        155                   18                                      59
DONNA GAYLE (CANYON)                   1                                                                                         324
DORA, NORTH (CONS.)                    3                   3        620                                                        1,868
DORA, NORTH (ODOM)                     2                   2        217                  136                 183                  86
DOS JAIMES (CADDO)                     2                   3        248                   71                 159                  39
DOTY (BLUFF CREEK)                     2                   2        198                   38                  57                  40
DOTY (KING SAND)                       3                   3        155                   67                                     247
DOUBLE -F- (STRAWN)                    2     1                               31                                                  118
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN (PENN.)                      1                              124
DOUG COOK (DUFFER)                     1                   2         93                    7                 110                  12
DOWNING (MISSISSIPPIAN REEF)                 4                              651
DRINNON-STREET (BEND CONGL.)           1                   1        155                  140                 179                 106
DUDLEY (FLIPPEN SAND)                        1                              155
DUNHAM & YOUNG                               2                              310
DURANGO (COOK)                         1                   1         31                   33                                     158
DYER (MORAN)                           2                   3        155                    9                                     243
DYER (STRAWN)                          1                   2        124                   18                                     104
DYESS (FRY SAND)                       2                   6        744                  692                 838                 527
E. A. (BRECKENRIDGE)                   1                                                                                           4
E. A. (CAMBRIAN SAND)                  1                   1        868                  108                                     292
E. A. (CANYON REEF)                    1                                                                                           4
E. A. (COOK SAND)                      1                                                                                           4
E. A. (DOLOMITE)                       1                                                                                           4
E. A. (PENN REEF)                      1                                                                                          87
E. G. E. (SADDLE CREEK)                1                   2        217                                                           85
E. J. (FLIPPEN)                              1                              155
E. J. (FRY)                                  1                              155
E.J. NORTH (FLIPPEN)                         1                              155
E.J.M. (DUFFER)                              1                              155
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EVB (ELLENBURGER)                      2                   2        124                   88                                     263
EVB (PALO PINTO)                       4                   1        279                                                          499
EVB (4800 CANYON SAND)                 2                   7      6,014                1,009                 901                 796
EVB, S. (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)           2                   4      1,023                  951               1,110                 357
E 115 (MISS. CONS.)                    1                   2        279                    2                                     231
EASTER BROTHERS (MISS)                 1                   1         93                   52                                     140
EASTLAND, NORTH (CONGL.)               2                   1         31                   27                 103                  36
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR               52    19      2     46      2,790   4,402        1,149       142     1,512               4,712
ECHOLS (LAKE)                          1                   1        155                    5                                      49
ED AND PATSY (MORRIS SD.)              1                                                                                         260
EDGAR DAVIS (HOPE)                     1            1                62                   34                                     127
EDGAR DAVIS (MORRIS)                   4            2      1         93                    5                                     435
EIGHT HIGH (4800)                      1                   1        155                  121                                     588
EL CABALLO BLANCO (FLIPPEN)                  1                              155
EL REY (FLIPPEN)                             1                              155
ELBERT (STRAWN, LOWER)                 1                                                                                         231
ELBERT, N. (MISS.)                           1                               62
ELLEN-VGO (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1        155                  132                                     241
EMILY (ELLENBURGER)                          2                              310
ENRE (ELLENBURGER)                     1
EPLEY (NOODLE CREEK)                   1                   1        155                   57                                     111
ESKA (ELLEN)                           2                                                                                         208
ESKOTA                                 1                   4        620                  317                 370                 858
ESKOTA, NORTH (CANYON REEF)            4                   3        744                  513                 410                 523
ESKOTA, W. (ELLENBURGER)                     1                              279
ESKOTA, W. (STRAWN)                          1                              155
ESTABAN (CANYON)                       1                   1        186                   58                 179                  63
ESTABAN (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1        186                  147                 181                 148
ESTABAN (STRAWN REEF)                  1     1                              186           64                 176                 131
ESTABAN, NW. (STRAWN REEF)             1                   1      1,116                  887               1,289                 594
ETHEL (CONGL)                          1     1             1        248     155          151                 145                 120
EULA, NW. (COOK)                       1
EUREKA (CADDO)                               2                              310
EVERETT (STRAWN -B- SAND)                    1                              155
EWALT, S. (CADDO)                      1                                                                                          73
EXP (MIDDLE CADDO)                     1                                                                                         213
EXP (MISS)                             1                                                                                          29
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FGY (PALO PINTO)                       4     4      2      3        775   1,054          389                 171                 720
FGY, SE. (PALO PINTO)                        1                              155
F. L. (CONGLOMERATE)                         2                              217
FARNSWORTH                                   1                              155
FAY (RANGER SAND)                            1                              155
FERRELL                                2                   3        124                   36                  77                 216
FINLEY (CONGL.)                        2                                                                                         106
FIVE-N (CANYON SAND)                         1                              310
FLAT TOP JC (STRAWN, UPPER)            2                  59      3,038               10,123              10,799               6,078
FLAT TOP, SOUTH (STRAWN)               1                   1        155                  110                 182                 212
FLAT TOP 166 (CISCO 3800)                    1                              155
FLATWOOD,E.(DUFFER)                          1                               31
FLATWOOD, EAST (GARDNER)                     1                               62
FLETCHER (LAKE SAND)                   2                   3        217                   52                 144                  93
FLOWERS (CANYON SAND)                  9     2      6     91     15,996     372       10,368     9,651     1,760               2,560
FLOWERS, W. (CANYON SAND)              2           28             2,201                1,517               1,636               1,230
FLY (CADDO LO.)                        1                   2        124                   60                 172                  84
FORMAN (STRAWN)                        1                                                                                          30
FORT GRIFFIN, N. (MISS)                      1                              279
FORT PHANTOM (BLUFF CREEK)             1                                                                                         470
FORT PHANTOM (TANNEHILL)                     1                              124
FOSTER (MARBLE FALLS)                  4                  14        434                   76                 185        27       109
FOUR CORNERS (CADDO)                   1                                                                                          31
FOUR J (CONGL. 3650)                         1                              155
FOUR J (DUFFER UP)                           1                               62
FOUR WAY (CANYON, UPPER)                     1                              155
FRANKELL (STRAWN)                            1                               62
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FRANKIRK (CANYON REEF)                 1
FRANKIRK (CANYON SAND)                 4                   2      1,643                1,465               1,320                 368
FRANKIRK (ELLENBURGER)                 1                                                                                         137
FRANKIRK, E. (PALO PINTO)              1                                                                                         297
FRANKIRK, N. (CANYON REEF)             3                   3      2,635                  685                 721                 677
FRANKIRK, NW. (STRAWN SAND)            1                   1        155                   33                                     163
FRANKIRK, SW. (CANYON REEF)            2            1      1        465                  344                 350                 313
FRANKLIN (MOUTRAY)                     1                   3         93                    3                                     118
FREDDA (DUFFER LIME)                         1                              186
FREDERICKSON (GOEN LIME)               3                   3        310                   72                                     386
FRISBY-FRY (SWASTIKA)                  1                   1        248                  116                 178                  77
GAMMON ROAD (CADDO LIME)               3                   4        527                  389                 368                 601
GATES (FLIPPEN)                              1                              248
GAYLE                                  4                  10        465                                                          784
GEM, NORTHEAST (CADDO)                 2                   3        124                  155                 162                 187
GENEVIEW (TANNEHILL)                   1                  11        403                   57                                     260
GENTRY (CADDO)                         3                   4        620                   44                  75                 347
GENTRY (MISS)                          1
GENTRY (MISS., LO)                     1                   1        155                   35                                      75
GENTRY (PENNSYLVANIAN)                       1                              155
GEORGE SWEET (ELLEN.)                  1                                                                                          45
GERALD HOLDEN (HOPE LIME, LO.)               1                              155
GIBSON                                       1                              279
GILCHRIST SWENSON (STRAWN)             1                                                                                          11
GILMORE CREEK (BIG SALINE )            1
GLAHN (FLIPPEN)                        1                                                                                         107
GLEN COVE (JENNINGS)                         2                              310
GLEN THOMAS (SWASTIKA)                 3                   2         62                    3                                     399
GLORIA GAY, NW. (ELLEN.)               1
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GLORIA GAY, W. (TANNEHILL, UP.)        2                   2      1,023                  819                 697               6,566
GOAT (SWASTIKA)                        1                   1        155                   20                 171                  19
GOAT TRAP (CONGL.)                     1                   1         31                   27                                      67
GOBER                                  1                                                                                         101
GOBER (MARBLE FALLS CONGL.)                  1                              155
GOLDSBORO (GARDNER)                    1     3             1         31     434            1                                     250
GOLDSBORO (GRAY)                             2                               93
GOURLEY (STRAWN SAND)                  2            1      2         93                    4                                     162
GOURLEY, E. (CONGLOMERATE 3900)        1                   1         62                   29                                      96
GRAFORD (CONGL. 4150)                  1     1      1               155      62                                                   36
GRAND OLD OPLIN (GRAY)                 5                   9      1,581                1,130               1,042                 804
GREATHOUSE (CONGLOMERATE)              1                                                                                          60
GREATHOUSE, N. (CONGLOMERATE)                1                              465
GREEN (MARBLE FALLS)                   1                   2        217                    2                                     112
GREEN (MARBLE FALLS,NORTH)                   1                              620
GREEN SHOW (UPPER CADDO)               3                   4        465                  139                 183                 159
GRIFFIN                                3                   4        279                  143                 169                 291
GRIZZLY (STRAWN REEF)                  2                            130                                                          132
GROSVENOR, SW (DUFFER)                 1     3                              217                                                  106
GROUP (MASSIVE)                        2            1               372                  288                 371                 147
GROUP (4000)                           3                   1        155                  129                 173                 380
GROUP, S. (ELLENBURGER)                      1                              155
GROUP, S. (SADDLE CREEK)               1                                                                                          28
GROUP WEST (ELLENBURGER)               1                                                                                          32
GROUP, W. (STRAWN LIME)                3                   1         93                                                          499
GROVER HART (MISS. REEF)                     1                              155
GUEST (CANYON SAND)                   14     1      1     61      7,905     279        6,838               6,580               3,490
GUEST (TANNEHILL)                      1
GUITAR (GARDNER SAND)                  3            5      1        775                  571                 546                 496
H.E.C. (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1        186                  134                 169                 137
HAGLER (CAPPS LIME)                    2     1             1         93     186           40                 167                  29
HALF MOON (HOPE LIME UPPER)                  2                              372
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HAMLIN (SWASTIKA)                      2     1                              651
HAMLIN, EAST                           4     2             9      1,147     620          808                 539                 937
HAMLIN, NORTH (SWASTIKA)                     1                              310
HANCOCK (STRAWN)                       1     1             1        124     124            5                                      95
HANVEY (LAKE SAND)                     3                                                                                         353
HARDROCK (KING SAND)                   6                  10     11,129                2,272               2,357                 981
HARDROCK (STRAWN REEF)                       1                              186
HARKEN (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1         62                    1                                      31
HAROLD (FLIPPEN LIME)                  5                   6        775                   73                  64                 481
HARP (STRAWN)                          2                   5        806                  556                 712                 631
HARRIS (MARBLE FALLS)                        1                              217
HARRISON (STRAWN)                      1                   2        248                                                          277
HARRISON, N. (STRAWN 4900)             1                   1        155                   82                                     219
HARVEST MOON (STRAWN)                        1                              124
HARVICK (CONGLOMERATE)                 1                   1         93                    8                                      15
HASKELL, SOUTH                         1                   1        155                   63                 110                  29
HASKELL COUNTY REGULAR                12     4             9      1,116     620          579                 719                 969
HAT TOP MOUNTAIN (FRY SAND)                  1                              372
HAT TOP MOUNTAIN (GOEN LIME)                 1                              558
HAT TOP MOUNTAIN, N. (COOK LIME)       3                   8      1,209                  218                  91                 357
HAT TOP MOUNTAIN, N. (FRY SD.)         3     1             4        434     155          219                 181                 455
HATCHETT (FLIPPEN)                     1                   1        155                   12                  24                  10
HATCHETT (HOPE)                        2                   1         62                   12                   5                  46
HATCHETT (HOPE, LOWER SAND)            2                   1        155                  117                  58                  73
HAWK EYE (ADAMS BRANCH)                2                  13        403                    2                                     841
HEIDENREICH (UPPER MARBLE FALLS)       1                                                                                           9
HELA (BOND SAND)                             1                              124
HENDRICK (BLUFF CREEK)                       1                              124
HENKEN (BLUFF CREEK)                   1                   1        155                   29                                      61
HERBER (GRAY SAND)                           1                               31
HERRIN (BURSON SAND, UPPER)            1                   6        806                   18                                     254
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HERRON                                 3     2            11      1,209     279        1,100               1,051                 445
HESTER (CADDO)                         1                   2         93                   85                                     197
HIGGS (MISSISSIPPIAN)                        2                              434
HIGHNOTE (STRAWN)                      1                   1        155                   51                                     202
HIGHWATER (CANYON LIME)                      1                              155
HINDSIGHT (CANYON REEF)                1
HODNE'S HILL (PENN)                          2                              310
HOGTOWN, WEST (CADDO)                  1                                                                                          18
HOLDEN (PALO PINTO)                    1                                                                                          43
HOLLEY (ELLENBURGER)                   1                                                                                         238
HOLLINS (PENN. SAND)                   3                   8        403                  818                 746                 325
HOWELL (CONGL 3900)                    1                   2         62                   22                                     315
HRUBETZ (ELLEN)                        6     1             7        682     248          315                 464                 512
HUBBARD CREEK (LAKE SAND, UP.)         1                                                                                         203
HUCKLEBERRY (FLIPPEN)                  1                                                                                          70
HUGHES-ODELL (CADDO)                   1                                                                                         108
HUGHES-ODELL (CADDO, LO.)              1                                                 160                 170                  31
HUGHES-ODELL (MISSISSIPPIAN)           1     1                              155           50                  50                  23
HUGHES-ODELL,NE. (CADDO)               1                   1                              60                  75                  16
HULL-DOBBS, N. (FRY SAND)                    1                               62
HUMPHREY-BASHFORD (KING SD.)           2                   3        186                   54                  99                 111
HUMPHREY-CHAPMAN                       1                   1        186                   61                                     199
HUMPHREY GRAY                          2                   4        279                   20                  10                 268
HUNSAKER (STRAWN)                            1                              155
HUSTON (CADDO)                         1                   1        155                  110                 141         6       114
HYLTON, NORTHWEST                      1                                                                                           7
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HYLTON, NW. (CADDO)                    5            1      5      1,488                  210                 260                 138
HYLTON, NW. (CAMBRIAN)                 9                   5      1,674                  156                 104                 454
HYLTON, NW. (CANYON REEF)              3                   5        248                  163                 334                 384
HYLTON, NW. (FRY SAND)                 1                                                                                           5
HYLTON, NW. (GARDNER SD)               1                                                                                           1
HYLTON, NW. (GOEN)                     3                                                                                          21
HYLTON, NW. (MID-CAMBRIAN)             2                                                                                          16
I.L. & M. (CONGL.)                     3                   2        217                   32                                     328
I BELIEVE, KELSEY (PALO PINTO)               1                              124
IBEX (CADDO LIME)                      1     2                              279
IBEX, EAST (CADDO LIME)                      1                              155
IBEX, EAST (ELLENBURGER)               1                   1        155                                                          123
IBEX, EAST (LAKE)                      1                   1         31                    1                                       4
IDA (FLIPPEN)                          2                   1        155                    1                                      89
IDA (STRAWN)                                 1                              248
IDA, WEST (STRAWN)                           1                              155
ILES (CONGLOMERATE)                    2                   3         93                   16                                      75
ILES (CONGLOMERATE, UPPER)             6                  11        837                  244                 341                 827
INDIAN KNOLL (CADDO)                   1                                                                                         118
INDIAN MOUNTAIN (CADDO)                1     2      1               155     124           85                                     159
INKUM, EAST (COOK)                     1                   1        155                   46                                     180
INKUM, EAST (COOK, MIDDLE)             1                   1        155                  197                 170                 160
INKUM, EAST (FLIPPEN SAND)             1                   1        124                   78                 179                  13
IONA HICKEY (CONGLOMERATE)             1                                                                                         205
IRWIN (MISSISSIPPI)                    2            1      1         93                   39                  85                 134
ISENHOWER, SE. (DUFFER)                1                                                                                          86
IVAN (MARBLE FALLS)                    1                   1         31                   18                                     171
IVY                                    5                   3        310                  126                 101                 334
J. A. M. (REEF, LOWER)                 1                   1      1,271                  113                                     686
J.B. (BLUFF CREEK)                     2                                                                                         470
J. K. WADLEY                           1                   2        186                   56                 170                  64
JMM (CANYON)                           2     2             4        620     217          112                 183                 182
JMM (ELLENBURGER)                      7            1     10      3,534                2,827               2,729               1,778
JMP (STRAWN SAND)                            1                               93
J.M.R. (MISS)                          1                   2        310                  123                 187                 227
J. M. R. (STRAWN REEF)                 2                   2        248                   53                                     235
J. S. B. (STRAWN)                            1                              186
J. S. LEWIS (MARBLE FALLS)                   2                              775
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J-3, SE (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1        155                   61                                     190
JACK AUSTIN (STRAWN SD)                6     1            19      3,751     155        3,000               3,106               1,403
JACK'S (CADDO, UPPER)                  3     1             3        279     155           44                                     148
JACKSON (STRAWN)                       5                  82      3,534                  213                 312               1,211
JASPER-GLAHN (BEND)                    1                   1                              34                  65                  35
JAY (CANYON LIME)                            2                            1,705
JAY (STRAWN)                           1                                                                                          51
JAYTON, E. (TANNEHILL)                 4                   4        651                  479                 656                 309
JEFFERIES LUCK (PALO PINTO)            1     2                              403                                                   70
JENNIE FAYE (DUFFER)                   1                   1         31                   15                                      25
JETT (DUFFER)                          3                   1        124                    4                  68                 107
JETT (ELLENBURGER)                     2                   2        217                  102                                     172
JETT REED (STRAWN)                     1                   2         62                   23                  70                   6
JIM BOB (JENNINGS SD, LO)              1                                                                                         198
JIM HINES (FLIPPEN SAND)               1                   1         31                    3                                      63
JIM NED                                2            1      2        558                  221                 307                 146
JNO. F. (MISS)                               1                              186
JO KIEL (CADDO)                        2                   2        279                  104                                     231
JOANIE (CADDO)                               2                              310
JOCELYN-VARN (FRY)                     1                   1        992                  537                 564                 108
JOE ELLETT (GARDNER LIME)                    1                              155
JOE PAT (GARDNER SAND)                       1                              310
JOED PSL (FLIPPEN SAND)                2                   5        775                   20                                     125
JOEY ROGERS (CONGL.)                   1                                                                                          64
JOHN ANDERSON (CADDO)                  2                   2         62                   27                  48                  30
JOHN ANDERSON (MISSISSIPPI)            1
JOHN ANDERSON,S.(MISSISSIPPIAN)        1                   1         93                   78                 128                  91
JOHN DAN (NOODLE CREEK LIME)           5            4               310                  105                                     744
JOHNNY (CONGL.)                        2                                                                                          28
JOHNSONS CHAPEL (CANYON REEF)          1                   1        155                   67                 172                 164
JONES COUNTY REGULAR                  66    48      1     73      8,897   9,900        2,644               2,787               5,656
JONI LYNN (STRAWN SAND)                2                                                                                         280
JONISUE BOWDEN (CANYON)                2                                                                                         130
JOSH THOMPSON (MISS)                         1                              248
JOSHUA (CONGL)                         1                                                                                         182
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JUDI-LYNN (HOPE)                       1
JUDY GAIL (CANYON SAND)               11                   7        992                  878               1,035               1,048
JUDY GAIL (SWASTIKA)                   1
JUDY GAIL, EAST (CANYON)                     1                              868
JULIANA                                3                   2        310                  230                                     591
JULIANA, S. (BURSON SAND)              1                   2        434                  411                 349                 249
JUMPSTART (LOWER COOK)                 4                  21        775                  452                 405                 745
JUMPSTART (LOWER FRYE)                 3                   5        279                  249                 252                 435
JUMPSTART, N. (L. FRYE)                2                   6        465                  293                 116                 766
JUMPSTART, N. (UPPER COOK)             2                   3         93                   61                  52                 103
JUST RED DIRT REEF (PALO PINTO)              4                            1,116
K C B S (FLIPPEN LIME)                 4                   5        403                                                          297
K W (TANNEHILL)                        1                   8        248                  163                 166                 254
KAHAN (CONGL)                          2                   2        279                   13                 145                 165
KATLACO-COOK (MISS)                    2                   2        279                  192                 182                  26
KATZ (STRAWN)                          6     1            10      1,395 147,157          789                 695                 750
KEELER-WIMBERLY (CANYON SD.)          27    10            74      9,335   5,456        4,393               4,336               3,348
KEETER LAKE (MISS.)                    1                   1        155                   29                                      48
KEETER RANCH (MCCLESTER)               2                   3        465                   89                                     477
KEITH (CADDO)                          1                                                                                         272
KELLY (STRAWN)                         1                                                                                         220
KELTON (CADDO)                         2                   4        124                   22                                      68
KELTON (CADDO UPPER)                   1                   1         93                   17                                      58
KEVIN, NE (ATOKA)                      1                   2         62                                                           79
KIGHT (CONGL 3750)                     2                   2        186                   19                                     174
KINGS CREEK (CADDO)                    1                   2        279                  227                 339                 135
KINGS CREEK (MISS)                           1                               62
KIOWA PEAK (CADDO)                     1
KIOWA PEAK (STRAWN 2ND.)               2                   4        682                  452                 542                 398
KIPI (MISS)                            1                   1        155                    8                                      71
KIRBY (COOK)                                 4                              403
KISSELL (FRY, UPPER)                   1                   3        465                  666                 520                 276
KLEINER (LAKE SAND)                    1                   1        124                    1                                     189
KNIGHT (DUFFER, LO. 4050)              1                   2         62                   35                 170                  60
KOKOMO (CANYON REEF)                   3                   3        496                  476                 527                 202
KOKOMO CADDO (CADDO)                   7                   6        341                   85                                     916
KOLLSMAN, S. (STRAWN SD.)              1                   1        155                   89                                     145
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KROOKED CLIFF (MISS.)                  1                                                                                          85
LBS (CADDO)                            2                   3        186                    9                  36                  76
L.J.G. (BLUFF CREEK SAND)              1                   4        124                    1                                     355
LA NEIL (STRAWN)                       1                                                 300                 365                 108
LA PALOMA                              1
LAIL (CANYON REEF)                           2                              310
LAKE ABILENE (FLIPPEN SAND)            1     2             1         62     465           37                                     182
LAKE BROWNWOOD (MARBLE FALLS)                1                              155
LAKE CISCO (MARBLE FALLS)              1                                                                                           2
LAKE KIRBY                            10                  22      1,085                   92                 181                 650
LAKE LEON (DUFFER)                     1     3                              434                                                  339
LAKE NECESSITY (DUFFER)                1            1                31                    5                                       7
LAKE NECESSITY (2900)                  3                   4         93                   18                                     398
LAKE TRAMMEL (ELLENBURGER)             2
LAKE TRAMMEL (STRAWN REEF)             2                   1        279                  339                 177                 276
LAKE TRAMMEL (STRAWN SAND)             1            1               155                  126                 179                 168
LAKE TRAMMEL, S. (CANYON)              3     1      3      3        775     155          501                 716                 571
LAKE TRAMMEL, S. (5150)                      3                              651
LAKE TRAMMEL, W. (CANYON)              2           51             6,820                6,506               6,780               1,921
LAKEWOOD (CADDO)                       1                   1         93                   60                                     118
LAMKIN (RANGER)                        1
LANA (CANYON 4140)                           1                              155
LANSING (MISSISSIPPIAN)                1            1               124                                                          161
LARGENT, W. (STRAWN SAND)              2            1                62                   39                                     368
LAWN (GARDNER)                               2                              341
LAZARUS (STRAWN)                       7            1      5        992                1,028               1,090                 778
LEACH (2550 STRAWN)                    1                   2         93                   49                  66                  35
LEDBETTER (RANGER)                     1                   1        186                  176                 186                 129
LEE RAY (CADDO)                        1     1                              186                                                  157
LEE RAY (LAKE)                         1                   1         31                    1                                      17
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LEGGETT JONES (CISCO SD)               2                   2        155                   20                  45                 241
LEN BRYANS (CADDO)                     1                   1        155                                                          104
LEN BRYANS (ELLENBURGER)               1                   1        155                  152                                     299
LENA M. GREEN (CANYON)                 1                                                                                         299
LEONARDS CAMP (MISSISSIPPIAN)          2                                                                                          62
LEONARDS CAMP (STRAWN)                 1                                                                                         184
LESTER CLARK (MARBLE FALLS CONG)       1                                                                                          75
LEUSCHEN (STRAWN)                            2                              930
LEWIS STEFFENS                         8     3            15        899     372          202                 151                 465
LEY (STRAWN 5560)                      1                   1        155                                                           40
LILES (CADDO, UPPER)                         1                              124
LILES (MARBLE FALLS)                         1                              155
LILLY (PALO PINTO, LO.)                3                   1         31                    1                                      92
LILLY (PATIO B SD)                     2                   1        155                   44                 178                  16
LILLY BELL (MISS.)                     4            2      2        372                   55                 172                  85
LINK RANCH (CADDO)                     2                   1        155                   27                                      68
LINK RANCH (STRAWN)                    1                   1        465                   70                                     157
LINSAY MARIE (STRAWN)                  1                   1        589                  381                 352                 242
LIST (CADDO)                           1            1               155                   26                 148                  21
LITTLE ANNIE (CONGLOMERATE)            1                   1        155                   87                                     204
LITTLE CONE (MISS)                     1                   1        248                    7                                      42
LITTLEPAGE (CONGLOMERATE)              1                   1        155                                                           14
LIVINGSTON (MCCLESTER)                 1                   2        155                    7                                      82
LOCKER (DUFFER)                        3                   9        279                   15                                      90
LOOK BACK (MISS-CAMBRIAN)              2                   3        465                  292                 347                 387
LORI BROOKE (CONGL.)                         1                              217
LOS COLINAS (CANYON REEF)                    1                              434
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LOUIS LAKE (CADDO)                     2                   2        217                   97                                     357
LOYD-DALTON (1700)                     2                   5        279                  231                 161         5       202
LUCKY BREAK (LOWER TANNEHILL)                1                               93
LUCKY LANE (STRAWN)                          2                              341
LUEDERS, S. (BLUFF CREEK SD)           2                   1        124                   27                  32                   6
LUEDERS, S. (COOK LIME)                3                   3        155                  101                 161                  84
LUEDERS, S. (KING SAND)               20     9            51      4,805   2,108        1,777               1,988               1,349
LUEDERS, S. (TANNEHILL SAND)           4                   5        837                  297                 318                 118
LUEDERS, W. (HOPE)                     1                   1         93                   65                  72                  12
LUNSFORD (CADDO)                             1                              155
LYTLE GAP (COOK, UPPER)                1                  13        620                   79                 153                  82
M.E.C.(MARBLE FALLS)                   1                   1                               1                                      27
M&P (CADDO)                                  1                              155
M. P. C. (FLIPPEN)                           1                              186
MAD DOG (STRAWN)                             1                              310
MADEWELL (CROSS CUT)                   1                   1         93                                                           11
MAGGIE LOU (MISS.)                     1                                                                                          39
MALLORY (STRAWN)                       6     6            23        880   3,751          421                 338                 953
MANGUM, WEST (3100)                    4                   3        155                    2                                     257
MANNING-HARRINGTON (CADDO)             1            1               279                   53                 167                 234
MARIANN (5050 SAND)                          2                              341
MARSAN (CONGL.)                        1                   1         31                    5                                     113
MARSHALL (MISSISSIPPI)                 1            1      1        155                  127                                     249
MARY OPAL (GRAY SAND)                  4                   7        620                  291                 333                 310
MARY OPAL (MORRIS SAND)                1                   2         62                    9                  10                  22
MARY SUSAN (JENNINGS SAND)             1                   1        155                  125                                     189
MARYNEAL (CANYON)                      3     2      3      3        403     310          139                                     502
MARYNEAL (CISCO SAND)                  1                                                                                           5
MARYNEAL (STRAWN)                      2                                                                                         100
MARYNEAL, EAST (CANYON)                      1                              155
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MASK (CADDO)                           2                                                                                         164
MASTER MIND (CONGLOMERATE)                   1                              124
MATHIS (PALO PINTO)                          1                              155
MATTHEWS (ELLEN)                             1                              155
MCCAULLEY                              1                   1        155                    1                                     110
MCCAULLEY, N. (FLIPPEN)                1                   1        155                    1                                     102
MCCUISTION (MARBLE FALLS)                    1                               62
MCKEICHAN (CADDO)                      1            1                93                                                          133
MCKEICHAN (MISSISSIPPI)                2     4      1               155     155           18                  44                  66
MCKEICHAN, E. (MISS.)                        1                               31
MCKNIGHT (CADDO)                             4                              651
MCKNIGHT (MISSISSIPPI)                       1                              310
MCKNIGHT, NORTH (CADDO)                      1                              310
MCLEMORE (MISS.)                             1                               31
MEAD (STRAWN)                          2     6      8               434     899          260                 182                 374
MEEKER (CONGL. 5100)                   1                   1         31                    4                                      86
MENGEL (CANYON)                        2                   4        403                  164                 168                 132
MENGEL (TANNEHILL)                     3                   3        157                   28                  65                 105
MENGEL, E. (CANYON SAND)               5                  16      1,519                  606                 657                 735
MENGEL, E. (TANN.)                     1                   1        155                                                          122
MEP (ELLENBURGER)                      2            1      1        310                                                          230
MESA ENERGY (MORRIS, LOWER)                  1                              806
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MEXIA CREEK (CONGL)                    1                                                                                         299
MICAR (BEND CONGL. 3727)               1                   2         93                    5                                      22
MICOAU (FLIPPEN)                       3                   5        775                  365                 182                 808
MIGHTY QUINN (STRAWN)                        1                              155
MILLIORN                               1                   2        155                  109                                     162
MINTER                                 1                   4        248                  183                 170                 155
MIRACLE (TANNEHILL)                    1                   5        248                  131                                     191
MISSING TOM (CANYON REEF)              1                   1        186                  114                 148                 159
MITTIE (MARBLE FALLS)                  1     3             1        155     248           25                                      84
MOBY DICK (CONGL)                      1                                                                                          23
MOLLY B (FLIPPEN LIME)                 2            1      1        310                  116                 162                 393
MONA BETH (PALO PINTO REEF)            2                   2        279                                                          316
MONROE-YOUNG (STRAWN)                  1                   6        403                  281                 371                 125
MONTGOMERY (TANNEHILL SAND)            1                   1        155                   15                                      74
MOON (MARBLE FALLS)                    1                   1         31                    6                 163                 106
MOON (MARBLE FALLS LIME)               2                   2        310                   14                                      93
MOON, SE. (MARBLE FALLS 3940)          3     2             3        217     217           19                                     444
MORAN, W. (CONGL.)                     1     1                              155                                                  278
MORAN, W.(ELLEN)                       1            1               155                   78                 182                  96
MORENCO (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1         31                                                          161
MORO (CROSS CUT)                             1                            2,821
MORRISETT                                    1                               62
MORRISETT, W. (PALO PINTO)             1                   1        155                                                           23
MORRISON (MARBLE FALLS)                1                   1        310                    1                                      32
MULANEX (PALO PINTO -A-)                     1                               62
MULBERRY CANYON (CISCO)                      1                              744
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MULLEN RANCH (TANNEHILL)                     1                              155
MURDOCH (DUFFER)                       2                   2        186                                                          194
MURFEE (CANYON REEF)                   2                   2        341                  296                 361                 187
MURPHREE                               1                   1        155                                                           20
MURPHREE (HOPE)                        2                   2        403                  400                 350                 216
MUSSELMAN (CADDO)                      1                   9        899                  444                 309                 450
NRC (STRAWN)                           1                   3         93                   26                                      60
NAIL                                   1                   6        372                  173                 151                  63
NAIL, NORTH (COOK)                     1                   1         93                   33                                     124
NAIL TRACT 20 (COOK SAND)              2                   4        682                  372                 334                 208
NAIL TRACT 20 (MISS.)                        1                              341
NAYLOR (JENNINGS SAND)                 2                   7        372                  222                                     428
NEDES (MISSISSIPPIAN LIME)             1
NEELY (BEND CONGL.)                    1                   1        155                    2                                      52
NEILL (ODOM LIME)                            1                              403
NEILL, S. (ODOM LIME)                        2                              589
NENA GAIL (GARDNER, LOWER)             1                                                                                          12
NENA LUCIA (STRAWN REEF)               4                  16      2,418                2,881               3,295               1,092
NENA LUCIA, E. (MISS.)                 2                   2                             480                 557                 403
NENA LUCIA, W. (CANYON)                      2                              310
NEUHOFF (MISS)                         1                                                                                         785
NEW KIRK (CISCO SAND)                  3                  17      1,426                                      167                 267
NEWCOMB (SWASTIKA)                     7     1            10        341     155          181                 168                 351
NEWMAN (SWASTIKA)                      3                   7        279                1,334               1,416                 752
NICHOLAS (DUFFER)                      1     2             1         31     155            1                                      37
NIMROD (CROSS CUT)                     2                   4        186                   60                                     150
NIMROD,E. (PATIO)                      3                   2         93                   51                                     541
NOLAN COUNTY REGULAR                   1
NOLEN (KING SAND)                      3                                                                                         113
NOODLE (CANYON SAND)                   1     4             1        155     961           29                                     206
NOODLE (PALO PINTO)                          2                              310
NOODLE (REEF LIME)                           1                              589
NOODLE (STRAWN, UPPER)                       1                              186
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NOODLE, N. (CISCO, LOWER)              2     1             1        155     155           15                                     215
NOODLE, NW. (CANYON SD. 3900)          1                   2        248                  104                 172                  79
NOODLE, NW. (CANYON SD. 4000)          4                   5        899                  505                 334                 598
NOODLE, NW. (CANYON SD. 4100)         15     4            22      1,860     589          720                 668               1,330
NOODLE, NW. (NOODLE CREEK)                   5                            1,240
NOODLE,SW (STRAWN REEF)                      2                              310
NOODLE, W. (CANYON SAND)               1
NOODLE, W. (NOODLE CREEK)                    2                              558
NOODLE, W. (PALO PINTO)                      2                              310
NOODLE-CENTRAL                               2                            1,023
NOODLE-CENTRAL (FLIPPEN)                     1                              217
NOODLEKIRK (CADDO)                     1
NOODLEKIRK (ELLENBURGER)               1     2             2        403     620           40                                     291
NORRIS (CADDO CONGL)                   1
NORTH BLACKWELL (ELLENBURGER)          1                   1        155                                                          137
NORTH ELM CREEK (STRAWN)               1                   1         93                                                          119
NOSIVAD (COOK SAND 1700)               1                   4        403                  362                 326                 236
NOSIVAD (HOPE SAND 1800)               1                   2        124                   23                  23                   8
NOVICE                                 4                  17      3,379                   16                                   1,053
NOVICE, W. (GARDNER SAND)              1                   2         93                   52                                      88
NOVO-ALLEN (MORRIS)                    1                   1        155                   93                                     168
OBDURATE OBELISK (PALO PINTO)          2                   2        186                  189                 109                 219
OBP (PALO PINTO)                             1                              589
OBRIEN (STRAWN)                        4                   2        279                   87                                     465
OBRIEN, WEST (STRAWN)                  2                   2         62                    1                                      66
OCHO JUAN (CANYON REEF)                1                   2                                                                     677
OHLHAUSEN (DOTHAN)                     1                   1         31                    3                                     266
OILERS REVENGE (CANYON REEF)           1                   3        589                  279                 374                 575
OINKS (MISSISSIPPIAN LIME)             3     1      1      1        310     155           68                 151                 105
OINKS (STRAWN)                         2     1                               31                                                  106
OLD GLORY                              2                   1        372                  294                 350                 149
OLD GLORY (CADDO)                      1                   1        155                   48                                     205
OLD GLORY (CANYON)                     1                                                                                         268
OLD GLORY (STRAWN)                     1                   2        837                  614                 527               1,277
OLD GLORY, E. (BEND CONGL.)                  1                              186
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OLD GLORY, NE. (BEND CONGL.)           3                   3        899                  706                 722                 371
OLEY'S CREEK (MISS)                    1                   1        155                  135                 172                  92
OLGA BERNSTEIN (MISS.)                       1                              248
OLIVE MAE (CADDO)                            1                              155
OMAR (FLIPPEN 3500)                    1                                                                                         139
ONEAL (MARBLE FALLS)                   1                   3         93                   88                 163                 212
ONETA,N (MARBLE FALLS)                       1                              248
ONYX (ELLENBURGER)                     1                                                                                         201
ORAN (MARBLE FALLS)                    5                   3        279                  173                 167                 296
OSBORNE (PALO PINTO)                         1                              155
OVERALL                                1     2             1        155     558            2                                     116
OVERBY (STRAWN, UPPER)                 1                   7        217                    9                                     153
OVERCASH (CADDO)                       1     1             1        155      31           73                 101                  60
OVERCASH (CONGL)                       1                   1         62                   50                  68                  40
OVERCASH (MISS)                              1                              124
OXBOW (UPPER TANNEHILL)                      1                              310
OXO (CLINE SHALE)                      1
PK BASS HOLLOW (ATOKA CONGL.)          1
P.K. LAKE (CONGL.)                     1                   1         31                    1                                     155
PAINT CANYON (COOK)                    2                                                                                         227
PALM (MISS.)                           1                   1         93                   48                                     188
PALO PINTO COUNTY REGULAR             16     6      3     17      1,116   1,612          415                 357               1,269
PAM (CHESTER)                                1                              155
PANNELL, S. (STRAWN)                   1     1                               31                                                  193
PARDUE (CADDO)                         3                   2        465                  140                 177                 331
PARDUE (CANYON)                        8                  11      1,674                  796                 766               2,288
PARDUE (ELLENBURGER)                   3                   2        806                  758                 683                 556
PARDUE (FLIPPEN)                       4                   2        341                  238                 148                 266
PARDUE (STRAWN)                        5                   5        558                  192                 186                 491
PARDUE, NORTH (KING SAND)              1                   1        155                  120                 135                 371
PARKS (BOND)                           1                   1         31                   20                  10                  22
PARKS (CADDO LIME)                     1     3             1        372   1,736          233                 118                 262
PARKS (DUFFER)                         1                                                                                          32
PARROTT                                      1                              155
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PARSONS (GRAY)                         5                   5        713                  267                  34                 572
PARSONS (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1        341                  267                 188                 186
PARSONS (STRAWN SAND)                  1                   1         62                   52                                     227
PASCHAL (CONGLOMERATE)                 2     1             2        341     155          238                 342                 230
PAT KAHAN (MISS)                       1                   1        155                   11                                     103
PAUL HUNTER (NOODLE CREEK)             2            1      1        310                  244                 184         2     5,251
PAYDIN (CADDO)                         1
PAYDIN (MISS.)                         1
PEACOCK (TANNEHILL)                    1     1             2        465     682          387                 468                 109
PEACOCK, S. (TANNEHILL)                4                   4        279                                      179                 381
PEACOCK, SW. (TANNEHILL)               1                   2        217                   30                                     101
PECAN BAYOU (COOK SAND)                1                   6        713                  442                 358                 237
PEEL-WHITE (STRAWN)                    2                   2        248                  107                 341                 103
PENN (RANGER)                          3     3             4        217     124           14                                     266
PERIPHERY (PALO PINTO)                       1                              155
PERKINS (CADDO)                              3                              496
PETRANOL (BLUFF CREEK)                 4                  14        620                  177                 139                 252
PHIL KENDRICK (HARDY "C" SAND)               1                              651
PHIL KENDRICK (PALO PINTO, LO.)              1                              186
PHIL KENDRICK (PATIO "D" SAND )              1                               62
PICKWICK (MARBLE FALLS)                      3                              434
PICKWICK (STRAWN)                      1     1             2        186      31           40                 171                  39
PICKWICK (1500)                        1                   2         93                    5                                     136
PIERSON (STRAWN)                             1                              279
PINSON (CADDO)                               1                               31
PIT-ROM (CONGL. ZONE A)                3                   2        186                   16                                     250
PITTS (COMYN)                          1     1             3         93     124            3                                     150
PITZ (DUFFER)                          1     2             1        155     527           20                                      92
PITZER                                 6            1     13      1,085                  509                 541               1,198
PITZER (5100 SAND)                     2                   4        248                  124                 120                  40
PIXIE'S PEAK (CANYON)                        2                              217
PLUMB (RANGER LOWER)                         2                              217
POCO (CADDO)                                 1                               31
POLKSTALK (BEND CONGL.)                4                                                                                          67
POLLARD (CADDO)                        1                   1        155                   59                                     224
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POTTS LUCK (TANNEHILL)                 2     3             1        155   1,209          112                 174                  65
PRICE-JORDAN (CISCO,BASAL)             1                                                                                         120
PRISLOVSKY (STRAWN)                    2                   2        248                   18                 162                  56
PRUITT (TANNEHILL)                     1                   1        124                   85                                     223
PUMPHREY (CONGLOMERATE)                3     1             3        465     155          259                 373                 836
PUMPHREY (STRAWN 5200)                 1
PUMPHREY, NORTH (CONGLOMERATE)         1                   1        372                  252                 158                 175
PURPLE (NOODLE CREEK LIME)             1                   1        155                   40                                     161
PURVIS (FRY)                           1                                                                                         139
PUTNAM, NORTH (CROSS CUT)              1                                                                                         256
PUTNAM, NORTH (DUFFER)                 1                                                                                          25
PUTNAM, WEST (DUFFER)                  2            1      1        310                                                          151
QUE (NOODLE CREEK)                     9     3             7        930     589          376       579                           522
QUITA (ELLEN)                                3                              186
R.E.H. (HOPE SAND)                     1                                                                                         145
R.E.H. (STRAWN)                        3            1               155                                                          609
R.Q.S. (ELLENBURGER)                         1                              155
RALLEN (FLIPPEN)                       1
RAMPART (PALO PINTO)                         1                              155
RANCH VIEW (CADDO)                     1                                                                                         142
RANGER                                       1                              434
RANGER (BLACK LIME WEST)                     1                              248
RANGER,NW (MARBLE FALLS)               1                   1        155                    1                                     108
RATTLESNAKE MOUNTAIN (CADDO)           1                                                                                          44
RATTLESNAKE MOUNTAIN (ELLEN.)          1                                                                                          27
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RAVEN CREEK (FLIPPEN)                  5     1             7      1,271     279        1,073               1,004                 302
RAVEN CREEK (STRAWN)                   6     2             4        930     558          227                 206                 220
RAVEN CREEK (STRAWN 4980)              2                   1        366                  347                 342                  39
RAVEN CREEK,NORTH (STRAWN)             1
RAYNEL (STRAWN)                        1                   2         62                    1                                      44
REB (MARBLE FALLS)                     6     4             5        620     496          317                 328                 399
REBECCA (MARBLE FALLS)                 1     1                              217
RED CANYON (TANNEHILL)                 2                   5        744                  600                 520                 435
REDDIN                                 1     3                              558                                                   41
REDDIN UNIT                            1                                                                                         222
REE (CONGL.)                           1                   1        155                    6                                      56
REED-BOLES (STRAWN 1780)               1                   1         93                   23                                      42
REESE PAYTON (1500)                    1            1               155                   38                  67                  11
REGALO-DIVINO (U. CISCO)               1
REID-MCLENNAN (MISS.)                  3                   4        372                   31                                     605
RICE BROS. (CANYON)                          1                              527
RICHARDS (CONGL. UPPER)                1
RICHARDS RANCH (CADDO LIME)            1                   1        155                                                          196
RICHARDS RANCH (HOME CREEK)            2                   7      1,333                  257                 329                 144
RICHARDS RANCH (1830)                  1                   3         93                   19                                     106
RICKELS (CONGLOMERATE)                 1
RICKELS, N. (MISS.)                          1                              155
RIDDLE (SWASTIKA)                            1                              248
ROARK (TANNEHILL)                      6                  10        620                  151                                     596
ROARK-NAIL                             2                   2        310                   80                                     206
ROBB (CONGL.)                          2            2               310                  205                 327                  68
ROBERT L. SWANSON                            1                              124
ROBERTSON-GRIFFIN (GRAY SAND)          2                   3        961                  844                 879                 279
ROBINETT (MISS, LOWER)                       1                              341
ROBINSON-KEEN (FLIPPEN LIME)           1                   3        186                   53                 114                  58
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ROCK HOUSE (ELLENBURGER)                     3                              682
ROCKDALE (CISCO LIME)                        2                              310
ROCKWELL (CHAPPEL, MISS.)                    1                              155
ROCKWELL (CONGL)                             1                               93
ROGERS RANCH (CONGL.)                  2                   2        434                  238                 262                 280
ROSCOE (STRAWN)                        1
ROSCOE, SOUTH (PENN LIME)              1                   1        155
ROSS LEE (FRY)                         3     1             1        155      62           61                                     297
ROSS SLOAN                             2                   4        558                  338                 332                 138
ROTAN                                  2                   2        310                   85                                     415
ROUGH CREEK RANCH (GARDNER SD.)        9                                                                                         250
ROUGH DRAW (NOODLE CREEK)              4                   1        155                                                          400
ROUGH DRAW, N. (NOODLE CREEK)          1            1                93                   58                                     213
ROUGH RIDE (STRAWN SD.)                1                   1                             233                 371                 118
ROUND TOP (CANYON)                     9     1            10      2,077     310          137                 177                 417
ROUND TOP (PALO PINTO REEF)            1                  27      2,325                1,242               1,248                 158
ROUND TOP (SWASTIKA)                   1
ROUNSAVILLE (MARBLE FLS CONGL.)        1            1               155                   14                                     168
ROWAN & HOPE (STRAWN REEF)             2     1             6        775     155          813                 721                 596
ROYSTON                                4     5             3        279     806           57                                     313
ROYSTON (CANYON)                       2            1               155                    5                                     124
RULE (5000)                                  1                              403
RULE, N. (BASIL PENN. CONGL.)                1                              310
RULE, NE. (CADDO LIME)                 1                   1         93                   47                                     278
RULE, SW. (CONGLOMERATE)                     1                              155
RULE WEST (STRAWN)                     1                   4      1,085                1,107               1,072                 606
S.E.C. (MARBLE FALLS)                  1                   1         31                                                          247
S. L. C. (TANNEHILL)                   5                  13      1,860                  734                 904                 660
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S.S. (SWASTIKA)                        1                                                                                         100
SABANA (MARBLE FALLS)                        1                              155
SABRA (CROSS CUT)                      1
SAGERTON (CANYON, LOWER)               1                   2        155                   20                  28                  70
SAGERTON, N.E. (ATOKA)                       1                              217
SAGERTON, NE. (STRAWN)                       1                              155
SAGERTON, NE. (STRAWN, UP)             5                  13      1,178                  725                 525               1,203
SAGERTON, SOUTH                        3     1             3        248     186           41                  61                 173
SAGERTON, SOUTH (CONGL)                3                   3      1,271                  799                 924                 300
SAGERTON, SOUTH (KING SAND)            1                   1        155                    3                 109                  90
SAGERTON, SE. (GUNSIGHT)               4                  10        558                   68                 108                 298
SAGERTON, SE (KING SAND)               1                   1         31                    1                                     134
SAM, W (STRAWN SAND)                   1                   1        124                   35                                     136
SANDY HILL (STRAWN SAND)               1
SANDY HILL, W. (CANYON SD., LO.)       1                   1        217                  210                 178               1,703
SANTA ANNA (BRENEKE)                   1                   4        310                   25                  20                  28
SANTA ANNA (CROSS CUT)                 1                   1         31                                                           70
SANTA ANNA (MARBLE FALLS)              1     1             8        806     434          280                 302                  53
SANTA ANNA, E. (MARBLE FALLS)          4     1            18      2,046      31          503                 521                 211
SANTA ANNA, S. (MARBLE FALLS)          3                   4        155                   23                                     162
SATURDAY, EAST (CANYON SAND)           1                                                  47                                     152
SAXON-GUION (MORRIS)                   1                   1        155                   79                                     191
SCHICK (BEND CONGLOMERATE)             1
SCHICK (STRAWN)                        1                   1        155                  115                 181                 219
SCHKADE (MISS.)                        2                   2        279                  254                 182                 276
SCHLITTLER                             1                   1        155                  103                                     155
SCRANTON                               6     1            11        651     248           79                                   2,168
SCRANTON,NW (DUFFER)                   1     1                              155                                                   34
SERGIO (STRAWN)                        1                   1         93                    1                                      38
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SET RANCH (CONGL)                      2                   2         62                    1                                     160
SHACKELFORD NE(MISS)                   3                   3         93                    1                   3                 353
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR           149    50      2    375     16,399   6,789        5,855               6,346              13,692
SHARON (FRY)                           1                   1        155                  138                 162                 130
SHARP IMAGE ROSCOE (STRAWN)            1            1               155                   28                                     405
SHERI (CADDO)                          2            1      1        310                  184                 173                 294
SHERRY (STRAWN)                        3                   5        682                  331                 223                 387
SHINNERY (FLIPPEN)                     2                   2         62                                                           42
SHOAF-MERGNER (MISS)                   1                                                                                         147
SHOSHONE ATWELL (1750)                 1                   3         93                   10                 158                  53
SKIDMORE-STREET (MISS)                 1
SKINNER (TANNEHILL)                    1                   1        155                   96                                     153
SLOAN (MISS.)                                1                              248
SLUDER (CADDO)                         3     1                              155                                                  119
SMOKEN - HAG                           1                   3        124                  150                 148                  48
SNAVE (OVERALL)                        1                                                                                          63
SNOW (DUFFER)                                1                              155
SOJOURNER                             21                  58     12,152                9,149               8,248              19,529
SOJOURNER (BURSEN)                     2                   8        372                  308                 362                 285
SOJOURNER (MEADORS SAND)               3                   1        155                   65                 188                 117
SOJOURNER (4600)                       1                   1        248                  229                 161                 131
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SOVEREIGN GENESIS (MISS)                     1                              155
SOW BRANCH (STRAWN)                    6                  10        806                  163                 167                 594
SPANISH OAKS (COOK)                    1                   2        124                   51                                     184
SPENCER (CADDO)                              1                              155
SPRAGUE (CISCO)                        1                   1        124                  110                 173                 130
SPRAGUE (FLIPPEN)                      1                                                                                         126
SPRITZER PRUBELLE (KING SAND)          1                   1        155                                                           50
SPURGIN (CONGL.-2D)                          1                              155
SQUIERS (1450)                         1                   1        155                    7                                     167
STAMFORD, NW. (KING SAND)                    1                              155
STAMFORD, WEST                               1                              155
STAMFORD, WEST (SWASTIKA, UP.)               1                               31
STANFORD (STRAWN, LOWER)               2                   2        217                  150                 167                 333
STANLEY                                1     1             1         62     124            4                                      72
STANLEY, W. (ELLENBURGER)                    3                              310
STEEL (GRAY)                           1                   1        155                   82                                     112
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR              138    50      1    577     93,000  21,793       79,517    71,835     8,565         3    15,503
STITH                                  1                   1        155                  112                                     200
STRAND (SWASTIKA)                            1                              155
STRAWN, NW. (CONGLOMERATE)             2     2                              248                                                  230
STRAWN, NW. (MARBLE FALLS)             6                   4        589                  467                 680                 586
STRIBLING                                    1                              434
STROUD (DEEP)                          1                                                   6                                      40
STUART (MARBLE FALLS 3500)             1
STUART (MARBLE FALLS 3700)             1                                                                                          60
SUGGS (ELLENBURGER)                   18                   7      1,054                  284                 529               1,520
SUGGS-HICKMAN (JENNINGS)               3                   4      1,147                  904                 824                 303
SWAN (SADDLE CREEK)                          1                               93
SWEETWATER (CANYON SAND)              27     1            40      4,340     155        2,491               2,220               2,110
SWEETWATER, NW. (STRAWN REEF)          1                   2        186                                                           51
SWENSON (CADDO)                       15     7      3     41      7,719   1,302        4,805       362     4,560               8,536
SWENSON (3815)                               1                               93
SWENSON AREA (ELLENBURGER)             1
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SYLVESTER (GOEN)                             1                               93
SYLVESTER (STRAWN)                           2                              310
SYLVESTER, EAST (STRAWN)              30     2            30    168,237   6,324      105,101             104,848              15,771
T. D. Y. (ELLENBURGER)                 1
T. U. G. (GUNSIGHT)                    1                   4        248                  160                 165                  33
T. U. G. (PALO PINTO)                        1                              279
TALPA (DOG BEND)                       2                   2        310                   12                 154                 380
TAMCO (ADAMS BRANCH)                   1                                                                                          13
TAMCO (ELLENBURGER)                    1                                                                                          13
TAMCO (GRAY UPPER)                     1                                                                                          27
TAUREN (CADDO, UPPER)                  2                   2        248                   25                                     169
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR                 49    23      2     70      9,579   3,038        2,799               2,609         1     5,137
TEMPLETON (GRAY)                       2                                                                                         121
TEXTOR (MISSISSIPPIAN)                 2                   2        310                   95                 190                 100
THIRD CHOICE (CANYON REEF)                   2                              465
THOMAS RANCH (ELLENBURGER)                   1                              155
THORNBURG (PENN REEF)                        1                              248
THRIFTY (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1         31                    7                  67                   4
THRIFTY, S. (CHAPPEL REEF)                   3                              124
THROCKMORTON, N. (CADDO)                     1                              155
THROCKMORTON, S. (CADDO)               2            2               310                   37                                     159
THROCKMORTON, S. (CONGLOMERATE)        2                   3        155                                                          240
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR          120    43     11    263     20,212  11,501        7,512       164     6,573         9    13,414
THROCKMORTON L&C 116 (MISS.)           1                   1        155                                                          128
THUNDER (COOK)                         1                   2        124                    8                                      30
THUNDER VALLEY (CANYON SAND)           9                   6        217                  442                 356               1,084
TILTIN TOM (CANYON REEF)               3            2      1        465                  116                 176                 629
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TINDALL (1500)                               1                              341
TIPTON, NORTH (CADDO)                  1                   1        527                  103                  84                  88
TIPTON, NORTH (CADDO, LOWER)           1                   1         93                   62                                     129
TOLAR (CANYON)                         1     1             3        279      93          140                                     316
TOM DARLING(CONGLOMERATE)              1                   3        651                  511                 538                 285
TOM DARLING (STRAWN)                   1                   1        248                  189                 176                 192
TOMPKINS (CANYON SD. 4900)             2                   5        589                  399                 372                 253
TOMPKINS (ELLENBURGER)                 1                   2        372                  426                 180                 669
TOMPKINS (STRAWN SAND)                 4                   7        651                  267                 521                 264
TRACI (MORRIS)                         1                   1        155                                                          190
TRAVIS (STRAWN)                        3                   7        930                  340                 341                 602
TRAVIS (STRAWN LOWER)                  4                   8      1,147                  159                 168                 253
TRAVIS (STRAWN 3300)                   2                   2        620                  663                 684                 439
TRAVIS COUNTY SCHOOL (CADDO, UP)       1                                                                                          47
TRIANGLE -H- (LOWER GRAY)              1
TRIPLE HEAT (PALO PINTO)               1                                                                                          88
TROJAN (UPPER STRAWN)                        2                              589
TROY (MISS.)                                 1                              155
TRUBY (PALO PINTO)                     1                   1         31                                                            1
TRUBY (STRAWN)                         3     1             5        217      62           98                 155                 283
TRUBY, N. (PALO PINTO)                 1                                                                                          15
TRUBY, SW. (ELLENBURGER)                     1                              155
TRUBY, W. (PALO PINTO REEF)            1                                                                                          46
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TULIE (DOG BEND)                             1                              155
TURKEY RUN (UPPER GRAY)                      1                              155
TURNAROUND (GRAY SAND)                 2     1             1         62     217                                                   96
TUSCOLA, N. (FLIPPEN SAND)             2     1             2         62     124
TUXEDO (TANNEHILL 2250)                2                   3        248                   38                 166                  47
TYE, SW. (DOTHAN SAND)                 1                   7        403                   82                 170                  34
UPSHAW (CANYON)                              1                              155
UPSHAW (CONGLOMERATE)                        1                               62
UPSHAW, NORTH (CANYON REEF)                  1                              155
V. FRAZIER (BLUFF CREEK)               2                   5        587                  152                 128                 112
V. G., EAST (GARDNER)                        1                              155
V.M. (FLIPPEN)                         1                                                                                          70
VALDA (CADDO)                                1                              496
VAN WINKLE (CADDO)                     1                                                                                         136
VEALE (MARBLE FALLS)                         3                              248
VEALE-PARKS (STRAWN)                   1                   3         93                   49                                     192
VELTA (CANYON)                         1                                                                                          20
VIEW, E. (FLIPPEN)                     1     1             1        155     155                                                  140
VIEW, E. (FRY)                         1                   1        155                   22                                     150
VOORHEES (BLUFF CREEK)                 1                                                                                         162
VORTEX (CADDO)                         1                   1        155                    6                                      77
W.D.H. (MARBLE FALLS)                  1                                                                                          73
WAGLEY (TANNEHILL SAND)                4                  17        248                   12                 220                 349
WAGNER (MISS.)                               1                              155
WAGNON (STRAWN GRANNY SD.)             3                  13        527                  147                 322                 197
WALKER-DAVIS (CONGL. 3960)             3                   3        310                  159                 265                 221
WALKER-DAVIS (DUFFER 3990)             2                   2        310                  100                 165                 128
WALTON (MARBLE FALLS)                  1                   1        124                   51                                     125
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WARREN-HENSLEY (MORRIS)                      1                              341
WATSON (CONGL)                               2                               93
WATTS (GARDNER SAND)                   1     1                              186                                                  179
WAYLAND, SE (DUFFER LIME)              1                                                                                          90
WE HOPE (1795)                               1                              186
WEAVER SPRINGS (PALO PINTO)            2     5      1      1        310   1,395          124                                     518
WEEDON (MARBLE FALLS)                  3                   8        279                   57                 179                  32
WEINERT (STRAWN)                       1                   3        155                   91                                     199
WEINERT, SW. (STRAWN)                  2                   2        310                  235                 377                 109
WEINERT, SW. (ZONE A)                  1                   1        155                  112                                     154
WEINERT, W. (STRAWN)                         4                              713
WELWOOD-HILL (MISSISSIPPIAN)                 1                              155
WELWOOD-TXL (MISSISSIPPIAN)            1
WEREWOLF (CADDO 5500)                        1                              155
WEREWOLF (CONGL. 5700)                       1                              155
WEST LAKE (CANYON SD.)                       7                            5,704
WHISTLER BEND, NE (CROSS CUT)                1                              155
WHITE (ELLENBURGER)                          1                              124
WHITE (FLIPPEN)                              2                              341
WHITE (GARDNER)                        1                   1        155                  121                                     127
WHITE FLAT                            17     4      1     15      3,286     682        2,696               3,033               2,922
WHITE FLAT (NOODLE CREEK)              4     1             2        186     496           53                   4                 252
WHITE FLAT (STRAWN)                   15     1             9      1,767      93        1,176                 968               1,997
WHITE HAT (ELLENBURGER)                2                   8      1,612                1,439               1,421               1,638
WHITE HAT, SE. (CISCO)                 4            1      3        465                  287                 175                 448
WHITLEY (GRAY SAND)                    1     1             1        682     496           26                 246                  88
WHITLEY (JENNINGS SAND)                      1                              124
WHITTENBURG (STRAWN, LOWER)            1                   1        155                   28                 174                  85
WILBUR CARR BROWN (CANYON REEF)        1
WILLIS (CONGLOMERATE)                  2                   2        558                  391                 325                 302
WILLIS (STRAWN)                        1                   1        155                   43                                     127
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WIMBERLY (GUNSIGHT UNIT)               3                                                                                         173
WINDHAM (GARDNER)                      1     1      1               124      31                                                   63
WINDHAM, WEST (PALO PINTO SD)          1                   1         62                   16                                      28
WINDHAM, WEST (3400)                   3            2                62                   47                                     196
WINDOW (MORRIS)                        3                  15        558                  464                 344                 495
WINDY (TANNEHILL)                            1                               63
WITHERS (CADDO)                        1
WITHERS (ELLENBURGER)                  2
WITHERS (STRAWN)                       1
WOLF CAMP (COOK SAND)                  2                            155                                                          164
WOLF CAMP (SWASTIKA)                   7                   6        899                  399                 486                 349
WOOD (STRAWN)                          3                                                                                         469
WOODSON, EAST (MISS.)                        1                               62
WOODSON, EAST (MISS. 4600)                   1                              155
WOODSON, NORTH (CADDO UPPER)           1                   1         93                   63                  66
WOODSON, NORTH (MISS)                  1                   1        155                   48                  49
WOODSON, NE. (CADDO, LOWER)            1                   1         62                    1                                     131
WOODSON, NW. (CADDO, LOWER)            1     1      1               186     155                                                  158
WOODWARD (BEND CONGLOMERATE)           2                   1        155                   81                                     166
WRIGHT (CADDO)                               1                              124
X'S (CADDO)                            4                   1         31                    1                                     293
XX RANCH (GRAY)                        2                   3        310                  202                 347                 191
Y-L (CADDO)                            2                   2        248                  105                                     163
YEAGER-LOFLIN (MISS 3800)                    3                              496
YELLOW WOLF (ODOM LIME)                1                                                                                         104
YONDER (SEDWICK)                       2                   1        155                  118                                     304
ZACHARY (CANYON SD.)                   1                                                                                         110
ZACHARY (CROSSCUT)                     1                                                                                         173
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              2,703   940    226  4,758    699,713  373,934     405,458    83,393   325,446      306    364,483

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           1,073,647
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        536,334
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         537,313
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WILDCAT                                1                                                                                          10
ACR (CANYON)                                 1                              155
A T M (WOLFCAMP)                       1                   1        155                  107                                     405
ACORN (WOLFCAMP, LOWER)                1                   1                                                                       7
ADAMC (BEND)                           1                   1         93                  114                  94                  40
ADAMC (DEVONIAN)                       2                  11      1,860                1,814               1,485                 640
ADAMC (WOLFCAMP)                       1                   1         93                   31                  28                  11
AL REID PHD (CANYON)                   1                                                                                         142
AMACKER-TIPPETT (DEVONIAN)             4            1      3        403                  122                 183                 720
AMACKER-TIPPETT (ELLENBURGER)          1
AMACKER-TIPPETT (FUSSELMAN)            1
AMACKER-TIPPETT (STRAWN)               2                                                                                          35
AMACKER-TIPPETT (WOLFCAMP)             7            1      4        527                   26                                     916
AMACKER-TIPPETT, E. (DEVONIAN)         1
AMACKER-TIPPETT, N. (WOLFCAMP)         1
AMACKER-TIPPETT, S. (BEND)             2                   3        279                   49                                     350
AMACKER-TIPPETT,S(DETRITAL 9270)       1                                                   1                                      49
AMACKER-TIPPETT, S (DEVONIAN)          2                   1        155                    8                                     172
AMACKER-TIPPETT, SE(BEND 10600)        2                   2        310                  250                 191                 279
AMACKER-TIPPETT,SE.(STRAWN)            1
AMACKER-TIPPETT, SW (WOLFCAMP)         8            1      5      1,271                  962                 913               1,192
AMACKER-TIPPETT, SW.(WOLFCAMP A)       1                   1        248                  244                 341                 111
AMACKER-TIPPET, SW (9100)              2                   1        372                  423                 529                 375
AMACKER-TIPPETT, W. (BEND)             1                   1        155                   26                                     187
AMERICAN (SPRABERRY A)                 1                                                                                         112
AMERICAN (SPRABERRY B)                 1                                                                                          49
AMERICAN (SPRABERRY D)                 1                                                                                         141
AMETHYST (WOLFCAMP)                    1
AMIET (STRAWN)                         1                   1        248                  121                 106                 113
ANDERGRAM (FRY)                        1                                                                                          68
ANDERGRAM (PALO PINTO)                 1                   2        186                   22                                     512
ANDREW A. (CANYON)                    15     1      3     16      1,116     155          245                 244               3,094
ARDEN, S. (CANYON SD.)                 3                   7        496                  170                 339                 375
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ARENA (KING SAND)                            7                            1,333
ARLEDGE                                      1                               62
ARLEDGE (PENN SAND)                          1                              155
ATKINSON, W. (SAN ANGELO)             10     1            34        899     930          644                 520               1,538
BSA (STRAWN SAND)                      1                                                                                         352
BACHELOR HILL (GRAYBURG)               1                                                                                          62
BAKER RANCH (CANYON)                  17     6      5     10      1,023     558          280                 345               1,578
BALLINGER (GARDNER)                          1                              155
BALLINGER (PALO PINTO)                 4     1             3        248     155                                                  638
BALLINGER (PALO PINTO, N.)             3     2                              155                                                  171
BALLINGER, NW. (CAPPS)                 1                   1         62                                                           74
BALLINGER, SOUTH (CAPPS LIME)          1                   1        155                   50                                     116
BALLINGER, WEST (CAPPS)                2                                                                                          27
BALLINGER WEST (GARDNER)               1                   1        155                                                          409
BALLINGER, WEST (JENNINGS)             2                   2        310                   64                                     361
BALLINGER, WEST (MORRIS SD)            4            2      2        651                  178                 180                 411
BALLINGER, WEST (PALO PINTO)           1     1             1         93     155            3                                     101
BARNET-AMACKER (FUSSELMAN)             1            1               837                   81                 183                 189
BARNHART                               2                   4      1,271                1,323               1,060               1,001
BARNHART (GRAYBURG)                    3                  13        620                  196                 315                 407
BARNHART, NE. (FUSSELMAN)              1                   1        217                  193                 181                 104
BARNHART, NE. (GRAYBURG)               1     1             3        217     155           12                                     135
BARNHART, SOUTH (ELLENBURGER)          2     1             2        310      31           19                                     883
BENEDUM (DEVONIAN, GAS)                2                                                                                         151
BENEDUM (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1        682                                                          315
BENEDUM (FUSSELMAN)                   16     2      1      4        868     465          218                 255                 887
BENEDUM (SPRABERRY)                    2                   5      1,178                  847                 910                 562
BERNARD (GARDNER, LOWER)               1                                                                                         105
BEST (ELLENBURGER)                           1                              651
BIG LAKE                               1
BIG LAKE (DEAN SAND)                   1                   1        155                   57                                     117
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BIG LAKE (SPRABERRY)                   1                                                                                           8
BIG LAKE, W. (ELLENBURGER)             2
BLOCK 4 (DEVONIAN)                     1            1               155                    2                                     195
BLOCK 38 (ELLENBURGER)                 4                   4        930                  432                 539                 700
BLOCK 42 (PENN)                        2                   3        527                  398                 340                 243
BLOCK 42 (WOLFCAMP)                    1                   1        155                                                           88
BLOCK 44 (LOWER ELLENBURGER)           1
BLOCK 44 (SHALLOW)                     1                   6        527                  459                 530                 131
BLOCK 47 (SHALLOW)                     8                  16        837                  292                 222                 342
BLOCK 49 (2450)                        9     1            53      3,038     465        1,143               1,257                 920
BLOODWORTH, N. (CANYON 5650)                 1                               31
BLOODWORTH, NE. (5750 CANYON)          1                   1        124                   84                 178                  80
BLOODWORTH, NE. (6120 CANYON)          2                   2        217                   80                  62                 234
BLOODWORTH, SOUTH (5600, SOUTH)              2                               62
BLUE BONNET (CANYON LIME)              1                   2        124                   29                 165                 174
BLUE DANUBE (BEND)                     1                   1      5,921                  229                 181                 307
BLUE DANUBE (STRAWN)                   3                   2        341                  114                 323                 401
BLUEGRASS (CLEARFORK)                  1                                                                                          93
BLUEGRASS (WOLFCAMP)                  14            1      5      2,604                1,009                 520               1,320
BRADY MOUNTAIN (CANYON)                1                   1        155                    1                                     126
BRANCH, S. (BUNGER)                    2                   1         93                    5                                      49
BRANCH, S. (CAPPS)                     1                   1         62                   26                  43                  19
BRANCH, SOUTH (COOK, LOWER)            1                   3        403                  187                 246                 107
BRANCH, S. (IVAN)                      1
BRANCH, S. (PALO PINTO)                1
BRANCH, SOUTH (TANNEHILL)              1                  11        465                  473                 484                 210
BRANCH, SOUTH (UPPER COOK)             1                   1         93                   60                  66                  29
BRILEY (PALO PINTO)                    1                   1        155                   30                                     211
BRONTE                                 1                   4        496                  306                 267                 112
BRONTE (CAMBRIAN)                      3                   4        806                  214                 187                  81
BRONTE (CAPPS LIME)                    1                   5        775                  100                  86                  37
BRONTE (4800 SAND)                     3                   1        341                  294                 242                 105
BRONTE SODOR (ELLENBURGER)             1
BROOKS (CANYON K)                      4     3             3        310     262          115                                     479
BROOKS (CANYON LOWER)                  1                   1         31                                                          141
BROOKS (CANYON 5750)                         1                              100
BROWNEVER (DEAN)                       1                   1         93                   53                  67                  74



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 7C           PAGE     4

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
BUCK TRAP, NORTH (WOLFCAMP)                  1                              155
BUCKHORN, S. (STRAWN)                  1                                                                                          34
BUD JOHNSON (ELLENBURGER)              1                   1        465                  389                 363                 321
BUENA VENTURA (CISCO)                  2                   1        155                  110                 176                 251
BUFFALO BLUFF                                1                              155
BUSHER (MORRIS)                        5     2             4        496     372           16                 118                 528
BUTLER (CANYON)                        1
BUTTES (STRAWN)                              1                               31
BUTTES NORTH (UPPER CANYON A)          2            1      1        372                  270                 174                 482
BYERS (GARDNER)                        2     1                              124                                                   36
BYLER (SAN ANGELO)                           1                              155
CAMAR, N. (CANYON SAND)                1                   3        155                   56                  70                  91
CAMAR, SW. (STRAWN)                    2     3             2        527     868          467                 354                 248
CAMAR, SW. (STRAWN 4350)               1     1             1        341     124          353                 349                   6
CARAWAY & SMITH (1600 SD.)             1                   1        217                                                          617
CARAWAY & SMITH (1800 SD.)             1                                                                                          98
CARL CAHILL (STRAWN)                   1                   6        248                  163                 178                 204
CARLSBAD (STRAWN REEF)                       1                              155
CASTLE GAP (SAN ANDRES)                      2                              186
CELERY (COOK SAND)                           1                            1,767
CELERY (GUNSIGHT)                            1                               62
CELERY (STRAWN 2800)                         1                              155
CELERY (STRAWN 2975)                         3                              248
CHASCO (CANYON)                        1                                                                                          81
CHEANEY (HARKEY)                       1                                                                                          76
CHILE PIEPER (L. KING SAND)                  1                               93
CHRISTI (CANYON 6800)                  5                   2        124                   19                  26                 333
CHRISTOVAL, N. (SWASTIKA)                    1                              341
CLARA COUCH                           11     1            26      3,317     341        1,373               1,581               1,788
CLARA COUCH (CISCO)                    3     1             3        682     186          412                 307                 522
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CLEAR CREEK (CISCO)                    1                   4        124                                                          612
COCKATOO (GARDNER)                     4                   4        806                  403                 529                 236
CODY BELL (CANYON)                     5                   2        186                   78                 178                 203
CODY BELL (CANYON D-OIL)               1                   1         62                    8                                     186
CODY BELL, SW. (WOLFCAMP)              2     1             2        186   1,333          138                 172                 215
CONCHO (CANYON)                        1                   1        155                   92                                     207
CONDA (FLIPPEN)                        2                   1        155                   84                                     159
CONDO (ELLENBURGER)                    2            1      1        372                   59                 173                 164
CONDO (PERMO PENN DETRITAL)            1                   1        155                   24                                     151
COPE                                   1     1             1        155   2,108           65                 159                 125
CORBETT (BEND DETRITAL)                1
CORBETT (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1         62                   46                                     178
CORBETT, N. (ELLENBURGER)              1
CORDERO PERDIO (CAPPS LIME)                  1                              620
CORDOVA (STRAWN)                       2                   1         62                                                          219
CORVETTE (WOLFCAMP)                    3                                                                                          72
COW KILLER (GOEN)                            6                              806
CRASH (SAN ANGELO)                     1                   2         62                   53                 182                  54
CREE-SYKES (GARDNER, UPPER)            5     1            11      1,984     589          955                 867               2,240
CREWS, SOUTH (DOG BEND LIME)                 1                              155
CREWS, SOUTH (GARDNER, UP.)            2                   2        248                  137                                     501
CROCKETT                              17            1     71      4,030                1,555               1,509               1,622
CUESTA HILL (CANYON)                   1                                                                                         175
CUESTA HILL (STRAWN)                   1
DANNY MAE (LOWER CISCO "A")            4                  12        558                   73         2        71                 452
DARE I (COOK)                                1                              589
DARE I (HOPE)                                1                              155
DARK HORSE (GOEN C)                          1                              155
DARK HORSE (GOEN LIME)                       2                              527
DAVIS (DEVONIAN)                       2            1      1        186                   30                                     232
DAVIS (PENNSYLVANIAN)                  3            1                31
DEANIE B. (JENNINGS SD.)                     1                               62
DEANIE B. (PALO PINTO)                       1                              155
DEER CANYON (PENN)                     1                   1        155                   59                  59                 262
DEER CANYON (UPPER STRAWN)             1                                                                                          60
DEIKE (FRY)                            4                   3        310                  161                 178                 440
DEIKE (GOEN)                           4                   2                             109                 179                 496
DICK RICHARDSON (GARDNER LIME)         3                   2        217                   46                                     226
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DON PFLUGER (DETRITAL)                 3                  10      1,271                2,225               1,891                 767
DOODLEBUG (WOLFCAMP)                   1                   1        155                    3                                     270
DORMAN, WEST (GOEN)                    5                   1                              44                                     334
DORMAN, WEST (JENNINGS)                4            1      2        682                  554                 739                 390
DOUBLE -R- (CRINOIDAL)                 1     1             1        155     186          118                 171                 104
DOVE CREEK (CANYON -B-)                1
DOVE CREEK (CANYON -C-)                2     1             2     11,749     186       11,730              11,267               1,796
DOVE CREEK (CANYON -D-)               10     2      1     17      1,085     186          108                 178               1,861
DOVE CREEK, E. (CLEAR FORK 1075)       2                   4        279                   23                                     410
DOVE CREEK, SOUTH (6500)                     2                              403
DOW-MAYER (SPRABERRY DEAN)             4                   8        527                  313                 342                 351
DRAW THE LINE (CANYON)                 2                   6        837                  430                 354                 608
EDMISTON (LEONARD)                     1                   1        248                  206                 172                 186
ELDORADO                               1                   3         93                   43                                     172
ELIZA BAKER (STRAWN)                         1                              124
ELIZA BAKER, NORTH (CADDO)                   2                              310
ELKHORN (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   2        372                  362                 380                 409
ELKHORN (ELLENBURGER, WEST)            2                   2        186                   33                                     537
ELKSON (CROSS CUT SAND)                1                   1        155                   68                                     115
ELM CREEK (GARDNER UPPER)              1                   1        124                   26                                     187
ELM CREEK (JENNINGS)                   1                   1        155                   10                                     180
ELM CREEK (PALO PINTO)                 2                   1        155                   22                                      69
ENOCH JOHNSON (MORRIS SAND)            1                                                                                          48
ESCONDIDO (FUSSELMAN)                  2     1      1      1        310     279          127                                     331
ESCONDIDO (STRAWN UPPER)               2
EXECUTIVE (ELLENBURGER)                2                   2      1,116                  868               1,195                  45
EXOC (980)                             2     2             1        155     465            9                                      91
F & H (CISCO)                          2                   2        155                   47                   2                 292
F & H, EAST (COOK)                     1                                                   2                   2                  81
F & H, N. (STRAWN)                     1                   1                               2                   2                  25
F & H, N. (3665)                       1                   3        186                   96                 167                 155
FARMER (SAN ANDRES)                  109    54           429     18,042  10,199        9,057               9,904              11,374
FAWCETT (WOLFCAMP)                     2            1      3        527                   20                 163                 961
FENNELL (BRECKENRIDGE)                       1                              217
FENNELL (CAPPS)                        1                                                                                          49
FENNELL (CISCO REEF)                   2     2             3        403     806
FENNELL (GOEN)                               5                            6,014
FENNELL (KING SAND)                    2     1             1        155     155           63                                     193
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FERRIS (CONSOLIDATED KING-HOPE)        2                   5        899                  366                 172                 460
FLAT IRON (STRAWN)                     1                   1        124                   70                 181                 105
FLAT ROCK (FUSSELMAN)                  1
FLAT ROCK (SPRABERRY)                  1                   1        155                                                          252
FORT CHADBOURNE                        2                  20        310                  166                                     550
FORT CHADBOURNE (GARDNER)              4                   2        186                    3                                      34
FORT CHADBOURNE, NW.                   1                   1        155                                                           97
FORT CHADBOURNE, W. (ELLEN.)           1                                                                                          86
FORT CHADBOURNE, W. (GDNR. S)          1
FORT MCKAVITT (CANYON)                 1                   1        217                   77                 172                 183
FORT MCKAVITT (LIME 4150)              5                  21      1,457                  983                 806               1,723
FORT MCKAVITT, N. (CANYON)             1                   1        155                   35                                     208
FORT MCKAVITT, N. (CANYON LO.)         3                   5        279                   29                  36                 393
FORT MCKAVITT, N. (PALO PINTO)         1                   2         62                   29                  37                  48
FORT TERRETT RANCH (CANYON 2400)       1
FORT TERRETT RANCH (CANYON 2800)       2                  37      2,201                  319                 621               1,193
FORT TERRETT RANCH (STRAWN 3000)       2                   2        186                   67                                     208
FORTUNE (4260 SAND)                          1                              124
FOUR CORNERS (CROSSCUT, LO)            1                   2        279                    2                                     173
FRADEAN (DEVONIAN)                     3                   2        310                   62                 177                 241
FRADEAN (STRAWN)                       1
FRADEAN, S. E. (DEVONIAN)              1                   1        155                   78                                     180
FRANCO (DEVONIAN)                      1                   4        558                  327                 477                 238
FREEDOM (UPPER CLEAR FORK)             1                   1        217                  138                 231                  62
FREEDOM (RUBY LIMESTONE)               1                   1        155                   62                  89                  50
FREEMAN                                1                   1         62                                                          123
FRITZESS (GARDNER SAND)                      1                               31
FUNK (SAN ANDRES)                      4     8            13      3,968   5,301        4,955               5,048         5       498
GHG (DOGBEND LIMESTONE)                      1                               93
GEASLIN (WOLFCAMP)                     1            1               155                                                          159
GIEBEL SLACK (STRAWN LIME)                   1                              403
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GRAYSON                                      1                              682
GRIERSON SPRING (STRAWN)               1                   1        155                   80                  70                  75
GUNNX                                  1                   1        682                  594                 558                 312
GWYN (CANYON)                                3                              341
GWYN, WEST (CANYON)                          1                              155
H-J (CROSSCUT)                         1                   1        155                                                          137
H-J (STRAWN)                           5     2      2     12      2,883     527        1,093               1,066                 725
H & R (CANYON)                         1                   1        155                   79                                     409
H & R (STRAWN 3490)                          1                               93
H.W. CLARK (CANYON SD)                 1                   2         62                                                           38
HALFF                                  2                   2        341                  392                 506                 295
HALL (SAN ANDRES)                            3                              310
HANEY (STRAWN)                         1                   1        155                   50                                      82
HANSON (GRAYBURG)                      2                   4        155                   20                                     261
HARRIETT, S. (STRAWN LIME)             1                   1        310                  257                 186                 287
HARRIETT, S. (WOLFCAMP)                1                   1         31                   13                                     131
HARRY BUSH (STRAWN)                    1                   1        155                                                          142
HATCHELL, WEST (PALO PINTO)            1                   1        155                   49                 159                  39
HELBING (CLEARFORK)                    1                   1         31                   13                  12                   6
HELEN (WOLFCAMP)                             1                              155
HELUMA (BASAL CONGLOMERATE)            1            1               217                  199                 176                 156
HELUMA (CISCO)                         1                                                   1                                      62
HELUMA (DEVONIAN)                      1                   1        155                    5                                      57
HELUMA (ELLENBURGER)                   2            1               217                  180                 177                 133
HELUMA (PENN.)                         1                                                                                         172
HELUMA, EAST (DEVONIAN)                9            1     10      1,364                  716                 698               1,372
HELUMA, SE (DEVONIAN)                  9                   7      1,271                  558                 542               1,100
HELUMA, W. (DEVONIAN)                  1                   1        155                  100                 170                  75
HENLAW (GRAYBURG)                      1                   1        124                                       42                   4
HIGGINS RANCH (CANYON)                 2     1             4        372     155          181                 352                 409
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HOLT RANCH (CONSOLIDATED)              6    29      2      6      1,395  59,613          387                 403                 548
HONDO (CANYON SAND)                          1                              124
HONDO (FUSSELMAN)                      1                   1      1,144                  756                 722                 934
HONDO PIPELINE (ELLENBURGER)           1                   1        403                  274                 174                 351
HONDO PIPELINE (FUSSELMAN)             2                   2      1,736                                                          796
HONDO RAINBOW (FUSSELMAN)              1                   2        620                  561                 534                 451
HOOVER                                 2                   2         62                   68                 101                  47
HOUR (STRAWN)                                1                              155
HOWARD DRAW (SHALLOW)                  5                  13        620                  247                 339                 486
HOWDA (CLEAR FORK)                     2                   3        217                   33                                     140
HOWDA (SAN ANDRES)                     2                   2        155                   71                                     144
HUNCH (CANYON)                         1            1               155                    1                                     140
HURDLE                                 1                                                                                          78
I. A. B. (MENIELLE PENN.)              1                   1        217                  184       185                           152
I. A. B. (STRAWN)                      2                   8     44,237               19,984    20,181                           894
I. A. B., NE. (PENN. 5150)                   1                            5,084
I.A.B., SOUTH (CANYON)                       1                              155
IRION, W. (CANYON)                     2     2      2               310     248           14                 144                  92
IRION 163 (CLEAR FORK)                       1                              124
IRION 163 (ELLEN)                            1                              868
JLE (ELLEN.)                                 1                              124
J. NICHOLS (COOK SAND)                       1                              155
J. NICHOLS (KING SAND)                       1                              217
JACK HERBERT (DEVONIAN)                1
JACK HERBERT (STRAWN PENN.)            1                                                                                          61
JACK M. (SAN ANDRES)                   1                                                                                         147
JACOBY (FRY)                                 1                               62
JAMESON                                6     2            19      1,209     310          773                 563               1,442
JAMESON (STRAWN)                      19    25            26      1,209   4,898          152                 173               2,014
JAMESON, SW. (STRAWN)                  1     1             2         62     155           37                                     271
JANOR (RANGER)                         1            1               155                    3                                      85
JAR (PENNSYLVANIAN)                    3                   3      1,829                  545       829                   1        68
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JIMMIE (CROSS CUT)                           2                              527
JOE BEAN (GLORIETA)                    1                   1        155                                                          193
JOE BROOKS (WOLFCAMP 4600)             1
JD NICKELL (WOLFCAMP)                        1                            3,999
JOHN P (ELLENBURGER)                   3                  10      1,798                  532                 519                 793
JOHN SCOTT (GRAYBURG)                 29     8            81      4,030   1,085        2,106               2,217               3,870
JOHNES (MIDDLE WLFC. DETRITAL)         1
JONED (FUSSELMAN)                      1
JUNE ANN (ELLENBURGER)                 1                   1         93                                                            9
JUNE ANN (PENNSYLVANIAN)              18     7     13     42     36,642  77,717       22,463              23,281               5,790
K M, SW. (WOLFCAMP)                    1                   4        465                   44                  44                 128
K. W. B. (STRAWN)                      2                                                                                         464
KETCHUM MT. (CLEAR FORK)              10                  90      8,649                6,771     6,427       170               1,292
KICKAPOO BEND (STRAWN)                       1                              186
KIM (HARKEY)                           2                   4        310                  237                 171                 406
KING MOUNTAIN (DEVONIAN)               3                   8        992                  783                 622               1,358
KING MOUNTAIN (ELLENBURGER)            1
KING MT. (STRAWN)                      2                   3        248                  212                  92                 293
KING MOUNTAIN, N. (BEND)               3                   3        420                  159                 226                 560
KING MOUNTAIN, N. (CISCO)              1                   2        186                  144                  96                 164
KING MOUNTAIN, N.(STRAWN)              1                   2        242                  109                 203                 153
KING MOUNTAIN, S. (8200)               1
KING MOUNTAIN, SE. (BEND)              3            1               186                   80                                     313
KSUM (UPPER CAPS)                      1                   2        155                   45                  65                  94
LAS PERLAS (CANYON SD.)                2     2             3        279     155            4                                     547
LAVAN (WOLFCAMP)                       1     2                               93
LELA (GUNSIGHT)                        2     1      1      3        248     248           16                 177                  53
LELA (KING)                            1                   2         62                    1                                      30
LEONARD (HOME CREEK)                   1                   2        155                                                          670
LEONARD (2400)                         1                   1         62                                        5
LEONARD, NORTH (3460 SAND)             2                   2        186                                                          140
LETCHER (LOWER COOK SAND)                    1                              217
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LIN (WOLFCAMP)                       140    63    433    609    884,430 658,688      599,219   105,371   495,356         3    75,622
LINTHICUM (LEONARD)                    1                   2        186                                                           22
LIPAN CREEK (HARKEY SD.)                     1                               93
LITTLE BOOT (KING)                     1                                                                                         117
LITTLE DOG (CAMAR)                     2                   1        341                  171         2       169                 303
LITTLE MESA (WOLFCAMP)                 4                   4     11,687                  612                 905               1,279
LOCO RICO (GARDNER-A)                  1                   1        155                   88                                     127
LONE JOE DEEP (FUSSELMAN)              2                                                                                         452
LONESOME DOVE II (KING SAND)           1     1             6      2,449   1,798        2,141               1,992                 604
MAIONE (ELLENBURGER)                   1                   1        930                  655                 554                 261
LOW & BEHOLD (CROSSCUT 1)              1            1                62                    1                                      59
LUCKY MAG (CONSOLIDATED)              13     8      3     18      1,240     744        1,377               1,329               2,637
LUCKY-MAG (SAN ANGELO)                 1                   1                              64                  59                  65
LUCKY PIERRE                           1                   1        279                   16                                     176
LYGAY                                  2                   1         31                   14                                     205
M.A.W. (SERRATT)                       2                                                  14                                     166
M. P. I. (ELLENBURGER)                 1                   1        310                  340                 362                 334
MWJ (CANYON)                                 1                               93
MADORA (TILLERY)                       1     1                              155
MADORA, E. (HARKEY 4600)                     1                              155
MANULIK (CLEARFORK)                    1
MARCHAWN (CLEAR FORK)                  2                   2        186                    1                                     564
MAYNARD CREEK (STRAWN)                 1                   1         31                   10                                     102
MCCAMEY                               22                  76      3,534                2,187               2,233               2,995
MCCAMEY (WICHITA ALBANY)               1                                                                                         112
MCCAMEY, W. (JOINS)                    1                   1         31                    6                                     113
MCKAY CREEK (CABALLOS)                 1                   1        527                  226                 367                 216
MEADOW CREEK (CANYON)                        1                              806
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MERTZON (CANYON)                       1                                                                                         186
MERTZON (CLEAR FORK)                   1                   1         31                                        1                   1
MERTZON (SAN ANGELO)                   2                   4        651                  368                 398                 865
MIDWAY LANE                            1                   1         31                  123                 168                   3
MIDWAY LANE (PERMIAN)                  3                  31      2,356                1,572               1,017                 820
MIDWAY LANE (850)                      1                   4        155                   39                  43                  83
MIDWAY LANE (1050 SD.)                 1                   2        341                  287                 310                 232
MIDWAY LANE (1300)                     1                                                                                         155
MIETHER (GRAYBURG)                     4                   1         93                   20                                     494
MILLERSVIEW, SW. (CAMAR SD.)           1     1             2        124     155           25                                     164
MILLERSVIEW, W. (CAMAR SD.)                  2                              310
MILLERSVIEW, W. (TANNEHILL)            1                                                                                          19
MILLICAN                               1                   2        217                  128                                     429
MISS ELA (CANYON)                      1                   4        124                    5                                     190
MOTLEY, NORTH (CADDO LIME)             1                                                                                54        54
MOTLEY, NORTH (GOEN LIME)                    1                              310
MOTLEY, NORTH (ODOM LIME)              1                   2        310                    8                                     145
MT. SUSAN, S. (STRN. LIME 5250)        2                   7        620                  467                 336                 256
MOZELLE (QUEEN SD.)                    2                   4        155                                                           41
MOZELLE NUTT (STRAWN)                        1                               62
MOZELLE NUTT (STRAWN 3650)                   1                              186
MY WAY (CLEARFORK)                     1            1               155                   62                 181                  59
NDUGU (CROSS-CUT)                      2                   1        186                  184                 153                  67
NEEDLE CREEK (CANYON)                        3                            1,023
NEEDLE CREEK (STRAWN)                        9                            2,263
NEVA, WEST (CANYON)                    1                   2         62                    1                                     241
NEVINS (GARDNER)                       1                   6        651                  509                 497                 339
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NIPPLE PEAK (ELLENBURGER)              1     1             1        310      93          276                 360                 167
NIPPLE PEAK, SOUTH (ELLENBURGER)             3                              496
NOELKE (CLEAR FORK)                    2                   7      1,271                  455                 492                 703
NOELKE (WOLFCAMP, LOWER)              10     3      2     17     14,942   1,085       11,837              11,078               8,315
NOELKE, SOUTHEAST (QUEEN)              1     2             9        279     775                                                  208
NORA, EAST (GARDNER SAND)              1                   1         31                                                          283
NORA, EAST (KING SAND)                 1                   1         93                                                          425
NORA, SE. (PALO PINTO)                       1                              124
NORDIC (DOG BEND)                      2                   4        217                   15                 178                 295
OLD UPLAND (BEND)                      1                   1        279                    1                                      45
OLSON                                  4            4     13     13,361               12,067               9,763               3,382
OTTO (CANYON)                          1                   1        155                  136                                     198
OVERLOOK (ELLENBURGER)                 1                   1        155                    3                                      29
OZONA (CANYON SAND)                    7            4      8        651                  459                 497               1,078
OZONA (CANYON SAND, OIL)               5            1      5        310                  314                 341                 329
OZONA (CLEAR FORK)                    11     1     10      7      1,674     279          654                 661               1,347
OZONA (SPRABERRY)                      2            1               155
OZONA, N. (CANYON)                           2                               62
OZONA, N. (CLEARFORK)                  2            1               155                   14                                     262
OZONA, NE. (CANYON SAND)               8            2      7        589                  118                  87                 338
OZONA, NE. (CANYON 7520)              15     8      1     17      6,200  13,516           93                  81               2,362
OZONA, NE (WOLFCAMP)                         1                              124
OZONA, NW. (CANYON)                   12           17      9      1,674                  394                 400               1,021
OZONA, SW. (CLEAR FORK)                3                   6        465                  183                 338                 412
P-C (STRAWN)                           2                   1        124                    4         4                           184
PAGE                                   2                   4        806                  607                 907                 433
PAGE, WEST (CANYON)                          1                              155
PAGE, WEST (WOLFCAMP)                  2     1             3        124     155            2                                     549
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PANACEA (MIDDLE PALO PINTO)            1                   1        155                   42                                     130
PAUL THOMAS (GOEN)                     1                                                                                         140
PEGASUS (CONSOLIDATED)               148     3      1    337  1,164,453  39,556      749,954   744,948     3,500              27,972
PEGASUS (DEVONIAN)                     6            2      5      4,216                  274        19       209                 575
PEGASUS (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   3        155                  548       461                           147
PEGASUS (FUSSELMAN)                    1                   2        289                              6                            62
PEGASUS (SAN ANDRES)                   2                   6        992                  914       901                           264
PEGASUS, S. (BEND)                     3            4      2        496                  200                 301                 303
PETERSON (SAN ANDRES)                  1                   3        155                    1                                     200
PHYLLIS SONORA (CLEARFORK)             2                                                                                         128
PHYLISS SONORA (LEONARD)               1
PIKES PEAK DRAW (CANYON)                     1                              155
PINK DRAW (ELLENBURGER)                1            1               186                   31                                      86
PINK DRAW (FUSSELMAN)                  5            2      1        527                  251                 374                 434
PIPE DREAM (KING SAND)                 5     1            19      3,503     465        2,663               2,681               1,722
POE (GOEN SAND)                        2            1      1        155                                                          421
POE (REEF)                             1                   1                                                                     241
POZO RICO (WOLFCAMP)                   1
PRICE (GRAYBURG)                      13    31            49      2,232   9,331          750                 842               1,900
PRISCILLA (GRAYBURG)                   3                  12        434                  124                                     295
PROBANDT (CANYON)                      5     2             3        279     217           40                                     431
PURE (WOLFCAMP)                        1                                                                                         165
PURE-BEAN                              1     2                              558                                                  322
PURE-BEAN, SOUTH                       4     4            13        682     589          265                 335                 329
RAMON (LEONARD)                        5     8             3        527   5,146          149                 353                 269
RAMON, NORTH (LEONARD)                 1                   1        155                   20                                     695
RAWLINGS (JENNINGS, UPPER)             1                   1        248                   15                  55                  26
RAWLINGS (5100)                        1                   2        217                  175                 124                 110
RAWLINGS (5300)                        1                   1         62                                                            5
RAWLINGS (5500)                        1                   1         31                                                           32
RAY (CISCO)                            2                   2        217                  101                                     373
RED HOUSE (ELLENBURGER)                1
RED HOUSE (FUSSELMAN)                  4
REFOIL (CLEAR FORK 2850)               1
REFOIL (3200 SAND)                     6     2      1     15      1,240     403          588                 326                 897
REGAL (WOLFCAMP)                       6     1             6        372     651          170                                   1,098
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ROBLE GRANDE (STRAWN\WOODFORD)         3            1      1      1,426                1,036               1,029                 219
ROCK PEN (CANYON)                      6     4             3         93     465           10                                     215
ROCK PEN (CLEARFORK)                   6                   7        217                  168                 163               1,276
ROCK PERM (WOLFCAMP)                         1                              155
ROCKER -B- (CANYON)                    1                   1        527                  193                 203         1       161
ROCKER -B-, EAST (WOLFCAMP)            2                   2        279                    3                                     789
ROWENA (CAPPS LIME)                    1
ROWENA (CAPPS, LOWER)                  2                   1        217                  153                 174                 241
ROWENA (JENNINGS)                      2                   1        217                  146                 188                 467
SIE WILLIAMS (STRAWN)                  1            1               155                   13                                     449
SAMMIE JEANNE (CROSSCUT)               1                   6        341                  248       248                            30
SAWYER (LEONARD)                       9     1             5        651     217           99                 174               1,475
SCHNIERS                                     2                              341
SCHUCH (CADDO LIME)                          1                              124
SENECA (WOLFCAMP)                      1                                                                                          19
SEVEN D (WOLFCAMP)                     1                                                                                         104
SHANNON (SAN ANDRES)                  17     1           101     13,795     124        3,373               3,049               2,644
SHANNON, NE (ELLENBURGER)                    1                              403
SHANNON HOSPITAL (STRAWN)              1                   2         62                  129                 108                  82
SHEEP MOUNTAIN (CONSOLIDATED)         46                  46     10,819                5,972               5,629               7,781
SHEFFIELD, SE (CLEAR FORK)             1                   2        434                  128                 156                 486
SHEFFIELD, SE (DEVONIAN)               5            2      2        651                    2                                   2,046
SHEFFIELD, S.E. (STRAWN)               1            1               155                                                          756
SHERATON (DOG BEND)                    1                   1        155                                                          153
SHIRK (GRAYBURG)                             3                            1,271
SILVER (CANYON)                        1                                                                                         102
SIMPSON                               38                  49      1,798                  872                 609               2,446
SIXTY-SEVEN (CANYON)                   3                   4         93                   33                                     218
SIXTY SEVEN (CLEAR FORK 3100)          4                   3        248                  113                 154                  81
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SLEDGEHAMMER (FUSSELMAN)               4                   3      1,333                1,421               1,697                 990
SOUTHWEST MESA (WOLFCAMP)              2                   2      1,395                  661                 361                 349
SPECK, NORTH (CANYON)                        2                              217
SPECK, NORTH (STRAWN)                        3                              496
SPECK, SO. (KING SD.)                  1                   4                             228                                     260
SPECK, SE. (KING)                      5                   6        682                  332                 172                 746
SPIKE (GARDNER)                        1                   1        155                   50                 169                  73
SPIKE, NORTH (PALO PINTO)              3                   3        403                   34                                     205
SPILL (CAPPS UPPER)                          1                              155
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)             3,931   436    161  6,226 24,888,583 150,400   11,901,053   985,609   898,826     9,519   576,710
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA) R 40 EXC      592    14     25    854  2,003,000  39,339      884,216   863,012    22,639       655    85,856
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA CL. FK.)         4     4      1      1        496   1,116            6                   7                  82
SQUARE TOP (BARN-WOOD)                 1                   2        310                  301                 351                 333
SRH (CLEAR FORK)                       4                   2        186                   86                                     331
STAR LIGHT (BRECKENRIDGE)              2                   1        155                  101                 180                 283
STAR LIGHT (HOPE)                      2                   5        744                  636                 563                 457
STAR LIGHT (PALO PINTO)                9                   5        961                  761                 676               1,029
STILES (FUSSELMAN)                     1                   1        310                                                          350
SUGG (CLEAR FORK)                      3                                                                                         101
SUGG (ELLENBURGER)                     1                   1        155                   96                                     361
SUGG, NORTH (SAN ANDRES)                     1                              155
SUGG-IRION (WICHITA-ALBANY)            1     2             2        155     217           69                                     346
SUMAC (KING SAND, LOWER)                     1                              124
SYKES,WEST(GOEN)                       1                   1        155                   57                                     176
T BONE (WOLFCAMP)                            1                              372
T. D. (6575)                           7     1      1     29      1,674     155          480                 326                 839
T-4 RANCH (WOLFCAMP)                   1                                                                                          51
TALPA, SW. (DOG BEND)                  2                   8        279                  126                 126                 208
TANKERSLEY (SAN ANGELO)                1     1             1        155      62           12                                     190
TANKERSLEY (WOLFCAMP)                        3                              434
TANKERSLEY (5200)                      1     1      1               155      93           95                                     218
TANKERSLEY, W. (SAN ANGELO)            1                   1         31                    1                                     183
TAOS (CANYON)                                4                              620
TAYLOR DRAW (DEVONIAN)                 1                   2        186                   58                 178                 111
TEXEL (DEVONIAN)                       1                   2        465                  344                 302                 170
TEXEL (PENNSYLVANIAN)                  2                   3        372                  169                 250                  95
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THE TRINITY (ODOM)                           2                              496
TILLERY (CANYON, UPPER)                2                   2        248                  245                 337                 279
TILLERY (STRAWN LIME)                  2     1             2        155     155           66                                     276
TILLERY, NW. (STRAWN)                  1                   1        155                  112                                     127
TILLERY, S. (CANYON)                   1                   1         31
TIPPETT                                2                   2        310                   39                 178                  60
TIPPETT (CLEAR FORK LO.)               4            1      3        558                  103                  62                 608
TIPPETT (LEONARD, LOWER)              26                  48      2,139                1,327               1,019               3,566
TIPPETT (TUBB, LOWER)                        1                              155
TIPPETT (WOLFCAMP UPPER)               1                   1        155                  107                 178                 108
TIPPETT, NORTH (MCKEE)                 1
TIPPETT, N. (WOLFCAMP 5850)            1                   1        310                  261                 172                 215
TIPPETT, W. (ELLENBURGER)              1                   1        155                  109                 171                  81
TIPPETT, WEST (HUECO)                  3                   4        465                  127                  37                 254
TIPPETT, W. (WOLFCAMP LO.)             1
TIPPETT, W. (WOLFCAMP 5050)            5                   5        248                  140                  78                 277
TIPPETT, W. (WOLFCAMP 5500)            2                   2         93                   75                                     332
TODD (GRAYBURG)                        9            2      7        651                   95                  59                 291
TODD (SAN ANDRES)                     12     1            25      1,705     155          830                 802                 576
TODD (STRAWN)                          6            1      6      2,108                1,058               1,019                 477
TODD, DEEP (CRINOIDAL)                 1                  29      8,401                1,610               1,611                 569
TODD, DEEP (ELLENBURGER)               6                  28      6,293                  884                 869               2,931
TODD, NORTHWEST (GRAYBURG)                   1                              155
TODD, SW. (GRAYBURG)                   1                   1        248                   77                 157                  62
TODD, SW. (SAN ANDRES, LO.)            4                   4        496                    2                 115                 175
TOE NAIL (HARKEY)                      1                   2         62                   59                                     139
TOE NAIL (STRAWN)                      2                   2        372                  789                 725                 500
TRITON (CANYON SAND)                   2                   1        155                                                          186
TRIUMPH (WOLFCAMP)                     1     6             1        217   1,147           97                 170                  70
TUCKMAR S. (STRAWN)                    1                                                                                          95
TUCKMAR, SOUTH (3700 SAND)             1                   1        496                  511                 347                 534
UNIVERSITY 101 (LEONARD)               1                   1        155                   30                                      61
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V. I. P. (CLEAR FORK)                  4     1      1      1        248     279           12                                     180
V. I. P. (CLEAR FORK, LO.)             2                   2        217                   78                 258                 128
V. I. P. (CLEAR FORK MIDDLE)           3                   3        217                   55                  32                 296
VAN KEUREN (SAN ANGELO)                1                   1                               2                                     109
VANDERLAAN-FREEDMAN (GARDNER)                1                              155
VAUGHN CONSOLIDATED                    2     1             1         31     248           12                                     243
VAUGHN (ELLENBURGER)                   1     1             1        217     310          190                 176                 291
VAUGHN, N. (ELLENBURGER)               3                   3      1,085                  365                 370                 391
VELREX (CANYON, UP.)                   2     2             1         93      62                                                  242
VELREX (CISCO 6260)                          2                              279
VELREX (HENDERSON)                           1                              186
VELREX (HENDERSON UPPER)               8     1      1      8        372      31           60                 175               1,083
VELREX (WOLFCAMP)                            1                               31
VELREX, SW. (CANYON)                   1            1               155                                                          103
VELREX, SW. (WOLFCAMP)                       1                              465
VELREX, W. (CANYON)                    1                   1        186                  121                 164                  56
VOGELSANG (PALO PINTO)                 1                   1        155                  120                 133                  48
WFM (GOEN LIME)                        5            2      3      3,379                1,722               1,697                 849
W. J. B. (WOLFCAMP)                    1                                                                                          45
W.J.S. (CANYON)                              1                               62
W.O.D. (CANYON)                              3                              465
W. RICHARDSON, E. (WLFC.)              1                   1        248                  228                                     395
WATER VALLEY (CLEAR FORK)              4                  12        465                  371                 371
WATER VALLEY (SAN ANDRES)             17     2            65      1,426     279          596                 346               1,591
WATER VALLEY (SAN ANGELO)              1     1             1         31     155            5                                      15
WAYNE-HARRIS (WOLFCAMP)                2                   1        155                   36                                     311
WEGER (SAN ANDRES)                     9     8            31      1,178   2,201          307                 321               1,302
WEGER, NORTH                           3     1             7        248     248           59                                     270
WEGER, SW. (GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES)             6                              868
WEGER, WEST (GRAYBURG)                       2                              248
WENDKIRK (CISCO)                       2                   4        124                    3                                     377
WENDKIRK, WEST (CROSS CUT)                   1                              155
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WILHELM LANE (HOPE LIME)                     1                               62
WILLIAMS RANCH (STRAWN)                1                   1        155                   61                                   1,693
WILLRODE (BEND)                        1                   1         62                                                          120
WILLRODE (STRAWN)                      1     1                              155
WILLRODE (STRAWN 9550)                 1                                                                                         162
WILLRODE (WOLFCAMP)                    2
WILSHIRE (CONSOLIDATED)                2            1      1        310                   18                                     196
WILSHIRE (ELLENBURGER)                 2
WILSHIRE (PENNSYLVANIAN)               1                   1        124
WINGATE N.W. (CAPPS)                   1
WINGATE, NW (GARDNER)                  1                   1        155                   35                                     191
WINGATE, NW (GRAY)                     3                   5        341                  239                 185                 345
WINGATE, WEST (GRAY)                   3                   5        713                  537                 554                 344
WINTERS (CAPPS)                        1
WINTERS (PALO PINTO)                   1                   1        248                  219                 338                  71
WINTERS, NORTH (CISCO 3020)                  1                              155
WINTERS, NORTH (GARDNER SAND)          2                   1        155                   16                           174       197
WINTERS, NORTH (PALO PINTO)            1                   1        155                   30                                      68
WINTERS, SW. (CANYON, UPPER #2)              1                              217
WINTERS, SW. (CAPPS)                         1                              186
WINTERS, SW. (GARDNER SD., LO.)              3                              465
WOLFPACK (WOLFCAMP)                    1                   1        155                   37                 159                 183
WOOD (GARDNER)                               1                              155
WORLD                                 24     6            51     11,501   1,457        8,809               9,173               2,234
WORLD, EAST (STRAWN)                   1                                                                                         132
WRIGHT-FEATHERS, W. (SAN ANGELO)       1                   1                                                                     233
WYATT                                  7                  11        434                   32                                   1,637
YAN-KEE (CANYON SAND)                  1                   5        186                   21                                     100
ZZ TOP (FUSSELMAN)                     1                   2        744                   73                                     217
ZAN-ZAN (MID. CANYON)                  1     4      2      3        310   1,011                              149                 368
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              6,319 1,003    752 10,746 29,353,032  154,065  14,342,744 2,728,205 1,594,969   10,412    982,332

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE          32,507,097
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION     15,446,666
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION      17,060,431
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WILDCAT                                7
A. C. MORTON (CISCO REEF)                    1                              155
A & S (MISS.)                          3     5             2        186  29,915           64                 170                 389
A. W. (DEVONIAN)                       1            1               279                  243                                     467
A. W. (ELLEN.)                         1                   1        341                  152                 170                 262
A. W. (FUSSELMAN)                      1
ABELL (CLEAR FORK)                     5                   7        465                  380                 517                 708
ABELL (CLEAR FORK UPPER)               2     1             2         93     155           44                  20                 119
ABELL (CONNELL)                        1
ABELL (DETRITAL)                       1                                                                                           1
ABELL (DEVONIAN)                       2                  14      2,356                1,951               2,154                 453
ABELL (PERMIAN-GENERAL)               35     6      4     47      3,937     961        2,000               1,124         8     5,008
ABELL (PERMIAN 2200)                   9                  10      1,054                  702                 618         4     1,295
ABELL (PERMIAN 3800)                   2                   1         93                   73                  57                 240
ABELL (SILURIAN-MONTOYA)               1                   1                                                                       3
ABELL (TUBB 4000)                      2                   2                              46                                     194
ABELL (3200)                           3            1      4        217                   43                                     452
ABELL, EAST (CLEAR FORK)               1                   1        155                    1                                      89
ABELL, EAST (GLORIETA-OIL)             1                   2         62                   64                  67                  56
ABELL, EAST (MCKEE)                    1                   1        527                  406                 560        13       104
ABELL, EAST (WADDELL, W. SEG.)         1     1                              155                                                   35
ABELL, NORTH (SAN ANDRES)              1                   2        341                  177                  99       124       130
ABELL, NE. (CLEAR FORK 3400)           1                   1         31                    6                                      12
ABELL, N. E. (MONTOYA)                 1                   1        248                  181                 181                 220
ABELL, NORTHWEST (CLEAR FORK)          1                   1         31                    1                                      43
ABELL, NORTHWEST (SAN ANDRES)          1                   1        341                  298                 309                 274
ABELL, SOUTHEAST (CLEAR FORK)          2                   3        217                  183                 172                 378
ABELL, SE. (CLEAR FORK, E.)            1                   1        124                  107                                     207
ABELL, SOUTHEAST (MCKEE)               1                   1        124                   53                                     164
ABRAXAS (CHERRY CANYON)                9                                                 713       716                           392
ADDIS (ELLENBURGER)                    1
ADDIS (SAN ANDRES)                     1                   1        155                   17                                     134
ADDIS (STRAWN)                         1            1               279                  244                 319                  80
ALBAUGH (FUSSELMAN)                          1                              279
ALLISON RANCH (WOLFCAMP)                     1                              155
ALPINE HIGH (CONS)                     1
AN ADKINS (ELLENBURGER)                1
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ANDECTOR (ELLENBURGER)                 7                  11     10,261               10,261        55    10,233               1,240
ANDECTOR (MCKEE)                       1                   2        155                                                           79
ANDECTOR (WADDELL)                     1                   1         93                                                           39
ANDECTOR (WICHITA ALBANY)             25            3     40     24,459               20,644              21,571               5,238
ANDECTOR, WEST (DEVONIAN)              1                   1        372                  290                 166                 307
ANDECTOR, WEST (MCKEE)                 1                   1        155                    9                                     167
ANDREWS (WOLFCAMP-PENN.)              21                  62     37,758               29,971    19,036    11,258               3,749
ANDREWS, EAST (STRAWN)                 1                                                                                          63
ANDREWS, N. (DEVONIAN)                 4                   5      3,348                2,703     1,376     1,326                 622
ANDREWS, NORTH (ELLENBURGER)           2
ANDREWS, NORTH (STRAWN)                1
ANDREWS, SOUTH (BEND)                  2                   1                               3                                     339
ANDREWS, SOUTH (LEONARD)               1                   1                              33                                     235
ANDREWS, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)              9     3             3      1,519     496          322                 298                 815
ANNA MARIA (DETRITAL)                  2            1      1        186                   50                                     171
ANNA MARIA (ELLENBURGER)               1                                                                                          44
APCO-WARNER                            2                   4        775                  293                 510                 664
APCO-WARNER, WEST (ELLEN)              1                   1        186                  166                 189                 127
APOLLO, EAST (WOLFCAMP)                1
ARBOL DE NADA (DEVONIAN)              13     1      1     33      5,425     155        3,332               3,292               1,426
ARENOSO (STRAWN DETRITUS)              8     2            14      4,092     186        2,572               3,120               1,937
ARMER (CLEAR FORK)                     4                  15        775                  475                 443                 405
ARMER (GLORIETA)                       2     1             6        186      31          139                 123                 119
ARMER (TUBB)                           7                  10        930                  457       116       397                 511
ARMER (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 1                   4        248                  177                 142                 118
ARMER (6350)                          31                  63    176,111               21,037    20,092       917               4,078
ATAPCO (DEVONIAN)                      1                   7        868                  597                 536                 246
ATAPCO (QUEEN)                         3                   4        341                   21                                     419
ATHEY (BONE SPRINGS 9000)              1                   1        155                   40                                      85
ATHEY (WOLFCAMP 10900)                 2                   2        248                  173                 171                 316
AUTA (WICHITA-ALBANY, LOWER)           2                   3        217                   93                 175                 328
AZALEA (ATOKA)                         3     1      1      2        527     155           66                   5                 191
AZALEA (DEVONIAN)                     11     1      1      4      1,054     248          103                  38                 791
AZALEA (FUSSELMAN)                     2
AZALEA (GRAYBURG)                      2     1             2        496   1,550          274                 144                 447
AZALEA (SAN ANDRES)                    3                   1        155                                                          131
AZALEA (STRAWN)                        3                   1        775                  653                 346                 528
AZALEA (WOLFCAMP)                      3                   1        155                                                          139
AZALEA, EAST (WOODFORD)                1            1               186                   97                                     311
AZALEA,EAST (STRAWN)                   6                   2        465                  345                 358                 649
B.C. (CANYON)                          4                   5        961                  642                 556                 983
B.C. (DEAN)                            2                                                                                          43
BMH (DEVONIAN)                         1                   1        248                  208                 172                 268
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BAKKE (DEVONIAN)                       4                   2      2,976                1,064     1,080                           152
BAKKE (ELLENBURGER)                    2
BAKKE (PENN.)                          2                   2        992                  620       326       299                 152
BAKKE (WOLFCAMP)                       4                  16     14,632                9,240     9,233                         1,060
BALMORHEA RANCH (BELL CANYON L)        3                                                                                         319
BAR-MAR (DEV.)                         3                   8      1,519                1,265               1,642               1,173
BAR-MAR (TUBB)                         6                   7        992                  500                 182        22       995
BARBASAL (PENNSYLVANIAN)               1                   1        217                  108                 175                 178
BARBEE, NE (WICHITA-ALBANY)            2
BARROW (ELLENBURGER)                   1
BATTLEAXE (DELAWARE)                   1                                                                                         147
BAYVIEW (GLORIETA)                     2
BAYVIEW (SAN ANDRES, MIDDLE)           1                   1         93                   88                 137                  44
BAYVIEW, S. (SAN ANDRES)                     1                               62
BAYVIEW, W. (CLEAR FORK MI.)                 1                               62
BAYVIEW, W. (GLORIETA)                 1                   1         93                   88                 137                  44
BEALL (DEVONIAN)                       1
BEALS CREEK (WICHITA ALBANY)           3                   7        465                  207                 161                 348
BEDFORD (DEVONIAN)                     1                  17     10,540                9,460               9,454                 446
BEDFORD (ELLENBURGER)                  1
BEDFORD (FUSSELMAN)                    1                   3      1,767                1,398               1,399                  66
BEDFORD (WOLFCAMP)                     1                   5      1,612                  772                 767                  36
BELDING (YATES)                        4                  22      2,635                2,235               2,130                 406
BETTY SUE (DEVONIAN)                   3                   2        310                  107                                     402
BIG SALUTE (LEONARD)                   1                   3        682                  487                 506                 171
BIG SPRING (FUSSELMAN)                 2     2             2      1,116     434        1,079               1,124                 544
BIG SPRING (MISSISSIPPIAN)             1                   1        155                                       82                  44
BIG WHIT(WOLFCAMP)                     1     1                              155                                                   44
BLACKDOG (PENN)                        1            1               155                  140                 182                  85
BLALOCK (STRAWN)                             1                              465
BLALOCK LAKE (FUSSELMAN)               1            1               155                    8                                     175
BLALOCK LAKE (STRAWN)                  1
BLALOCK LAKE,S.(WOLFCAMP)              1                                                                                         113
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BLOCK A-2 (STRAWN)                     1     1                              217                                                   44
BLOCK A-28 (SAN ANDRES)                1                   1        155                   74                                     134
BLOCK A-28 (WICHITA-ALBANY)                  4                              682
BLOCK A-34 (CLEARFORK)                 1
BLOCK A-34 (DEVONIAN)                  1
BLOCK A-34 (GLORIETA)                  8                  23     20,336               11,861    11,837       467               1,434
BLOCK A-34 (SAN ANDRES)              131            1    221     79,329               51,409    37,694    11,885              13,440
BLOCK A-34 (SEVEN RIVERS)                    1                               62
BLOCK A-34 (YATES)                     2                   1         62                   43        39                            13
BLOCK A-34, NORTHWEST (GLORIETA)       5                   8        837                  610                 553                 691
BLOCK A-50 (ELLENBURGER)               1            1               341                  301                 338                 297
BLOCK A-50 (WICHITA)                   1                   1        186                  166                                     500
BLOCK B-21 (TUBB)                      1
BLOCK 2 (GRAYBURG)                     1     2             3      1,271   2,263          277                 167        46       272
BLOCK 5 (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1                                                                     272
BLOCK 7 (DEVONIAN)                     2                                                   1                                     160
BLOCK 9 (DEVONIAN)                     3                   3      4,309                  266                 407                 265
BLOCK 11 (DEVONIAN)                    1                   1        372                  167                           167        67
BLOCK 11 (WICHITA)                     1                                                                                         110
BLOCK 12                              21     1      3     21      4,216     124        1,804               1,645               2,787
BLOCK 12 (DEVONIAN)                    3     2             5        527     310          316                 327               1,043
BLOCK 12 (ELLENBURGER)                 2                   2        775                  267                 241                 340
BLOCK 12 (WOLFCAMP)                    2                   3        248                  192                 178                 138
BLOCK 16 (ATOKA)                       1                   1        310                  154                 150                 107
BLOCK 16 (PERMO PENN)                  1            1               155                   38                                     153
BLOCK 17 (CHERRY CANYON)               1                   2      1,054                  636                 900                  40
BLOCK 17 (LAMAR LIME)                  1                   3         93                                                           27
BLOCK 17, SOUTHEAST (DELAWARE)        13                  19      2,604                1,526               1,949                 773
BLOCK 18 (CHERRY CANYON)               7                                                                                         377
BLOCK 20 (BONE SPRING)                 3            1               372                  382                 356               1,148
BLOCK 27 (TUBB)                        1
BLOCK 31 (CLEAR FORK)                  1
BLOCK 31 (DEVONIAN)                   21           10    109      9,424                7,397     3,402     3,360               2,637
BLOCK 31 (ELLENBURGER)                 2                   1      1,395                  839       841                           131
BLOCK 31 (GRAYBURG)                    2                   1         62                   40                                      79
BLOCK 31 (PENN. 7620)                 13            1     35      5,797                3,165     1,793     1,241                 797
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BLOCK 31, EAST (ATOKA)                 1                   1        186                   17                  17                 138
BLOCK 31, NW. (PENN UPPER)             8                  47     23,591               15,127              14,928               2,219
BLOCK 31, W. (PENN)                    1
BOOTLEG CANYON (ELLENBURGER)           2            1      2      3,317                2,939               3,180               1,006
BOYDELL, (QUEEN)                       2                   5        713                  592                 641                 270
BOYDELL, S. (CLEAR FORK, LO.)         13                  37      6,851                5,869     4,729     1,400               3,102
BOYDELL, S. (WICHITA-ALBANY)           1                   1         62                   50                  66                  42
BOYS RANCH (TUBB)                      1                   1        124                   35                                      35
BRADFORD RANCH (ATOKA)                 1
BRAZOS (SAN ANDRES)                    2     3             3        434     930          235                 162                 627
BREEDLOVE                              7     1      2      5      8,277     837        1,279               1,342               2,391
BREEDLOVE (SPRABERRY)                  7     1             9      2,232     155        1,173               1,238               1,187
BREEDLOVE, EAST (SPRABERRY)           10     1             9      1,395     155          426                 357         5     1,653
BREEDLOVE, SOUTH (SPRABERRY)           9                  10      2,449                1,869               1,623        12     1,713
BREEDLOVE "B" (CLEARFORK)                    3                              930
BROOKING, NE (DEAN)                    1                   1        186                  345                 147                 423
BROWN & THORP (CLEAR FORK)             8                  30        775                  796                 729               1,261
BROWN & THORP, EAST (TUBB)             1     3             1        155   3,038           50                                     100
BROWN & THORP, N. (CLEAR FORK)               1                              155
BROWN & THORP, WEST (TUBB)             1                   1        155                  225                 174                 230
BRYANT -G- (DEVONIAN)                  6                   4        713                   25                                     575
BUCKWHEAT (SILURO-DEVONIAN)            1                   3        279                  218                 192                 310
BUFFALO RIDGE (WOLFCAMP)               2                   3      1,085                   81                                     570
BYRD                                         3                              434
C-BAR (SAN ANDRES)                    10     4            24      3,627     496        2,115               2,088               1,358
C-BAR (TUBB)                           2                   8      2,356                1,074               1,155                 211
C-BAR, WEST (GLORIETA)                 3                   5      1,147                  788                 812                 298
C-BAR, W. (WOLFCAMP)                   1                   1        186                  107                 100                  35
C & M (QUEEN)                          2     1      2      1        341      93          197                 159                 158
C-RANCH, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)              1                                                                                          47
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CABLE (DELAWARE)                       4                   2        961                  105        16                           563
CALVIN, N. (DEAN)                      1                   1        155                  113                 169                 144
CAMPO PETROLERO (CONNELL)              1            2      1        496                  324                 352                 148
CAPRITO (DELAWARE MIDDLE)             18                  31     31,465               13,242     7,676     5,440               6,292
CAPRITO (WOLFCAMP)                     2                   1        155                   11                                     304
CAPROCK, EAST (FUSSELMAN)              2                   2      1,643                  108                                     517
CARDINAL (QUEEN, W. )                        1                              248
CATLYNN,W.(CLEAR FORK,LOWER)           2                                                                                          25
CAVEAT EMPTOR (CHERRY CANYON)          5     3                              434                                                  462
CEDAR FLATS (MISS.)                          1                              155
CHAMA (GLORIETA)                       1                   1        155                    2                                     261
CHANCELLOR (DELAWARE SAND)             1                   1      1,984                1,887               1,876                 556
CHAPARRAL DRAW (OLDS)                  1            1               341                                                          198
CHAPMAN                                      5                              961
CHAPMAN, N. E. (BELL CANYON)           1                                                                                         127
CHAPMAN, S. (OLDS)                           1                              248
CHICKLYNN (TANSILL)                    1            4               124                   28                                     795
CIRCLE BAR (ELLEN)                     2                   1      2,790                  947                 953                 312
CIRCLE 2 (DEVONIAN)                    1
CLABBERHILL                            2                   4        496                  319                 279                 554
CLAREY CONNELL (SIMPSON) SAND          1
CLARK (GLORIETA)                       2                   6        589                  335                 403                 107
CLARK (SAN ANDRES)                     2     1            23      1,891     124        1,322               1,317                  15
CLYDE-REYNOLDS (WOLFCAMP CONS.)       11    10      1     12      2,108   4,371          789               1,066        19     1,846
COAHOMA (MISS)                               1                              155
COAHOMA (WOLFCAMP)                           1                              155
COAHOMA, N. (CLEAR FORK)               1
COAHOMA, N. (FUSSEL)                   3                   2        186                  111                 192                 318
COAHOMA, N. (WOLFCAMP)                 1                                                                                           1
COATES (STRAWN)                        1     2             1        217     341          263                 337                 201
COLEMAN RANCH                         16     2      1     79      6,789     434        4,967               4,673         2     2,426
COLEMAN RANCH, N. (CLEAR FORK)        15     1            27      2,573     155        1,553                 989               1,586
COLLIE (DELAWARE)                     88     3      2    282    423,274  33,666      139,683   130,710     8,878         5    18,773
COMANCHE BLUFF (SILURIAN)              3            1      1      6,014                4,652               4,387         3     1,355
COMIDA DELUXE (WOLFCAMP)               1
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CONCHO BLUFF, NORTH (QUEEN)           11     1     19     30      7,316     527        3,015     2,040     1,191               1,136
CONGER (LEONARD)                      10                  13      1,023                  628       415       206                 880
CONGER (PENN)                         76     1     16    418     14,880     124        2,423     1,652       771               5,354
CONGER, SW (PENN)                      1     1                              155
CONGER, SW (WOLFCAMP)                  1                                                 114                 114                  37
CORDONA LAKE                           3     1             2      2,728  44,578        2,301     2,341                           103
CORDONA LAKE (SAN ANGELO)              1
CORDONA LAKE, NORTH (DEVONIAN)         1                   3        186                   80                  83
CORDONA LAKE, NORTH (TUBB 4500)        1
CORDONA LAKE, S. (TUBB 4185)           4                   2      1,457                  558                 519                 240
CORDONA LAKE, SW. (DEV.)               1                   3        341                  547                 482                  71
CORDONA LAKE, WEST (DEV.)              1                   6      1,116                1,029               1,054                 106
CORONET (2900)                         2                   3         93                    2                                     405
COWDEN (CANYON)                        1                   2      2,511                1,793               1,787                 405
COWDEN (CISCO)                         8     2             9      1,209     310          608                 536               1,494
COWDEN (PENN DETRITAL)                 4                   3        434                  216                 172                 243
COWDEN, NORTH                         44    11      2    538    166,513   1,736       80,861    74,806     6,131               8,533
COWDEN, NORTH (CANYON)                 6     1             9      4,154     372        2,475               2,617                 557
COWDEN, NORTH (CLEAR FORK)             8     3            10      3,751   1,922        3,235     2,303       726                 635
COWDEN, NORTH (DEEP)                  44     1            94     28,644     155       22,419    21,572     1,056               2,797
COWDEN, NORTH (SAN ANDRES)             2                   2        248                  149       150                             2
COWDEN, N. (STRAWN)                    2                   2        310                  246       246                           299
COWDEN, SOUTH                         49     5      1    238     36,084   4,898       14,546       697    13,791         7     6,519
COWDEN, SOUTH (CANYON 8790)           43     4      1     46     35,247     434       17,150     8,226     8,851               3,710
COWDEN, SOUTH (CANYON 8900)            6                   8      1,240                  891                 973         1       909
COWDEN, SOUTH (DEV.)                   7            1      5      1,643                1,004               1,072                 268
COYANOSA (CHERRY CANYON)               3     1             5        775      31          594                 695                 386
COYANOSA (DELAWARE SD.)                      1                              248
COYANOSA (WOLFCAMP)                    1            1               155                    8                                      87
COYANOSA, N. (DELAWARE)                4                   2        310                  249                 153                 300
COYANOSA, W. (DELAWARE 5200)           1                   1         31                    3                             3       407
CRANE (BEND)                           2                   2        248                   79                                     198
CRANE (DEVONIAN)                       2     1             5        434     155          196                 177                 593
CRANE COWDEN                           2                   7        558                  239                 350                 343
CRAWAR (DEVONIAN, NORTH)              13                  24      4,247                3,569               3,052               1,705
CRAWAR (GLORIETA)                     11     1            21      4,185     620        2,076               1,942               1,523
CRAWAR (SAN ANDRES CONS.)              3                   7        930                  559                 605                  89
CRAWAR (TUBB)                          3                   6      1,426                1,033               1,039                 248
CRAWAR (WADDELL)                       1
CRAWAR (WOLFCAMP)                      1                   2        124                   76                  82                  13
CRAWAR, N. (TUBB)                      2                   4        434                  135                 159                 168
CREDO (WOLFCAMP)                       2                   1         93                                                          901
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CREDO, E. (CISCO, UP.)                10           11      8      1,054                  210                 355               1,160
CREDO, E. (WOLFCAMP)                   2            1      1        310                    1                                     252
CRITTENDON (BRUSHY CANYON)             1                   1      6,200
CROSSETT (DEVONIAN)                    1           23      2     29,791               18,936    18,936                           411
CROSSETT (3000 CLEAR FORK)             4                   5        527                  341                 181                 650
CROSSETT (5300FT.)                     1                                                                                         190
CROSSETT, E. (CLEARFORK)               1                   1         93                   14                                      66
CROSSETT, NORTH (GLORIETA)             1                   1         31
CROSSETT, S. (DETRITAL)                3           71     25    105,462               99,276    99,307                         1,773
CROSSETT, WEST (CLEAR FORK, UP.)       2                   2        155                   35                                     206
CROWNQUEST (DEVONIAN)                        4                            1,519
DARLA (FUSSELMAN)                      1
DARMER (CANYON)                        1                                                                                         126
DARMER, NE. (PENN)                     2
DAWSON, W. (CLEAR FORK)                1                   2        372                  349                 354                 109
DEADWOOD (FUSSELMAN)                   4     1             1         93     155            7                  10                 270
DEADWOOD (STRAWN)                      1                                                                                         117
DEADWOOD (WOLFCAMP)                    1                   1        155                   16                  17                  28
DECK (CISCO)                           1            1                31                                                           92
DEEP ROCK (DEVONIAN)                   2                   2        558                  419                 264                 465
DEEP ROCK (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1      1,240                  345                 285                 225
DEEP ROCK (GLORIETA 5950)             17     3            38     20,832   5,611       16,914       880    15,483               3,287
DEEP ROCK (PENN.)                     18                  24      5,332                2,777     1,212     2,244               7,056
DEEP ROCK (WOLFCAMP)                   2                   1        713                  297                 339                 361
DEEP ROCK, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)            1                   1        155                   75                  66                 143
DELL (SAN ANDRES)                      1                   1        124                   98                 172                  75
DERBY (BONE SPRING)                    2                   8     39,835                  745       676                 396       149
DESPERADO (ATOKA)                      1            1                31                                                           90
DEWEY LAKE (ATOKA)                     2                   1      1,426                1,445     1,436                            36
DEWEY LAKE (STRAWN)                    2            1      1      3,813                1,967     1,917                           599
DEWEY LAKE, S. (STRAWN)                6     1             6        682      93          135                 193                 941
DHI (CANYON SAND)                      1                   1        155                  240                                     603
DIMMITT (DELAWARE CONS)               13    11            27      2,356   3,596          171                 108               1,087
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DOCKREY (CLEAR FORK)                   4     1             7        434     155          307                 160                 401
DOLLARHIDE (CLEAR FORK)                4                  93     40,517               28,086    12,800    15,673               1,129
DOLLARHIDE (DEVONIAN)                  2            8     96     61,628               34,339    21,170    13,460                 875
DOLLARHIDE (ELLENBURGER)               1                   2      1,643                1,267     1,301                            56
DOLLARHIDE (SILURIAN)                  1                  11      7,409                5,477     5,492                            74
DOLLARHIDE, EAST (DEVONIAN)            2                   9     20,522                3,851     3,861                           510
DOLLARHIDE, EAST (ELLENBURGER)         2
DOLLARHIDE, NE. (DEV.)                 1                                                   2                                     222
DOLLARHIDE, SE. (ELLENBURGER)          1
DONAHOO (CASTILE)                      1                                                                                          35
DONNELLY (HOLT)                        2                   2        527                  417                 520                 140
DONNELLY (SAN ANDRES)                  2     3             4        186     558           66                                     154
DONNELLY, NORTH (GRAYBURG)             2                   2        248                  198                 175                 289
DORA ROBERTS (CONSOLIDATED)           14            1     86     16,647               13,936    11,572     2,306               2,532
DORA ROBERTS (DEVONIAN)                2                   1        124                   56        54                            44
DORA ROBERTS (ELLENBURGER)             2                   3      3,906                1,283         3     1,189                 157
DORLAND (WOLFCAMP)                     1
DORR (QUEEN SAND)                      3                  11        341                   12                                     610
DOUBLE E (BELL CANYON)                 4                  18      2,356                1,778               1,879                 698
DOUBLE -H- (GRAYBURG)                 17     2            39      2,139     775        1,083               1,194               1,576
DUNE                                  37     3           202     25,172   3,069       15,356              14,612               4,881
DUNE (WOLFCAMP)                        6                   3        744                  575                 577                 391
DUNE, EAST (CLEAR FORK)                      1                              620
DUNE, EAST (DEVONIAN)                        1                              155
DUNE, EAST (WOLFCAMP)                        2                            2,511
DURHAM (YORK & HARPER)                 1                                                                                          72
E. C. B. (WOLFCAMP)                    1                                                                                          69
EAGLE (FUSSELMAN)                      1
ECTORFISK (FUSSELMAN)                  1                                                                                         219
EDWARDS                                3     2            25      1,488   1,023          894                 770                 687
EDWARDS, WEST (CANYON)                 6     1             9      2,263     558        2,105               1,970               1,206
EDWARDS -04- (BEND, S.)                4                   3        465                  308                 453                 476
EDWARDS -04- (DEV)                     2                   1        744                  413                 345                 267
EDWARDS -04- (ELLENBURGER S.)          1                   1         31                   19                  90                  92
EDWARDS -04- (STRAWN)                  4                   4      1,116                  910                 949                 591
EDWARDS -04- (WOLFCAMP)                5            1      6      7,068                  552                 700               1,229
EL CINCO (LEONARD, LOWER)              1                   1         31                   67                  97                  40
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EL CINCO (WICHITA ALBANY)              1                   1         93                   10                                     175
EL CINCO (WICHITA ALBANY, MID.)        4            1      6        682                  182                  97                 577
ELBOW,S.E.(STRAWN)                     1            1               155                                                          120
ELBOW, SE. (WOLFCAMP)                  1                                                                                         187
ELLU (HOLT)                            1     1                              558                                                  269
ELLWOOD (MISSISSIPPIAN)                      2                              558
ELLWOOD RANCH (MISS.)                  1                   1         62                   61                  72                 112
ELWANDA (YATES)                        3                   8        682                  107                 172                 432
EMBAR (DEVONIAN)                      10            1      5      3,069                1,370               1,230               1,373
EMBAR (FUSSELMAN)                      1
EMBAR (FUSSELMAN, NW.)                 1
EMBAR (PERMIAN)                       17     2     40    115     37,913     279       20,607              20,138               4,682
EMMA                                   2                  13      7,378                5,878     5,844        48               2,534
EMMA (BARNETT SHALE)                  29    38      7     59    774,039 375,286      326,633   316,556     9,478        20     3,762
EMMA (CONNELL)                         1                   1        620                  256                                     484
EMMA (DEVONIAN)                       23     9            20     27,869  10,850       20,299              20,567               6,539
EMMA (ELLENBURGER)                     3                   2        775                  689                 742                 424
EMMA (GLORIETA)                        9                  10      1,984                1,917               2,138               1,638
EMMA (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   8            2      6     25,699                8,606     5,184     2,939               1,759
EMMA (STRAWN)                          1                   1        155                   96                 168                 122
EMMA (WOLFCAMP 8390)                   2                   1        341                  250                                     366
EMPEROR (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)            1                   1      2,821                1,328     1,369                           267
EMPEROR (HOLT)                         9                  20      5,022                3,047     2,086       711               2,589
EMPEROR (SIMPSON)                      1     1             1        155     124          128                                     304
EMPEROR (WICHITA ALBANY)               4                  11     39,060                8,799     8,961                         1,447
EMPEROR (WOLFCAMP)                     1                   3        527                  450       446                            55
EMPEROR (WOLFCAMP,UPPER)               2                                                                                           1
EMPEROR (WOODFORD SHALE)               3     1      1      1      3,286     248        2,733               2,990                 911
EMPEROR (YATES)                        1
EMPEROR, DEEP                          9     4            10      2,635     403        1,876               2,201                 499
EMPEROR, EAST (CLEAR FORK, LO.)        2                                                                                           7
ESTERLINA (FUSSELMAN)                  1
ESTES BLOCK-34 (HOLT)                  3                   3        434                  134                  95                 109
ESTES BLOCK 34 (PENN.)                 8     3      1     13      4,030  19,654        1,216       158       988               1,025
ESTES BLOCK 34 (SAN ANDRES)            1                   1         62                    2                  11                   1
ESTES BLOCK 34 (WICH.-ALB., L.)        2                   2        527                  331                 346                 245
ESTES BLOCK 34 (WOLFCAMP, GAS)         3                   3      1,054                  487                 588                 332
EVETTS (BONE SPRING)                   1                   1        558                  162                 173        72       271
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EXCALIBUR (PENN-REEF)                  1
F. A. HOGG (PENN DETRITAL)            18                  29      7,254                4,617     3,385     1,083               2,189
FASKEN (PENN.)                        17                   9      2,759                  823       296       473                 780
FASKEN (PENN. 8800)                    1                   1        806                  184       184                   1        12
FASKEN (WOLFCAMP)                      9     2             8      2,325     806        1,809        22     1,652        89     1,346
FASKEN(WOLFCAMP 8400)                  4                   9      4,216                1,647               1,420                 612
FASKEN (WOLFCAMP, NORTH)               1                                                                                          98
FASKEN, S. (ATOKA)                     1                   1        217                                       74                  22
FASKEN, S. (FUSSELMAN)                 1                   1        186                                        1                  54
FASKEN, SOUTH (STRAWN)                 2                   2        806                  146                 143                  77
FASKEN, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)               6                   4      1,178                  873                 808                 516
FLORAC (STRAWN)                              1                              155
FLORAC (WOLFCAMP)                      1                   2         62                                      162                  18
FLYING DOVE (MISS.)                    4            1      4     39,060                1,725               2,167       224     1,091
FLYING -W-                             1                   4      1,085                  322                 307                 416
FLYING -W- (WOLFCAMP)                  2            1      2      1,395                  676                 593                 465
FOOLS CREEK (CLEAR FORK)               2                   3        279                   31                                     350
FOOLS CREEK (GLORIETA)                 2                   2        217                  162                 197                 405
FOOLS CREEK (QUEEN)                    1                   2        186                  125                 162                  10
FOOLS CREEK (SAN ANDRES)               1                   1         31                                                            2
FORD, EAST (DELAWARE SAND)                   6                            1,922
FORD, WEST (4100)                     26     2      1      8      3,379     527        2,900               3,601               3,854
FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP)                  4            2      1     28,241                6,977     5,516     1,837                 211
FORT STOCKTON                          7     6      2     60      1,891   4,712        1,617               1,296               1,542
FORT STOCKTON (SEVEN RIVERS)           1                   1        155                  124                                     200
FOSTER                                23    13           171     49,786  28,365       26,999    21,170     5,985               1,756
FOSTER (CLEARFORK-BAXTER)              1                   1
FOSTER (WOLFCAMP-BAXTER)               1     1             1      1,798     155        1,480               1,466                 259
FOUR C (CLEAR FORK, MIDDLE)                  1                               31
FOUR C (GRAYBURG)                            1                               31
FOUR C (SAN ANDRES)                          1                            2,139
FROMME                                10     1            45      1,736      93          363                 269                 786
FRYSAK FARMS (DEVONIAN)                1                                                                                           1
FUHRMAN (CLEAR FORK)                   1                                                                                           2
FUHRMAN (GLORIETA)                    20     2            36     14,539     372       10,189     6,484     3,493               3,099
FUHRMAN (WOLFCAMP)                     1                   1        372                  403       397                            28
FUHRMAN-MASCHO                       272     1      5  2,395    289,850     651      134,269     7,965   125,858              27,243
FUHRMAN-MASCHO (DEVONIAN)              2            1      1      1,271                  713       347       355                 111
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FULLERTON                             75     2    536    178    177,101   1,209      101,568    84,264    17,928        51    11,416
FULLERTON ( DEVONIAN )                 6                   2        248                  127                 174                 186
FULLERTON (ELLENBURGER)                1
FULLERTON (SAN ANDRES)                70                 387     55,428               44,249    29,105    14,601         9    11,469
FULLERTON (SAN ANDRES, SOUTH)                1                              155
FULLERTON (8500)                       5     2      1      3      1,953     620        1,489               1,526                 795
FULLERTON, EAST (ELLEN.)               1                                                                                          90
FULLERTON, E. (WOLF.)                  1                   2        372                   12                                     247
FULLERTON, SOUTH (ELLENBURGER)         2                   2      1,209                  517                 396                 121
FULLERTON, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)            2     2             2        310     434          192                 119                 203
FULLERTON, SE. (SAN ANDRES)            2                   6        775                  580                 582                 159
G. P. M. (PENN.)                       1            1               155                   41                 124                  40
G. P. M. WEST (TUBB)                   1                   1        186                  166                 168                 127
G & W (DEVONIAN)                             1                              155
G & W (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 1                   1         31                   34                  32                   8
G & W (WOLFCAMP)                       2                   2        217                   37                                     297
GW (ELLENBURGER)                       2            1      1        403                   71                                     167
GARDEN CITY                            3                                                                                          94
GARDEN CITY, NW (STRAWN)              20     2            20     33,759   5,146       12,263    11,049       830         4     2,027
GARDEN CITY, NW (STRAWN 9630)                1                              155
GARDEN CITY, S. (SPRABERRY)            1                   1         62                   32                                     245
GARDEN CITY, S. (WOLFCAMP)           184   229      4    256    275,218 216,163      183,837     5,845   179,566       378    77,064
GARDEN CITY, S.E.(FUSSELMAN)                 1                              155
GERALDINE (DELAWARE 3400)              3     1             4      2,139   1,147        2,038               1,766                 888
GERALDINE (DELAWARE 4000)              1                                                                                           8
GERALDINE (FORD)                       7     1            15      1,550     279          862               1,151               1,033
GERMANIA (GRAYBURG)                    3                   9      2,821                2,845               2,711               1,171
GIB                                    4                   9        713                   99                  95                  58
GIRVIN, SOUTH (TUBB)                   3                   2        589                  492                 511                 278
GLASCO (DEVONIAN)                      6            1      8      5,425                4,614               4,404               1,230
GLASCO (ELLENBURGER)                   3                   1        341                  171                 182                 174
GLASCO, EAST (STRAWN)                  1                   1        155                   53                 189                 311
GLASS RANCH (LOWER WOLFCAMP)           1                                                                                          80
GOLDSMITH                             49     2            57     25,823  25,017       17,250       170    16,734               2,059
GOLDSMITH (CLEAR FORK)               143     5     23    835    595,448  13,857      115,540    64,370    50,090              21,324
GOLDSMITH (DEVONIAN)                   3                   3      1,209                  746       747                             8
GOLDSMITH (DEVONIAN, VAL-AL)           2                   1         31                   14        14
GOLDSMITH (ELLENBURGER)                1
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GOLDSMITH (GRAYBURG)                   2
GOLDSMITH (HOLT)                       3                   6      1,550                1,440               1,322                 612
GOLDSMITH (PENNSYLVANIAN)              4                   4        589                  344                 477                 547
GOLDSMITH, EAST (CLEAR FORK LO)        1                   1        155                    7                                     122
GOLDSMITH, EAST (GLORIETA)             4                   1        434                  397                 348                 224
GOLDSMITH, EAST (HOLT)                 1
GOLDSMITH, E. (PENNSYLVANIAN)          1                   1        279                  425                 353                 280
GOLDSMITH, EAST (SAN ANDRES)           1
GOLDSMITH, N. (DEVONIAN)               1                   1        155                  160                 179                 196
GOLDSMITH, N. (ELLENBURGER)            1
GOLDSMITH, N. (SAN ANDRES, CON.)      58     5            69      6,479   1,364        2,625        86     2,756               6,097
GOLDSMITH, W. (CLEAR FORK, UP.)        3     1                            2,263                                                   82
GOLDSMITH, W. (DEVONIAN)               1                   1        155                  141                 163                 101
GOLDSMITH, W. (ELLENBURGER)            1     1             1        341     465           50                  64                  82
GOLDSMITH, W. (FUSSELMAN)              1                   1         31
GOLDSMITH, W. (SAN ANDRES)            65     2            88      7,068     279        4,055               4,155               6,248
GOLDSMITH, W. (WADDELL)                1
GOLDSMITH, W. (WOLFCAMP)               1
GOMEZ (WOLFCAMP)                       1                                                                                          47
GOMEZ (WOLFCAMP UPPER)                 1                                                                                         289
GOMEZ, NW. (WOLFCAMP)                  1            2                62                                                          170
GORDON STREET (WOLFCAMP 9300)          1                   1        155                                                          268
GORDON STREET, WEST (WOLFCAMP)         1                   1         31                                                           96
GRANDMA BENOIT (CLEAR FORK, LO.)       4                                                                                         261
GRICE (DELAWARE)                      29                  37      6,200                4,710               4,224               3,711
H. S. A. (CLEAR FORK)                  1
H. S. A. (PENNSYLVANIAN)                     1                              775
H. S. A. (QUEEN 3050)                  1                   1        434                  242                 178                 159
H. S. A. (SAN ANDRES)                  5                  13      9,238                3,753     3,193       634                 584
HABANERO (WOLFCAMP)                    2                   1        155                    5                                     101
HALEY, S. (BONE SPRINGS)               7                   4        558                   95                 354       100     1,328
HALLEY                                14     2      4     44      2,232     372        1,394               1,404               2,075
HALLEY (CLEAR FORK)                    9                  13      4,123                2,679               2,888               1,691
HALLEY (GLORIETA)                      5            1      5        651                  261                 563                 429
HALLEY (MONTOYA)                       1
HALLEY, SOUTH (PENN.)                  1                   1        155                    3                                      49
HALLEY, SOUTH (QUEEN SAND)            10                   6      1,023                  904                 838                 787
HAMCO (CLEARFORK)                      1                   1         93                   76                  79                  34
HAMCO (TUBB)                           1                   3        868                  752                 790                 337
HAMON (5270)                           1                                                                                          99
HAMON, NORTHWEST (DELAWARE)            6
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HARPER                                43     7           141      9,889   5,301        4,364               4,346               6,647
HARPER (DEVONIAN)                      1            1     11      3,844                2,849     2,904                           293
HARPER (ELLENBURGER)                   8     2             7      3,906     744        1,835       820     1,057                 639
HARPER (FUSSELMAN)                           1                              775
HARPER (GLORIETA)                      2     5             1              2,728          455                 330                 314
HARPER (STRAWN)                        4     1             2        341     155          256                 212                  97
HARPER, SE. (ELLEN.)                         2                              341
HARPER, W. (PENNSYLVANIAN)                   2                              434
HEADLEE (FUSSELMAN)                    1
HEADLEE, N. (CANYON)                   2                   2        248                  177                 191                  80
HEADLEE, N. (DEVONIAN)                 8            1      6      1,054                  457                 635                 642
HEINER, NORTH                          1                   1        155                   32                             7        54
HEINER, S. (ELLENBURGER)               1                   1        341                  350                 352                 200
HEINER, S. (WOLFCAMP)                  1                   1         93                   12                                      94
HEINER, S. (YATES)                     1                   1        124                   91                                     100
HENCE (GRAYBURG)                       1                   1        124                  105                  93                  76
HENDERSON                              6                   6        899                  443                 676                 416
HENDRICK                              43     5      8     51     20,491   1,767       12,781              13,525               6,624
HERRELL                                6                   8        465                  369                 361                 395
HERRELL (GRAYBURG)                     3                   3        186                  162                 196                 568
HERRELL, EAST (QUEEN SAND)             5                  20        682                  753                 859               1,082
HI-LONESOME (PENNSYLVANIAN)            1
HI-LONESOME (WOLFCAMP)                 2                                                                                         155
HIGH PLAINS (ELLENBURGER)              1            1               124                   92                 108                 167
HILL RANCH (FUSSELMAN)                 1
HILL RANCH (MISS)                      2                   2      1,054                  154                  87                 119
HINYARD (QUEEN)                        2                   2        155                  121                 171                 579
HOEFS T-K (WOLFCAMP)                 470    51     41    646  2,882,346 422,468    1,486,027 1,370,108   125,499     1,388   241,135
HOKIT, NW. (WOLFCAMP, LOWER)           1            1               186                  142                 150                 151
HORNED TOAD (DELAWARE)                 4                  31      4,929                2,562               2,700                 805
HORSELOT (STRAWN)                            1                              248
HORWOOD (CANYON)                       1     1             1         62     155            3                                     266
HORWOOD (WOLFCAMP)                           1                              558
HOWARD GLASSCOCK                       3                                                                                         544
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HOWARD-GLASSCOCK (GLORIETA)          150    16    353    449    157,077   6,231      124,237    50,582    72,105        74    29,141
HOWARD-GLASSCOCK (WOLFCAMP 7400)       5     2             1         93     465           47                                     498
HOWE (PENN                             1                   1        155                   40                                     317
HOWE, S. (PERM.-PENN.)                       1                              310
HUBBARD (CHERRY CANYON)                1     1                               31
HUBER (DETRITAL)                       1                   1                              10                                      30
HUBER (DETRITAL 5150)                  1                   1        155                                                          282
HUDSON                                 3     2             4        248     930          103                 156                  70
HUTEX (BEND)                           1                                                                                          12
HUTEX (DEAN)                           1                   1        558                  444                 430         9        63
HUTEX (DEVONIAN)                      12                  18     16,213               11,982     6,504     5,271        43     2,216
HUTEX, N. (WOLFCAMP)                   1                   1        620
HUTTO, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)                      2                              310
IATAN (SAN ANDRES)                     7            4     52      2,697                2,465       202     2,261                  80
IATAN (SEVEN RIVERS)                   1
IATAN, EAST HOWARD                    74     2    125    721     64,697     992       50,079    13,128    36,399              12,189
IATAN, NORTH                           3                  13        434                  355                 335                 314
INDIAN MESA (ELLENBURGER)              1                   1        155                    2                                     187
INEZ (CONSOLIDATED)                    5                   3      2,945                1,365     1,714                           514
INEZ, N. (WOLFCAMP)                    3                   3        341                  104                                     207
J. C. B. (CLEAR FORK)                  2     1             3                155           72                 170                 232
JCT (WOLFCAMP)                         1                   1        248                  136                 166                 174
J. CLEO THOMPSON (CISCO)               1                   2        248                   15                                      66
J. CLEO THOMPSON (DETRITAL)            1                   1        155                   40                                     202
J. CLEO THOMPSON (STRAWN)              2                   2        496                  309                 252                 113
J. K. S. (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)           1                   1        155                   94                 134                  28
J. L. M. (MISSISSIPPIAN)               1                   1
J. M. H. (SAN ANDRES)                  2                   2                              40                                     100
JACK BLACK (CISCO)                           1                              186
JAILHOUSE (FUSSELMAN)                 55     8            57     33,976   8,494       21,383     7,428    13,923        19     6,684
JAMESON N. (ELLEN)                     1                                                                                          88
JAMESON N. (ODOM)                      1     1             1        155     155          103                 121                  95
JAMESON, NORTH (STRAWN)               11     1            13      1,705     310        1,022                 818               1,547
JAMESON, N. (STRAWN GREY SAND)               1                              155
JAMESON, N. (STRAWN 6050)              1                                                  13                  20                   4
JANELLE (SAN ANDRES)                   1            1               403
JANELLE (CLEAR FORK)                   5                   6      2,387                1,873               1,838                 288
JANELLE (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1         93                   83                  80                  54
JANELLE, SE. (GLORIETA)                2                   7        496                  385                 378                 209
JANELLE, SE. (TUBB)                   13                  35     13,578                8,754               8,412               2,281
JANELLE, SE. (WADDELL)                 1                   1        248                  208                 204                  29
JARS (ELLENBURGER)                     5                   1         62
JASPER (MISSISSIPPIAN)                 1            1               217                  183                 188                 152



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 08           PAGE    16

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
JEANITA (CHERRY CANYON)                1                   1        155                    1                                     126
JESS BURNER (DELAWARE 3800)            9                   6        310                  211                 285               1,686
JOHNLAW (YATES)                        2            1      2        310                   51                                     377
JOHNSON                                4     3      3     67     13,795     558       10,136     5,785     4,293               1,775
JOHNSON (GLORIETA)                     3                   4      1,953                2,466               2,384                 303
JOHNSON (HOLT)                         4     1      1     14      6,169     961        5,693       288     5,547               1,175
JORDAN                                 2            9    111     18,755               14,578              14,607               2,191
JORDAN (DEVONIAN)                      1     1                              155
JORDAN (FUSSELMAN)                     1     1             1        930   3,100          569                 703                  32
JORDAN (PENNSYLVANIAN)                 1                   1         62                   28                  30                   5
JORDAN (TUBB)                          2                   2        217                  137                 138                  60
JORDAN (WICHITA ALBANY)                5                   3        620                  258                 239                 279
JORDAN (WOLFCAMP)                      2                   1        248                  232                 229                  43
JORDAN, S. (CLEARFORK)                       1                              434
JORDAN, S. (DEVONIAN)                  2                   6      2,604                2,578               2,703                 325
JORDAN, S. (FUSSELMAN)                 2                   3      1,457                  925                 951                 296
JORDAN, S. (WICHITA-ALBANY)            1                   1        527                  385                 402                  36
JORDAN, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)               1                   1        558                  132                 132
JORDAN, W. (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)         3                   4      4,557                3,871               4,186                 574
K-JACK (FUSSELMAN)                           1                            1,023
KEN REGAN (DELAWARE)                   6     1                               62            8                                   1,171
KENNEDY-FAULKNER, S. (DELAWARE)        1                                                                                          42
KERMIT                                65    17           215     88,133   2,356       30,937              32,409               9,899
KERMIT (ELLENBURGER)                   2     1             2      1,302      93        1,155               1,181                 421
KERMIT (FUSSELMAN)                     1                                                                                         500
KERMIT (MCKEE)                         1     1      1               155     155                                                  177
KERMIT (YATES)                         1                   1         93                   68                  78                  36
KERMIT, SOUTH (WOODFORD)               1            1                                     22                  27                  30
KERMIT, SE (QUEEN)                     2                   1        217                  195                 359                  55
KERMIT, SE. (TUBB)                     1     2             1         31     255                                                  148
KEYSTONE (COLBY)                      57     2      9     82      6,324     434        4,147               3,779               5,040
KEYSTONE (CONSOLIDATED)               17     2     28    115    156,891     682       93,446     8,031    81,280              27,557
KEYSTONE (DEVONIAN)                    1                                                                                         187
KEYSTONE (DEV-MCKEE CONS)             18     1      2     14      5,146     620        2,201               2,425               1,045
KEYSTONE (ELLENBURGER)                 4
KEYSTONE (SAN ANDRES)                  5     1             9      1,054     682          409                 695                 383
KEYSTONE (WOLFCAMP)                   34     1            59    209,932   1,767      160,586             161,176              20,174
KEYSTONE, SOUTH                        8           23      2      2,015                1,774               1,807               1,154
KEYSTONE, SOUTH (DEVONIAN)             2            2      1        713                  564                 675               1,018
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KEYSTONE, SE. (WOLFCAMP)               2            4             1,426                  672                 716                 579
KEYSTONE, SW. (SAN ANDRES)             8                   4        496                  737                 672                 875
KING LAKE (DEVONIAN)                   1                   1        217                  168                 145                 144
KING LAKE (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1        217
KING LAKE (PENNSYLVANIAN)              2                   2        279
KING LAKE ( WADDELL)                   1                   1        310                  252                 220                 215
KIVA (DEV)                             5                   7     30,969               17,434    17,302       179                 133
KNOTT, WEST (PENN REEF)                1            1               279                                                          101
KNOTT, WEST (SPRABERRY)                1                   1        155                  136                 181         3       127
KORMAN (CANYON REEF)                   1                   1        341                  323                 330                 163
L. N. D. (DELAWARE)                          1                              155
LACAFF (DEAN)                          1
LACAFF (SPRABERRY)                     1                   1         93                                                           40
LACAFF (WOLFCAMP)                      1                   1         62
LACY CREEK (SAN ANGELO)                1                   1        310                  290                 164                 281
LAWSON (SAN ANDRES)                    3     1             6        744   3,627          664                 860                 334
LEA (CONSOLIDATED)                     8     6      1    103     46,934   2,852       31,583              31,783               2,816
LEA (ELLENBURGER)                      1                   1        124                    3                                     446
LEA (MCKEE)                            1
LEA (PENN.)                            3                   1         93                  217                                   1,407
LEA (PENN. DETRITAL)                   2     1             2        248      62          165                 181                 232
LEA, SOUTH (CONNELL)                   1                   1        186                  137                 135                  10
LEA, S. (DEVONIAN)                     1                   2        186                   69                  68                   4
LEA, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)                  1
LEHN-APCO (1600)                      14            3     45      1,488                  304                 478               2,116
LEHN-APCO, NORTH (1600)                1                   2        186                                      165                  46
LEHN-APCO, SOUTH (ELLEN)               2            1      1        496                  369                 127                 360
LEHN-APCO, S. (WICHITA-ALBANY)         3                   4        620                  516                 435                 345
LEHN-BENOIT (SAN ANDRES)               1                   1        186                   50                                     163
LEON VALLEY (OBRIEN)                   1                   2        155                                                          154
LEON VALLEY (OIL)                      4                  12        496                  240                 333                 624
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LITTLE PIG (STRAWN)                          1                              155
LITTMAN (SAN ANDRES)                   4     1             2        217     217                                                  335
LONESOME DOVE (MISS)                         1                            1,023
LOOKSKI (BELL CANYON)                        1                              155
LOU ANN (FUSSELMAN)                    2
LOWE (ATOKA)                          20                  33     20,243                8,985     7,548     1,366               6,063
LOWE (ELLENBURGER)                     2                   2      2,480                2,382               2,304                 836
LOWE (SILURIAN)                        1
LOWE, WEST (STRAWN)                    2                   3        434                  295                 348                 342
LUCKY STRIKE (STRAWN)                        1                              155
LUTHER, SE. (SILURIAN-DEVONIAN)        3     3            12      7,781   3,007        6,562               6,268               1,623
LYLES (CLEAR FORK)                     5     1             5        651     248          364                 358                 394
LYLES, EAST (CLEAR FORK, MIDDLE)       2     2                              310                                                  458
M.F.E. (GRAYBURG)                      1                  17      2,077                1,859     1,982                           439
MPF (YATES)                            2     1             6        837     620          328                 154                 386
MABEE                                  1                 224     35,371               27,491    27,209                         1,219
MABEE (STRAWN)                         4                   4      2,387                1,188     1,128                           868
MABEE, NORTH (FUSSELMAN)               1                   1      1,457                1,166               1,077                 238
MAGNOLIA SEALY                         4     1             4        310  12,927           84                                     869
MAGNOLIA SEALY, SOUTH                  3                   1                             178                 178                 109
MAG. SEALY, W. (BRUSHY CANYON)         1                                                                                         273
MAGUTEX (ATOKA)                        1                   1        155                   34        35                             9
MAGUTEX (DEVONIAN)                    13                  18     10,230                3,788     2,154     1,603               1,530
MAGUTEX (ELLENBURGER)                  3                   3      1,612                  370       446                           272
MAGUTEX (QUEEN)                        3     2             5      2,697     372          248                 146                 346
MAGUTEX (STRAWN)                       2                   2        279                   86                  87                 113
MAGUTEX (WOLFCAMP)                     5                   7      1,736                  728       595                           533
MALICKY (QUEEN SAND)                   2                   9        279                   63                                     113
MARSTON RANCH (CLEARFORK)              3    11             4        713   7,068          402                 365                 369
MAR GLO (CLEAR FORK)                   1                   1        124                    3                                      88
MARNE (LEONARD)                        3                  10      2,017                1,280               1,617         3       738
MARTIN (CONSOLIDATED)                 77     7     13    233     38,347   5,549       26,194     1,491    25,737              16,144
MARTIN (ELLENBURGER)                   1                   1      1,085                  705       496                           747
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MARTIN (SECOND SIMPSON SD.)            6            1      2      1,612                  823                 823
MASH (DEVONIAN)                       15                  19      3,286                2,098               2,026               1,089
MASON                                  1                   1        155                                                          207
MASON, N. (DELAWARE SAND)              1     1            15      5,859     155        5,707               5,723                 301
MASSEY (1000)                          1            3               186                   79                 121                  51
MATTHEWS (BRUSHY CANYON)               5                                                                                         308
MATTHEWS (CANYON CONS.)                3     1      1               217     713           47                 179                 264
MAUDE (CLEAR FORK)                     2                   2         62                   48                                      93
MCDOWELL (SAN ANDRES)                  3                   2        899                  945                 737                 346
MCELROY                               44     5      3    767    195,145     992      165,625    36,176   124,609              13,891
MCELROY (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1        217                   10                                     196
MCELROY (DEVONIAN, LOWER)              1
MCELROY, NORTH (DEVONIAN)              2            1      2        434                  317                 369                 239
MCELROY, NORTH (SILURIAN)              2                   2        775                  490                 533                 369
MCELROY RANCH (WOLFCAMP)               1            1               620                  353                 290                 112
MCELROY, SOUTHEAST (DEVONIAN)          1
MCENTIRE (FUSSELMAN)                   2     2             2        310     558           92                                     244
MCFARLAND (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1        961                  670                 695                 470
MCFARLAND (PENNSYLVANIAN)              2                   1         62                   27                  25                  19
MCFARLAND (QUEEN)                      8     2            12        961     403          318                 271               1,039
MCFARLAND (WOLFCAMP)                   2            1      1        310                  274       197                           277
MCFARLAND, EAST (QUEEN)                      3                              248
MCFARLAND, N. (QUEEN)                  1                   2         62                   17                                     431
MCFARLAND, S. (WOLFCAMP)               3                   2        589                  444       428                            84
MCFARLAND, SE. (QUEEN)                 1                   1        155                   34                 160                  49
MCGILLICUTTY (BRUSHY CANYON)           4                   1        217                   44                                     553
MCKEE (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)              2                   3        279                  139                 187                 152
MCKEE (WOLFCAMP)                       1
MCPHERSON (CLEAR FORK 3150)            1                   2         62                   20                                      20
MCPHERSON (TUBB 3300)                  1                   1         62                   20                                      20
MEANS                                 24           14    344    161,541              152,201   141,229    11,066               3,728
MEANS (QUEEN SAND)                     3     1      3      3      1,333      93          528       605                           572
MEANS (STRAWN)                         1
MEANS (YATES)                          2                   1         31                    2                                      30
MEANS, EAST (STRAWN)                   1                   1      1,581                   20                                     157
MEANS, N. (QUEEN SAND)                 6     3             6        465     620          105                                   1,262
MEANS, S. (GRAYBURG)                   1                   1        217                  101       143                            61
MEANS, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)                6           10             4,123                2,050     1,703       181               1,166
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MERIDIAN (DELAWARE)                    1                   1      5,177                                                          248
METZ (FUSSELMAN)                       1
METZ (GLORIETTA)                       2                   5        651                  390                 508                 429
METZ (WICHITA-ALBANY)                  3                   2        713                  544                 329                 713
MI VIDA (DELAWARE 4400)                      2                              651
MIDDLETON (CANYON REEF)                2                   1        155                   31                            14       198
MIDLAND, EAST (DEVONIAN)               1     1             1        155     155          102                 170                 114
MIDLAND FARMS                          1                  36     11,284                1,786     1,786
MIDLAND FARMS (CLEARFORK)              1
MIDLAND FARMS (ELLENBURGER)            1                   4        992                  774       774
MIDLAND FARMS (WOLFCAMP)               1                   4        744                  157       157
MIDLAND FARMS, NORTH (GRAYBURG)        1
MIDLAND FARMS DEEP                     1                   7      9,455                4,174     4,174
MID-MAR, EAST (STRAWN)                 2                   3        930                   92                 188                 325
MIDWEST (SPRABERRY-DEAN)               1                   1        155                                                           92
MILLARD (QUEEN)                        4                  46      2,480                  260                 161                 834
MILLARD, NORTH (QUEEN)                 1                   2         93                   30                                     159
MILLARD, NORTH (SOMA)                  1                   7        155                    1                                     446
MILLENIUM (STRAWN)                     2                   2        403                  157                 345                 578
MILLER BLOCK B-29 (PENN.)              2                   4        341                  333                 335                 502
MONAHANS (CLEAR FORK)                  7                  31      9,083                6,584     2,595     3,964                 977
MONAHANS (PERM. TUBB #1-3, CONS)       1                   3        682                  697                 675                  53
MONAHANS (QUEEN SAND)                 11     1            37      3,100     155          592                 653               1,007
MONAHANS (WOLF.-ELLEN., CONS)          2                  25      8,184                6,828               6,862                 523
MONAHANS (WOODFORD)                    1            1             1,178                  535                 457                 180
MONAHANS, E. (PENN., LO.)              2            4               124                                                          118
MONAHANS, NORTH                        6            1     21     22,692                7,999     8,045                         1,661
MONAHANS, NORTH (CLEARFORK)           44                 186    282,534               81,837    81,101       736               9,434
MONAHANS, NORTH (DEVONIAN)             1
MONAHANS, N. (ELLENBURGER)             2     1      3                93     155
MONAHANS, NORTH (FUSSELMAN)            2            1             1,054                  647       622                           201
MONAHANS, NORTH (GLORIETA)             6            6      3      1,612                1,319        56     1,107                 580
MONAHANS, NORTH (MISS.)                1
MONAHANS, NORTH (MONTOYA)              1            1               930                  528       493                           164
MONAHANS, N. (PENN.)                   1            2                93
MONAHANS, N. (QUEEN)                   2                   4      1,240                1,223     1,182                           447
MONAHANS, NE. (PENN DETRITAL,UP)       1                   1        217                                                          260
MONAHANS, SOUTH (QUEEN)                2                                                  22                  60                 333
MONAHANS DRAW (CANYON 8388)            4     4             3        558     837          247                 178                 747
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MONROE                                 1                                                                                          78
MOONLIGHT (MISSISSIPPIAN)              3                   3     21,576                  509       211        73        39       308
MOORE                                 43     9            77      3,038   1,488        1,044               1,232               3,300
MOORE (DEEP FSLM)                      2                   2      1,023                  490                 789                 618
MOORE (MISS)                                 1                            1,054
MOORE (STRAWN 9500)                    1
MOORE (WOLFCAMP)                       1                                                                                          30
MOORE-HOOPER (WLFCMP\PENN CONS)        9                   9      3,906                4,734     4,328     1,067               4,851
MOORE-HOOPER (WOLFCAMP)                2                   1      1,054                  841       875                           658
MOOSE (QUEEN)                          1     3             4      1,488   1,860          219       223                           302
MOOSE (WOLFCAMP)                       3                   2        124                   58                                     225
MORGAN CREEK (LEONARD)                 1                   1         93                    3                                     647
MORGAN RANCH (LEONARD)                       1                              155
MOSS (GRAYBURG)                        1     2             1        155     496            1                                     267
MOSSWELL (STRAWN 8720)                 3                   6      1,333                1,024               1,079                 516
NELSON (ELLENBURGER)                         1                               31
NELSON (WICHITA)                             3                              868
NELSON, S. (WICHITA ALBANY)            2                   2        372                  167                 181                 214
NELSON, S. (YATES)                     1                   1        155                    1                                     192
NIX (CLEARFORK)                        6     1            21      1,581     155          708                 856                 430
NIX, SOUTH                            10     3            14      2,294   1,147        1,119               1,109               1,238
NOLLEY (CANYON)                        1
NOLLEY (DEVONIAN)                      1     1             1        992     124          115       123                           139
NOLLEY (PENN)                          1                   1        961                  310                           365       103
NOLLEY (WOLFCAMP)                      7                  20      4,557                3,772       611     3,421         2     1,819
NORMAN(CANYON)                         1                   1        558                  382       369                            33
NORMAN (DEVONIAN)                      4                   1      1,829                  640       671                            56
NORMAN (ELLENBURGER)                   3                   4      2,325                1,937     1,926                           431
NORTHERN LIGHTS (STRAWN)                     2                              279
NOVO (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   7            5      5     62,248               55,976              55,399               3,589
NUGGET (LOWER MISSISSIPPIAN)           1                                                                                          88
NUGGET (SILURIAN)                      3                   1        155                                                          101
OCEANIC (PENNSYLVANIAN)                3                   2        310                   41                                     461
OATES, SW (WOODFORD)                   1     2             1      2,263   2,759        1,156     1,157                            32
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ORLA, SOUTH (DELAWARE SAND)            3                                                                                         169
P-JACK (DEVONIAN)                      1            1               837                  701                 372                 339
P&P (DEVONIAN)                         1                   8      2,635                2,182               2,132                 696
PALADIN (PENN.)                        1                   1        155                   52                                     234
PALOMINO (ELLENBURGER)                 1     1                               31
PAPOOSE (BONE SPRING)                  1
PARKER (CLEAR FORK)                    1
PARKER (GRAYBURG, SAN ANDRES)         27     1            34      7,285     124        5,482               5,431               1,205
PARKER (WICHITA ALBANY)                2
PARKER (WOLFCAMP CONSOLIDATED)         3     1            27      7,874     682        5,081               4,904               1,180
PARKER, WEST (PENN.)                   4                   1        155                   55                 177                  48
PARKS (CONSOLIDATED)                 195    10      4    356    923,273 342,395      683,791   673,099     9,411        66    15,061
PARKS (DEVONIAN)                       1
PARKS (FUSSELMAN-MONTOYA)              1                   2        310                  139       189                           203
PARKS, S. (PENNSYLVANIAN)              5                   3        496                  169        22       414                 350
PAROCHIAL-BADE (CLEAR FORK)            3     2                            1,178                                                  170
PAROCHIAL-BADE (QUEEN SAND)            5                   4        465                  289                 344               2,290
PAROCHIAL-BADE, E. (GLORIETA)          1            7      1        403                  148                 159                  63
PAROCHIAL-BADE, W. (CONS.)             3                   6                              66                  55                 219
PARSLEY (ATOKA)                        2     1             1         62      93                                                  162
PASSOUT (STRAWN)                             4                              837
PATIENCE (FUSSELMAN)                   1                   1        248                  301                 368        67       184
PAUL PAGE (ATOKA)                      1                   1        155                  114                 172                 138
PAYTON                                13     2      1     10        806     248           88                  87                 808
PAYTON (DEVONIAN)                      1                                                                                         159
PAYTON (5950)                          2                   3        186                   85                 236                 225
PEAK VICTOR (DEVONIAN)                15                  17      4,619                3,759               3,649                 885
PEART (BARNETT)                       14     3      5     11    279,992  22,258      171,686    14,938   155,502        35     5,168
PECOS BEND (OLDS)                      1                   1        155                   10                                     345
PECOS GRANDE (WOLFCAMP)                1                                                                                         184
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PECOS KINGS (DEVONIAN)                       1                              434
PECOS VALLEY (DEVONIAN)                1                   1         62                   38                                     251
PECOS VALLEY (DEVONIAN 5100)           2                   2        248                   98                                     457
PECOS VALLEY (DEVONIAN 5400)           3                  13      4,371                3,607               3,474               1,347
PECOS VALLEY (FUSSELMAN)               1                   1        155                   30                                     134
PECOS VALLEY (HIGH GRAVITY)           15            3     25        992                  358                 287         7     2,685
PECOS VALLEY (LOW GRAVITY)             6                  18      1,054                  377                 560                 669
PECOS VALLEY (PERMIAN, LOWER)          2            6      1      1,116                1,085               1,055                 448
PECOS VALLEY (WICHITA-ALBANY)                1                              124
PECOS VALLEY (WOLFCAMP)                3            1      3        620                  333                 168                 476
PECOS VALLEY, NORTH (DEVONIAN)         1                   1         93                   34                  41                  31
PECOS VALLEY, S. (DEVONIAN)            1                   2        372                  205                 183                 245
PECOS VALLEY, S. (ELLEN. SE)           2                   4        124                                                          602
PECOS VALLEY-YOUNG (QUEEN)             2     1             2         93     155           72                                     478
PEL-TEX (CLEAR FORK 3300)              1                   1        155                   25                                     140
PENTEAM (QUEEN)                        1                   1         62                   37                  27                  28
PENWELL                                4            1    151     20,429               20,038    12,787     7,586               1,706
PENWELL (CLEAR FORK)                  12                  16     11,532                6,806               6,774               1,722
PENWELL (CLEAR FORK 5100)              8                  48     65,968               56,259    52,259     4,106               1,251
PENWELL (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1        434                  391       389                             7
PENWELL (FUSSELMAN)                    1                   1      1,612                1,420     1,423                            25
PENWELL (GLORIETA)                     5                   8      2,015                1,456               1,550               1,081
PENWELL (WADDELL)                      1
PERRIWINKLE (CANYON)                   1     2             1        341     806          100                  40                 121
PERRIWINKLE, N. (CISCO)                1                   1        155                                                           79
PETEY (FUSSELMAN)                      3                   1        218                  105       115         3                 562
PETTY 48 (UPPER STRAWN)                1                                                                                          27
PHANTOM (BONE SPRINGS)                       1                              341
PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP)                 2,380   143    492  3,216 24,660,221 937,531   11,876,613 1,595,789   281,448    34,816   563,214
PHASE III (WICHITA ALBANY)             1                                                                                          62
PHOENIX (GRAYBURG)                     3     1             8      1,116      31          496                 522                 801
PHOENIX (SILURIAN)                     2
PHOENIX, SOUTH (GRAYBURG)                    1                              155
PINON (OVERTHRUST)                           1                              155
PITZER (RAMSEY)                        1                   1         31                    2                                      19
PITZER, S. (DELAWARE)                  1                                                                                         150
POQUITO (DELAWARE)                     1                   1        155                  134                 184                 207
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POWELL (8300)                          2                   3        310                   30                                     539
PRIEST & BEAVERS (QUEEN)                     2                            3,596
PRIEST & BEAVERS, EAST (QUEEN)               1                              527
PURDY (WICHITA ALBANY)                 1                   1        124                                                          179
PURVIS RANCH (WOLFCAMP)                7            3     14      2,108                1,922               1,583               2,269
PURVIS RANCH (WICHITA ALBANY)          2                   1         31                   57                 100                 123
PUTNAM (ELLENBURGER)                   1
PUTNAM (WICHITA-ALBANY)                1                   1        124                    1                                      83
PV TWO (DEVONIAN)                      2                   2        186                   87                                     250
PYOTE, SOUTH (4950 SAND)               1
PYOTE, SOUTH (6100 SAND)               1
PYOTE, SOUTH (6450 SAND)               3
PYOTE BAY (BRUSHY CANYON)              1
QUITO (DELAWARE-CONSOLIDATED)          8                  37      8,990                4,751               5,582               2,125
QUITO, E. (BELL CANYON 5275)           3
QUITO, EAST (CHERRY CANYON)            3                                                                                         161
QUITO, EAST (DELAWARE)                       1                               31
QUITO, WEST (CHERRY CANYON)            2                   1         93                   22                                     289
QUITO, WEST (DELAWARE)                10                  26      2,728                1,625               2,228               1,472
RK (DEVONIAN)                         10                   2        899                  320                 393         2       449
RK (STRAWN)                            5                   4      1,395                1,180               1,415                 963
RM (CLEARFORK)                         1
R.O.C. (BELL CANYON)                   1
R. O. C. (WOLFCAMP)                    1                                                                                         105
RAB (WOLFCAMP, LOWER)                  1
RAMAN (FUSSELMAN)                      1                   1         93                   97                 119                  27
RATLIFF (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1        465                  423                 427                 176
RATLIFF (PENN.)                        2                   2        279                  173                 240                  87
RAVITO (WOLFCAMP)                      1
RAY ALBAUGH (WOLFCAMP)                 3                   2        310                  219                 175               1,137
RED BLUFF (CONSOLIDATED)               8                  19     19,592                2,597               2,765         8     2,556
RED DRAW (FUSSELMAN)                         1                               62
REEF EXPLORATION (DEVONIAN)            1                                                                                         116
RENDERBROOK CREEK (MISS)                     2                            1,829
RHODA WALKER (CANYON 5900)            18                  10      1,147                  172                 169         1     2,455
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RIATA (ROAD CANYON)                    3                                                   1                                     573
RIO BRAVO (WICHITA ALBANY)             1                   1        155                  126                 176                  30
ROBERDEAU (CLEAR FORK, UPPER)          6                   1        155                   59                                     238
ROBERDEAU, S. (CLEAR FORK LOWER)       5                  20        899                  276                 181                 275
ROBERDEAU, S. (CLEAR FORK UPPER)       1                   1        186                  126                 176                  30
ROBERDEAU, S. (TUBB)                   5                  10        651                  469                 364                 358
ROBERTA (QUEEN)                        1     1                              465
ROBLAW (CLEAR FORK, LO.)               1                                                                                         264
RODNEY (PENN)                          1                   1        155                   43                 167                  64
ROEPKE (FUSSELMAN)                     1
ROEPKE (TUBB)                          1                   1        155                  150                 181                 150
ROEPKE (UPPER DEVONIAN)                8            1      9      3,534                2,221               2,307               1,053
ROEPKE (WOLFCAMP)                      3     1             3      2,449      62        1,736               1,444                 628
ROEPKE, N. (DEVONIAN)                  2                                                                                          90
ROJO CABALLOS (DELAWARE)               1                   1        155                   29                                      95
ROJO CABALLOS, NW (DEL.)               3                   4        961                  419                 325         6       554
ROJO CABALLOS, W. (DELAWARE)           1                   1        155                                                          167
ROSE CREEK, N (WOLFCAMP)                     2                              496
ROSE CREEK, N. (WOLFCAMP D. S.)              2                              310
ROSE PETAL (LOWER MISS.)                     1                            7,874
ROXIE (YATES)                          1            1               341                  166                 127                 376
ROY WHITE (GRAYBURG)                         1                              186
RUNNING W (TUBB)                       1
RUNNING W (WADDELL)                    4                   6      2,635                  636       365       177                 228
RUNNING W (WICHITA-ALBANY)             6                  17      4,309                2,126     2,137                           136
RUNNING W, N. (HOLT)                   5                  77     22,630               14,226    14,364       176                 855
RUPPEL (WOODFORD)                     22           14     13    620,775              377,476   308,087    67,325        58     5,810
S.F.M. (STRAWN)                        2                   1        155                                                          456
SABRE (CHERRY CANYON)                  1                                                                                          46
SABRE (DELAWARE)                       2     1             1        341     124          242                                     489
SAINT LAWRENCE (STRAWN)                6            1      2        341                   21                                     651
ST. LAWRENCE (WICHITA)                 2     1             2        186     155           67                                     337
ST. LAWRENCE, NE. (LEONARD)            2     2             1        155     744           58                                     219
ST. LAWRENCE S. (STRAWN)               1                   1        155                    2                                      75
SAINT WILMA (STRAWN)                   2                  48     40,920                4,446               4,378               1,058
SALE RANCH (STRAWN)                    3                   3        558                  324                 350                 558
SALLIE ANN (MISSISSIPPIAN, LO.)        1                   1      1,426                   85        85                   1         2
SALLIE ANN (SPRABERRY-WOLFCAMP)       78     5           398     52,824   2,232       30,414    24,111     5,553        46    10,821
SAND BEND DRAW (RAMSEY)                1     1             1        279     155          184                 172                 259
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SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK 4070)          45            1    126     67,084               51,220    49,442     1,267               6,734
SAND HILLS (ELLENBURGER)               2
SAND HILLS (JUDKINS)                  43     3           211    170,097     403      108,296   103,783     3,981               5,293
SAND HILLS (MCKNIGHT)                 45     1           330    440,572      62      332,746   321,054    10,757              10,423
SAND HILLS (ORDOVICIAN)                2
SAND HILLS (SAN ANGELO)                2                   3        403                  449                 466                 119
SAND HILLS (SAN ANGELO, UPPER)        13                 148    104,811               87,787    84,579     2,654               2,992
SAND HILLS (TUBB)                     56                 279    238,979              147,672   140,924     7,102               7,024
SAND HILLS (WICHITA-ALBANY)           15                 137    292,578              114,411   114,413                         3,610
SAND HILLS (WICHITA ALBANY, S.)        4            4     16     19,561                8,350               8,148                 874
SAND HILLS (WOLFCAMP)                 12                  45     90,799               26,158    25,998       440               1,412
SAND HILLS, NW. (TUBB)                 1                   1         62                   40                  62                  65
SAND HILLS, NW. (WOLFCAMP)             1                   1         93                                                          247
SAND HILLS, S. (HOLT)                  1
SAND HILLS, WEST                       1                  11        558                  278                 229                 337
SAND HILLS, WEST (DEVONIAN)            3                                                                                         160
SAND HILLS, W. (SILURIAN)              1                   1        186                   79                  65                  58
SAND SPRINGS (FUSSELMAN)               2     1             1        155     279          212                                     413
SANDBAR (BONE SPRING)                366    15    140    315  3,873,295 124,496    2,624,381 2,547,338    65,861    11,503    45,795
SARA-MAG (CANYON REEF)                 6            2      4      1,550                  816                 516               1,323
SATELLITE (DEVONIAN)                   2                   1      2,542                1,884               1,804                 284
SCARBOROUGH                            2     3             2        248     682          174                                     524
SCOTT (DELAWARE)                      50     2      4     56     12,586     310        4,816       403     4,198               5,626
SCREWBEAN (DELAWARE)                         1                              527
SCREWBEAN, NE. (DELAWARE)              4                   1         31                    5                                     345
SEALY, SOUTH (YATES)                   2                                                                                         275
SEALY SMITH (PENN.)                    2                   2        248                  110                  92                 100
SEALY SMITH, E. (PENN.)                1                   1        155                   62                                     205
SELMA ANDREWS (U. CLEARFORK)           1                                                                                         215
SERIO (GRAYBURG)                       2                  16      5,611                3,751     3,515                  69       726
SEVENTY-SEVEN (ELLENBURGER)                  1                              558
SEWELL 30 (CANYON REEF)                1
SHAFTER LAKE (CLEAR FORK)              7                  20     11,935                7,790               7,904               2,058
SHAFTER LAKE (DEVONIAN)                8                   7      2,635                1,574               1,730                 841
SHAFTER LAKE (ELLENBURGER)             1                                                                                          25
SHAFTER LAKE (SAN ANDRES)             62     9     50    136    149,327   9,579       90,284    76,652    12,947              11,444
SHAFTER LAKE (WOLFCAMP)                2                   1      1,121                1,793               1,626                 337
SHAFTER LAKE (YATES)                  10     1             6        372  17,112          169                  44                 784
SHAFTER LAKE, N. (SAN ANDRES)         56                 222     72,385               47,057              46,685               9,247
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SHEFFIELD (CISCO)                      1            1                                    176                 367                 276
SHEFFIELD (ELLENBURGER)                2            1      4        465                  212                 352                 484
SHEFFIELD (STRAWN)                     1                                                                                          57
SHEFFIELD, NORTHWEST (CANYON)          1                   1        155
SHEFFIELD TOWNSITE (CONNELL)           1     1      1               186     155                                                  532
SHIPLEY (GLORIETA)                     3                   6        651                  193                 172                 389
SHIPLEY (GLORIETA-CLEARFORK)           2                   1      1,457                  363                 354                 308
SHIPLEY (QUEEN SAND)                   3                  42      6,324                5,558               5,904               1,019
SHIPLEY (SILURIAN)                     1                   1        186                  316                 344                  78
SIGNAL PEAK (WOLFCAMP)                 8    33      3     11      1,922   4,636          295                                   2,023
SIXTY-NINE (DELAWARE)                        1                              527
SLATOR (DEVONIAN)                      6                   6      2,201                  977                 940                 751
SMITH (CLEAR FORK)                     7     2      2      8      2,046     310        1,169               1,722                 889
SNYDER                                47     3      7    131     11,997   3,317        8,377               7,779               7,284
SNYDER (CLEARFORK)                     2                   2         93                   66                  73                  20
SNYDER (SAN ANDRES)                    2
SONNY B (WOLFCAMP)                           1                              341
SPENCER                                6                   7        775                   33                 164                 166
SPRABERRY (PENN.)                      1
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA)            11,485   820    223 18,723 77,794,191 395,927   51,398,913 9,452,896 1,967,991    78,173 1,429,231
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA) R 40 EXC      504    12     16    661  1,423,830  27,001      861,088   805,680    62,465       595    45,525
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA CL. FK.)         2                   3        372                  158                 178         1       457
SPRABERRY (TREND AREA STRAWN)          1     1             1                155          423                 311                 133
SPRABERRY (WOLFCAMP, LOWER)            1                   1        155                   51                 163                  83
STA (ATOKA)                            2                                                                                          28
STO-WIL (FUSSELMAN)                    1
STRINGER (SAN ANGELO)                  1                   7        217                   25                                      98
STUMP (ABO)                                  1                              155
SULLIVAN (DELAWARE)                    8                   8      2,418                  967               1,107                 890
SULPHUR DRAW (DEAN 8790)              19     2      1      9      2,666     310        1,547               1,640         1     2,722
SUN VALLEY (TUBB, LOWER)               1     3             4                310          325                 356                 258
SUN VALLEY, N. (TUBB, LOWER)           4                   6        310                  194                 228                 417
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SWEETIE PECK (ELLENBURGER)             1                   1         62                    5                                      84
SWEETIE PECK (PENNSYLVANIAN)           1
T. C. I. (SEVEN RIVERS)                1                   1        155                                                           60
T. C. I. (YATES)                             1                              124
T. C. I., WEST (GRAYBURG)              1                   2        124                   89                 100                 100
T.C.I., WEST (SEVEN RIVERS)           10                   8        868                   49                                   1,025
T. E. BAR (SAN ANDRES)                 1     2             1        124     961            1                                     317
TXL (CENTRAL WADDELL)                        1                              155
TXL (DEVONIAN)                        21     3            11      3,100     434        2,205               2,165               1,574
TXL (DEVONIAN-MAIN PAY)                1                   5      1,550                1,439     1,267                           563
TXL (ELLENBURGER)                      6     1             6      2,294      62        2,027               1,991                 855
TXL (MONTOYA)                                1                               31
TXL (SAN ANDRES)                       1                                                                                          33
TXL (SILURIAN)                         5            1      4      1,705                1,057                 839                 841
TXL (TUBB)                            14     1           347     30,101      62       26,347              25,960               3,577
TXL (WICHITA ALBANY, SOUTH)            5                   1         62                   20                                     932
TXL (WOLFCAMP)                         1                   1        434                  217                 166                  66
TXL (WOLFCAMP, NORTH)                  4                   4        341                  245                 400                 173
TALBOT (CLEARFORK)                     1                   1        155                                                          289
TAYLOR LINK                           14     1            26      2,418      93          700                 524               1,215
TAYLOR-LINK (YATES)                    1                                                                                         226
TAYLOR LINK W.(SAN ANDRES)             9                  34      2,790                  571                 716                 756
TENACITY (GLORIETA)                    1
THISTLE (OVERTHRUST)                         2                              589
THREE BAR (DEVONIAN)                   5                   9      3,627                2,003        21     1,979                 434
THREE BAR (SAN ANDRES)                 5                   2         93                   36                                     114
THREE BAR (WICHITA)                   21                  42    261,113               15,077    11,368     4,072               4,556
THREE BAR (WOLFCAMP)                   3                   1        744                   21        21                             2
THREE NINOS (FUSSELMAN)                1                   1         62                   41        46                            13
TOBORG                                28     1           535     23,870     310        9,546               9,460               6,528
TOM RANCH (STRAWN)                     2                   1        434                  351                 329                 190
TORO (DELAWARE)                        5     1             2        651     186          130                                     558
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TRES AMIGOS (STRAWN)                   1                                                                                          40
TRIPLE C (MISS.)                             2                              403
TRIPLE M (WOLFCAMP)                    1     1             1         93     155           56                 164               1,182
TRIPLE M (WOLFCAMP LOWER)              1                                                                                          64
TRIPLE M (WOLFCAMP UPPER)              3     1             2        403     155          109                                   2,437
TRIPLE-N (GRAYBURG)                    6                   7      1,178                  358                 254                 565
TRIPLE-N (PENN., UPPER)                9     2            10      2,325     868        1,844       409     1,425                 924
TROPORO (DEVONIAN)                     5                  15      1,581                1,010                 917                 778
TROPORO, N (DEVONIAN)                  1                   4        992                1,115               1,268                 115
TUCKER                                 1                   2        155                    2                                      39
TUNIS CREEK(DEVONIAN)                        1                            4,929
TUNSTILL                               5                  11      2,480                1,106               1,107               1,132
TUNSTILL (CHERRY CANYON -F-)           1
TURNER-GREGORY (CLEAR FORK)           26     4            96      8,184   7,843        5,603               4,993         6     4,276
TURNER-GREGORY (SAN ANDRES)            1                                                                                           1
TWO GEORGES (BONE SPRING)            171    17     19    242  1,428,325 160,456      709,073   666,197    45,184        86    51,806
TWOFREDS, E. (DELAWARE)                      2                              310
U S M (QUEEN)                          4                   3        155                   10                                   1,029
UNA MAS (CHERRY CANYON)                1                   1        155                   15                                     706
UNION                                  5     2             7      1,085     961          663         7       542                 550
UNIVERSITY 31 WEST (U. DEVONIAN)      19     9      1     25      9,889   7,099        5,213               4,838               2,866
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 9 (DEVONIAN)          1                   1      1,085                   13         8                           654
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 9 (PENN.)             7                  19      7,223                  907       120       828                 758
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 9 (WOLFCAMP)          6                  15      2,139                  490        60       343               2,384
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 13 (DEVONIAN)         1                   2      1,457                  647                 493                 154
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 13 (ELLEN.)           2                   1        930                  670                 852                 159
UNIVERSITY BLOCK 13 (WOLFCAMP)         1                   1        465                  363                 445                  83
UNIVERSITY BLK. 21(BRUSHY CANYON       1                                                                                          88
UNIVERSITY WADDELL (DEVONIAN)          9                  45    109,554              106,229       136   104,557               5,101
UNIVERSITY WADDELL (ELLENBURGER)       1
UNIVERSITY WADDELL (FUSSELMAN)         1                   1        310                  333                 275                 134
UNIVERSITY WADDELL (PENN.)             4                   2        186                   74                  61                  30
UNIVERSITY WADDELL (WADDELL SD.)       1                   1      1,240                  993                 976                  40
VHZ (DEVONIAN)                         2                   4      1,116                  791                 719                 713
V-TWIN (CHERRY CANYON)                 2                   3      1,488                1,584               1,781                 468
VALENTINE (GLORIETA)                   1                   2         62                    1                                      76
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VAREL (SAN ANDRES)                    15     5             8      3,255     682          441                 493               1,535
VAREL, WEST (FUSSELMAN)                1            1               155                   45                 176                  78
VEALMOOR                               3     1                               31
VEALMOOR, CENTRAL (CANYON REEF)        2                   3        372                                                          391
VEALMOOR, EAST                         2            1      2      1,023                  312                 355                 432
VENTEAM (ELLENBURGER)                  2                   2        930                  517                 371                 448
VENTEAM (FUSSELMAN)                    1                   1      1,457                  975               1,136                 312
VENTEAM (PENN)                         2
VETERANS (UPPER LEONARD)              13                  40     11,625                8,162               7,332               4,641
VIEJOS (DEVONIAN)                      6            2      5      1,333                  865                 506               1,375
VINCENT, N. (PENNSYLVANIAN REEF)             2                              403
VINCENT, WEST (PENN.)                        1                              403
VIREY (ELLENBURGER)                    1                   2      3,069                1,432     1,417                            76
VIREY (FUSSELMAN)                      1            1      1        465                  352       344                            19
VIREY (QUEEN)                          1
W. A. ESTES (HOLT)                     2                  11      1,240                  546                 569                 337
W. A. M. (FUSSELMAN)                   1                   1        186                   91                                     256
W. A. M. (WOLFCAMP)                    5                   7        372                   92                  21                 429
W. A. M., SOUTH (FUSSELMAN)            2                   2        403                  317                 547                 223
W. E. R. (CLEARFORK)                         1                              217
W.E.R. (CLEAR FORK, UP.)               4                   5      1,116                  843                 706                 560
W. E. R. (SAN ANDRES)                        3                              372
W. Z. B. (GRAYBURG)                    3                   1        248                   59                 113                  34
WADDELL                                6                  53      5,766                3,366               3,003               1,046
WADDELL (DEVONIAN)                     2                   6      1,178                  687                 721                 202
WADDELL (GRAYBURG)                     2                  10        403                  269                 255                 126
WADDELL (SILURIAN)                     1                   1      7,130                7,355               7,058                 481
WADDELL (WICHITA-ALBANY)               1                   2        713                  494                 382                 418
WAGON WHEEL (PENN)                     1     3             5      3,503  78,554        2,911               2,905                 380
WAHA (DELAWARE)                        6            1      5      1,519                1,153               1,369                 643
WAHA, NORTH (DELAWARE SAND)            4     1            11      1,984     279        1,327               1,456                 317
WAHA, W. (CONSOLIDATED DELAWARE)       8                  10      4,774                2,712               3,111               1,051
WAHA, WEST (DELAWARE)                  4                   4        372                                       23                 214
WALKER                                 4                   8        713                  119                 280                 413
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WALLEN (SAN ANDRES)                    5     1             4        589     248          373                 444                 413
WALTER (WOLFCAMP)                      1     5                            1,023                                                   50
WAR-SAN (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1        155                                                          182
WAR-SAN (DEVONIAN-OIL)                 1                   1        372
WAR-SAN (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   3        620                  630       609                            45
WAR-SAN (FUSSELMAN)                    1                   1      2,449
WAR-WINK (BRUSHY CANYON)               1                   1        403                  330                 354                 145
WAR-WINK (CHERRY CANYON)              22     1      2     29      3,317     341        1,656               1,696         1     2,991
WAR-WINK (DELAWARE)                    1                   1        155                   39                 181                 167
WAR-WINK, E. (7000)                    8                   2        806                  562                 543                 663
WAR-WINK, S. (WOLFCAMP)               24     1             8      8,029   2,387        1,721        30     1,421               2,903
WAR-WINK, W. (WOLFCAMP)                8     5             9      4,650  13,485        2,484               2,752               2,894
WARD, SOUTH                           51     2      1     98      4,557     310        2,240               2,305               5,263
WARD, S. (GLORIETA)                    1                                                                                          49
WARD, S. (GLORIETA 4550)               1                   1                             122                 140                  54
WARD, S. (LEONARD 5800)                1                   1        155                                                           34
WARD, SOUTH (PENN. DETRI., UP.)        4                   2        310                   90                                     336
WARD, SOUTH (PENN LIME)                1
WARD, S. (SAN ANDRES)                  1                   1        186                  119                                     145
WARD-ESTES, NORTH                     28     5    431    312     17,267   1,333       82,724              81,951              21,425
WARD-ESTES, NORTH (DEVONIAN)                 1                              620
WARD-ESTES, NORTH (HOLT)               2                   1      1,023                  336                 336                  34
WARD-ESTES, N. (WICHITA-ALBANY)        4                  10      4,805                2,031       954     1,073                 600
WARFIELD (ELLENBURGER)                 1
WARFIELD (WOLFCAMP)                    1                                                                                          37
WATCO (SAN ANDRES)                     1                   1        155                   20                  28                  17
WEINER (COLBY SAND)                    3                   7        806                  714       149       515                 375
WEMAC (WOLFCAMP)                       1                   1        186                   32                                     204
WEMAC, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)                1                   1        186                   73                 168                 146
WEMAC, SE (WOLFCAMP)                   2            1      1        310                  146                 338                 367
WENTZ (CAMBRIAN SE)                    1                   1         93                   53                  51                   9
WENTZ (CLEAR FORK)                     4                  17      5,859                3,643               3,034               1,379
WENTZ (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 3                   1         93                   45                                     104
WESTBROOK                             20     4    153    833     94,333     589       75,356    62,584    13,389               5,524
WESTBROOK (CLEAR FORK, UPPER)          2                   8        372                  164        74       155                 146
WESTBROOK (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1      1,302                  968               1,081                 229
WESTBROOK, EAST (CLEAR FORK)          16     7            33      1,612   1,395          582                 785               1,253
WHEAT                                  6     4             1        155     558           62                                     411
WHEAT (CHERRY CANYON)                  7     1             8        403     217                                                  409
WHEELER (DEVONIAN)                     3     1             3        558      93          306                 283                 369
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WHEELER (SILURIAN)                     3     1             2        124     124           72                  93                 131
WHEELER (WADDELL)                      1
WHEELER (WICHITA-ALBANY)               3                   1         93                   50                  39                 196
WHEELER (WOLFCAMP)                    11                  12      1,984                  820                 809                 864
WHEELER, WEST (WOLFCAMP)               1                   3        527                  116                 176                 521
WHITE & BAKER                          5     4            28      2,263   1,891          780                 812                 244
WHITE & BAKER (GRAYBURG 2000)          2                   2         62                   16                  50                  58
WHITE HORSE (CL. FK. 2900)             1
WICKETT (PENN.)                        2     1             4      2,263   2,821          145                                     402
WICKETT (WOLFCAMP)                           1                            1,612
WICKETT, NORTH (PENN.)                       1                            2,170
WICKETT, SOUTH (YATES)                 2                   2         93                   10                                     403
WIEBLAW (WICHITA-ALBANY)               1                   1        155                   58                 152                  63
WILDE LAKE (FSLM)                      1                   1        155                   82                                     267
WILLIAM FULLER (LO. CLEARFORK)         1
WILLIE B. (SAN ANDRES)                 2                   2         62                    6                   6                  30
WILLIE B. (QUEEN)                      1                   1         31                    3                   3                  15
WOLFBONE (TREND AREA)                772   112    164  1,073  4,725,764 896,365    3,113,610 3,014,075   104,827     1,815   173,128
WOLF (WOLFCAMP)                        1                   1         93                   45                  85                  11
WORSHAM (CHERRY CANYON)                5                  10      2,077                  503                 508                 445
WORSHAM (DELAWARE)                     1                   1         62
WORSHAM (DELAWARE SAND)               12     1            14      1,550     155          728               1,007                 762
WORSHAM, EAST (CHERRY CANYON)          3                   2        310                  206                 346                 449
WORSHAM, SOUTH (DELAWARE SAND)         2            1      1        248                  115                 178                  60
WYNNE (CLEAR FORK, MID)                1
WYNNE (CLEAR FORK, UP)                 5                  12      1,209                  384                 489                 692
WYNNE (SAN ANDRES)                     3                   7        465                  257                 347                 111
-Y-, SOUTH (TUBB)                      1     1                              155
YARBROUGH & ALLEN (DEVONIAN)           4     3             8      1,271   4,805          756                 835                 450
YARBROUGH & ALLEN (ELLENBURGER)              1                            1,271
YARBROUGH & ALLEN (FUSSELMAN)                1                              310
YARBROUGH & ALLEN (WOLFCAMP)           1     1             2        341     651          321                                     497
YATES                                  2          613     54  1,576,071              414,544   414,472       320              10,379
YATES (SMITH SAND)                    10     2            70      3,348     372          958               1,377               1,128
YATES (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 1
YORK (ELLENBURGER)                     1                                                                                         126
YORK (GRAYBURG)                        1                   3        124                  150                 364                 300
YUCCA BUTTE, W(STRAWN)                       1                              465
ZANT (SAN ANDRES)                            2                              744
ZEBULON                                2                   2        992                  554                 676                 671
ZEBULON, NORTH (FUSSELMAN)             1            1             1,209                1,050                 917       122       260
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ZIMMERMAN (STRAWN)                     2                   2        558                  459                 671                 190
ZUMA (DELAWARE)                        1                                                                                          70
ZUNI (BELL CANYON)                     4                   5        465                   51                                     191
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                             22,672 2,144  3,946 45,976 29,286,756  522,297  78,599,615 3,552,089 5,059,646  131,236  3,602,602

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE         141,809,053
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION     82,982,418
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION      58,826,635
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WILDCAT                                5                                                                                          76
A-F-G (CLEARFORK)                      2                   3        279                  211                 299                 239
ACE OF SPADES (STRAWN)                 2                   4      1,829                1,612               1,858                 658
ACKERLY (CANYON REEF)                  1     1             1      9,300   2,015          705                 712                 500
ACKERLY (DEAN SAND)                   63    24      1     67     14,818  16,399       10,618              10,486         2     7,776
ACKERLY (DEAN SD., SE.)                4                   4      1,612                1,470               1,419                 828
ACKERLY, E. (PENN.)                    4            1      2      1,023                  658                 738                 292
ACKERLY, NORTH (CANYON 9080)           2                   1        496                  433                 350                 399
ACKERLY, NORTH (CANYON 9166)           4                   4        992                  942               1,082               1,260
ACKERLY, NORTH (DEAN SAND)             9                  12      1,829                1,331       825       349         2     1,943
ACKERLY, NORTH SPRABERRY               3                   4      1,302                1,175                 918                 641
ADAIR                                 11     3           104     33,759   1,054        4,389     2,351     2,283               1,363
ADAIR (WOLFCAMP)                       1                          1,364
ADAIR, S. (WOLFCAMP)                   1
ADCOCK (SPRABERRY)                     1     1             1        155     310           13                                     132
ADCOCK, W. (SPRABERRY)                 5                   5      1,240                  953                 878               1,114
AFTER FIVE (TANNEHILL)                 2                   3        992                  768                 695                 529
ALEX                                   2                  17      1,209                  888                 945                 614
ALJENDA - BLP (ELLENBURGER)            1                   1         93                   13                  15                   6
ALJENDA - BLP (STRAWN)                 2                   6      1,519                  911               1,249                 730
ALLEN-HOLIDAY (PENN.)                  2                                                                                         140
ALSABROOK (WICHITA-ALBANY)             3                   4      9,796                7,487               8,014               1,125
AMROW (DEVONIAN)                       3     2             2      1,891     837        2,124               2,042                 411
AMROW, NORTH (STRAWN)                  1                   1        527                  467                 685                 167
AMROW, NORTH (WOLFCAMP)                      1                              155
ANITA (CLEARFORK)                      9     3            17      5,425     806        5,461               4,439               2,384
ANNE TANDY (STRAWN)                    9                  49     47,957               45,855    46,197    46,197               3,094
ANTON (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)              1     4             1        372   1,147          378                 333                 188
ANTON, SE. (LOWER LEONARD)                   2                              310
ANTON, WEST                            4     3             4        992     992          466                 325                 772
ANTON-IRISH                           10     2      4    177     88,257   1,674       76,858    75,697     1,162               1,702
ANTON-IRISH (WOLFCAMP)                20                  16      8,308                3,890     3,044       707               1,045
ANTON-IRISH (WOLFCAMP, UPPER)          1                   1        558                  283                 332                 249
APCLARK (SPRABERRY, LOWER)             4            1      2        403                  260                 115                 546
APCLARK (STRAWN)                       1                   1        248                  118                 179                  61
ARLENE (GLORIETA)                      8     1            19      2,790   1,178        1,351               1,410                 687
ARLENE (SAN ANDRES)                    1                   5        248                   53                  60                  54
ARVANNA, NORTH (SPRABERRY)             1                   1        279                  276                 347                 165
ATKINS-FLEMING (NOODLE CREEK)                1                              155
ATOLL END (STRAWN-B)                   1                   1        155                   20                 166                  75
AYCOCK (GLORIETA)                      2     2             3        682     651          443                 441                 158
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AZTEC (DEVONIAN)                       1
BACON 107 (TANNEHILL)                  2                   9      1,302                  406                 444                 372
BAIN (DEVONIAN)                        1                   1        155                   90                 152                  26
BALE (CLEARFORK)                             2                              279
BALE (SAN ANDRES 5500)                 4                   4        496                1,154                 669               1,074
BALT (TANNEHILL)                       8                  69     25,761               15,601              15,081               5,597
BARBER (STRAWN SAND)                   1
BARRON RANCH (STRAWN)                  1
BASS (ELLENBURGER)                     4                   4      2,015                1,041               1,161        86     1,286
BATEMAN RANCH                                3                            5,828
BATEMAN RANCH (3900 SAND)                    1                              155
BEE WRIGHT (TANNEHILL)                 1                   1        155                   11                                      85
BIG -N- (TANNEHILL)                    3                   1         93                   64                                     231
BIG -N- (TANNEHILL, UPPER)             1                   1         62                   37                                      96
BIG RRR (MISSISSIPPIAN)                3                   3        372                  305       144       281                 169
BIG RRR (SOUTH, CONGLOMERATE)          2                   7      2,108                1,916     1,340     1,846                 573
BIG RRR (STRAWN REEF)                  2                   2        589                  422       472       472                 108
BIG RRR (TWIN PEAKS, SOUTH)            2                   4        651                  266       219       274                  87
BIG -S- (CADDO)                        1
BIG -W- (CONGLOMERATE)                 1                                                                                          56
BILLY (ABO)                            1                  12      2,294                1,586               1,624                 395
BIRNIE (CONGL.)                        1            1               155                   56                                     136
BLACKARD (CANYON)                            1                              279
BLACKARD (SPRABERRY)                         1                            1,240
BLEDSOE                                4                   4        620                    4                                     506
BLEDSOE, EAST (SAN ANDRES)                   1                              310
BLEDSOE, NE. (FUSSELMAN)               1                                                                                         128
BLOCK A-7 (DEVONIAN)                   1     2             1         62      62            9                                     893
BLOCK D (DEVONIAN)                     4                   5      6,355                6,926               7,150               1,195
BLOCK D, SOUTH (DEVONIAN)              2                   2      4,526                4,138               4,103                 732
BLOCK F (TANNEHILL)                    2     2             1        217     217          163                 176                 301
BLOWING SAND (SAN ANDRES)              3                   8        558                   74                 162                 754
BOB CREEK (TANNEHILL)                        1                              155
BONANZA (SAN ANDRES)                   2                   4      2,573                   21                                     945
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BOOMERANG (PENNSYLVANIAN REEF)         8                  14      2,046                1,039                 999               1,197
BOOMERANG, S. (STRAWN LIME)            3                   4        827                  755                 527                 796
BORDEN (CARMACK)                             1                              682
BOWJACK (STRAWN)                             1                              155
BRAHANEY                              31    43      3    182     43,493  99,882       39,703    32,783     6,938               7,950
BRAHANEY (DEVONIAN)                    2                   2        713                  294                 185                 905
BRAHANEY (MISS.)                       3                   3        775                  594                 219                 857
BRAHANEY (WOLFCAMP)                    2                   2      1,023                  673                 686                 421
BRAHANEY, NORTHWEST (DEVONIAN)         3                   2      1,147                  937                 958                 230
BRALLEY (SILURIAN)                     2                   1        837                  615                 747                 381
BRALLEY (WOLFCAMP)                     1                   1        155                  222                 190                 218
BRIANNA SHEA (CANYON REEF)                   1                              558
BRITT (SPRABERRY)                      1     2             1        186     279          172                 150                 149
BROADVIEW, WEST (CLEAR FORK)          11     4            39     22,041     775       18,027    11,321     7,167               2,136
BRONCO (SILURO-DEVONIAN)               1                   1      1,240                1,032                 857                 473
BRONCO (WOLFCAMP)                      2                   1        155                   41                                     261
BRONCO, E. (WOLFCAMP)                  2                   1        155                   54                                     475
BROWN                                  2                   3        372                  262                 353                 246
BROWN (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 2                   1        217                  182                 179                 282
BROWNFIELD, S. (FUSSELMAN)             3            1      2      3,565                2,471               2,601                 662
BROWNFIELD, SE. (FUSSELMAN)                  1                              248
BROWNFIELD, SE. (MISSISSIPPIAN)        1                   1      1,488                1,184               1,263                 236
BROWNFIELD, S. (STRAWN)                1                   1        620                  591                 620                 118
BROWNFIELD, SW. (MISSISSIPPIAN)        1                   1        217                  152                 355                 515
BRUCE (SILURIAN)                       1                   1        682                  341                 339                 134
BRUCE (WOLFCAMP)                       1                                                  86                 130                  34
BRUMLEY (CLEAR FORK, LO.)              1                   1        155                   52                                     190
BRUMLEY (SEVEN RIVERS)                 1                   1         31                                                           17
BUCKSHOT (4950)                        8     1            57      2,852     310        1,997               2,144        10     1,890
BUCKSHOT, S. E. (SAN ANDRES)           1                   2        341                   17                             5       173
BUENOS                                 7            6     35      7,192                5,390               4,760               1,767
BUENOS (CONSOLIDATED)                  1                                                                                         163
BUNIN (DEVONIAN)                       1                   1        217                  180                 180                 182
BURNETT RANCH (DES MOINES SD)          1                   1        310                  298                 316                 124
BURNETT RANCH (PENN. LIME)             2                   1         93                   63        56        56                  51
BURNETT RANCH (PENN. SAND)             1                   1        124                   82                  80                  48
BURNETT UUU (TANNEHILL)                1
BUZZARD PEAK (TANNEHILL)               2     1             2        372   1,612          168                 179                 306
CMI (SPRABERRY)                        6                   6        899                  623                 832                 997
CAIN (SPRABERRY)                       2                   3        496                  140                 162                 251
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CAPTAIN BURK (STRAWN A)                1
CAPTAIN BURK (STRAWN REEF)             1                   8      2,883                2,443     2,605     2,605                 162
CARM-ANN (SAN ANDRES)                  9                  59     12,059                9,739               9,334               4,202
CARTER-NEW MEXICO (SAN ANDRES)               7                           13,206
CEDAR LAKE                             9           11    213     57,257               49,080    47,361     2,126                 745
CEDAR LAKE, EAST (SAN ANDRES)          1                   3        465                  297                 311                 137
CEDAR LAKE, SE. (SAN ANDRES)           3     1             3        620     155          423                 525                 432
CHAMPMON (CLEARFORK)                   2            1      1        248                   66                 163                 282
CHAMPMON (DEV.)                        1                   2      1,302                  832                 896                 404
CHAMPMON (STRAWN)                      1     1             1        248     155                                                  107
CHAMPMON, NORTH (STRAWN)                     2                              496
CHAPARRAL (PENN., LOWER)               1                                                                                         182
CHRISTOPHER (LOWER TANNEHILL)          2     8             3        155   7,347           47                                     395
CLAIRE-ALAFAIR                         1     2             1        310     372          206                 171                 173
CLAIRE-ALAFAIR (SAN ANDRES)            1     1             1        155      93
CLAIREMONT (PENN., LOWER)              1     6                      128   1,054                               11                 131
CLAIREMONT (STRAWN)                    1                                                                                           3
CLAIREMONT, EAST (STRAWN)              7     2             9      3,038     496        2,280               2,455               1,078
CLAIREMONT, NORTH (STRAWN SD.)         3                   5        620                  441                 490                 291
CLAIREMONT, SW. (MAYS)                 3                   5        744                  538                 548                 453
CLARA GOOD (FUSSELMAN)                 1                                                                                          92
CLAUENE, NORTH (CLEAR FORK)            6     2             9      1,953     217          914               1,282                 654
CLAYTON RANCH, N. (SPRABERRY)          9                  15      4,960                3,774               4,138               3,975
CLINE FARMS (PENN)                     2                   2        310                  186                                     662
CLINTA (STRAWN)                              2                            1,147
CLOSE CITY (MISSISSIPPIAN)             2     1      1      1        434     155          366                 344                 175
COCHRAN (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1      1,333                  739                 554       150       368
COCHRAN (SAN ANDRES)                  28                  30     36,456               25,714              26,201               6,949
COGDELL (AREA)                         1                  93    126,356               57,455    57,410                         2,544
COGDELL (FULLER SAND)                        1                               31
COGDELL (SAN ANDRES)                         4                              775
COGDELL, EAST (CANYON)                 2     1             2        403      93          335                 306                 101
COGDELL, SE. (CANYON 6800)             1     1                               31
COLDSTREAM (SAN ANDRES)                1                   1        155                  156                                     289
COOPER CREEK (STRAWN "C")              3            1      2        899                  326                 513                 507
CORAZON (SAN ANDRES)                   5    11      1     14        837   4,526          376                 528                 267
COROCO (CLEAR FORK)                          1                              155
COROCO, SE. (SILURO-DEVONIAN)          1     1             1        434     186                                                  480
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CORRIGAN, EAST (FUSSELMAN)             6                   3      3,224                2,693               3,253                 953
CORRIGAN, N. (PENNSYLVANIAN)           1                   1        124                   84                 101                  17
COULTER (SPRABERRY)                   16                  34      5,518                3,639               3,292               2,376
COULTER, SOUTH (SPRABERRY, UP.)        1                   1        248                  208                 180                 135
COVINGTON (SAN ANDRES)                 1                   1         93                   43                                     142
CRAVEN                                       2                              248
CROSS (GLORIETA)                       2                   5        186                  135                 157                 217
CROTON BREAKS (TANNEHILL)                    2                              961
CROTON CREEK (TANNEHILL)               1                   2      1,085                  504                 672                 396
CROTON CREEK, E. (TANNEHILL)           1                   1        248                  268                 359                 356
CROTON CREEK, S. (TANNEHILL)           1                   1         93                   89                                     176
CURT-ROY (SAN ANDRES, LOWER)           1                   2         93                    2                 158                  70
D. E. B. (WOLFCAMP)                    8            7     11      9,734                7,529               8,178         7     5,339
D. E. B. (WOLFCAMP, ZONE -B-)          2                   2        558                  445                 495        30       820
D. E. B., SE. (WOLFCAMP B)             1            1               155                                                          766
CY-JACK (LWCC)                         3     3             1        124     465          102                                     542
D-L-S (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)                    1                              310
D-L-S (SAN ANDRES)                     7     4             8        992   1,209          141                 249                 798
DALWOOD (WOODS LIME)                  12                  19      3,658                2,596               2,085               2,955
DANITA WALKER (SAN ANDRES)             2                   2        279                  229                 347                 185
DEBRA (STRAWN)                         1                   1        155                   67                 189                 104
DEMPSEY CREEK (SAN ANDRES)            43            2     44     23,126               16,950    12,164     4,409               7,400
DEROEN (MISSISSIPPIAN)                19     2            19      5,580     558        4,611               4,937               4,348
DIAMANTE (DEVONIAN)                          1                              155
DIAMANTE (WOLFCAMP)                          2                              155
DIAMOND -M- (CANYON LIME AREA)         6                  61    128,123              105,203   104,114       861               2,928
DIAMOND -M- (CLEAR FORK)              31     1            96      6,355      62        2,687               2,637               3,636
DIAMOND -M- (SAN ANDRES)               1
DIAMOND -M- (STRAWN)                   1                   1     12,400                   27        27                             1
DIAMOND -M- (WICHITA-ALBANY)           2                   4        620                  426                 490                 385
DIAMOND -M- (WOLFCAMP)                 2                   1        465                  412       416                            14
DIAMOND -M- (WOLFCAMP 4600)            1
DOCKUM CREEK (TANNEHILL)               1                   1        155                   44                                     216
DOMINION (SILURIAN)                    1                   1        496                  350                 333                 213
DORWARD                               48     3           303     10,478     589        7,016               6,501               8,155
DORWARD, WEST (SAN ANDRES)             1                   2         62                    5                                      36
DOUBLE -J- (CANYON REEF)               4            1      1      1,116                  719                 743                 547
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN (CANYON SAND)         21                  13      4,526                2,549               2,871               4,161
DOVER (STRAWN)                         2                   3        558                  422                 379                 449
DRAW, NE. (MISSISSIPPIAN)              1
DRAW, NE. (SPRABERRY)                  1                   1        155                   17                                     133
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DRILEXCO (STRAWN)                      2     1             2        310      93          226                 152                 390
DRILEXCO (STRAWN, UPPER)               1                   1        310                  198                 177                 271
DRY DUCK (TANNEHILL)                   2                   2        279                   65                                     434
DUCK CREEK (TANNEHILL)                       2                            2,418
DUFFY PEAK (GLORIETA)                        4                              341
DUPREE (FUSSELMAN)                           1                            1,457
DUST DEVIL (SAN ANDRES)                4                   6      1,333                1,367               1,391                 754
DUST DEVIL (SILURIAN)                  1                   1        279                  265                 346                 178
EARLY (STRAWN LIME)                    2                   2      1,023                  893               1,075                 470
EARNEST (6500 SAND)                   15            1     13      2,604                1,614               1,487               1,981
ECHOLS (SPRABERRY)                     1                   1        155                  113                 180                 201
EDMISSON (CLEAR FORK)                 18     8           105     23,808   1,829       19,719              19,525               5,111
EDMISSON, N.W. (CLEARFORK)             7     1            24      9,114     186        6,240               6,231               2,292
EDMONSON (SAN ANDRES)                  4                   7      1,426                1,173               1,204               1,255
EDWARDS BLUFF (TANNEHILL)              1                   2        186                   82                  48                  86
ELAM (STRAWN)                                3                              744
ELIZABETH ROSE (FUSSELMAN)             1                                                                                         255
ELZIBETH (GIN SAND)                    3                   4        496                  217                 340                 953
EMERALD (SILURIAN)                     2                   2      1,364                1,260     1,009       184                 520
ESPUELA (TANNEHILL)                    3                   3        806                  452                 540                 627
FELKEN (SPRABERRY)                     5     1            16      3,317   1,364        1,476               1,427        15     2,861
FELKEN (6900 SD.)                            1                              155
FELKEN, S. (SPRABERRY)                 2                   3        837                  663                 546                 407
FIVE POINT (SAN ANDRES)                      1                              186
FLANAGAN (CLEARFORK, CONS.)            7     1            53      8,370     155        7,500     7,054       493                 538
FLANAGAN (DEVONIAN)                    2                   1      1,829                1,453     1,457                            26
FLOYCE, N. (CISCO SAND)                1                                                                                         120
FLUVANNA                               5                   6      4,464                3,036               2,609               1,369
FLUVANNA (ELLENBURGER)                 1
FLUVANNA (STRAWN)                      8                   6      1,271                  893               1,207                 908
FLUVANNA, SW. (ELLEN.)                 3                   3        651                  366                 186                 756
FLUVANNA, SW. (MISS.)                  2                   2        496                  442                 157                 541
FLUVANNA, SW. (SPRABERRY)              2                   1        403                  321                 335                 368
FLUVANNA, SW. (STRAWN, LOWER)          1
FLUVANNA, SW. (STRAWN, UPPER)          1                   2        496                  295                                     687
FLYING -N- (QUEEN)                     1            3             3,441                2,865               2,949                 512
FORBES (GLORIETA)                      5     1            31      2,852   4,898        1,959     1,770       113                 907
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FORTY MORE (WOLFCAMP)                  7     2            13      1,798   1,240          880       137       677                 753
FOSTER RANCH (TANNEHILL)               1                   1        155                  147                 171                 195
FOUR SIXES, N. (STRAWN)                1                   1        589                  385                 365                 402
FULLER                                 1                   2      1,116                  832       835                            37
FULLER (STRAWN -B- )                   1                   4      6,665                3,032     3,078                           134
FULLER, EAST (CANYON)                  1                   2        651                  573                 524                 123
FULLER, EAST (FULLER -B-)              1                   1        124                   95                  87                  14
FULLER, SE. (CANYON REEF)              1                   3      1,085                  573                 524                 332
FULLER, SE. (FULLER)                   2                   3        496                  314                 284                 180
FULLER, SE. (FULLER -C-)               1                   2        589                  502                 459                  83
FULLER, SOUTHEAST (STRAWN -C-)         1                                                                                          90
FULLERVILLE, NE. (SAN ANDRES)          2                  11      1,984                1,131               1,089                 738
G-M-K (SAN ANDRES)                     2     1             6        682     155          418       230       179                 581
G-M-K, SOUTH (CLEARFORK)                     1                              124
G-M-K, SOUTH (SAN ANDRES)              7     2            33     10,044     806        6,275     6,302                           612
G-M-K, WEST (SAN ANDRES)               1                   7      1,488                1,334     1,342                           443
GALEY (WOLFCAMP)                             2                              372
GAR-LYNN (MISSISSIPPIAN)               1                   1        310                                                          270
GARNER (CLEAR FORK)                          1                              155
GARZA                                 37     3           505     53,785     806       33,110    20,671    11,782              13,699
GARZA (GLORIETA)                       4                   2         93                    1                                      11
GARZA (GLORIETA, S. DEEP)              2                   6      1,488                  513                 513                   3
GARZA (SAN ANDRES, DEEP)               3                  26      7,223                4,792               4,891                 878
GARZA (SAN ANDRES, LOWER)              4                   4        930                  690                 690                  54
GAVETT (SPRABERRY)                           1                              248
GENE AND EVIE (TANNEHILL)                    1                              124
GEORGE ALLEN (SAN ANDRES)              2           12      1      2,697                2,518               2,288               1,726
GETAWAY CANYON (TANNEHILL)             1                   1        310                   88                 358                  63
GIEBEL (CFA)                           2                  14      2,945                2,718               2,547                 543
GILL (PENN. REEF 6900)                 3     1             1        682   3,534                                                  468
GIN (SPRABERRY)                       11     1            13      4,464   1,054        2,793     1,083     1,380               1,984
GIN, NORTH (8000)                      2                   3        961                  831                 712                 665
GIRARD, E. (TANNEHILL)                 4                   7      1,240                  809                 957               1,220
GIRARD, N. (TANNEHILL)                 1                   1        341                  242                 326                 225
GIVENS (CLEARFORK, LO.)                      3                              465
GLASCO (STRAWN)                        1                                                                                          56
GOOD, NORTHEAST (CANYON REEF)          1            1               186                    2                                      25
GOOD, SE. (FUSSELMAN)                        2                            2,635
GOPHER CREEK (MISS.)                   3     2      1      2      7,750   7,874        5,968               5,669               1,871



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 8A           PAGE     8

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
GRANTHAM (TANNEHILL)                   6     1             2        930     217          770                 712                 702
GREG-JOHN (MISS.)                      2     1             2     12,679     155        4,141               4,165                 731
GREG-JOHN (STRAWN)                     2                   2        372                  109                 162                 555
GUINN (SAN ANDRES)                     1                                                                                         220
GUPTON (CANYON)                              1                            1,085
GUTHRIE, N. (CISCO)                    1                   1        279                  244       234       234                  69
GUTHRIE, N. (STRAWN REEF, UPPER)       2                   2        558                  324       309       309                  92
H & L (GLORIETA)                      14                  77      3,503                2,291               2,000               1,967
HACKBERRY (SAN ANDRES)                       1                              155
HAL-LONG (TANNEHILL)                   2     1             3        589     155          441                 365                 501
HALF BREED (STRAWN C)                        1                               62
HAMILTON (CANYON)                      1     2                              465
HAMILTON (CLEARFORK)                  16    11            20     12,524   4,774        8,624               9,250               2,848
HAMILTON (WICHITA-ALBANY)                    1                              279
HAMILTON (WOLFCAMP)                    3     2             2        403     713          150                 172                 175
HANFORD (SAN ANDRES)                   2                  31      4,898                4,811     3,768       958                 884
HANNAHILL (LOWER SPRABERRY)            2                   2        465                  260                 378                 386
HAPPY (ELLENBURGER)                    3                   1         93                   11                  12                 114
HAPPY (SPRABERRY LIME)                 6                  28      9,331                7,518               7,647               2,746
HAPPY (STRAWN)                         4                   1      1,984                1,380               1,558                 241
HARRINGTON (WOLFCAMP)                        1                              155
HARRIS                                11                  84     13,454               10,929     9,382     1,807                 871
HARRIS (QUEEN)                         2                   2        558                   73                 176                 309
HARRIS (SAN ANDRES)                   52     1           297    120,807   1,147       60,536    43,763    15,224              11,928
HARTLEY (SAN ANDRES)                   2                   1        155                   61                 173                 213
HAVEMEYER (SAN ANDRES)                 3                   7      2,542                2,086               2,262                 604
HENARD                                 3     1             3        837     186          727                 570                 412
HERMLEIGH (STRAWN)                    12                  14      1,860                1,010                 788               2,946
HERMLEIGH (6200)                             1                              124
HHHH (CONGL.)                          1                                                                                          61
HICKVILLE (STRAWN)                           1                              217
HOBBS, EAST (5900)                     2                   1        217                    6                                     169
HOBO (PENNSYLVANIAN)                   2            1               279                  280                 185                 365
HOLIDAY (SAN ANDRES)                   1                   1        186                  154                 161                 116
HOMANN (SAN ANDRES)                    6                  26      3,038                2,334               2,117               1,975
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HOOD (ELLEN.)                          2     1             1        155     279          145                 146                   2
HOOD (SPRABERRY)                             1                              341
HOOD, NORTH (MISS)                           1                              155
HOOPLE (CLEAR FORK)                   39     9           295     39,152  16,430       26,087              25,579              10,656
HOT SPRINGS                            1                   2        620                  334                 356                 214
HUAT (CANYON)                          1                   2        589                  570                 363                 411
HUAT (SPRABERRY)                       1
HUAT (WOLFCAMP)                        1
HUNTLEY (GLORIETA)                     2                  11        589                  231       193        35                  76
HUNTLEY (3400)                         3                  61      4,495                3,900     3,006       843               1,680
HUNTLEY, EAST (SAN ANDRES)             2     1            37      4,805      31        2,574               2,637                 456
IDA SUE (STRAWN)                             1                              155
IDALOU (STRAWN)                        1     1                              155                                                1,273
IDALOU, NORTH (CLEARFORK, LO)          2            1     16      5,239                4,611               5,192                 810
IKE DOMINOE (TANNEHILL)                2                   5        837                  381                 368                 423
ILLUSION LAKE (SAN ANDRES)             3     1             7     39,494     558       21,200              20,411               3,745
IPCO (STRAWN LIME)                     1                   2        620                  274                 146                 234
IRA, NE. (CANYON REEF)                 1            1               155                  112                 178                 165
IRA, WEST (CANYON REEF)                1                   1        155                   67                 178                 101
IRON BRIDGE (TANNEHILL A SAND)         1                   3      1,302                  932               1,087               1,034
JACK GRIMM (CONGL.)                    1                   1        217                  217                 186                 209
JANICE (SAN ANDRES)                          1                              434
JANICE (WOLFCAMP)                      4                   4      1,488                  959               1,224                 933
JAYTON (PENN., LOWER)                  2            1      1        465                  101                 168                 572
JAYTON, WEST (STRAWN SAND)             2                   3        310                  118                                     287
JENKINS, NORTH (CLEAR FORK)            5     1            37     17,329     589        9,065     1,861     6,846               8,584
JENKINS, NORTH (QUEEN)                 2     1             5      5,425     155        4,654               4,651                 833
JENKINS, NW. (DEVONIAN)                1                   1     17,050                  609       578                            65
JENKINS, S. (CLEARFORK, LO.)           2                   2        341                   90                 187                 360
JO-MILL (SPRABERRY)                   24     6           244     74,307   7,378       63,978    52,703    12,572               7,973
JO-MILL, S. (SAN ANDRES)               5                   6        496                  416                 327                 393
JONES RANCH                            4                   2      1,333                1,056               1,153                 441
JONES RANCH (WICHITA)                  1                   1        155                  135                                     210
JONES RANCH, SOUTH (DEVONIAN)                1                              155
JONES RANCH, SOUTH (SAN ANDRES)        1                   1        186                  185                 357                 115
JOY SNELL, S. (CANYON REEF)            5                   2      7,223                1,152                 883               1,334
JULIE (SAN ANDRES)                     2                   2        155                  103                                     260
JUSTICEBURG (SAN ANDRES)               1                   1         31                    7                   7                   4
JUSTICEBURG, NW. (SAN ANDRES)          1     4                              558
JUSTICEBURG,NW.(SAN ANDRES, LO.)             1                               62
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KATIE'S LUCK (CANYON REEF)             1                   1        155                  103                 177                  78
KELLER RIDGE (LOWER TANNEHILL)               2                              527
KELLY-SNYDER                           2     2           412    681,039     372      588,152   588,206                         7,168
KELLY-SNYDER (CISCO SAND)              7     8             5      1,240     775          746                 724               1,087
KELLY-SNYDER (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)       2                   2                               2                                     479
KELLY-SNYDER, SE. (CANYON, MI.)        2            1      1        403                  312                 312                 122
KEY (SPRABERRY, UPPER)                       1                              155
KEY WEST (SPRABERRY)                   9     2            18      3,906     527        3,167               3,192               3,725
KINGDOM (ABO REEF)                    20     2            84     26,040   3,224       21,059    13,720     7,643               2,883
KINGDOM (CLEARFORK 7500)               6                  19      5,952                3,985               4,030                 800
KINGDOM (SAN ANDRES)                   1                   1        155                   32        40                             6
KINGDOM (SAN ANDRES, UP.)              1                   4        527                  519       512                            67
KINGDOM, S. (ABO)                      2                   2        403                   90                 165                 267
KOONSMAN, NE. (SPRABERRY)              1                   1        186                  170                 181                 130
KRISTEN (DEVONIAN)                     1                   1      1,891                1,597               1,610                 279
LAKEWOOD & FULTON (SILURO DEV.)        1     1      1                31      31            2                                     171
LAMB (SPRABERRY)                             1                              155
LAMESA FARMS (FUSSELMAN)               1                                                                                         320
LAMESA FARMS (MISS.)                   1                                                                                          66
LAMESA FARMS (SILURO DEVONIAN)         1                   1        372                  312                 314                  23
LAMESA, EAST (SPRABERRY)                     1                              310
LAMESA, NORTH (7850)                   1                   2        124                   31                                      98
LAMESA, WEST (MISS.)                   1                   1        155                  157                                     309
LAMESA, WEST (SPRABERRY)               3     3             2        434     620          325                 356                 626
LAMPSON (TANNEHILL)                    1
LANDON                                       2                            1,519
LANDON (DEVONIAN)                      1            1               186                  155                 158                  14
LANDON (STRAWN)                              1                              248
LANDON, EAST (DEV)                           1                              341
LAZY -JL- (SPRABERRY, LO.)             2            1     25      2,666                2,092               2,091                 676
LAZY -JL- (U. SPRABERRY LIME)          1                   2        403                  233                 235                 105
LEE HARRISON                          13    22            68      9,951   3,472        7,987               8,161               2,629
LEEPER (CLEARFORK, LO)                 1                   1        155                   33                                     179
LEEPER (GLORIETA)                      6    20             6        930  17,918          493                 487                 861
LEGACY (TANNEHILL SAND)                1                  16      2,108                1,604               1,284               2,315
LEVELLAND                            176    47     31  1,815    343,759  17,484      259,768   222,624    40,222              38,487
LEVELLAND (ABO)                        2                   2        403                  273                 160                 369
LEVELLAND (SAN ANDRES)                 1
LEVELLAND (WICHITA-ALBANY)             3     2             4      1,829     620        1,023       390       665                 374
LEVELLAND, NE. (CLEAR FORK 6985)       2                   2        403                  304                 356                 302
LEVELLAND, NE. (STRAWN)                1                   1        217                  191                 189                 206
LEVELLAND, NE. (WOLFCAMP)              1     3                              651                                                   45
LIBERTY (WOLFCAMP)                     1     1             1        155     186          124                 168                 257
LINDSEY (STRAWN)                       1                   1        217                  197                 171                 120
LINKER (CLEAR FORK)                    6    17             7      1,395  43,183          904               1,158                 816
LINKER (WICHITA ALBANY)                1                   1        651                  571                 526                 342



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 8A           PAGE    11

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
LITTLEFIELD, SW. (SAN ANDRES)          4                   5      1,147                  706                 697                 449
LOG-PAT (4900)                               1                              155
LONG-HALL (TANNEHILL)                  5     5             9      4,650   3,534        2,615               2,884               1,836
LOS YBANEZ (SPRABERRY)                 1     1             3      2,356     372        2,373               1,997               1,030
LOZONE (2700 SAND)                           3                              186
LUCK-POT (CANYON REEF)                 3     3             2      2,852     465        1,355               1,268                 355
LUCK-POT (FUSSELMAN)                   4                   6        899                1,212               1,206               1,100
LUCY, NORTH (PENN)                           2                              465
LYN KAY (6150)                         2                   4        434                  195                 178                 484
LYN-KAY (6200)                         3                   4        248                  153                 176                 785
LYN-KAY SOUTH (CANYON REEF)            1                   1        310                  267                 166                 197
MTS (SAN ANDRES)                       4                  18      2,759                2,653               2,822       154     2,011
MWH (ELLENBURGER)                            1                              186
MWH (STRAWN)                           5                   6      5,704                5,035               5,003               1,323
MA'S (CANYON REEF)                           1                              775
MABEN (CISCO)                          3     1             3        465   3,038          267                 178               1,034
MARHOLL (SILURO-DEVONIAN)              2                   2      1,581                1,737               1,231                 738
MATADOR (WOLFCAMP)                     1                   4        620                   85                 186                 101
MATI RAE (SPRABERRY)                   2                   4        930                  775                 624                 768
MATTIE MAE (CANYON LM.-3RD)                  1                               31
MAXEY (SILURIAN)                       2                   2        589                  520                 372                 812
MCCULLOCH (CLEAR FORK)                 1                   1        155                   57                                     168
MESQUITE CREEK (MISS.)                 5                  10      3,224                2,209               2,178               2,613
MICHELLE KAY (CISCO)                   9     5            23      2,697   1,395        1,109               1,202               2,915
MILAGRO (SPRABERRY)                          1                              155
MIRAGE (STRAWN)                        7     1            18      1,798     155          906                 679               3,374
MIRIAM (GLORIETA 4740)                       2                              310
MONARCH (SAN ANDRES)                   3                   5      1,829                1,502               1,562                 605
MONCRIEF-MASTEN (DEVONIAN)             1            1               155                  267                 348         7       100
MONTE HALL (TANNEHILL LIME)            1                   1        155                   72                                     213
MONTE HALL (TANNEHILL SAND)            2                   2      2,046                1,839               1,623               1,181
MOON CAMP (CONGLOMERATE)               2                   2        713                  325                 362                 211
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MOUND LAKE, E. (FUSSELMAN)             4     1             3        527     248          203                 351                 838
MUNGERVILLE (PENNSYLVANIAN)            2                   2      1,023                1,057               1,102                 666
MUNGERVILLE, E. (CANYON REEF)                1                              155
MYRTLE, N. (WOLFCAMP)                        2                              434
NA (TANNEHILL)                         4                   3      1,705                1,454     1,387     1,387                 279
NANNIE MAY (WOLFCAMP)                  8                  12      4,526                3,429               3,780               2,983
NAVIGATOR (TANNEHILL B)                1                  16        465                  333                 501               1,349
NEW ERA (GLORIETA)                           6                              930
NEW ERA, S. (GLORIETA)                       1                              248
NEWSOM (YATES)                         3     1             7      1,023      62          375                 362                 727
NICKELL (WOLFCAMP)                           1                              155
NORMAN (CANYON)                              1                              775
NORTH WILLOW (CISCO LIME)              3                   1         93                   53                  50                 112
NORTH WILLOW (CISCO SD., LOW)          1                   2      2,480                1,685               1,740                 428
NORTH WILLOW, E. (CISCO SD. LO.)       1                   1      2,170                  984                 917                 324
O D C (DEVONIAN)                             1                            1,085
O D C (SAN ANDRES)                           1                            1,674
ODC, NE. (SAN ANDRES)                  2                   5      1,395                1,399               1,768                 789
OCTOBER (CANYON)                       2                   1        651                  601                 689                 331
ODONNELL (MISSISSIPPIAN)                     1                              155
O'DONNELL, N. (MISSISSIPPIAN)          2     1             2        403     155          234                 304                 185
OLD COLONY (L. CLEARFORK)              4                   4        620                  333                 661                 329
OLON EARNEST (SPRABERRY, UP.)          1                                                                                         185
ONE JOINT OFF (TANNEHILL)              1                   1        186                                                          246
OWNBY                                  3     2            35      6,107     372        5,136     3,275     2,033                 559
OWNBY (CLEAR FORK, LO.)                5                  10      5,983                5,504               5,539                 454
OWNBY (CLEAR FORK, UPPER)              5                  59     12,684               10,034     9,703       283               1,260
OWNBY (GLORIETA)                       1                   1        310                  296       298                            15
OWNBY (WICHITA-ALBANY)                 2     1             3      1,209     279          833                 847                  38
OWNBY, WEST (SAN ANDRES)               9                  15      3,813                3,311     3,224                           822
P. H. D.                              25     1            36      3,441      62       12,041              11,184               4,921
P. H. D. (BASAL SAN ANDRES)            2                   2        124                   97                 171                  22
P. H. D. (GLORIETA)                    9                  17      3,813               11,164              10,710               1,758
PADGETT (DEVONIAN)                     1            1               310                  283                 192                 253
PADUCAH (7400)                               1                              155
PALADIN-BARTON (CANYON)                3            1      2        930                  842                 722                 636
PALM SUNDAY (CLEARFORK)                4                   4        868                  707                 663                 649
PALMA (CLEARFORK)                      2                   1        186                  150                 182                 290
PATRICIA (SPRABERRY)                         2                              310
PATRICIA, NORTHEAST (SPRABERRY)              1                              961
PAVO MESA (STRAWN)                           1                              155
PEG'S DRAW (MISSISSIPPIAN)            23     1            36     10,261     155        7,431               7,530               8,397
PEG'S DRAW (SPRABERRY)                 6     1             7        837      62          480                 525                 719
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PEG'S HILL (MISSISSIPPIAN)             2                   1        403                  214                 247                  22
PEG'S HILL (SPRABERRY)                 1                   1        496                  427                 492                 367
PEG'S HILL (STRAWN)                    1                   1        248                  205                 181                 232
PHIL WRIGHT (SPRABERRY)                2     2             5        992     248          687                 483                 861
PLAINS, SOUTHWEST (WOLFCAMP)           1
PLATANG (SAN ANDRES)                 214    24           464  1,154,254  19,437      878,808   637,479   242,942              74,573
PLATANG, S. (WOLFCAMP)                 1                                                                                         349
POLAR (PENN.)                          3                                                                                         109
POLK & PATTON (TANNEHILL UPPER)              1                              837
POST (GLORIETA)                       92    22           333     14,291   5,177        7,981               8,641               9,485
POST, N W. (SAN ANDRES)                1                   1         31                   12                                      62
POST, WEST (STRAWN)                    2                   1        217                  231                 179                 358
POWE (SPRABERRY)                      10            1     15      2,418                1,461               1,274               1,990
PRENTICE                               2     1            11      3,968     155        1,741     1,672                           278
PRENTICE (CLEAR FORK, LOWER)           5     3             5      1,767   2,418        1,978     1,779       318                 273
PRENTICE (SAN ANDRES)                  1                   3        837                  899       900                            91
PRENTICE (5100)                        5                   1        155                   28                                     130
PRENTICE (6700)                       16     1           291     51,894     155       44,178    42,066     2,430               2,903
PRENTICE, NW. (SAN ANDRES)             4                  14      3,658                3,590               3,580                 609
PROTHRO (CANYON)                       7     1      2      5      3,968     403        3,112               3,247               1,655
QQQ (TANNEHILL)                        1                   1         93
QUICK DRAW (TANNEHILL UPPER)           1                   2        155                                      181                 193
R & A (CLEARFORK)                      2                   5      2,263                1,551               1,699                 411
RGS (SPRABERRY)                              1                              341
RK COMANCHE (FUSSELMAN)                1                   1        496                  481                 531                 149
R.O.J. (SAN ANDRES)                          1                              155
RAFTER CROSS, S. (WOLFCAMP)            1            1               310                  346                 376                 310
RAYMON (GIN SAND)                      1            1               155                  154                 166                  61
READ (WOLFCAMP)                        2                   2      4,619                  908               1,223                 793
REEVES (LEONARD, LOWER)                1                   1        217                  173                 165                 353
REEVES (SAN ANDRES)                    7     1           105     23,281     279       21,119              21,797               3,444
REINECKE                                     1                           11,687
REINECKE, E. (LEONARD LIME)                  1                              155
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REUTINGER (TANNEHILL, UPPER)           1     3             1        310   4,588          301                 358                 140
REVILO (CLEAR FORK)                    4     1            16      2,108     651        1,609               1,661                 934
REVILO (GLORIETA)                     14     2            86      5,828     279          331                 360               1,673
RIDGE, SOUTH (GLORIETA)                2                   5        527                  132                 174                  68
RILEY, NORTH                           6                 133     36,921               28,980    28,555       330                 745
RILEY, NORTH (DEVONIAN)                1                   2        651                  539                 629                 181
RILEY, NORTH (PENN)                    1                   1        155                   95                  95
ROAD BEND (TANNEHILL)                  1                                                                                         521
ROADRUNNER PATH (STRAWN)               1                   1        155                    2                                      94
ROARING SPRINGS (PERMO-PENN)           3     4                              403                                                  113
ROARING SPRINGS, W. (PERMO-PENN)       2                   2        279                  183                 182                 228
ROBERTS RIFT (STRAWN 5500)             2                   2     22,413                9,701     9,994     9,994                 224
ROBERTSON (PENN.)                      2                   1        372                  186       187                             5
ROBERTSON, N. (CLEAR FORK 7100)       20                 518    133,300              128,532   102,602    25,228               5,719
ROBERTSON, N. (DEVONIAN)               1                   1        217                  185       187                             5
ROBERTSON, N. (SAN ANDRES)             1                  29      2,728                2,474     2,474                           141
ROBERTSON-ZEPHYR (CLEARFORK)                 1                              217
ROCKER -A-                             9     1            30      1,984     155        1,230                 894               1,149
ROCKER -A- (CLEAR FORK)                1
ROCKER -A- (ELLENBURGER)               1                                                                                          90
ROCKER -A- (GLORIETA)                  5                  16        930                  599                 465                 529
ROCKER -A- (SPRABERRY "1")             1                   1        155                   70                                     154
ROCKER -A- (WICHITA ALBANY)            4                   8      2,387                2,157               2,004                 720
ROCKER -A-, NW (GLORIETA)              1     1             1        124      62           35                                     167
ROCKER -A-, NW. (SAN ANDRES)           3     4            28      2,294     961        1,631               1,785                 445
ROCKER -A-, NW.(SAN ANDRES, NW.)       4                  10        961                  551                 542                 557
ROCKER -A-, SOUTH (GLORIETA)                 2                              434
ROCKER -A-, SOUTH (SAN ANDRES)         3     1             3        341     279          147                                     386
ROCKER -A-,SW. (ELLENBURGER)           1
ROJO CANYON (STRAWN)                   1                   2        713                  494                 369                 185
ROMAC (ELLENBURGER)                    1
ROMAC (MISSISSIPPIAN)                  1                   1        155                    8                                     259
ROPES                                  1                   5        372                  330                 383                 114
ROPES (WOLFCAMP)                       5                   1        155                  128                                     235
ROPES, E. (CLEAR FORK)                 7     2             9      2,170   5,084        1,391               1,324               1,781
ROXANNE K (ELLENBURGER)                      1                              155
ROXANNE K, S. (STRAWN "A")                   1                              155
RUSSELL (CLEARFORK CONSOLIDATED       14     2            20      3,503  28,737        2,121               1,800               1,861
RUSSELL (GLORIETA 6100)                6                  12      3,844                3,014     2,577       332                 616
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RUSSELL, NORTH (GLORIETA 5900)         9     2            15     10,199     186        8,528     7,122     1,273               1,706
RUSSELL, S. (SAN ANDRES)               6                   6      2,294                1,743     1,763                           116
RUWCO-GLASSCOCK (CANYON)                     1                              310
SIE MORRISON (UPPER CANYON)            1                   1        155                   60                 176                 142
SIE N. SALT CREEK (LOWER CANYON)       1                   1        155                    7                                     168
S-M-S (CANYON REEF)                    3     1             4      1,240     155          524                 535                 633
S-M-S (CANYON SAND)                          1                              186
S.N.B. (CISCO)                         3            2             2,635                2,501               2,128               1,275
SABLE (MISS.)                          2            1      1        310                  186                 168                 308
SABLE (WOLFCAMP)                       3            3      3        992                  372                 434                 488
SABLE, E. (SAN ANDRES)                       1                              155
SABLE, S. (WOLFCAMP)                   2            1      1        341                   71                  84                 119
SAGE DRAW (MIDDLE TANNEHILL)           1                   2        496                  431                 364                 336
SALISBURY (L. LEONARD SD.)             7                  19      1,953                1,317               1,183                 848
SALT CREEK                             1            1    167    126,976              118,848   118,841                         1,149
SALT CREEK, SOUTH (PENN., LOWER)       2     2             4      1,240   1,736        1,135               1,070                 450
SEAGRAVES (SAN ANDRES)                 7                   5      1,178                1,036               1,098                 576
SEAGRAVES (SILURO-DEVONIAN)            1                   1        465                  322                 367                  90
SEAGRAVES, SOUTH (SAN ANDRES)          2     1             4        868   1,147          795                 704                 323
SEAGRAVES, S. (SILURO-DEVONIAN)        2                   2        186                    1                                     339
SEAN ANDREW (PENN.)                    2                   1        124                    5                                     316
SEMINOLE (DEVONIAN)                    3                   5      6,045                5,592     5,594                            31
SEMINOLE (SAN ANDRES)                  2     4     36    264    842,704     279      569,991   569,944                         4,031
SEMINOLE (SAN ANGELO)                  7                  10      5,735                4,846       672     4,289                 966
SEMINOLE (WOLFCAMP REEF)               2                   2        217                   47        47
SEMINOLE, EAST (SAN ANDRES)            2                  28      9,455                7,292     7,681                         1,189
SEMINOLE, NORTH (SAN ANDRES)           3                   1        713                  727                 692                 399
SEMINOLE, NE. (SAN ANDRES)             1                  17        899                  665                 722                 240
SEMINOLE, SE. (SAN ANDRES)                   1                              155
SEMINOLE, SE. (STRAWN)                 1                                                                                         152
SEMINOLE, SW. (CLEARFORK)              1                   1        806                1,034                 840                 572
SEMINOLE, SOUTHWEST (DEVONIAN)         1     1             1        403     155          308                 181                 537
SEMINOLE, WEST                         2                  87    106,485              115,350   115,201       173                 365
SEMINOLE DRAW (SAN ANDRES)             4                   7      2,263                2,554               2,754                 813
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SHANNON RANCH (STRAWN)                 1                   1        341                  367                 363                 250
SHARON RIDGE (CLEAR FORK)            148     2           428     33,759   2,511       22,216              22,189              15,698
SHARON RIDGE (1700)                  140     1     20    797     43,369     217       18,037       375    17,794        44    15,720
SHARON RIDGE (2400)                    1                   1         31                   16                  15                  15
SHARON RIDGE (2900)                    1                   1         31                   16                  15                  15
SHARP IMAGE JOSHUA (REEF)              1                                                                                         253
SHARP SPUR (CANYON REEF)               1                   1         93                   13                                     260
SHAVOR                                 1                                                                                         317
SILVERSPUR (TANNEHILL)                 2                   4      1,209                  886                 861                 929
SIMS (GLORIETA)                        5                   3        310                  270                 343                 194
SIMS, SOUTHWEST (SAN ANDRES)           3                   6      1,364                1,056                 914                 782
SIX MILE POOL (WICHITA)                1                   2        124                    1                                     166
SKYLINE (STRAWN)                             2                              496
SLAUGHTER                             55     9     45  1,462    430,094   5,146      369,594   356,180    13,580         6    17,801
SLAUGHTER (CLEAR FORK 7190)            9                  11      5,425                4,126               3,591               2,127
SMITH (SPRABERRY)                      2     3             4      3,658   1,271        3,210               3,118                 976
SMYER                                 18     7     19     78     15,345   2,015       10,495     3,715     6,993               3,007
SMYER, SE. (CLEAR FORK)                2                   3      1,147                  741                 663                 369
SMYER, W. (WICHITA ALBANY)             1                   1        155                                                          198
SMYER, W. (WOLFCAMP)                         2                              310
SNOWDEN (SPRABERRY)                          1                              403
SNYDER, NORTH (STRAWN)                 3                   1      1,116                  835       645       170                  60
SNYDER, N (STRAWN ZONE B)              1     2             1        155     434          107                  89                 355
SOGGY BOTTOM (CROTON)                  3                   4        279                   98                                     371
SOGGY BOTTOM (TANNEHILL "A")           2                   2         62                   27                                     252
SOLDIER MOUND (STOCKWETHER)            4            1      4      1,116                  784                 655                 917
SOLDIER MOUND (TANNEHILL)             12            1     14      4,774                2,850               2,343               4,032
SOWELL (CONGL.)                        4                   1        124                  109       115       115                  14
SPADE DRAW (STOCKWETHER)               1                   1        217                  150                 183                 283
SPALDING (GLORIETA)                    3                   5        620                  367                 653                 430
SPIRES                                 5                   4      2,635                2,375               1,996               1,312
SPIRES, NW. (STRAWN C-2)               1                   4        372                                                          919
SPIRES, W. (STRAWN C-1)                1                   1         93                                                          310
SPIVEY (SAN ANDRES)                    3                   2        899                  557                 707                 621
SPRABERRY                              3                  11      1,612                1,082       879                           767
SPRABERRY, DEEP                        5                   8      1,519                1,083                 934               1,045
SPRABERRY, DEEP (SPRABERRY, LO.)       9                  21      4,123                3,710               3,712               2,075
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SPRABERRY, W. (DEEP, SPRABERRY)        2     1            12      4,030     155        3,625               3,577                 760
SPRINGER 168 (TANNEHILL)               1                   1        651                  374                 360                 136
SPUR, SOUTH (CROTON LIME)              6                   1        310                  256                 186                 517
SPUR LAKE (STOCKWETHER)                2                                                                                          92
SPUR LAKE (TANNEHILL)                  5     2             5      1,054     217          445                 656               1,231
STATEX (CISCO REEF)                    1                   1        403                  562                 551                 173
STEELE HILL (TANNEHILL)                7                   5        868                  701               1,025                 993
STESCOTT (CANYON)                     11            6      5      8,215                7,112               6,495               2,764
STINNETT, SE. (CLEAR FORK)             2                  31      4,309                3,480               3,895               1,795
STOCKYARD (CLEARFORK, UPPER)           6                  19     10,571                8,998     9,040                         1,158
STOCKYARD (GLORIETA)                   1
STORIE (GLORIETA)                            1                              341
STORIE (SAN ANDRES)                          1                              248
STORIE (STRAWN)                              1                              155
STORIE, WEST (MISS.)                         2                              310
SUNFLOWER (SAN ANDRES)                 8                  38     10,850                9,280     9,298                         1,285
SUNILAND                               3                  35      2,015                1,541               1,465                 693
SUNTURA (LOWER CLEAR FORK)             6     9            26     18,104  26,350       11,909     8,122     3,634               1,407
SUSIE Q (LEONARD)                      1                   1        155                    9                                     169
SWANSON (ATOKA)                        1
SWEETSHOP (LOWER STRAWN)               8                   5      1,519                1,147               1,260                 819
SWENSON-BARRON (ELLEN.)                1                   4      1,705                  434               1,248
SWENSON-GARZA (STRAWN)                 1                   2        775                  196                 468
TLOC (SAN ANDRES)                      5     4            11      1,457     868        1,100               1,381                 666
TALL COTTON (SAN ANDRES)                     1                           32,147
TEAS (ELLENBURGER)                     1
TEAS (ELLENBURGER, NORTH)              3                   1        434                  195                 175                 593
TEAS (STRAWN)                          2                   2      1,705                1,449               1,213                 605
TEDBIT (SAN ANDRES)                    7                  13      4,340                2,100               2,654                 730
TEN GALLON (CANYON LIME)               3                   1        434                                                          334
TERCERA VEZ (DEVONIAN)                 1                   1        186                  129                 142                 220
TERRA ROSS (TANNEHILL)                 1                   1        155                  143                                     230
TERRYON (CLEARFORK, UP)                3                   5        930                  733       465       166                 389
TERRYON (GLORIETA)                     2     1             3        682     155          577                 653                 247
TEX-FLOR (WOLFCAMP)                    2                   3      1,860                1,582     1,500                           351
TEX-HAMON (DEAN)                      13                  11      2,232                1,081               1,101               1,804
TEX-HAMON (FUSSELMAN)                  1                   1      3,100                2,704     2,852                           219
TEX-HAMON (MISSISSIPPIAN, LOWER)             1                              155



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 8A           PAGE    18

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
TEX-MEX, SE. (SAN ANDRES)              2                   2        837                  152                 170                  36
TEX-MEX, SE. (WICHITA ALBANY)         82            2    232     37,231               17,501              17,179              10,984
TEX-PAC (CLEAR FORK)                   2                   2        310                                                          337
TEX-PAC (CLEARFORK, LOWER)             1            1               310                  119                 176                 124
TEX SHAHEEN (UPPER CANYON REEF)              1                              155
TEX-SIN (DEVONIAN)                     3                   3        620                  988                 690                 706
THE 8TH DIMENSION (CANYON REEF)              2                            5,487
THREE-O-THREE (SAN ANDRES)             4                   7      1,798                1,710               1,925       120       882
THREE WAY (SAN ANDRES)                 5                   7        868                  720                 714                 710
TOBE (MISS)                            1                   1        279                  255                 173                 155
TOBE, NORTH (LOWER LEONARD)                  1                              155
TOKIO (FUSSELMAN)                            1                              155
TOKIO (LEONARD)                        2                   3      2,046                1,618               1,854                 778
TOKIO (WOLFCAMP)                       1                   1        155                    2                                      97
TOKIO, E. (LOWER LEONARD)              1                   1        279                  205                 174                 137
TOKIO, SOUTH (CLEAR FORK)              1                   1        527                  342                 348                  51
TOKIO, SOUTH (LEONARD)                 4     1             4      2,046     155        1,889               2,030                 279
TOKIO, SOUTH (WOLFCAMP)                2                   2      1,612                1,270               1,526                 300
TOKIO, SW (WOLFCAMP)                   1
TOM B. (STRAWN)                        1                   1        372                  340                 177                 290
TONTO (CANYON LIME)                    2                   2        372                  240                 354                 231
TONTO (CANYON SAND)                          2                              434
TONTO (STRAWN)                         2
TONTO (1700)                           4                  21        899                  623                 610                 336
TONTO, N. (STRAWN)                     1     1             1        527     341          469                 539                 179
TONTO, NE. (CISCO 5030)                1                                                                                         101
TONTO, NE. (FULLER)                    1     1             2        124     372           68                  86                  38
TOWLE (CANYON)                         2                   2        310                  304                 351                 284
TOWLE, SW. (LIME 7150)                 1                   1        341                  254                 180                 250
TRI-RUE (REEF)                         8     3      3      4      3,007     868        2,561               2,707               1,610
TRI-WE (REEF)                                1                              186
TRIFECTA (CROTON LIME)                 6            1      4        868                  640                 550                 831
TRIFECTA (STOCKWETHER LIME)            1                   1        155                   95                                     152
TRIFECTA (TANNEHILL)                   1                   2        341                  280                 178                 553
TRINITY TRACE (LOWER TANNEHILL)              1                               93
TRIPP (DEVONIAN)                             2                            1,209
TSTAR (ABO)                            5           19     58     59,985               43,730    43,599                           284
TUFBOW (MISS)                          1     1             1        186     155          545                 558                  28
TUFBOW (STRAWN)                        4     1             4      1,085     155          520                 663                 577
TUMBLEWEED (LOWER TANNEHILL)           1                   3        651                  281                 345                 312
TUMBLEWEED, NE. (TANNEHILL)            2                   3        465                  296                 184                 486
TUMBLEWEED, NW. (TANNEHILL)            1                  10        217                  242                 349                 412
TWIN PEAKS (CONGL.)                    1                   1        341                  223       231       231                  93
TWO SCOTTS (GLORIETA)                  2                   2        217                   61                                     457
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U-LAZY -S- (PENNSYLVANIAN)             4            1      2      1,426                  399                 546               1,721
V & S (SAN ANDRES)                     6                   7        961                  668                 526                 642
VALLEY VIEW (TANNEHILL)                1                   4        434                   34                  37                  76
VAREL (GLORIETA)                       8                  10        341                  178                 164                 478
VAREL, N. (SAN ANDRES)                 5                  16        837                   42                                     234
VERN-MAG (8320 LIME)                         1                            1,147
VICKI B (TANNEHILL)                          2                            3,131
VON ROEDER                             4                   4      1,333                  772               1,072                 500
VON ROEDER (CISCO SAND)                1
VON ROEDER (CLEAR FORK)                4                   4        496                  285                 249                 976
VON ROEDER (WOLFCAMP)                  1
VON ROEDER, W. (CLEAR FORK)            1                   6      3,193                1,804               1,576                 255
WBD (WOLFCAMP)                         1                   1        372                  230                 175                 278
WM (2ND TANNEHILL)                     2
WM (3RD. TANNEHILL)                    1                   1        310                  250       245       245                  98
WTG (GLORIETA)                        20                  77      4,805                2,392               2,182               3,224
WAGES DREAMFIELD (TANNEHILL)           2                   3        310                  173                 177                 327
WALKER (DEVONIAN)                      3            1                62                                                          166
WALLACE RANCH,NE. (NOODLE CREEK)       3                   1        155                   36                                     217
WALLS (WOLFCAMP)                       2     1             2        279     155          191                 265                 274
WARHORSE (CLEARFORK, UP.)              1                   8        310                  224                 166                 282
WASSON                                21     7     62  2,269  1,161,415   1,178    1,004,704   983,403    19,782              17,177
WASSON (WICHITA ALBANY)                7     1      1      9      2,542     527        2,126               2,554               1,149
WASSON (WOLFCAMP)                      4            2      3      2,511                2,322       575     1,789                 785
WASSON, NE. (CLEAR FORK)               9                  51     17,577               14,276    12,120     2,446               1,339
WASSON, S. (WICHITA-ALBANY)            1                   1        930                  904       903                            44
WASSON 72                             20           12    243     86,428               66,541    65,892       724               2,371
WEEKS (CLEARFORK)                      5                   7      1,674                1,103                 989                 959
WELCH                                 22    10           349     48,608   2,945       30,964    19,685    11,618               5,934
WELCH, SE. (FUSSELMAN)                 1            1             1,922                1,476               1,443                 371
WELCH, SE. (SPRABERRY)                 1     3             7        682     930          584                 539                 836
WELLKAT (SILURIAN)                     1                   1        372                  350                 353                 310
WELLMAN                                1            6     18     58,249               20,715              20,597                 767
WELLMAN (FUSSELMAN)                    1            1               713                  784                 702                 321
WELLMAN, SW. (SAN ANDRES)              1                   7        806                  895                 683                 492
WELLMAN, W. (SAN ANDRES)               4                  15      3,689                2,233               1,872               1,378
WELLS (DEVONIAN)                       5                   6      4,402                3,875               3,436               2,110
WELLS, SOUTH (SPRABERRY)               2                   3      1,271                  849                 837                 328
WELLS, SW. (MISS.)                     4                   3        465                  395                 336                 292
WESCOTT (DEV.)                         3                   3      2,201                2,533               2,432                 404
WESCOTT (SAN ANDRES)                   2     1      1      1        744   1,643          384                 461                 196
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WEST (DEVONIAN)                        2            2      1      1,178                1,063               1,271                 517
WHALEN (SILVER BOW II)                 1                   9        403                  219                 178                 151
WHITE RIVER (ATKINS)                         3                              217
WHITE RIVER (CANYON REEF)              1                   1        155                                                          368
WHITHARRAL (CLEAR FORK, LO.)          26     1            34     15,004     186        9,406               9,596               1,922
WILD HOG (BUNGER SAND)                 4            1      7      5,115                4,519               4,188               1,413
WILD TURKEY (TANNEHILL)                2                   3      1,581                  652                 720                 505
WILLENE (FUSSELMAN)                    2                   2        465                  487                 517                 770
WILSON, WEST (GLORIETA)                      2                              341
WOLF (CANYON)                          1                   1        155                  117                 187                 212
WOLF FLAT (CISCO)                            1                              341
Y. W. O. (SAN ANDRES)                  1                   1        155                  101                                     135
YELLOWHOUSE                            9     2      5      7      1,612     124          958       313       674                 920
YELLOWHOUSE, S. (SAN ANDRES)          11            1     20      1,953                1,647               1,321               1,714
YOAKUM CENTER                          1                                                                                         109
YOUNGBLOOD (MISS.)                           1                              155
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              3,338   706    368 17,087  7,485,320  543,895   5,752,371 4,580,179 1,236,326      638    711,113

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           8,029,215
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION      5,942,734
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION       2,086,481
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WILDCAT                                1
ABW (STRAWN 5200)                      1                   1        279                  208                                     358
A & D (MARBLE FALLS CONGL. 4900)       2                   3        527                   43                                     110
A. O. O. (CONGL)                             1                               62
A P C (TANNEHILL)                      2                   1         31                                                          303
ACME (MISSISSIPPI LIME)                1                   1        155                  155                 206                  87
ADA (MISSISSIPPIAN)                    2                   2        279                  123                 164                 124
ADA (STRAWN)                           3                   5        620                  308                 412                 116
ADA (STRAWN 3000)                      1                   1        124                   61                  82                  16
AL-VINC (CADDO)                              5                            1,147
ALCO (CADDO LIME)                      2                   2        155                   59                  51                 113
ALCO (MARBLE FALLS)                    2            1      1        155                   49                 195         3        18
ALCORN (SIMPSON LIME)                  1                   1         93                   56                                      90
ALLAR (CADDO)                          3            1      3        279                   76                                     254
ALLAR (2400)                           3     1            11      1,612     155          569                 517                 450
ALLMYERS (STRAWN 3400)                       1                              155
ALLRED (MISSISSIPPI)                   1     1             1        155      93                                                   17
ALMA (STRAWN)                          3                  15      1,333                  242                 295                 428
ALMON (3900' SAND)                     1                   1        155                  158                 151                 179
ALNDAL (CHAPPEL)                       1            1               248                   45                                     107
ALVORD (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)            6     1      1      4        558     155           35                                     570
ALVORD (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)            8     2      1     28      2,418     589        1,543               1,261               3,051
ALVORD (STRAWN 4700)                   1                   1        155                    7                                      56
ALVORD, SOUTH (ATOKA)                  6     6      3      2        682     806           15                  29                 885
ALVORD, SOUTH (ATOKA 5700)                   1                               62
ALVORD, SOUTH (BRYSON UPPER)           3                   6        527                  131                 165                 375
ALVORD, SOUTH (CADDO CONGL.)           1     1                            1,457                                                    2
ALVORD, SOUTH (CADDO LIME)             6                   1        155                   37                                     229
AMBRA (STRAWN)                         4     1             5        744     248          499                 440                 226
ANARENE, E. (CADDO)                    6     3      1      6      3,689   8,525        2,577               2,550         6       106
ANARENE, E. (MISS)                     2                   2        341                  223                 336                 205
ANCELL (ELLENBURGER)                         2                              403
ANCELL (KMA LIME 4000)                12     7            32      2,666   2,859        1,302               1,729               1,566
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ANN IDA (2200 SAND)                    1     1            12        899      31          475                 472                  73
ANT HILL (ELLEN)                       2            1      1        403                  325                 179         3       330
ANTELOPE                               2     1             2         62     310                                                  120
ANTELOPE (ELLENBURGER)                       3                              465
ANTELOPE, EAST (BRYSON)                1                   1        124                   84                 163                  66
ANTELOPE, S.E. (CADDO)                       3                              434
ANTELOPE,S.E. (MARBLE FALLS)                17                            4,495
APEX (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   2            1      1      1,085                  702                 488                 378
ARCHER, SW. (MISS)                     2            1               155                   50                 169                 245
ARCHER CITY, W. (ELLENBURGER)          2                   2        496                  142                 200                 145
ARCHER CITY, W. (GUNSIGHT)             1                   2        124                    5                                     220
ARCHER COUNTY REGULAR                368    68     11  1,039     53,258  15,221       27,417              29,024         2    39,808
ARIES (CADDO)                          5                   5        899                  750                 623                 486
ARIES (CONGLOMERATE)                         1                              155
ARIES (STRAWN)                         2                   3         93                   26                 169                  92
ARNOLD BRUNER (JAMESON)               10                  12      1,147                  529                 175               1,140
ARROWHEAD (CADDO)                      4     1             8        465     124          148                 184                 594
AURELIA                                2                   2        837                  912                 912                 200
AUSTIN (STRAWN)                        1                   1         62                   31                 153                  54
AUSTIN-BRIXEY (ELLEN.)                 2                   2        279                   75                 334                 172
AVIS (ATOKA CONGL. 5400)                     1                              403
AVIS, EAST (BRYSON)                    1                   1        155                   73                 167                  85
BBBB (CONGL.)                          6                   4        620                  459                 373                 643
B-A-R (MISSISSIPPIAN)                  1                   1         62                   40                 172                  51
B-G (STRAWN, LOWER)                    1                   1        155                    3                                      81
B-R-R, N. (STRAWN, LOWER)              1
B-R-R, S. (BRYSON)                     1                   2        496                  401                 383                 190
BAKER PROP.-CAMBRON (DYSON SD)         3                   7      2,294                1,432               1,294                 527
BALLOW (BUTTRAM)                       1                   1         31                    3                                      51
BANDERA (THOMAS)                       1     1             1         93     248            6                                      67
BARBEE (ATOKA)                         2                   1        155                   14                                     210
BARFIELD (CONGLOMERATE)                1                   1         31                    4                                      43
BARNETT (CONGL 4500)                         1                              155
BARNETT (MARBLE FALLS, OIL)                  9                            1,085
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BARTONS CHAPEL, NW (CONGL 4650)        2     2                              310                                                   11
BASS (BRYSON)                          1                   1        155                  121                 170                  75
BASS (CADDO)                                 1                               62
BAYEX (CONGL.)                         1                   1         96                  131                 103                  75
BAYEX (MISS.)                          1            1               403                  367                 367
BAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR                 19     8      4     42      3,038  10,230          949                 652               2,531
BELCHERVILLE, SOUTH (CONGL.)           1                   2        248                  112                 163                  99
BELCHERVILLE, SOUTH (CONGL. 2ND)       1                   1        341                  326                 311                 134
BELKNAP, EAST (CONGL.)                 1                   1        155                   42                                      74
BELLEVUE (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)          1            1               155                   91                                     138
BELLEVUE (BARNETT SHALE)               1            1               155                                                          191
BELLEVUE, SOUTH (CONGL.)               1                                                                                          57
BELLEVUE, SOUTH (CONGL. 6130)          2                                                                                          51
BELLEVUE, SE. (CONGL. 6050)            1                   1        155                                                           31
BELLEVUE, WEST (CADDO)                 1     1                              155                                                   44
BEN BROSIER (MISS.)                    1            1               155                                                          140
BENJAMIN, SW. (TANNEHILL SD)           1
BENJAMIN, W. (MARBLE FALLS)            1                   3        465                  104                 171                  40
BENT TREE (6350)                       1            1               155                   19                                     464
BEREND-WOLF (MIDDLE CADDO)                   1                              155
BERGEN (CONGL)                         3            2      1        279                   21                  61                 316
BERRY (MISS.)                          3            1      2        651                  479                 371                 722
BERRY (PALO PINTO)                     3                   1        155                   94                 166                 212
BERRY, WEST (MISS)                     3                   2        496                  370                 475                 383
BERWICK, SOUTH (MISS.)                 1                   1        155                                                           28
BETH (BEND CONGLOMERATE)                     1                               31
BETH (MISSISSIPPI)                     1                   1        217                  228                 176                 216
BETH JANIS (ELLENBURGER)                     1                              186
BETTY LOU (MISS-CHAPPEL LIME)          2            1                62                   39                 171                  56
BETTY M (CADDO LIME)                   1            2      1        217                   44                                     140
BEVERLY (CONGL.)                       1
BIFFLE (2560)                          1                                                  15                                     177
BIG BUCK (CADDO 1ST)                   2                   2        124                                                276       114
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************************************************************************************************************************************
BIG FOUR (TANNEHILL)                   1                   1        155                   68                                     264
BIG INDIAN (DORNICK HILLS)             7            1      7      2,666                2,441               2,363               1,732
BIG MINERAL, E. (-V- SAND)             2     1             1        248     155           29                                     288
BIG MINERAL, SE. (DAVIS)               2                                                                                         364
BIG MINERAL, SE. (E SAND FB V)         3                   4        496                  236                 317                 250
BIG MINERAL, SE. (V SAND)              1     2                              310                                                   89
BIG MINERAL CREEK (ATOKA)              1
BIG MINERAL CREEK (CONSOLIDATED)       6                  36      4,277                5,398               5,212               1,456
BIG MINERAL CREEK (VIOLA)             16            8      5      3,565                1,553               1,495               3,576
BIG MINERAL CREEK (UV SAND UNIT)       1                  13        186                2,056               2,142                 897
BIG MINERAL CREEK (WOODFORD)           6            2      3      1,581                  955                 840               1,916
BILL (STRAWN)                          1                   1        155                  180                 168                 162
BILLIE JO (CADDO)                            1                              155
BILLIE YATES (STRAWN)                        2                              217
BILLIE YATES, EAST (STRAWN)                  1                              124
BIRDWELL (POOL)                        1                                                                                          20
BIRDWELL (SWASTIKA)                    1                   2        217                   99                                     310
BLACK BOX (CONGL)                      1                                                                                           2
BLUE GROVE (MISSISSIPPI LIME)          1                   1        124                  140                 154                  65
BLUE GROVE, NORTH (MISS.)              1            1               155                   17                                     102
BLUE GROVE, SW. (STRAWN)                     1                              155
BOB-K (BRUHLMEYER-HUDSPETH)            1                   1        310                                                          122
BOB-K, NW. (HUDSPETH -B-)                    2                              310
BOB-K, NW. (HUDSPETH -E-)                    1                              124
BOBBIE GERALD (MISS)                   1            1      1        403                  270                 386               1,227
BOBBY B (TANN)                         2                   8        248                    2                                     194
BOBCAT BLUFF (MISSIPPIAN)              2            2      1        372                  112                                     574
BOB WILLIAMS (STRAWN SAND)             2                   4        279                   82                 164                 265
BOEDEKER, SOUTH (CONGL., LOWER)        1                   1        155                  175                 160                 198
BOEDEKER, SE. (VIOLA LIMESTONE)        1            1      1         62                                                          161
BOLING-CRUM (CONGL. 4950)              1                   1        155                    5                                     113
BOLIVAR                                1     1             6        465      93          187                 172                 157
BOLIVAR, NORTH                         1
BOLIVAR, SOUTH                         1                   1         62                   25                                     170
BOLTON (CADDO, LOWER)                  1                   1         31                   12                                      44
BOMARTON (TANNEHILL -A-)               1                   2        186                  155                  72                 222
BOMARTON (TANNEHILL -C-)               2                   7        217                  190                  88                 357
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BONITA (GRANITE WASH)                        1                              155
BOONE (CADDO)                          2                   2        186                    3                                     136
BOONE (MISS)                           2            1      1        186                    5                                     211
BOONSVILLE (ATOKA CONGL. 5085)         1                                                                                          28
BOONSVILLE (ATOKA CONGL. 5870)         2            1                31                   48                  48
BOONSVILLE (ATOKA CONGL. 6010)         1                                                                                          13
BOONSVILLE (BEND CONGL., GAS)          4                   2        248                  113                                     338
BOONSVILLE (CADDO CONGL., N.)          1     3                              806                                                   17
BOONSVILLE (CADDO LIME)                1                   1        155                                                           22
BOONSVILLE (CADDO 4120)                1
BOONSVILLE (CONSOLIDATED CONGL.)       4                   7        403                  161                 171                 450
BOONSVILLE (5480)                      1                   1        155                                                           20
BOONSVILLE, SOUTH (ATOKA)              1
BOREN (STRAWN)                         1     1             1         93      93                                                   16
BOWERS                                15                  26      1,519                  892               1,089               1,229
BOWERS (DAVENPORT)                     2     1             2        155     155           92                  37                 133
BOWERS (GRANITE WASH)                 16     2            28      2,511     217        1,431               1,624               1,139
BOWERS (PENN.)                         1                   1         62                   22                  19                  24
BOWERS (RICH SAND)                     1                   1        155                   90                 142                  24
BOWERS (STRAWN)                       10                  22      1,085                  386                 499                 574
BOWERS (STRAWN 3100)                   2                   6        217                   25                  12                  64
BOWERS (2640)                                1                              124
BOWERS, SOUTH                          1                   8        372                  174                 335                 140
BOWIE (STRAWN 5300)                    1                                                  53                                      85
BOWIE (VIOLA LIMESTONE)                1                   3        465                   89                                     180
BOWIE, E.(VIOLA)                       1                   1        155                   29                                     132
BOWIE, NE. (CONGLOMERATE)              1                                                   5                                     123
BOWIE, NE. (VIOLA)                     2                   2        310                   35                 176                 224
BOWIE, NW. (BARNETT SHALE)             1                   1        155                  111                 143                 182
BOWIE, SW (CONGLOMERATE 3RD)                 1                               93
BOWIE, SW. (MARBLE FALLS)                    2                              341
BOX (MISSISSIPPI)                      6            2      4      1,519                  654                 725                 560
BRADS (BRYSON, LO.)                          1                              124
BRAZEEL-KING (MISS)                    1                                                                                          92
BRIDGEPORT (TIDWELL)                   1     1             1         62     248           70                 171                  94
BRIR (CADDO, LOWER)                    1                   1         31                   20                                     237
BROCK & STRANGE (STRAWN SAND #1)       5                   6        899                  555                 519                 758
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BRYANT (5600)                          1                   2        124                   42                                      91
BRYANT-DOBOS (CONGL)                   5                   4      1,612                  844                 704                 582
BRYSON (CADDO)                               1                               31
BRYSON (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1         62                   12                                     135
BRYSON (MISSISSIPPI LIME)              3                   3        527                  241                 320                 235
BRYSON, EAST                          27     6      1     39      7,186     868        4,291               4,282         2     2,346
BRYSON, EAST (CADDO)                   2     1             1        155     155                                                  274
BRYSON, EAST (CONGL.)                  1                   1        155                    5                                      33
BRYSON, EAST (MISS)                    2                   2        310                    2                                     173
BRYSON, NE. (CADDO)                    1                   1        155                                                           48
BRYSON, SOUTH (CADDO, MIDDLE)          1                   1        155                    4                                     102
BRYSON, SOUTH (MISSISSIPPIAN)          2                   2        217                  112                                     178
BRYSON, SOUTH (STRAWN 1700)            1                   1        155                  144                 144                 176
BRYSON, SW. (STRAWN 3440)              1                   1         31                                                           20
BUCKAROO (MISS.)                       1
BUCK M. (BRYSON)                       5                  10        775                  310                 512                 518
BUCKSTACK (TANNEHILL)                  1                   1         62                   49                                     174
BUFFALO SPRINGS                       10     1            11      1,953     155        1,464               1,513               1,643
BUFFALO SPRINGS, N. (CONGL.)           1                                                                                         112
BUFFALO SPRINGS, SOUTH (ELLEN)         1                   1        155                   70                                     178
BUFFALO SPRINGS,SE (ELLENBURGER)       3                   3        589                  440                 341                 625
BUFFALO SPRINGS,SE. (5870 CONGL)       1                   1        155                   90                 174                  48
BULCHER (STRAWN)                       4                   3        310                   86                                     502
BUNGER, SW. (BEND CONGL. 3890)         1                   1        124                   96                  78                  38
BUNGER, SW. (BEND CONGL. 3960)         1
BUNGER, SW. (CONGL. 3900, W.)          1                                                                                          17
BUNGER BRIDGE (CONGL)                        1                               62
BUNGER-MAHANEY (LAKE SAND)                   1                               93
BURCH (STRAWN)                         2                   2        124                   29                                     130
BURKBURNETT (GUNSIGHT SAND)            2                   8        279                  199                                     345
BURNS                                  1                   1        155                   45                 174                  65
BURNS-BEACON (MISS.)                   1                   1        248                  224                 175                 252
BURNS-BROWN (MISSISSIPPIAN)            1                   1        186                  144                 159                 192
BURNS-JONES                            1                   1         93                   47                 168                  38
BURNS-JONES, S. (MISS.)                1     1                               31                                                  171
BURNS-JONES, S. (STRAWN)                     1                               31
BURNS-RAGLAND                          1                                                                                          16
BURNS-RAGLAND (MISSISSIPPI LIME)       1            1               744                  501                 535                 744
BURNS-RAGLAND (STRAWN 3200)                  1                              155
BUTCH (CONGL. 4600)                    2                   1         31                    1                                     124
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CDC (2700 SAND)                              1                               31
C-L-W (CADDO)                          1                   1        155                    1                                     103
C-L-W (CONGLOMERATE)                   2            1      1        248                   37                 165                 110
CAITLIN (CHAPPEL)                      1                   1        155                    8                                     236
CAITLIN, SW. (MISS.)                   1                   1        341                  329                 359                 405
CALLISBURG, E. (WINGER)                1                   1        155                   70                                     220
CALLISBURG, SW. (STRAWN)               2                   3        155                    1                                     344
CALLISBURG, SW. (STRAWN 2800)          2                   2         62                    1                                     141
CALLISBURG, SW. (STRAWN 3100)          2                   2         62                                                          173
CALLISBURG, SW. (STRAWN 3300)          3                   4        775                  525                 519                 202
CANNAN LAND (CISCO REEF)               1                   1        217                  169                  98                 173
CANNAN LAND (DYSON SAND)               1                   1         31                   24                  30                  20
CANNAN LAND (NOBLE LIME)               1                   1         93                   71                  90                  62
CANNON (2370)                          1                   1        155                  121                  90                  69
CANNON (3140)                          4     1             3        403     155          237                  90                 477
CAP YATES (CONSOLIDATED CONGL.)        3     4             6        527     620          377                  74                 926
CARAVAN (CADDO -B-)                    2                   1        279                   89                                     228
CARGIF (STRAWN)                              2                              279
CARR (CONGLOMERATE)                    1                   1        124                  189                 244                  27
CARY-MAG (CONGLOMERATE)                1     1             2        186     155            2                                      74
CASH (STRAWN 3820)                     2    17             3        248   4,216           81                 338                 121
CASS (CADDO)                           1                   1        155                  122                 168         1       116
CATLIN (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)            1            1                                     12                                      47
CATLIN, SW. (ATOKA)                          2                              217
CAUGHLIN (STRAWN)                      2                  10        930                  652                 558                 811
CAUGHLIN (STRAWN 4015)                 1                   1         62                   14                                      78
CENTENNIAL (MISSISSIPPIAN)             1                   1        155                   47                                     154
CHALK HILL, E. (CONGL.)                1                   1         31                   30                                     138
CHALK HILL, NORTH                      1                   1        124                   76                 170                  89
CHALK HILL, NE.(ELLEN.)                2                   1        155                  155                 155                 130
CHAPMAN-CHERRYHOMES (CONGL.)           3                   3        527                   98                                     254
CHAPMAN-MCFARLIN (ELLEN. 6900)         2                   3        341                  106                                     168
CHAPMAN-MILLER (CADDO CONGL.)          1                   2        310                  166                 188                  34
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CHAWN (STRAWN)                         4     3             2        248     651           19                                     268
CHERRYKIRK (CONGL.)                    1
CHERRYKIRK (STRAWN)                    2     2            12      5,239   4,681        4,739               4,941                 642
CHICO                                  4                   7      1,674                1,092                 786                 657
CHICO (GRANITE WASH)                   1                   1        124                   88                  82                  72
CHICO (STRAWN 4500)                    1                                                                                          23
CHICO, WEST (CADDO CONGL. UPPER)       4     3      8      2        558     465            6                 177                 333
CHICO, WEST (CONGLOMERATE 5700)       11     3      1     10        806     372          116                                     943
CHILDRESS (STRAWN)                     1                   4        124                   35                                     284
CHILLICOTHE, N. (MISS.)                1            1               155                   21                                     106
CHILLICOTHE, S. (MISS. LIME)           2                   1         62                   45                                     457
CHILLICOTHE, SW. (MISS. CHAPPEL)       1            1               155                  100                 175                 154
CHOATE (CISCO -K-)                           1                              155
CHOATE, W. (CISCO -K-)                       1                               93
CLAY COUNTY REGULAR                   99    22      1    341     17,422   4,030        7,531               7,823              10,687
CLAY-RAY, WEST (STRAWN 3800)                 1                               62
CLAYTON (STRAWN 3900)                  1                   1         31                                                           76
CLINGINGSMITH (BASAL CONGL.)           1                   1        155                   60                                      90
COLEMAN RANCH (CADDO)                  3                   3        527                  260                 401                 476
COLEMAN RANCH (ELLENBURGER)            7            1     10      1,705                1,295               1,083               1,041
COLLINSVILLE                                 2                              310
COLLINSVILLE, EAST (STRAWN 3400)       2                   2        155                   38                                     115
COLLINSVILLE, EAST (STRAWN 3600)       1                   1        279                  300                 317                  53
COLLINSVILLE, EAST (STRAWN 4000)             1                              279
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3775 SAND)          1                   2        155                   69                  83                  78
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3795 SAND)          1
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3800 SAND)          1                   1        155                   25                                     136
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3860 SAND)          2                   2        217                   82                 106                  82
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3950 SAND)          3                   3        310                  249                 156                 294
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (3960 SAND)          2                   2        651                  577                 756                 172
COLLINSVILLE, SE. (4100 DEGAN)         3                   7      1,767                1,444               1,467                 540
CONCHO (STRAWN)                        1                   2        155                    3                                      62
CONLEY (ELLENBURGER)                   2                   2        403                  175                  26                 236
CONLEY (MISS.)                        14                  23     12,617                6,287               6,894               2,962
CONLEY (OSAGE)                         1                   1        868                  348                 557                  72
CONLEY (PALO PINTO)                    2                   1        248                  455                 202                 253
CONLEY, N. (MISS.)                     1                   1        155                   59                 169                  70
CONLEY, S. (MISS.)                     1                   1        310                  316                 354                  42
CONLEY, W. (CHAPPEL)                   1            1                93                   49                                     171
CONSOLIDATED POOL                      6                  14        713                  337                 330                 426
COOKE COUNTY REGULAR                 222    57           948     37,671  11,780       19,098              19,716              26,265
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COSEFIELD, S. (CANYON D)               2                   3        496                  172                 151               1,092
COSEFIELD, S. (CANYON SD.)             1
COTTONWOOD (MISS.)                           2                               93
COTTONWOOD CREEK (STRAWN)              1                   1        713                  811                 792                 187
CRAFTON, WEST (CADDO OIL)              1     1                              155
CROOKED CREEK (WEIR)                         2                              434
CROSS TIE, WEST                              1                              155
CROSSROADS (STRAWN)                    9     1             6      1,643     155          259                 270               1,066
CROWELL, N. (CONGL. 2ND)               1                   1        155                   52                 182                  40
CROWELL, N. (CONGLOMERATE 5740)        2     2             3        868     713          609                 536                 472
CROWELL, NORTH (DES MOINES)                  1                              155
CRUM (MARBLE FALLS)                    7                   8        527                  204                 120                 494
CUNDIFF, N. (ATOKA CONGL., UP.)              3                              310
CUNDIFF, SOUTH                         1                                                                                         114
CUNDIFF, SOUTH (CONGL. 5300)           1
CYBER (GUNSIGHT)                       1                   4        124                    2                                      28
CYNTHIA                                1                   3        465                   73                                     245
DAN (STRAWN)                                 1                              155
DANA, EAST (MISS)                      1            1               155                    7                                     152
DANGLE                                 2                  35      2,387                1,813               1,798                 311
DANGLE (STRAWN 1600)                   1                  33      1,240                1,083               1,128                 108
DAUME                                        1                              155
DAVES(CONGL.)                         10     1      1     19      3,131      31          651                 514               1,549
DAVIDSON                               2                   4        620                  519                 467                 252
DAWKINS (CONGL)                        1                                                                                          22
DAWS                                   1                   6      1,705                1,537               1,361                 383
DAWS (MISSISSIPPI)                     2            2               496                  433                 334                 337
DAWS (STRAWN 3500)                     1     1             2        217     186           37                                     117
DAYSPRING (BARNETT SHALE)              1            1               155                  244                 184                 461
DEAD DOG (CHAPPEL)                     1            1               155                  115                                     324
DEAN, E. (CADDO CONGL.)                2                   1        155                   42                 175                  75
DEARING (CADDO)                        6     6             5        620     775          159                 119                 412
DEARING (STRAWN)                       4     1             5        434      62          219                 261                 211
DEATS (4200 CONGL.)                    1                   1        155                    1                                     285
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DEE CEE (CONGL.)                             1                              527
DEER CREEK (ISRAEL 5000)              12                  15      2,263                1,256               1,431               1,451
DEER CREEK, S.E. (STRAWN)              1                   1         31                   15                                      76
DEES (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)              2     1             2        124     155            1                                      41
DEES (ATOKA STRAWN)                    1                                                                                           5
DELAWARE BEND, NORTH (HANDY)           3                  14        713                   25                                   1,137
DEMOSS, NE. (STRAWN)                         1                               31
DENISON, S. (WOODLAKE)                 1     6             1        155   1,240           41                 176                  67
DENNIS (BRYSON)                        3                   5        186                   22                                     108
DENTON CREEK (MARBLE FALLS)            1                   1        155                  111                 175                  63
DEXTER (HANDY)                         2                   2        403                  170                                     742
DEXTER, NW. (BIRDSEYE)                 2                   1        124                   75                 149               2,003
DEXTER, NW. (DORNICK HILLS)            3                   3        465                  152                 142               3,384
DEXTER, S. (HANDY SD.)                 1                   1        310                  231                 367                  84
DEXTER, W. (HANDY)                     1                                                                                         519
DIAL (DAVIS)                           1                   1        403                  324                 308                 275
DIAMOND (VOGTSBERGER)                  1                   1        155                                                           50
DIANE D. (CADDO)                       2            2      2        310                   70                 172                 219
DILL, EAST (DYSON)                           1                               62
DILLARD                                2            1      1        310                  181                 168                 169
DILLARD, SE. (CONGLOMERATE)            1                                                                                          94
DILLARD, SE. (ELLENBURGER)             8     1             3        403     124          137                 166                 386
DILLARD, SW. (ATOKA 5900)              1                   1        155                   27                                     102
DILLARD, SW (ELLENBURGER)                    1                              155
DILLARD, SW. (MARBLE FALLS)            3                                                                                         409
DILLARD, W. (CADDO)                    2                                                                                          52
DIMOCK (CONGL.)                        1     1             1         93     248           47                  85                  30
DIMOCK (ELLENBURGER)                   2     2             2        465     589          414                 680                 190
DIMOCK (SIMPSON)                       1                   1         93                   47                  85                  30
DIVERSION (CADDO)                            5                           11,408
DONNELL (4180 CONGL.)                  2                   2        496                  479                 339                 433
DORCHESTER (DAVIS SAND)                4     1             4        868     279          419                 326                 866
DORIAN-KING (MISSISSIPPI LIME)         1                   1         31                   23                                      53
DORIAN-KING (STRAWN)                   1                   1        155                                                          182
DOUG JOHNSON (STRAWN)                        1                              155
DOVE                                   9     1            20      2,697     155        1,559               1,744               1,015
DOVE (PENN. BASAL)                     1                   5        651                  559                 611                 126
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DOWN UNDER (CHAPPEL)                   4     1             3        651     558          881                                   1,404
DRENNAN & PETERSON (MISS.)             1                   1        155                   40                 182                  38
DRY CREEK (TANNEHILL)                        1                               93
DUGGAN (STRAWN)                        1                   1        155                   56                                     218
DUKIEL (THOMAS SAND)                   1                  13        403                                                          101
DUNES (MARBLE FALLS)                         1                              155
DYE CREEK (CONGLOMERATE)               1                                                                                          13
DYEMOUND (BEND CONGLOMERATE)                 2                               93
DYEMOUND, (STRAWN)                           2                              651
DYEMOUND, S. (BEND CONGLOMERATE)       3     3             1        155     434           36                  97                 143
DYEMOUND, S. (MARBLE FALLS)            1                   1        186                  134                 167                  94
DYNAMO (STRAWN)                        1                   1         31                    5                                      87
EANES (ATOKA)                          5     1      1      1        248     155           98                 109                 212
EANES (CADDO)                          4     1             4      1,891     124          193                                     532
EANES (CONGLOMERATE)                         1                               62
EANES (CONGL., UP.)                    1            1               155                   41                 164                  49
EANES (ELLEN.)                         4            1      3      1,054                  612                 607                 693
EANES, NW. (MISS.)                           1                              155
EARL (ELLENBURGER)                     2                   1        155                   75                                     250
EARLY REPRIEVE (CHAPPEL)               2            2               310                   78                 198                 351
EASTERLING, (MISS)                     2            1      2        589                   79                                     140
EASTERLY (1900 SD.)                    2                   2         93                   17                                      68
ED BISHOP (MISSISSIPPIAN)              3            2      1      2,232                1,772               1,589         4     1,056
EDMONDS                                2                   2        186                  123                 162                 220
EDMONDS, E. (MBLE. FLS. CONGL.)        5                   4      1,860                  927               1,002                 320
EILEEN JANE (CONGL.)                   1            1                31                    1                                     224
ELAINE JOY (STRAWN)                    1
ELECTRA (ELLENBURGER)                  1
ELECTRA, WEST (ROCK CROSSING)          1                   1         62                   39                  39                  16
ELIASVILLE, N. (CONGL)                 1
ELKINS (STRAWN)                        2                   3        124                   40                                     205
ELLIS (GUNSIGHT)                       1     2             2                403                                                   43
ELLIS (STRAWN)                         1
EMANCIPATION (MISS.)                         1                               93
EMBRACE (BEND CONGL.)                        1                               93
ENGLE (CONGLOMERATE 2ND)               1                   1        155                   48                 152                  50
ENGLE (ELLENBURGER, UPPER)             1                   1        558                  407                 323                 157
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ERA (ELLENBURGER)                      5                   7        713                  497                 511                 496
ERA, WEST (ELLENBURGER)                      1                              124
ETTER (CONGLOMERATE, UP.)                    3                            1,085
EVANS CREEK (CADDO 1ST)                1                   1        155                   30                                      50
FANT (CONGL., LO.)                     1                  16        806                   18                                     640
FARGO (CONSOLIDATED)                   4                  40     18,352                3,610               3,676               1,243
FARGO (ELLENBURGER)                    1            1               155                   48                                     110
FARGO, E. (STRAWN, CONGLOMERATE)             1                              434
FARGO, NE. (STRAWN CONGLOMERATE)       4                   2        217                                                          135
FARGO, W. (STRAWN CONGLOMERATE)        2            1      1        248                  190                 172                 268
FARMER (CADDO)                         1                   2        217                  100                                     165
FERN (CONGL.)                          2     1      1      1        310     155          205                 360                 197
FINIS, SOUTHWEST (CONGL. 4100)         1     1             1        155     155           42                                     168
FINKLER (VOGTSBERGER)                        1                              155
FIRST TEXAS (MISS LIME)                1
FLEITMAN                               2                   7        186                  134                                     305
FOAMY MUD (STRAWN P-8 SAND)            1                   1         62                   30                  81                  19
FOAMY MUD (STRAWN P-9 SAND)            5                   8        868                  477                 266                 522
FOARD COUNTY REGULAR                   2                   6        403                  284                 173                 365
FORT BELNAP (MISS.)                    1            1               155                                                           91
FOX (CHAPPELL DOLO)                    1                   1        186                  175                 185                 587
FRANKLIN (STRAWN)                            2                              310
FREDDIE (CONGL. 5800)                        1                               31
FREDDIE (CONGL. 5900)                        1                              155
FREDDIE (STRAWN, LO.)                        1                               31
FREEPORT (CADDO LIME)                  2                   1         31                    1                                     105
FRITCHER SAND                          2                   3        186                   29                 151                  54
FRITZ (TANNEHILL, UPPER)               1                   1         62                   27                                      81
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G. F. S. (CONGL.)                      2                   3        310                   60                                     219
GWE (CADDO CONGL.)                     3     3             2      1,426     744        1,275               1,216         8       139
GARVEY                                 4                   3        248                   18                  16                 408
GARVEY (CADDO 4345)                          1                               93
GARVEY (3700)                          1                   1        155                    1                                     116
GARY HENRY (LOWER BAKER SAND)          1                   2        558                  485                 462                 412
GATES (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)             3            1      2        930                  514                 366                 402
GATEWOOD                               3                  29      1,829                1,197               1,346                 225
GENESIS (3050)                               1                               62
GENESIS (3200)                               1                               62
GEURIN (STRAWN)                        3                  12        372                  165                                     282
GIBBS CREEK (CONGLOMERATE 4100)        1                   1        155                    1                                     244
GILLEY (CADDO LIME)                          1                              155
GILLEY (CONGLOMERATE)                        1                              155
GILLEY, W. (ATOKA CONGL.)              9            2      8      1,240                  297                 497               1,435
GLADDEN (STRAWN)                             1                              155
GOETZE (GUNSIGHT)                      3                  11        341                   37                                     110
GOODE (CONGL.)                         1                   1        155                    9                                      34
GOOSENECK (MISS.)                      1                   1        248                  283                 273        23        15
GORDONVILLE, S. (PENN.)                3                   3     11,935                  600                 521               1,358
GORDONVILLE, WEST (VIOLA)              1
GOREE                                        1                              155
GOREE, NW. (TANNEHILL)                       1                              434
GOWAN (CADDO, LOWER)                   1                                                                                         151
GRACE-MAG (PENN CORDELL)               1                   1        155                    7                                      99
GRAHAM, EAST (4560)                    1                   1        155                   63                                     111
GRAHAM, NORTH (MARBLE FALLS)           1                   1         62                   78                  56                  32
GRAHAM, NORTH (STRAWN 3450)            4                   7        511                  287                 203                 288
GRAHAM, SE. (MARBLE FALLS LIME)              1                               62
GRANGE                                       1                              310
GRANGE, SOUTH (CHAPPEL)                2                   1        155                    5                                     651
GRANT-VIRGINIA                         1                   1         62                   24                                     106
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GRAVES (CADDO CONGL.)                  1                   1         31                    2                                      50
GRAYBACK (ELLENBURGER)                 1
GRAYBACK (STRAWN)                      1                   1        496                   59                  59                  24
GRAYBACK, EAST (STRAWN)                1                   2        217                  201                 229                  66
GREENWOOD (ATOKA 6650)                       1                              155
GRESHAM (STRAWN)                       1     1             1         93     186            3                                     126
GRESHAM, E. (MISS.)                    1                   1        496                  392                 253         1       148
GRESHAM, E. (STRAWN, UPPER)            1                   2      1,674                1,287               1,195         4       166
GROESBECK CREEK (CHAPPEL)              3                   4        961                  644                 743                 711
GRONOW (ELLENBURGER 7400)              1                   1        155                                                           40
GRONOW (HILDRETH)                      2                   2        217                   23                                     217
GRONOW (STRAWN)                        1                   1        217                  124                 182                  44
GRONOW (6400, LOWER)                   1                   1        155                  152                 192                  21
GUNN (STRAWN 4970)                     1                                                                                           8
H-B (MISSISSIPPI)                      1            1               155                  108                 170                 169
H. F. F. (CADDO)                       7                   4        310                   88                                     535
H-H(CONGLOMERATE)                      1                   1         93                   22                                      89
H & P (GUNSIGHT)                       2                   4        124                   90                 181                  80
HACKATHORN (TANNEHILL)                       1                              930
HAILEY (TANNEHILL)                     1                   7        620                  115                  97                  81
HALEK (CADDO)                                6                              434
HALL (CONGLOMERATE)                    1                   2         93                  101                                     334
HALSELL (STRAWN 3700)                  1                   1         62                   11                  29                  19
HALSELL, NORTH (4750)                  2                   5        434                  239                 245                 228
HALSELL, WEST (VOGTSBERGER)            1                   1        155                   11                                     149
HALSELL POOL                           2                   2        310                  123                  69                 167
HAMMON (ELLENBURGER)                   1     1             1         31     310           10                  10                  10
HAMMON (KMA ZONE 3)                    1     1             2        341     155          205                 305                 144
HANDY                                  1                   6        310                  163                 178                 119
HANDY (B SAND)                         1                   1         31                   16                  17                  12
HANDY (C SAND, S.)                     1                   1         31                    7                   7                   5
HANDY (H-2)                            1                   2         62                   38                  41                  28
HANDY (H-2,S.)                         1
HANDY (P SAND STRAWN)                  2                   1         31                    7                   5                   8
HANDY (STRAWN 1700)                    1
HANDY, NORTH                           1
HANDY, N. (B SAND)                     1                   1         62                   20                  21                  14
HANDY, N. (C SAND)                     1                   1         31                    7                   7                   5
HANDY, SOUTHEAST (H SAND)              1                  12      1,240                  619                 709                 168
HANDY, SE. (H-2)                       1     1                              155
HANDY, SOUTHEAST (H-3 SAND)            1                   7        806                  466                 533                 126
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HANDY, SE. (N SAND)                    2     1             1        930     279          218                 249                  59
HANDY, SE. (P SAND)                    2     1             4        682     155          419                 436                 171
HANDY, SOUTHEAST (Q)                   2                   3        279                  217                 193                 132
HANDY, SE. (STRAWN 2400)               3                  10        403                  262                 201                 261
HANDY, SE. (STRAWN 2700)               2                   3        155                   46                  43                  39
HANDY, SW. (K-1)                       2                   5        248                  125                 167                 355
HANDY, SW. (K-2)                       1                   1         31
HANDY, WEST (K-3)                      1            1               155                   25                                     260
HANLON (STRAWN)                              1                               93
HAPGOOD (CADDO)                              3                              403
HAPGOOD (ELLENBURGER)                        1                               93
HAPGOOD (STRAWN)                             1                              155
HAPGOOD, WEST (CADDO)                        1                              279
HARBOLT (WINGER)                       1                   2        155                   68                 163                  86
HARKEN (STRAWN 3900)                   2                   2        310                  106                                     315
HARRIS-PRICE (CADDO)                   1                   1        155                   39                                     147
HARROLD (STRAWN)                             1                              248
HARWELL (BRYSON)                       4                   2        341                  215                 227                 144
HARWELL (STRAWN)                       3     2      1      1        651     124          428                 565                 164
HAYTER (MISSISSIPPI LIME)              1                                                                                         193
HEATHER CONGLOMERATE                   1            1               155                    2                                     164
HEMMI (CADDO, LOWER)                   1                   1         93                   70                 164                 124
HENRIETTA, NORTH (CONGLOMERATE)        1                   1        155                                                          110
HERB (CADDO)                           1                   3        465                  180                 336                  21
HERRON BEND (STRAWN)                   1     1             3        124      62           10                  51                  29
HERRON BEND (STRAWN 3060)              1                   3         93                    3                                      44
HERTEL (TANNEHILL)                           1                              372
HESTER (STRAWN)                        1     3             1        558     620          318                 159                 386
HEYDRICK (CONGL.)                      1                   1        279                  229                 168                 128
HILDRETH                              11     3            13      2,790     868        2,495               2,557               1,570
HILDRETH (CONGLOMERATE 2 UNIT)         2                   5      1,984                  654                 692                  60
HILDRETH (DOLOMITE 6875)               4                   2        403                  141                 117                 313
HILDRETH (STRAWN 4700)                 1                   3        248                   71                  63                  13
HILDRETH (STRAWN 5500, LO.)            1                   1        155                   36                                     264
HILDRETH, NE. (ELLENBURGER)            1                   1         31                   23                                      87
HINES (MISSISSIPPIAN)                  3            1      3        403                   72                                     384
HOEFLE (POOL)                          2     1             2        310     155          113                                     195
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HOLBERT (STRAWN)                       4                   7        558                  509                 580                 345
HOLLIDAY                               1                   2        155                                                           31
HOLLIDAY (4000)                              1                              124
HOLLIDAY (4350)                              2                              775
HOLLIDAY, EAST                         1     1             1        155     155                                                  116
HOLMES, E. (7750)                            2                              403
HONK (BEND CONGLOMERATE 5200)          1                   1        155                  146                                     376
HORSESHOE BEND (OIL CREEK)             1                                                                                          78
HORSESHOE BEND, N. (OIL CREEK)         1                   2         62                   20                                   3,678
HORSESHOE BEND, SW. (OIL CREEK)        1                                                                                          85
HOWARD (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1         69                   55                  52                  26
HUBURT                                       1                              155
HUDGINS (DAVIS, CONS.)                       1                              155
HUDGINS (DORNICK HILLS 7600)           1                   1        155                                                           28
HUDGINS (DORNICK HILLS 8000)           2     1             3        372     155          244                 156                 334
HUDGINS, SW. (OIL CREEK)               1                                                                                         197
HULL-SILK-SIKES                       17     2            15      2,852     744          963                 763               1,943
HULL-SILK-SIKES (CADDO)                8                  11      1,953                  872                 851                 778
HULL-SILK-SIKES (ELLEN)                4                   5        434                  357                 511                 471
HULL-SILK-SIKES (3800)                 5                  12      1,054                  657                 585                 561
HULL-SILK-SIKES (4000)                 8                  13      1,891                1,148               1,197                 680
HUNDLEY (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                                                                                          61
HUNTER BROTHERS                        2                   1        155                   36                 159                  33
HUNTER BROS. (MAZDA FENDLEY SD.)       1                                                                                         165
HUNTER BROTHERS (STRAWN)               1                   1         93                                                          120
HURST (CHAPPEL)                        3                   4      1,054                  780                 747                 428
HUSUM (MB STRAWN)                            1                              186
I.M.U. (CADDO CONS.)                   8     1      5     86     11,098     465        9,784               9,351        31     4,551
IKARD (BRYSON SAND)                    1                                                                                         126
ILLINOIS BEND (3850 STRAWN)                  2                              186
INDEPENDENCE (MISS)                    3            1      1        310                  109                 186                 504
INEZ FARR (MCKEMIE SAND)               1                   1        155                   82                 171                  85
IRA-LEE (MISSISSIPPI)                        1                              155
IT'LL DO (CONGL.)                            1                              186
IVY (MISS.)                            1            1               155                   60                                      86
J. E. K. (STRAWN)                      1                   1        155                   67                 174                 142
J. E. K. (TANNEHILL)                   1                   1        155                   66                 162                  86
JMG MAG (MISS)                        19            4      8      1,736                  169                 258        10       935
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J. P., NORTH (CADDO)                   1     1             2        217     186            1                                     135
JPRG (630)                             1                   5        155                    1                  11                  53
J. R. CLAYTON RANCH (CADDO)            1                   2         31                  380                 344                 170
JACK COUNTY REGULAR                  109    34      2    343     12,059   4,929        2,745               2,942        32     8,713
JACK COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)              1                   1         62                    1                                      84
JACK GRACE (CANYON SD. 3300)           3                   5        217                  112                 162                 326
JACK'S (MISSISSIPPIAN)                 3                   4        558                                                          271
JACKSBORO, S. (1975)                   2                  13      5,487                3,101               3,231                 414
JAMES, E. (STRAWN)                     2                   4        248                  389                 164         4       260
JAMES, W. (MISS.)                      2            2               310                   27                                     298
JARVIS (TANNEHILL)                     1                   1        155                   25                                     152
JAYDEE (CONGLOMERATE 1ST)              1                   1        155                  122                 171                  47
JE-JO (LIDO-B)                         1     1                              155
JEAN, N. (MISS.)                       1                   1        155                    2                                     113
JEAN, NW. (CADDO)                     15     1            33      7,068     155        5,202               4,781               3,203
JEAN, NW. (MISS.)                      1                   1        155                                                          119
JEAN, SOUTH (CADDO)                          1                              155
JEAN SOUTH (CONGL.)                    1     1             1        155     217           98                 166                 165
JEAN WOODHAM (CONGL. 7520)             3                   2        341                  199                 179                 756
JEFFERSON, NE. (CADDO LIME)           12            1     27     13,206               10,819              11,309         6     2,208
JENNIFER (CADDO)                       1                   3         93                   93                  33                 122
JENTSCH (VOGTSBERGER)                  1                   2         62                                                           77
JERMYN, WEST (CADDO-MF)                      2                              248
JIM-FERD (BEND CONGL.)                 1                   1        186                   69                 169                  95
JIM-FERD (MISS.)                       1                   1        124                   96                                     138
JIM GUINN (MISS.)                      1                   1        186                    5                                     110
JIM HELLAND (CHAPPEL)                  1                   1        155                  381                 187                 232
JOHNSON (GUNSIGHT)                           1                              434
JOHNSTAR (CONGLOMERATE)                2                   2        465                  389                 370         1       256
JOSIE BLOODWORTH (VOGTSBERGER)         1                   1        155                   44                                     198
JOY (MISSISSIPPI LIME)                 4     1             4        434     155          260                 260                 346
JOY (STRAWN)                           7     6            12      1,085   1,085          593                 577                 798
JOY (STRAWN 3300)                      1     2             2        217     775           88                 103                  74
JOY, NORTHEAST (ELLENBURGER)           1                   1        155                   94                  92                  53
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JOY, NORTHEAST (STRAWN 4600)           1                   1        155                    8                                      56
JOY, N.W. (MARBLE FALLS)               4                   4        527                  438                 522                 505
JOY, S. (CONGLOMERATE)                 1                   1        186                  211                 342                  98
JUD,(FOSTER SAND)                      1                                                                                         222
JUDY DICKSON (STRAWN)                  1
JUPITER (CONGLOMERATE LOWER)                 1                               31
JUPITER (CONGLOMERATE UPPER)                 1                              155
JUPITER (CONGLOMERATE 3RD)             2     1             2        217     248                                                  226
K-K (BRUHLMEYER)                             1                               31
K-L-B (CONGLOMERATE)                   1                   1        155                   46                                     125
K L M (CADDO A)                        1                   2        186                   74                 130                  24
K L M (CADDO B)                        1                   1        124                   18                  32                   6
K-M-A                                 84    76           273     29,016  33,666       22,411     1,292    21,138              11,909
K-M-A (ELLENBURGER)                    3     5             1         31     930           25                  25                  21
K-M-A (GUNSIGHT SAND)                  2                   3        341                  237                 249                  22
K-M-A (LIME, UPPER)                    1                   1         31                    2                                      78
K-M-A (STRAWN REEF)                    5                   6      9,951                  365                 250                 438
K-M-A (1300)                           1
K-M-A (3700 N)                         1                   1         62                   20                                      56
KRS (MARBLE FALLS)                   130    36     26    141     16,337   5,642        4,871               4,927       112    14,996
KADANE (SHALLOW)                       1                   3         93                                                           91
KADANE CATO (CONGL)                    3     1             2      1,116     155          789                 738                 449
KADANE POOL                            3                   4        248                                                          623
KAKER (BRYSON)                               1                              155
KARRAN (CHAPPEL)                       1
KARRAN, NORTH (MARBLE FALLS)           1     1                              155
KAY KIMBELL (CUNNINGHAM L. 5600)       1                   1        155                   70                                     155
KEETON (BENNETT SAND)                  2                  27      5,952                5,619               5,776                 937
KEM (2300)                             1                   3        186                   63                                     127
KEMPNER (FOSTER SAND)                  1                   1        186                   60                                     192
KEMPNER, WEST                          3     2             4        248     434          116                                     395
KEN-RICH (BRYSON)                      1     1             1        155     155                                                   20
KEN-RICH (CONGLOMERATE 5100)           1                                                                                          15
KEN-RICH (3620 SAND)                   1                   1        155                    2                                      96
KENDALL (BEND CONGLOMERATE)            2                   2        248                  117                                     330
KENDALL (CADDO)                        2                   3        465                  411                 171                 830
KENDALL (STRAWN SD.)                   3                   3        527                  364                 326                 371
KENKIRK (STRAWN 3400)                  1                                                                                          10
KENNEDY (ATOKA)                        1                   1        155                   75                 161                  42
KERLYN-LOVING                          1     2             2        124     124           44                                      57
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KEY'S FIRST (CHAPPEL)                  2                                                                                         402
KIMBELL-SIMS (SHARELENE SAND)          2     4             2        124     403           25                                     363
KINDER, N. (ATOKA CONGL., UP.)         1                                                                                          20
KING, NORTH (1600 SAND)                1     1             1         93     527           17                                      69
KING-WILSON                            4     1             7      1,023      62        1,354               1,527                 305
KNIGHT                                       1                              155
KNOX                                   1     2             1         31     124           10                                      32
KNOX (BASAL CADDO)                           1                               31
KNOX (MISSISSIPPI LIME)                      1                              248
KNOX, S. (MISS)                        1            1               155                   24                                     125
KNOX CITY, NORTH (CANYON)              1                   9      6,169                2,239               2,191                 454
KNOX CITY, NE. (CANYON REEF)                 1                              155
KNOX CITY, WEST (STRAWN)               3                   8        961                  602                 504                 613
KRAMBERGER (ATOKA CONGL.)              2                   1         62                   23                                     123
KYLE (MISS)                            1     1                              155                                                   55
KYLE & TAPP(MISSISSIPPIAN)             1                   1        155                   92                 179                 145
L-G (MISSISSIPPIAN)                    2                   2        186                   23                                     287
L.W.T. (CONGL.)                        1                   2         62                   20                                     182
LAC (CONGLOMERATE)                     2                   2        341                  135                             1       226
LACY ARMOUR (STRAWN)                   1                   7        186                  162                 173                 221
LACY ARMOUR (STRAWN, UPPER)            2                   3        217                   52                                     302
LAEKIN (STRAWN)                        1
LAEKIN BRITT (CADDO)                   2
LAIRD (ATOKA)                          1                   1        155                                                          382
LAKE KICKAPOO, E. (CADDO)              2                   2        217                   85                 169                 332
LAKE KICKAPOO, S. (CADDO)              1                   1         93                                                           70
LAKE KIOWA (BRUHLEMEYER)               1                   1        155                  118                 171                 116
LAKE WICHITA (CADDO)                         1                              124
LANGSTON-KLEINER (MISS.)               1                   1         62                   31                  26                  18
LANGSTON-KLEINER (STRAWN)             13     6            26      1,643     868          555                 673                 729
LANGSTON-KLEINER (STRAWN 3200)               4                              527
LANGSTON-KLEINER (STRAWN 3200 E)       2                   2         62                                                          268
LAWLER (CHAPPEL)                       2                   3      1,457                1,099               1,242                 633
LAYCOCK (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1         62                    1                                     125
LAZY -B- (CADDO)                       1                   1         62                   48                                     160
LAZY-B- (ELLENBURGER)                  1                   1         93                   34                  37                  13
LAZY -B- (MISSISSIPPIAN)               1
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LEATHERWOOD-BARHAM (STRAWN, UP.)       6                  16      1,023                  737                 721                 579
LEE ANN (ELLENBURGER)                  2                   1        155                  105                                     227
LEE ANN (STRAWN)                       1                   1         93                   36                 171                  70
LERNER (CADDO CONGLOMERATE, UP.)       1                   1        124                  135                  81                 106
LERNER (CONGLOMERATE 2ND)              1                   1         62                   46                  82                  59
LERNER (STRAWN 4550)                   2     2             2        186      62          180                 163                 165
LESTER                                 1     1                              155                                                  206
LESTER (CONGLOMERATE)                  1            1               155                   23                                     119
LESTER-RAWLE (STRAWN 4200)             1     2             1         31     372                                                    1
LEWIS-STUART (CONGLOMERATE)            1     2             1        155     155                                                   80
LEWTEX (STRAWN)                        1                   1         31                    1                                     129
LITTLE CREEK-CHAPPEL (MISS.)           1                   1        155                    3                                      96
LITTLE GIANT (TANNEHILL)               3                  16        930                  600                 343                 627
LODGE CREEK (STRAWN)                         2                              217
LONE PRAIRIE                           1                   2        100                   93                 104                   3
LONG (STRAWN 3100)                           1                               31
LOOPER, (MISS)                         1                                                                                         162
LOST HORIZONS (MISS.)                        1                              310
LOST VALLEY (CADDO)                   18     2      1     15      1,984     310          733                 735               1,283
LOST VALLEY (MARBLE FALLS)             5     1             5        403     155           44                  11                 212
LOVE (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   1                                                                                          84
LUC-WES (BEND CONGL.)                  1                   2         62                    7                                     151
LUCKY BOYS (MISS.)                     1            1               155                  131                 179                 215
LUCKY RIDGE, SW. (CONGL. 5100)         1                                                                                         160
LUCKY RIDGE, SW. (2100)                5                  11      4,123                3,669               3,667               1,309
LUIG (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   1                   1        155                   12                                     171
LUKE                                   2                   1        124                    2                                     321
LUKE (N SANDSTONE)                     1                                                                                         303
LUNA-MAG (BEND CONGLOMERATE)                 1                              155
LUPTON-MCLESTER                        7     1            15      1,457     155          951                 983                 905
LUTZ (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   1     1      1               155      62           28                                      70
LUTZ (STRAWN)                          2     2             2        341     279           70                 183                 156
LYNN                                   1     1             1         31     124            5                                     124



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 09           PAGE    21

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
MABERRY (STRAWN)                       5     2             9      2,914     341        1,078               1,377                 704
MACKOY (ELLENBURGER)                   1                   1        155                  140                 173                  47
MACKOY (GUNTER)                        1                   1         31                    1                                     107
MACKOY (STRAWN)                        3     2             5        341     372          259                 236                 411
MACKOY (STRAWN LOWER)                  4                   4        310                  104                  84                 249
MACKOY (STRAWN 4800)                   1                   1        217                  170                 171                 100
MACKOY (3450)                          1                   1         31                   10                                      48
MACKOY (4200 SAND)                           1                               31
MACKOY (4400 SAND)                     1     1             1         62     155                                                  186
MACKOY (4500)                          1                   1         31                    8                                      36
MACKOY (5000)                          1                   1         31                   14                                      65
MACKOY, EAST (STRAWN 4200)             1                   1        155                   89                                     191
MACKOY, EAST (STRAWN 4600)             1                   2        217                   75                                     244
MAE (2100)                             1                   1         93                    1                                     146
MAIN                                   1                   1        310                   89                  60                  42
MAIN (CANYON)                          1     2             1        310   1,085           89                  60                  42
MANKINS                                7            1      6        744                  415                 393                 371
MANKINS (CONGLOMERATE)                 1                   1         62                   40                  43                  24
MARGARET (CONGLOMERATE)                1                                                                                          69
MARGARET, SOUTH (NOBLE LIME)           1            1               155                   14                                     140
MARKLEY,S. (MARBLE FALLS)              1                   1        155                                                          109
MARKLEY, SE (CADDO, LO)                      1                               93
MARKLEY, SE. (MARBLE FALLS)                  4                              403
MARSHALL (ELLENBURGER)                 5                   2      1,364                  200                 329                 511
MARYETTA, SE. (CONGL)                  1                                                                                          70
MATLOCK                                1                   1        155                   75                                     315
MAXANNE (VIOLA MISS)                   1                   1        155                   88                                     333
MAXEY (STRAWN 1900)                    2                   3        155                   45                  62                 149
MAYME-TEE (TANNEHILL)                  1                   1        155                   89                  82                  85
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MCCLUSKEY (2900 SAND)                  1                   2         93                   16                                      67
MCDONALD (STRAWN SD.)                  1                   1
MCELREATH, S. (STRAWN 4200)            3                   7      3,565                2,655               2,443                 569
MCKINLAY (STRAWN)                      1                   3        248                  128                                     218
MCKINLAY (STRAWN 2ND ZONE)                   1                               62
MCMICHAEL (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)         1                   1      1,240                1,114               1,114                 184
MCMILLAN (MILLER 5950)                       1                              155
MCMILLAN, EAST (STRAWN)                      1                              155
MCMILLAN, NORTH (OIL CREEK)            4     1             3      2,449      62        1,108                 707               1,147
MCNABB (CONGLOMERATE, LO.)                   1                               31
MCWILLIAMS (CONGLOMERATE)                    1                              155
MEANDER (STRAWN)                       1                                                                                          18
MEANDER, SOUTH (CONGL.)                1            8      1        279                    8                                      39
MEDICINE MOUNDS (CONGL. 7430)          5                   5      1,333                  944                 931                 918
MEDICINE MOUNDS, SE (MISS)             4            4               620                  223                 175                 496
MEDICINE MOUND, W. (HOLMES A)          1                                                                                          59
MERCURY (STRAWN)                             8                              403
MICKEY (BEND CONGLOMERATE)             1                   1         31                    1                   5
MILAM, NE. (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)        1     1                               62                                                  113
MILLER BEND (MISS.)                    2            1      1        434                  367                 299                 214
MILLIGAN RANCH (STRAWN 8500)           1            1               186                  145                 166                 244
MINOR (STRAWN)                               1                              155
MINOR, WEST                            1                   1        682                   38                 168                  48
MINOR (5700 CONGL.)                    1                   1        155                   64                                     241
MINTA WRIGHT (MISSISSIPPI)             3     2             2        279     403           40                 159               1,013
MITCHELL (STRAWN)                      1     1             1        155     186           38                                     102
MONTAGUE (CISCO SAND 900)              1                   2         62                   17                  18                   3
MONTAGUE (CONGL. #3)                   1                   1        155                   45                 159                  49
MONTAGUE (CONGL #4)                    1                   1        155                   71                                     104
MONTAGUE (6160)                        1                   1        186                  141                 165                  65
MONTAGUE COUNTY REGULAR              181    14      2  1,190     37,820   2,914       24,310              24,682         2    21,982
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MORRIS (CONGLOMERATE 5220)             1                                                                                          42
MORRIS (CONSOLIDATED CONGL.)          30    12      3     29      1,922   1,271          180                 375               2,134
MORRIS (STRAWN)                        4     3             2         93     372           11                                     297
MORRIS (STRAWN 4300)                   4                   2        186                   16                                     196
MORRIS (STRAWN 4500)                   1     1             1         31      31            5                                      24
MOTE (ELLEBURGER)                      1                   2        248                  201                 183                 122
MOUNTAIN CREEK (ELLENBURGER)           1                   1        124                   58                                     147
MOUNTAIN CREEK (STRAWN)                1                   1        124                   58                                      77
MULDER (OIL CREEK)                     1            1               155                   17                                     281
MULKEY (4700 CADDO)                    3                   2        403                   96                  92                  52
MURRAY (MARBLE FALLS)                        1                               62
MURRAY (MISSISSIPPI)                         1                              155
MURRAY, N (MISS)                             1                               62
MYERS, WEST (BUTTRAM)                  1
MYNARD (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                                                                                          10
NAPECO (BUTTRAM)                       1
NAPECO (MISS)                          1     1                               31                                                  316
NAPECO, NW. (STRAWN)                   1                   2         62                                                          477
NATIONAL (CADDO)                       3                   6        527                  248                 174                 668
NATIONAL (CANYON LIME)                 1                   1         31                   11                                      53
NATIONAL (ELLENBURGER)                 7                   9        992                  392                 249               1,316
NAYFA (DELMAR)                         1                   2        124                   75                  95                 140
NAYFA (MILHAM)                         1                   1        124                   74                  94                 139
NEAL                                   1                                                  17                                     103
NEALE (MARBLE FALLS)                   5                   6        620                  148                 141         6       247
NEAR (MISS)                            1                   1        155                   30                                     171
NEW-MAG (BAKER SAND)                         1                              155
NEW YORK CITY (MISS. LIME)             1            1               155                                                          130
NEWARK, EAST (BARNETT SHALE)         240    28     48    144    176,948   5,022       26,467              28,330       103    20,529
NEWCASTLE (MISSISSIPPI)                      1                              155
NEWCASTLE, N. (CADDO)                  1                   1        372                  471                 320                 285
NEWCASTLE, N.(STRAWN)                  1                   1        155                    2                                      37
NEWPORT, N. (STRAWN)                   1                   1        155                   39                                     130
NEWPORT, S. (ATOKA CONGL.)             2            1      1        310                                                          425
NEWPORT, S. (BEND CONGL.)              3            1      4        620                  358                 321                 465
NEWPORT, S. (BEND CONGL. 5800)         2                   2         62                   19                                     100
NEWPORT, SE. (ATOKA)                   1            1               155                    2                                     197
NOBILE (CONGL. 6180)                   2                   2         93                   10                                      98
NOBILE (CONGL. 6470)                   1                                                                                          56
NOCONA, NORTH (CRINOIDAL SD)           1                   2         62                   23                                     178
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ODELL (CANYON SD. 4300)                5                  10      3,906                3,174               3,082               1,292
ODELL (ELLENBURGER)                    1                   1        248                  195                 173                 167
ODELL, WEST (CHAPPEL)                  1     1                            1,395
ODONOHOE (CADDO)                       1                                                                                         243
OHAGAN (7775)                                1                              155
OLIVER LOVING (MISS)                   1     1                              186                                                  219
OLTEX (CANYON, LOWER)                  2                   3         93                   37                  72                  59
ORVALE (LOWER STRAWN)                  1                   1        155                   70                 164                  82
OZIE (MISS. 4900)                      1            1               155                   16                                      37
PF-ELLIS (CADDO)                       2                   6      3,596                1,105               1,105                 300
PADGITT, SW. (CADDO, LO.)              1                   1        186                   91                 171
PADGITT, SW. (MISS)                    3            2      1      1,209                  863                 857                 432
PARADISE (CADDO)                             3                              837
PARK SPRINGS (CONGL.)                 14     1      1     14      1,271      93          144                 201               1,333
PARK SPRINGS, S. (CONGL.)              1                                                                                          89
PARKEY (CADDO)                         1                   1        155                  108                 169                  65
PARKEY, NORTH (MISS)                   1                                                                                          33
PARROTT (CONGLOMERATE)                 1                   1         31                    1                   1
PATTON-CARTER (CADDO)                  1     1             1        124     589           35                                     119
PEDEN (MISS)                           3     1             2        310      93          104                                     376
PEEK (BRYSON)                          3                   3        341                  127                 113                 136
PEEK (MARBLE FALLS)                    1                   1        155                   41                  59                 147
PEEK (STRAWN)                                1                              930
PERRIN, EAST (CADDO CONGL.)                  1                               93
PERRIN, EAST (STRAWN UPPER)            1                   1        155                   32                                     162
PERRIN, N. AFB (BAKER SD)             19     1            18      3,782     155        2,379               3,197               3,596
PERRIN, N. AFB (CORDELL SD.)           4            2      3      1,023                  494                 361                 680
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PERRIN, N. AFB (PENN. 10,362)          3            1      1        310                   79                                     454
PERRYMAN (MISS.)                       1                   1        155                  127                 103                  94
PHILLIPS (MARBLE FALLS)                1                   2        124                    8                                     162
PHILPICK (STRAWN 5000)                 1                   1         62                    1                                      44
PHILPICK (6450)                        7                   7      1,457                  761                 730               1,000
PIARIST (MISS)                         1            1               155                    8                                     127
PIARIST, SW. (CHAPPEL, UP.)            1            1               155                   99                                     448
PIARIST, SW (MISS)                     8            8             5,208                3,591               4,063               5,914
PLAXCO (ELLENBURGER)                   1            1               310                  270                 365                  65
PLEMONS (STRAWN)                             2                              465
PLUM HOLLOW (CHAPPEL)                  1                   1        155                                                          118
PLUMLEE (TANNEHILL 2ND)                1                                                                                          87
PORTER (MISS.)                               1                               93
POST OAK (ELLENBURGER B)               1                                                                                          64
POST OAK, SW. (MARBLE FALLS)           2     2                              279                                                  135
POST OAK, W. (ELLEN.)                  1                                                                                          27
POTTSBORO, SOUTH (CORDELL 9300)        2     2             2        310     217          212                 348                 345
POTTSBORO, SOUTH (CORDELL 9800)              2                              310
POTTSBORO, SOUTH (V SAND)              1     2             1        279     465          263                 327                 203
POTTSBORO, WEST (CORDELL SD.)          1     1             1        248     155          200                 312                 298
POTTSBORO, WEST (DAVIS SD.)            2            1      1        496                  355                 332                 211
POUNDER JACKS (MISS)                   1
PREMONITION (BARNETT SHALE)            4            2      2        899                  616                 739                 619
PRAYER OF JABEZ (TANNEHILL)            1                   1         93                   23                                      84
PRESTON (DAVIS, LOWER)                 2                   6        558                  303                 336               1,004
PRICE(MARBLE FALLS CONGLOMERATE)       2                                                                                          63
PRIDEAUX (STRAWN 3600)                 1                   2        186                   38                                      91
PRINCE (STRAWN)                              1                              155
PRINCE (STRAWN 3250)                         1                              155
PRINCE (STRAWN 3400)                         1                               62
PRINCE (STRAWN 4400)                         1                               62
PRINCE (3300 SAND)                           1                              124
PROFFITT (MISS.)                       1                   1        155                   31                                      51
PUDDIN (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1         31                    1                                     192
Q.I.S.D. (CHAPPEL)                     1                   1        217                  207                                     297
QUANAH                                 7                  10      2,387                1,948               2,142               1,518
QUANAH (CHAPPEL)                       3                   3        620                  181                 371                 270
QUANAH (CHAPPEL 8295)                  4            3      1      4,371                3,493               3,126               1,275
QUANAH, E. (CHAPPEL)                   1            1             1,333                1,149               1,097                 306
QUANAH, SW. (CHAPPEL)                  1            1               155                                                          685
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QUEENS PEAK, SO. (BRYSON)              4     1             9      1,054     496          526                 506                 565
QUINBY (CHAPPEL)                       1            1               155                   89                 184                  60
RADIE (STRAWN 2200)                    1                   2        155                   46                 158                  22
RAILSBACK (OIL CREEK)                  1                   1        155                   30                                     106
RAINWATER (CONGL.)                           1                              341
RAINWATER (ELLENBURGER)                      3                              682
RANBALM (STRAWN EAST)                  1                   5        155                  115                                     182
RANBALM (STRAWN 6300)                  1                   2        186                  102                 192                 217
RAPPS (CONGL)                          3     1                              155                                                  271
RASBERRY (CADDO 6100)                  3     1             5        899     248          667                 546                 602
RATCLIFF (STRAWN 4575)                 2     1             3        558     155          207                 128                 175
RED ASP (CHAPPEL)                      1                   1        744                  231                 186                 396
RED RIVER (ATOKA CONGLOMERATE)         1                                                                                         158
RED RIVER (MISS)                       1                   1        186                  101                 187                 128
RED RIVER (PENN DETRITAL)              1            1               155                   45                                     218
REDBIRD (ROGERS)                             1                              155
REDMAN (STRAWN)                        1                   5        155                   10                 129                  32
RENDHAM POOL                           1                                                                                         112
RENO (GUNSIGHT)                        1                   3        279                   47                                      86
RENO (STRAWN 3700 SAND)                2     1             5        248     403          106                 184                  86
RENO (STRAWN 3900 SAND)                2                   3        868                   84                                     245
RENO, E. (STRAWN 3700 SAND)            1                                                                                          50
RENO, E. (STRAWN 3900 SAND)            1                   1         93                   36                  28                  24
REPRIEVE (CHAPPEL)                     1                   1        217                                                          485
REVELATION (MISS.)                     1            1               155                  110                                     268
REY-BIF (EVANS SD.)                    1                   2        124                   13                                     130
RHEA JUNCTION (ATOKA)                  1                                                                                          53
RICE (CONGL.)                          2                   2        186                    2                                      58
RIGHT CHOICE (CHAPPEL)                 2                                                                                           8
RINGGOLD                                     1                              434
RINGGOLD, EAST                         1                   1        310                  129                                     188
RIO (CHAPPEL)                          2            1      1        496                  456                 564                 754
RISCH                                        3                              713
RISCH, EAST (ATOKA CONGL.)                   1                              155
RISCH, EAST (CADDO CONGL.)             5     6             8        868   1,550          355                 354                 621
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RIVER BEND (CONGLOMERATE)              1     1             1        155     155            5                                      49
ROCK CROSSING (CANYON LIME)            4                   2        186                  124                 234                 136
ROCKVIEW (CHAPPEL)                     2                   1        155                   19                  55                  85
ROGERS & ROGERS                              3                              434
ROSS                                   3            1      6      2,294                1,406               1,479                 394
ROSS, SOUTH (VOGTSBERGER SAND)         1                   1        155                   86                 171                 113
ROSS, WEST (STRAWN)                    1                   1         31                   31                  27                  15
ROSS, WEST (STRAWN, LOWER)             1
ROSSTON (2600 SAND)                    1                   1         62                    8                 124                  22
ROY BLAKE (MISS)                             1                               31
ROYE (MISS.)                           1                   1        124                    1                                     208
RUDMOSE (CONGL.)                       1                                                                                          69
RUSMAG                                 3     2             2        186     403          213                 174                 313
RUSMAG (KEN SAND)                      4                                                                                          78
RUSMAG (SMITH SAND)                    1                                                                                          30
RUSMAG, NORTH (ATOKA CONGL. -C-)             1                               62
RUSMAG, SE. (CONGL. 4900)              1     1                               31                                                    8
SADIE TOM (VOGTSBERGER)                2                   4        279                  127                 170                 217
SADLER (HUFF SAND)                     1     1             2        248     155          161                 165                 102
SADLER (PENN.)                         5                  12      5,177                2,484               2,622               2,959
SADLER (STURGESS SAND)                       1                              217
SADLER, SW. (BRUHLMEYER LO.)                 1                              124
SADLER, SW. (BRUHLMEYER UP.)           1     1             2        186     124          108                 161                 125
SADLER, SW. (BRUHLMEYER 2300)                1                               93
SADLER, WEST (PENNSYLVANIAN)                 1                              155
SADLER, W. (5700 PENN.)                1                   1         62                    2                                       3
SADLER, W. (5900)                            1                               93
SADLER, WEST (6200)                    1                   1        155                  116                                     156
SADLER, W. (6200 E. F.)                1                   1        155                                                          147
SADLER, W. (6250)                            2                              217
ST. BONIFACE (MISS.)                   1            1               155                                                           69
SAINT JO, SE. (ELLEN.)                 1
SAINT JO, SE. (VIOLA)                  1                   1        155                   92                 173                  89
ST. JO RIDGE (BARNETT SHALE)          13     5             6        775   1,395          186                 372         1     1,245
SALLIE (MISS.)                         1
SALONA (STRAWN 5400)                         1                              124
SAM EASTER (CADDO)                           1                              155
SANCREE (STRAWN)                       1                   1        155                   46                                     145
SANDERS (CADDO CONGL. 3RD, UP.)              1                              155
SANDERS (CONGLOMERATE, LO.)            3     1      1      2        465     124          139                                     530
SANDUSKY                              12                  12      3,503                2,357               2,291               3,778
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SANDUSKY (OIL CREEK SD.)               4     1      1      6      5,425      93        1,752               1,831               3,955
SANDUSKY (PENNSYLVANIAN)               1                   1        155                                                           54
SANDUSKY (3750)                        1                   1        186                  200                 159                 104
SANDUSKY, SOUTH (OIL CREEK)            1
SANDUSKY, WEST (DORNICK HILLS)         1                   1        155                    5                                      53
SANDUSKY, W. (DORNICK HILLS, N.)             1                              155
SANDUSKY, WEST (STRAWN)                1                   3      5,084                4,870               5,002                 655
SANDUSKY, WEST (STRAWN NORTH)          2                   2        403                   90                 137                 104
SANDUSKY, WEST (5650 SAND)                   1                              155
SANGER (STRAWN)                        1                                                                                          41
SANZENBACHER (MISS.)                   1                   1      2,542                1,668               1,837                 333
SAYED, NE. (CONGL.)                    1                   1        155                   71                                     198
SCALING RANCH, S (ELLEN)               1                                                                                          76
SCALING RANCH, S (MOBLEY)              3                   5        713                  544                 334                 450
SCOTLAND (CADDO LIME)                  3     1            18      7,099     279        6,361               6,188               1,547
SCOTLAND (M SAND)                      1                   1                               4                   4                  15
SCOTLAND (MISSISSIPPI LIME)            1                   1         31                    6                                      29
SCOTLAND (MISSISSIPPIAN)               1                   1        155                    2                                      92
SCOTLAND (4500 SAND)                   3                   3        248                   59                 105                 200
SCOTLAND, SOUTH (CADDO 5100)           4                   8      1,333                  445                 421                 828
SEARCYS (CONGL)                        1                                                                                         104
SEARCYS (MISS)                         1     1      1               527     155          408                 374                 184
SEARCYS, S.W. (MISSISSIPPIAN)          1            1               155                  100                 188                 571
SEAY (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)              1                   1        248                  234                 174                 191
SEITZ-MCBRIDE (STRAWN)                 6     1             8      1,302      31          831                 979                 691
SENATE (MISS.)                         2                   2        186                    3                                     191
SENKEL (CADDO 4600)                    1                   1         31                   33                                     112
SEPTEMBER (9300)                       1                                                                                          95
SERENDIPITY (CONGL)                    1                                                                                          14
SERENDIPITY (STRAWN)                   1                   4        217                                      172
SEWELL (CADDO LOWER)                   2                   2        186                    4                                     102
SEWELL (CADDO POOL)                    1                   2        124                   61                 169                  64
SEWELL (STRAWN)                        1                   2        186                   56                 166                  15
SEWELL (3200)                          1                                                                                          84
SEYMOUR (CADDO)                        1     2             1        155     217           18                                      68
SEYMOUR (STRAWN)                       2                   2        186                  123                 166                 324
SEYMOUR, NORTH (STRAWN 5000)           1                   1        155                   82                                     245
SEYMOUR POOL                           5     2            12      1,612     775        1,157                 830                 603
SHANAFELT (MISS)                       1                   1         93                    7                                      48
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SHANNON (CADDO)                        3     2             3        217     403           68                                     228
SHARON (STRAWN)                        1                   2         93                   82                 174                  61
SHERMAN                                9     2            12      2,852     279        2,588               2,473                 443
SHERMAN (BROMIDE 2ND)                  1            1               155                   37                                     100
SHERMAN (CORDELL 8590)                       1                              155
SHERMAN (DAVIS)                        1                   1        155                  104                                     259
SHERMAN (DAVIS 8400)                   5                   7        620                  259                 260                 182
SHERMAN (DAVIS 9100)                   1                   1        155                   17                 182                  95
SHERMAN (ELLENBURGER LIME)             1            1               248                  174                 190                 381
SHERMAN (MOTT SAND)                          1                               93
SHERMAN (OIL CREEK)                    1                   1      2,418                2,292               2,217                 319
SHERMAN (ORDOVICIAN  8,800)            3                   3        465                  260                 263                  36
SHERMAN (ORDOVICIAN  9,000)            1                   1        155                  100                                     193
SHERMAN (ORDIVICIAN 9,450)             2                   2        465                  239                 327                 128
SHERMAN (PENNSYLVANIAN LOWER)          2     2      1               155     279           49                                     284
SHERMAN (PENNSYLVANIAN 8100)           2     1             2         62     155           12                                     180
SHERMAN (PENNSYLVANIAN 8900)           4                   9      1,736                1,128               1,204                 745
SHERMAN (VIOLA LIME)                   1                   1         31                    2                                      31
SHERMAN (WOODSON ZONE 8)                     1                               31
SHERMAN (7500 SAND)                    8            1     38      4,402                2,737               2,897                 826
SHERMAN (10700)                        1     1             1        155     155           71                                     198
SHERMAN, EAST                         12     1            26      6,975      62        6,071               6,450               1,398
SHERMAN, EAST (DAVIS)                        1                              155
SHERMAN, SOUTH (DAVIS SAND)                  1                              155
SHERMAN, SW. (SIMPSON)                 1                                                                                         232
SHERMAN AIRPORT (BAKER)                1                   1        155                   70                 161                  94
SHIRK (STRAWN 3400)                    1                   1         93                    2                                      12
SHIRK (STRAWN 3600)                    1                   1         93                   89                 159                  67
SHIRK, SOUTHEAST (2950 SD.)            1                   1        155                   15                                      55
SHIRLEY (CADDO CONGL.)                 6     1      2     17      1,860     186          913               1,233                 518
SHOALEH (MISS.)                        1                                                                                         132
SHORT (ELLENBURGER)                    5                   8      1,178                  793                 842                 398
SHORT GRASS PRAIRIE (CONG)             6                   5      1,364                  564                 557                 841
SIVELLS BEND                           9     4             9      1,891   6,076        2,002               1,883               7,462
SIVELLS BEND (ELLENBERGER)             4     4             4        806     744          769                 681               3,982
SIVELLS BEND, E. (ARBUCKLE)            1
SIVELLS BEND, E. (DILLARD SAND)        1                   1        155                   23                                      76
SIVELLS BEND, E. (PACE)                1                   1        155                   61                 181               1,112
SIVELLS BEND, E. (PACE, LOWER)         1                   1        186                   23                                      76
SLOAN (BRYSON SAND)                    1                   2        155                   31                                      44
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SMOOTH BORE (ELLENBURGER)                    1                              124
SMYRNA (ATOKA)                         4                   5        403                   54                                     550
SNEBOLD (GUNSIGHT)                     1                   3        155                  103                                     160
SOUTH BEND, WEST (MARBLE FALLS)        1                            110                                                           55
SOUTH BEND, W (MISSISSIPPI LIME)       3            2               651                  139                 363        32       115
SOUTHERN ALLIANCE (ATOKA, LOW)         1                                                                                         258
SOUTHERN ALLIANCE (CADDO)              1                   1        124                    2                                      27
SOUTHERN ALLIANCE (MISS.)              2                                                                                         113
SOUTHMAYD (BARNES)                     1     1             1        155     186
SOUTHMAYD (ELLENBURGER)                1                   1        248                   88                  83                 100
SOUTHMAYD (OIL CREEK)                  1                   1        248                   88                  82                  77
SOUTHMAYD (PENNSYLVANIAN 6600)         1                   1        279                  221                 346                 144
SOUTHMAYD (STRAWN 4700)                1                   2        496                  176                 165                  54
SOUTHMAYD, EAST (DAVIS)                      1                              155
SOUTHMAYD, NORTH (BAKER-VIOLA)        16    16      7      9     12,276   2,730        9,953              10,123               3,479
SOUTHMAYD, NE. (DAVIS)                 1     2             1        124     310            1                                     181
SOUTHMAYD, NE. (STRAWN)                      1                              155
SOUTHWESTERN (CADDO REEF)              2                   1        124                                                          125
SPANISH FORT (CRINOIDAL SD.)           3                  25        589                  508                 558                 456
SPANISH FORT (2700 SAND)               2                   3        124                   75                                     215
SPARKLER (HANDY)                       1            1               155                  122                 162                 137
SPOT'S KNOB (CHAPPEL)                  1                                                                                         267
SPOT'S OTHER KNOB (CHAPPEL)            1                                                                                         329
STEED                                  1     1             1        155      93
STEELE (MARBLE FALLS LIME)             1                                                                                          85
STEELE (STEELE SAND)                   1                   1         31                    1                                      63
STEIN (STRAWN)                         2                   2        310                  125                 171                 289
STEPP (CHAPPEL)                       12            2      4      2,139                  971                 881                 853
STEWART (CONGL.)                       1
STEWART (MARBLE FALLS)                 2                   2        310                  170                  88                 193
STONEBURG                              3                   3        341                  220                 337                 261
STONEBURG, SW. (MISSISSIPPIAN)         3     1             2        279     155           72                                     248
STOVALL (MCLESTER)                     4     3             7        465     372          123                                     615
STREET (STRAWN)                        3                   2        310                  343                 359                 169
STURM (CANYON)                         1                   1        124                   45                 165                  90
STURM (VOGTSBERGER)                          1                              124
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SUE SEAY (BRYSON)                      1                   1        155                   42                                      62
SULLIVAN (CADDO)                       5                                                                                         447
SUMNER (MISSISSIPPI)                   1                   1        186                   38                 178                  56
SUMNER (STRAWN)                        3                   8      1,581                1,056               1,019                 626
SUNSET (CADDO CONGL.)                  1                                                                                          86
SUNSET (CONGLOMERATE)                  3                   1         62                   15                                     361
SUSAN PRIDEAUX (GUNSIGHT)              1                  11        186                   90                                     375
SUSAN PRIDEAUX (MISSISSIPPIAN)         2            1               155                    3                                      70
SUSHAN(BEND CONGL. 5975)               1
SUSHAN(CADDO 5750)                     1
SUSHAN (ELLEN 6420)                    1                   1         31                                                           61
SUSIE-Q (CADDO)                        1            1      3        372                  118                  87                 133
SWAN (MISSISSIPPIAN)                   1                                                                                           3
SWANSON-CHOENS (ELLEN.)                1                                                                                          26
SWEENEY (CADDO)                        1                   1      1,054                1,040                 997                 230
SWEENEY (CONGLOMERATE)                 8            2     14      1,333                  244                 166                 882
SWEENEY (CONGLOMERATE, LOWER)          3                   4        341                   58                   6                 148
SWICK (DORNICK HILLS)                  1
SWICK (MCLISH)                         1                   2        310                  219                 173                 231
SWICK (OIL CREEK)                      1                   1        155                   11                                      66
SWICK (5100)                           1                   1        155                    5                                     155
SWICK (5400)                           2                   2        186                  110                 161                 237
TJN (CONGLOMERATE)                     1                   2         62                                       49                  18
TJN (STRAWN)                           3     4             2        186     527            6                  50                   8
T-N-T (TANNEHILL)                      3                   5        279                  238                 176                 346
-TT- (CONGLOMERATE)                    1                   1        279                  228                 345                  67
TABOR (CHAPPELL)                       1            1               372                  309                 365         1       183
TABOR (CONGLOMERATE)                   1            1               155                   27                                     104
TAFFEY (CONGL)                         2                   2        279                  135                 178                 149
TALLY (STRAWN)                        12                  13      1,426                  544                 576                 936
TALLY (STRAWN, UPPER)                  1                   1         62                    4                                       9
TARD (MISS.)                           1            1               155                                                          642
TAYLOR (STRAWN)                        4                   6        868                  572                 524                 445
TEPCO (3100 ELLENBURGER)                     1                              155
TERESA (CONGLOMERATE)                  1                   1        155                   10                                     104
TEXAS, NORTH (CONGL.)                  1                   1         62                   40                 161                  52
TG (STRAWN)                            1            1               372                  300                 348                  53
THANKS (CANYON)                              1                              651
THEISS (MISS.)                         3            1               155                   72                                     696
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THORNBERRY, SOUTH (PERMIAN)            1     1             2         93     155           25                 167                  33
THRASH (CHAPPEL)                       3            2      2        713                  521                 150                 676
THRASH (PALO PINTO)                    1                   1        186                                                          676
THREE B (STRAWN)                       1                   1         31                    5                                     136
THREE-T (MOBLEY)                       1                   1        217                  156                 171                  68
THREE-WAY (ELLEN.)                     1                   1         62                   44                                     122
THREE-WAY, EAST (ELLENBURGER)          1                   1         31                    5                                      15
TIDWELL (STRAWN 4600)                  5            1      5      1,054                  761                 447                 840
TIMBER CREEK (BRUHLMEYER, UPPER)             1                              124
TIMBER CREEK (BRUHLMEYER, LO.)               1                              124
TIMBER CREEK (1860)                          1                               31
TIMBER CREEK (2070 STRAWN)                   1                              434
TIMBER CREEK (3040)                          1                              124
TINA NYCE (STRAWN)                           1                               93
TIOGA, EAST (DEGAN SAND)                     1                              682
TOLBERT                                      1                               31
TOMS (ELLENBURGER)                     1                   1        155                   10                                      94
TRAILER (HOLMES)                       7                   5        837                  479                 186                 845
TRANS (CADDO CONGLOMERATE)                   1                               31
TRANS (STRAWN)                               1                               93
TRANS-CONTINENTAL (CADDO)              4                   5        558                  213                 422                 122
TRANS-CONTINENTAL (MISS. 5550)         5                   4        930                  116                 187                 502
TRANS-CONTINENTAL (VOGTS. 4500)        2                   2         62                   23                                     136
TRANSWESTERN REDSTONE (GUNSITE)        2                   5        155                    8                                     118
TRIANGLES HEADQUARTERS                       1                            1,581
TRICORE (GUNSIGHT)                           1                              496
TRINITY (STRAWN)                       2                   2        155                   24                   9                  44
TRINITY (STRAWN 2485)                  2                   2        124                   33                  33                  29
TRUE (MISSISSIPPIAN)                         1                              155
TRUE, S. (CADDO)                       2                                                                                          41
TWO TEE (TANNEHILL)                    1                   4        155                  133                 179                 215
U. C. S. L. (MISS.)                    8            5      3      3,379                1,215               1,122               1,388
ULBIG (CONGLOMERATE)                   1                                                                                          74
UNDERWOOD                                    1                              186
UNDERWOOD (3300 SD.)                         1                              155
UNDERWOOD (3450 STRAWN)                      1                              155
UNION CEMETERY (STRAWN)                1     2             4        279   1,395          194                 194                 210
UNWISE (PENN.)                         1



(OWU420)           12/12/2025           PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2025           DIST. 09           PAGE    33

                                  NUMBER OF       REPORTED      TOTAL ALLOWABLE      REPORTED     METHOD OF DISPOSITION      CLOSING
                                    LEASES         WELLS       IN MONTHLY BARRELS   PRODUCTION       MONTHLY BARRELS          STOCK
           FIELD NAME           REPORTED DELQ    FLOW   OTHER   REPORTED   DELQ      MO BBLS   PIPELINE   TRUCKS     OTHER   BARRELS
************************************************************************************************************************************
VAN ALSTYNE (OIL CREEK)                4                   9        403                   60                  15                 307
VASHTI, N.E. (CADDO)                   1     1             1        155     186           47                                     189
VASHTI, N.E. (CONGL.)                        1                              155
VAUGHAN (MARBLE FALLS)                 1                   1        124                    1                                     173
VERA (MISS)                            1
VERA (STRAWN)                          3                   4        310                  149                 156                 388
VERA (STRAWN 3600)                     2     1             1         62     465           41                                     201
VICTORIA (3100)                        1                   1        155                   27                                      81
VOGTSBERGER (CADDO LOWER)              1                   2        217                                                           62
VOGTSBERGER (CADDO 5140)               4     1            10        837     155          715                 634                 550
VOGTSBERGER, NORTH                     2                   6        806                  737                 650                 368
VOGTSBERGER, NORTH (4775 SAND)         3            1      1        496                  200                 149                 155
VOGTSBERGER, SOUTH                     4                   7        775                  530                 208                 557
VOGTSBERGER, SOUTH(CONGLOMERATE)       4     1             4        372     124          129                 331                 167
VOGTSBERGER, SOUTH (STRAWN)            1                   1        248                  200                 336                 112
VOGTSBERGER POOL                       7                  14      1,178                  601                 518                 942
VOSS (TANNEHILL)                       2                   3        124                   30                                     187
VOSS, SOUTHEAST (TANNEHILL -C-)        1     1                              124                                                  105
VOTH                                  10     3            62      1,271   3,534          983                 874                 699
VOYLES (CADDO, UPPER)                        1                              155
WAGGONER, S. ELECTRA (MILHAM)          2                   5        682                  555                 534                 268
WAGGONER SHELF (ATOKA)                       3                              496
WAGGONER SOUTH ELECTRA (CANYON)        1                   2         62                   41                  40                  13
WAGG (CONGLOMERATE)                    3                   4        589                  289                 235                 380
WAGG (STRAWN, UPPER)                   1                   1        155                   50                                     142
WAGGONER PLATFORM (ATOKA)                    1                              620
WAGGONER PLATFORM (CANYON)                   1                              434
WALES (VIOLA)                          3                   3        589                  178                 504         1       265
WALLABY (CHAPPEL)                      1                                                                                          29
WALNUT BEND (BRUHLMEYER)               8                  16      1,736                1,207               1,303               1,046
WALNUT BEND (CONSOLIDATED)             1                  76     10,323                7,280               7,182                 929
WALNUT BEND (COX)                      3                   4        341                  195                 200                  35
WALNUT BEND (DORNICK HILLS)            1                   1        155                   14                                      85
WALNUT BEND (ELLENBURGER)              1                   1         93                   68                 174                 110
WALNUT BEND (OIL CREEK SAND)           1                                                                                          77
WALNUT BEND (WINGER)                   2                  11      2,294                2,138               2,152                 311
WALNUT BEND (2150)                     1                   2        248                  202                 185                  97
WALNUT BEND (2600 SAND)                1                                                                                          53
WALNUT BEND, N. (CANYON-STRAWN)        1                   6        589                  456                 528                 147
WALNUT BEND, NE. (STRAWN,UPPER)        1                   1        155                                                        1,286
WALNUT BEND, S. (HUDSPETH)             1                   1        155                                                           95
WALNUT BEND, SW. (STRAWN)              1                   1        155                                                          423
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WALSER (MISS)                          3     1      2      2        899     155          581                 375                 704
WALSH                                  3            1      4        279                   66                                     327
WALTER BILLS (TANNEHILL)                     1                              248
WARREN (CADDO)                         1                   1        155                   58                                     153
WATSON                                 2
WEATHERMAN (CHAPPEL)                   2            2               310                  209                 339                 323
WEBB (OIL CREEK SAND)                  1                                                                                         209
WEILER (MARBLE FALLS)                  1     1             1        124     124                                                  117
WEIR                                   1     2             1        310     589          215                 228         1        61
WEIR (COOPER SD. 2200)                       1                              155
WELLS, SE. (MISS.)                     2            2               372                  254                 184                 184
WES POTEET (GRANITE WASH 2670)         2                   1         93                   13                                     296
WEST                                   3                   6        558                  434                 161                 563
WEST (ELLENBURGER)                     1                   1        155                   29                                     103
WESTOVER, EAST (CADDO)                 1                   2        124                                                           86
WESTOVER, NE. (MISSISSIPPIAN)          1     1             1        155     155           10                                      63
WESTOVER, S. (MISSISSIPPIAN)           2                                                                                          99
WHITSITT (CONGL. 4900)                 1                                                                                          27
WICHITA COUNTY REGULAR               273   172         1,585     45,446  41,416       20,282     2,591    17,298              33,454
WICHITA COUNTY (SPECIAL)              22     3           229     18,352     217        8,159               8,844               3,052
WICHITA REGULAR (GUNSIGHT)             1                   9        341                  120                 105                 205
WILBARGER COUNTY REGULAR              84    34           292     18,197  20,553       11,674     1,013     9,985               8,525
WILBARGER COUNTY (SPECIAL)             8     5            77      2,914  16,523        2,149               2,234               1,211
WILLIS (STRAWN-BUTTRAM)                3                  10        496                   13                                     545
WILLY-DUNC (CADDO)                     2                   2        310                    9                 174         2       117
WILSON                                 6     5            26      4,061     620          681                 657                 693
WILSON (STRAWN)                        3                   5        806                  292                 303                 156
WILSON (STRAWN 3900)                   3     2             5        496      93          233                 268                 107
WILSON (2600 SD.)                            1                              155
WILSON (2700 SAND)                     4     1             4        775      31          476                 381                 224
WILSON (3000 - 4000 SANDS)             4     3             7      1,457   1,085          706                 593                 448
WILSON (3250 SAND)                     2                   3        155                   74                  82                  32
WILSON (3600)                          2                   3        341                  150                 162                  87
WILSON, EAST (4000 SAND)               4                   5        496                  268                 116                 444
WILTON (MISS. 5200)                    3            1      2        465                   68                                     478
WILTON (STRAWN)                        6            1      9        806                   81                                     791
WILTON (STRAWN, LO.)                   1
WILTON, NORTH (STRAWN)                 1                   1        217                  173                 173
WINDTHORST, E. (MOBLEY)                1                   1        155                   90                 147                 148
WINES (CADDO)                          4                   4        341                    7                                     570
WINNIE EVANS (STRAWN)                  1                   1        155                   33                                      87
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WIZARD WELLS (ATOKA CONGL., UP.)       2     2                              155                                                   62
WIZARD WELLS (CADDO 4900)              1     1                              713                                                  108
WOLFE                                  3                   3        372                   98                  69                 195
WOLFE, N. (CADDO, UPPER)               7                   9      1,147                  137                                     787
WOODBINE                              13     1            24      3,007     155        2,200               2,520               1,876
WOODBINE (STRAWN 3700)                 1                   1        186                  156                 156                  58
WOODBINE (4525 SAND)                   1                   1        217                   87                  60                  73
WOODKIRK (STRAWN)                      2     1             6        806     155          513                 560                 539
WOODWARD RANCH (STRAWN)                2                   8        558                  167                 181                 301
WORSHAM-STEED                          2            1     10     12,462                1,097               1,377         3     1,027
WORTHINGTON (STRAWN, UPPER)            1                   1         93                   67                                     244
Y-B (GUNSIGHT, UPPER)                  8     3            37      4,309     496          790                 911                 899
YALE YOUNG (BUTTRAM)                   1                   1        155                    1                                      37
YALE YOUNG (WEIR)                      1                   1         93                    1                                      37
YAZOO (MISSISSIPPI)                          1                              155
YOUNG COUNTY REGULAR                 407    81     34    885     50,251  10,907       18,682              18,164        68    44,762
YOUNGER, W (CADDO CONGL. LO A)         1                   1        155                   24                 181                  36
YOUNGER, W(CADDO CONGL. LO A1,N)       1                                                                                         139
ZEB HOLLY (STRAWN)                     1                   1         93                    2                                     137
ZEIGLER (STRAWN)                             1                              155
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              4,581 1,282    343 10,838  1,102,191  333,595     511,377     4,896   507,845      750    568,294

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           1,435,786
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        628,135
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION         807,651
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WILDCAT                                2
ACHILLES (TONKAWA)                     4                   3        558                  345                 342                 585
ALAMOSA DOME (CANYON REEF)             1                                                                                          97
ALLEN-PARKER (MARMATON)              126    50     57     75     52,390  19,995       26,190              25,375              24,736
ALLISON PARKS (DOUGLAS)                3     1             1        434     155          333                 379                 505
ALLISON-BRITT (12350)                  1                                                                                          13
ALPAR (HUNTON)                         5                   1        279                  257                 189                 522
ALPAR (TONKAWA)                        2            1               124                   35                                     105
ALPAR-FALCON (SIMPSON)                 1
ALPAR-LIPS (ATOKA)                     1     1      1               155     155           22                                     137
ALPAR-LIPS (MARMATON)                  2                   1         31                    3                                      78
ALPAR-LIPS (ST. LOUIS)                       4                            4,402
ALPAR POOL (DOUGLAS)                   1
AMARILLO, NORTH (CANYON LIME)         12     1      2      9      3,782     217        2,780               3,324               1,642
ARRINGTON (HUNTON)                           1                              155
B & B (GRANITE WASH)                   2            1      2        589                  417                 559                 415
BARLOW (DES MOINES)                    5                   2         62                    1                                     309
BARLOW (MISSISSIPPIAN)                 1                   1        403                  335                 330                 239
BARTON (MORROW, UPPER)                 3            3               744                  151                 169                 434
BARTON CORNERS (CLEVELAND, UP.)              2                              310
BECHTHOLD (TONKAWA)                    1                   1        155                  127                 192                  81
BIG LEBOWKSI (UPPER MORROW)            1
BIG TIMBER CREEK (DOUGLAS)             1                   1         93                   21                                      81
BILLY-ROSE (GRANITE WASH 5600)               1                              186
BIVINS LIT (CANYON LIME)               8           13      9     22,010                6,869               6,770               3,290
BIVINS LIT (WOLFCAMP)                  1                   1      1,395                  564                 550                 158
BIVENS RANCH (GRANITE WASH)            2
BIVINS RANCH (MISSOURIAN WASH)         1                   2        744                  628                 563                 424
BIVENS RANCH (PENN SAND)               1
BOOKER, N. (MORROW, UPPER)             4                   9      8,432                6,109               6,009                 612
BRADFORD (TONKAWA)                     5     2             7      1,581     248           48                                     501
BRADFORD, NW. (TONKAWA)                      1                              155
BRANDI (GRANITE WASH, UPPER)           4                   3        465                  320                 522                 380
BRITT RANCH W. (GRANITE WASH A )       2            1               155                                                            3
BUFFALO WALLOW (DOUGLAS)               2            1               155                   32                                     190
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BUFFALO WALLOW (OSWEGO, UPPER)         1                   1        434                  952                 716                 456
BULER, NORTH (DOUGLAS)                 1                                                                                         594
BULER, NORTH (MORROW, UPPER)           1                                                                                          78
CAMBRIDGE (ATOKA)                      1
CANADIAN, SE (DOUGLAS)                 9            6      3      2,077                1,382                 984               1,640
CANADIAN, SE. (DOUGLAS LOWER)          2                   2        310                  325                 184                 829
CANADIAN, SW. (GRANITE WASH)           1                                                                                          82
CANADIAN, WEST (MORROW, UPPER "A       1            1                31                    5                                     166
CARLANDER (MARMATON)                   4                                                                                         185
CARLANDER (MORROW)                     3                   1        341                  304                 172                 431
CAT SCRATCH(CISCO SAND)                1                   1      2,759                1,672               1,914                 213
CAT SCRATCH (GRANITE WASH)             1                   1         93
CECILIA (MARMATON)                     2                   2        310                  171                 172                 259
CHUNN, N. (MARMATON 6650)              1            1               155                    2                                     177
CLARK MARTIN (GRANITE WASH)            1                                                                                         119
CLEMENTINE (MARMATON)                  2                   2         62                   36                                     209
CLEMENTINE (NOVI)                      1            1               217                  245                 350                 102
CLEMENTINE (ST. LOUIS)                 2            1      3      1,240                1,110                 903                 890
COBURN (HEPLER)                        1                   1        155                   55                 195                  77
COBURN (TONKAWA)                       4     1             3      1,023     155          417                 523                 665
COLDWATER (-K- ZONE)                   4                   7      1,364                1,243               1,272                 921
COLDWATER CREEK (MARMATON)             4            2      2      1,116                  811               1,029                 740
COLDWATER RANCH (MARMATON)             3                  14      2,666                1,984               2,187               1,244
COUROIL (MORROW, UPPER)                1                                                                                          27
COURSON RANCH (ATOKA)                        1                              155
COURSON RANCH (MORROW, MIDDLE)               1                               62
COURSON RANCH (MORROW, UPPER)                2                              186
COURSON RANCH (WOLFCAMP)               1
CREE-FLOWERS (DOUGLAS)                 1                                                                                         250
CREST (DES MOINES)                     1                   1        186                  173                 195                 303
CRUZ CREEK (BROWN DOLOMITE)            2                   5        806                  938               1,108                 625
DARREN (MORROW, MIDDLE)                1
DARROUZETT, NW. (TONKAWA)              2                                                                                         109
DUDE WILSON (MORROW, UPPER -A-)        2            1      1        248                   74                                     414
DUTCHER (ATOKA)                        7            1      2        465                  141                 191                 581
ERT (PENNSYLVANIAN)                    1                  11      1,643                1,766               1,714                 834
EAST MOORE COUNTY (UPPER MORROW)       2                   4      2,976                2,884               2,496                 781
ELLIS RANCH (ATOKA)                    3            2               403                  346                 381                 375
ELLIS RANCH (MORROW, UPPER)            1                                                                                          73
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FALCON-TWICHWELL (MORROW, UPPER)       1                                                                                          53
FARNSWORTH (DES MOINES)                      1                              155
FARNSWORTH (MORROW PAZOURECK)          1                                                                                          52
FARNSWORTH (MORROW UPPER)              2            1     28     23,343               22,844              22,693               2,162
FARNSWORTH (OSWEGO)                    2                   1        155                   75                                     347
FARNSWORTH (PAZOURECK)                 2                                                                                          43
FARNSWORTH, EAST (OSWEGO)                    1                              155
FARNSWORTH, N. (K. C.-MARMATON)        4     2             3        465     496          121                                     835
FARNSWORTH, N. (MARMATON)              3                   2        496                  313                 357                 388
FARNSWORTH, SE. (CLEVELAND)            1                   1        186                  172                 196                  20
FARNSWORTH, SE. (MORROW, UP.)          1                                                                                         141
FARNSWORTH-CONNER (DES MOINES)        17    10            12      1,333   2,170          413                 544               1,959
FARNSWORTH-CONNER (KANSAS CITY)        2     2             1         31     186                                                  168
FELDMAN (BASAL TONKAWA)                4            2      1        465                   48                 169         1       748
FELDMAN (DOUGLAS)                      1
FELDMAN (TONKAWA)                     45           16     24     10,199                4,341               4,773              10,926
FELDMAN, SOUTH (TONKAWA)               3                                                   3                                      70
FELDMAN, S. E. (TONKAWA)               1            1                62                                                           20
FOLLETT (TONKAWA)                            1                               62
FOLLETT, WEST (CHEROKEE)                     3                              279
FRASS (CLEVELAND)                      3                   3        465                   61                                     575
FRASS (TONKAWA)                        1     4             1        155     403                              163                  71
FRASS, WEST (TONKAWA)                  1                   2        651                  208                 174                 237
FRYE RANCH (CONSOLIDATED)             10                   2        341                   28                 188                 359
GEM-HEMPHILL (DOUGLAS LO.)             5            1      2        465                   92                                     555
GLAZIER, NW. (TONKAWA)                 1                   1        155                                        8                 149
GREENE RANCH (ATOKA)                   3                   3        682                  355                 751                 227
GRUVER, NW (MORROW, UP)                1     1      1               155     155           17                                     173
HANSFORD (HEPLER)                      2            1      1        341                  269                 373                 355
HANSFORD (KANSAS CITY)                 1                                                                                          46
HANSFORD(KINDERHOOK)                   2                   2        310                    4                                     654
HANSFORD (MARMATON)                    6                   4        620                  329                 298                 662
HANSFORD, NORTH (ATOKA)                1                   1        124                   20                                     175
HANSFORD, NORTH (CHEROKEE)                   1                               62
HANSFORD, NORTH (CLEVELAND)            2                   2        372                  213                 367                 140
HANSFORD, N. (DES MOINES, UP.)         1
HANSFORD, NORTH (KANSAS CITY)          3                   1        248                   78                                     203
HARTLEY, SE (GRANITE WASH 6669)        2                   1        155                   48                 188                 128
HARTLEY WEST (CANYON)                  6     4             4        992     651          844                 756                 787
HAYWOOD (ATOKA)                        8            2      5        868                  169                 167               1,034
HEMPHILL (DOUGLAS)                    18     1      3      7      4,526   1,054        1,414               2,022               2,199
HEMPHILL (DOUGLAS-OIL)                       2                              620
HEMPHILL (GRANITE WASH.)               2            1                31                                                           33
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HEMPHILL (OSWEGO)                      2     1                               62                                                   27
HIGGINS, S. (TONKAWA)                  2                   1        434                  536                 346                 343
HIGGINS, SOUTH (MORROW UPPER)          1                   1        155                   50                                     180
HIGGINS, W. (CLEVELAND 8600)           1
HIGGINS, WEST (TONKAWA)                6     1      1      4        651     155          207                 544                 771
HITCHLAND (MORROW, LOWER)              2                   1         62                   14                                     348
HITCHLAND (4640)                       4                   1        155                   55                                     217
HOOVER, NE (GRANITE WASH)                    2                           18,383
HOOVER, NE (VIRGIL)                          1                              186
HOOVER, NE (VIRGIL LIME)                     2                            6,262
HORIZON (ATOKA)                        1                   1        155                   80                                     312
HORIZON (MARMATON)                     1            1                31                                                          110
HORSECREEK N. E. (CLEVELAND)           1            1               155                   57                                     109
HRYHOR (GRANITE WASH)                  1                                                                                         189
HUTCH (GRANITE WASH)                   2                   2        279                  221                 187               1,314
HUTCH (GRANITE WASH 5050)                    1                               31
HUTCH (GRANITE WASH 5200)              1                   2      3,038                2,006               2,123                 327
HUTCH (GRANITE WASH 5500)              1                   1         31                                        4                  67
HUTCH (GRANITE WASH 6250)              2                   3        837                  476                 348                 409
HUTCH (PENN. 5650)                           1                              186
HUTCH (5400)                           1     1                              217                                                   45
HUTCHINSON N. (GRANITE WASH)           2                   1        155                   88                                     300
HUTCHINSON, N. (MISSISSIPPIAN)         2                                                                                          13
HUTCHINSON, NW. (PENN LIME)            1                   1         93                   86                 190                  58
JOHN (BASAL CHESTER)                   1                                                                                         185
JOHN CREEK (KANSAS CITY)               1                                                  61                 175                  30
KELLN (TONKAWA-OIL)                    4                   2         62                   17                                     143
KIOWA CREEK (CLEVELAND)               22     1      6     13      3,782     155        1,781               1,322               5,434
KIOWA CREEK (MARMATON)                62     5      8     84     28,334   1,767       13,614              13,296              12,967
KIOWA CREEK (MORROW, UPPER-OIL)        1     1                              930
KIOWA CREEK,N.(MORROW UP.)             1
KIRKLAND (CISCO REEF)                  1                                                                                          17
KIRKLAND, S. (CANYON REEF)             2                   2        434                  175                                     714
LAMBERT (GRANITE WASH, UP.)            2                   1        155                  132                 189                 609
LAMBERT 2 (CISCO)                      1                   2        310                  222                 378                 400
LARD RANCH (GRANITE WASH)              5            1      2        279                  163                 192                 773
LARD RANCH (GRANITE WASH -C-)         30            1     47     57,412                5,026               5,982              10,556
LATHEM (CANYON GRANITE WASH)           7                   9      3,999                2,784               2,830               3,669
LATHEM, S. (CANYON GRANITE WASH)             2                              310
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LEDRICK RANCH (GRANITE WASH)           6                   9      2,201                1,646               2,029               1,007
LILY ANN (ELLENBURGER)                 1            1               155                  107                 190                  27
LILY ANN (HUNTON)                      1                   1        186                  162                 187                 246
LIPS (CLEVELAND)                       2     4             2        341     496           64                 179                 337
LIPS (MISSISSIPPIAN)                         2                              279
LIPS (MORROW)                          1                   1        155                   30                                     119
LIPSCOMB (CHEROKEE)                    1            1             1,085                  992                 872         6       307
LIPSCOMB (CHEROKEE SHALE)              1            1             1,829                1,333               1,135                 430
LIPSCOMB (CLEVELAND)                  80    11     14     92     52,142   1,798       29,679              29,763              35,727
LIPSCOMB (HEPLER)                      1                                                                                          96
LIPSCOMB (TONKAWA)                     1     1      1               155     155                                                   84
LIPSCOMB, E. (DES MOINES)              3                                                                                         118
LIPSCOMB, S.E. (CLEVELAND)           118     4     34     77     61,504     682       33,967              33,822         1    18,590
LISTER (GRANITE WASH)                  3            1      2        651                  315                 358                 480
LONE BUTTE (CLEVELAND)                 9                   5        372                  111                                     437
LONE BUTTE (NOVI)                      1
LOTT RANCH (GRANITE WASH -A-)          1            1               124                                                          120
LUCY-JEAN (HOGSHOOTER)                       1                              155
MAMMOTH CREEK, NORTH (CLEVELAND)       1                                                                                          37
MANARTE (GRANITE WASH UPPER)           1                   1      1,023                  506                 335                 447
MANSFIELD DOME (CANYON REEF)           4                   8      1,612                  899               1,140               1,374
MARY (ATOKA)                           1                                                                                         194
MATHERS LINK (TONKAWA)                 1            1               155                   31                                      63
MATHERS RANCH (TONKAWA)                2                   1        155                   66                 172                 150
MCGARRAUGH, W. (MORROW UP.)            2                   1        403                   33                                     210
MCMORDIE RANCH (9400)                        1                               93
MENDOTA, NW. (CHEROKEE)                2                   1         62                   11                                      51
MENDOTA, NW. (DOUGLAS, LO.)            6            2      2        930                  744                 838                 681
MENDOTA, NW. (GRANITE WASH)           19            9      4      2,635                  927               1,112               2,387
MENDOTA, NW. (GRANITE WASH, SW.)      12                  16      1,271                  335                                   1,316
MIAMI, N. (DOUGLAS, LO. -B-)           2                   2        372                  160                 187                  42
MILLS RANCH (DES MOINES)               5            2      1        651                  453                 351                 734
MILLS RANCH (GRANITE WASH)             1
MILLS RANCH (GRANITE WASH CONS.)     112     3     33    128  2,519,494   1,953       22,867              23,402              28,926
MOBEETIE (MISSOURI BASAL)                    1                              651
MORGAN (COTTAGE GROVE)                 1            1               155                  145                                     431
MORRISON RANCH (OSWEGO 8200)                 1                               62
MORSE (CLEVELAND)                      1                                                                                          70
NANCY (UPPER MORROW)                   1            1               155                    5                                     110
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P.D. WALKER (GRANITE WASH)             5            1      2        465                  229                 193                 600
PAINE (MORROW, UPPER)                  3
PAINT RIDGE (CANYON GRANITE WSH)       5           11      7        248                6,958               7,228               1,452
PAN PETRO (CLEVELAND)                336    50     93    395    140,275  93,465       81,200              85,412              84,577
PAN PETRO (MARMATON)                  11     1             8      1,736     248        1,298               1,279               1,494
PAN PETRO (MORROW, UPPER)              2     1             1        155     155           34                 170                  71
PANHANDLE (RED CAVE)                  38     2           476     25,767   2,077       13,402              14,423               6,586
PANHANDLE CARSON COUNTY FIELD         96    59           279      9,858  17,612        1,453               1,113       177     8,718
PANHANDLE COLLINGSWORTH COUNTY               6                            1,209
PANHANDLE GRAY COUNTY FIELD          281   120         1,132     61,287  50,911       24,303       538    23,731        42    33,234
PANHANDLE HUTCHINSON COUNTY FLD.     166   106           592     26,813  31,781        9,050               9,346         9    20,643
PANHANDLE MOORE COUNTY FIELD          63    25           190      7,409   3,534        1,730               1,688         5     5,212
PANHANDLE POTTER COUNTY FIELD          1     1             1        186     558          178                 361                  90
PANHANDLE WHEELER COUNTY FIELD        65    20           258     18,104   4,917       11,160              11,380         5     9,069
PARNELL (MORROW UPPER 9050)            1                   1         62                                                          245
PARSELL (DOUGLAS LO. -A-)                    1                              217
PARSELL, SOUTH (MORROW UPPER)          1                   1        434                  372                 351                  85
PARSELL, SE. (DOUGLAS)                 3                   3        527                  345                 380                 500
PAUL HARBAUGH (ATOKA SAND)             2     1             1        248     620          204                 185                 222
PAUL HARBAUGH (CLEVELAND)                    1                              155
PEERY (CLEVELAND)                     11     1      1     13      3,968     310        1,508               1,831               5,237
PEERY (MARMATON)                       3     2            10      1,798     279          509                 361               1,042
PEERY, N. (CLEVELAND)                  1            1               279                   39                 175                  87
PERRYTON (FINGER)                      3                   2      2,480                    7                                     349
PERRYTON (MORROW, BASAL)               1                                                                                          30
PERRYTON (MORROW, LOWER)               1                                                                                         120
PERRYTON (MORROW, UPPER)               1
PERRYTON (NOVI LIME)                   1            1               155                    8                                     118
PERRYTON, NORTH (GEORGE MORROW)        1                   8     15,004                9,517               9,376                 507
PERRYTON, N. E. (MARMATON)            11     1             5        837      62          215                 180               1,461
PERRYTON, WEST (MARMATON)              4     2             2         93     403           36                                     570
PESCADO CREEK (WOLFCAMP)               1
PITCOCK (GRANITE WASH)                 1                   1        155                    5                                      63
POND (GRANITE WASH,LO)                 1                   1        155                   29                 157                 110
PSHIGODA (DOUGLAS)                     1                   3        248                  232                 362                  83
PSHIGODA, N. (DES MOINES)              9     1      1      5        837     186           63                                     834
QUINDUNO (ALBANY DOLOMITE, LO.)        4
QUINDUNO (LECOMPTON)                  10                  16      6,138                5,074               4,833               1,626
QUINDUNO (WOLFCAMP LIME)               2                   1         31                   50                                      85
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R. D. MILLS (ATOKA)                    5     2             3        465     310          126                                     796
RFC (MORROW, UPPER)                    1                   1        155                   54                 189                 129
R. H. F. (MORROW)                      2                   3        341                  246                 181                 256
RASOR (MORROW, LOWER)                        2                              124
REHM (GRANITE WASH)                    7                  12      4,681                3,594               3,587               2,607
REHM, N. (GRANITE WASH)                1                   2        155                   59                                     229
RENEGADE (ATOKA)                       4            3      1      1,798                  480                 471                 602
REYNOLDS CREEK (GRANITE WASH)                1                              124
RICKS (MORROW, UPPER)                  2                   1        155                  114                 185                 582
ROADSIDE (ATOKA)                       1     1      1               155     155            1                                     203
ST. CLAIR (GRANITE WASH)              38     2     22     35     66,185     248       13,435              15,681              18,148
ST. CLAIR (KANSAS CITY)                1                   1      1,209                   32                                     287
ST. CLAIR (9200)                       1            1                31                    7                                     186
SAMUEL (HEPLER)                        1
SECTION 30-59 (MORROW UPPER)           1                   1        124                   59                 159                  54
SELL (UPPER MORROW)                    1                   2        155                  194                 185                 125
SHAPLEY (MORROW)                       2     2             2        372     403          174                 178                 265
SHARE (DES MOINES, UPPER)                    3                              620
SHARE, SE. (CLEVELAND)                 1                   1         62                   44                 193                 106
SHARE, SE. (MORROW, UPPER)                   1                            1,240
SHOENAIL (MORROW, LO)                  1                                                                                         100
SHREIKEY (GRANITE WASH)                1            1               310                   28                             8        62
SKUNK CREEK (HEPLER)                   2            1               155                   14                                     263
SMITH PERRYTON (MORROW-MISS.)          2            1      1        186                   27                                     335
SPARKS (TONKAWA)                       3            1      1        806                  133                 178                 302
SPEARMAN, EAST (ATOKA)                       2                              310
SPEARMAN, EAST (CHEROKEE)                    1                              155
SPEARMAN, EAST (ST. LOUIS)             1                   1        279                                                           10
SPEARMAN,N.(LANSING-KANSAS CITY)       1     2             1        155     217           30                                     201
SPICER (MARMATON)                      1                                                                                          31
STAMPER (MORROW, UP.)                  2                   3        868                  200                 182                 473
STEVENS (MARMATON)                     1                   1        434                   58                                     170
STILES RANCH (DOUGLAS)                 1
SUNDANCE (GRANITE WASH, UP)            1                   3        558                  593                 545                 766
TECOVAS CREEK (BROWN DOLOMITE)         1
TECOVAS CREEK (GRANITE)                1
TEXAS CAPITAL DOORS (GRANITE W)        1     1                              186
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TURNER (CLEVELAND)                     3     1             1        124      93                                                   80
TWIN (DES MOINES)                      5     2                              279                                                  134
TWIN (MORROW)                                1                               62
TWITCHELL (CHESTER)                    1
URSCHEL (KANSAS CITY)                  2                                                                                         175
VOODOO (CLEVELAND)                     1
WARREN (CLEVELAND)                     2                   2        527                  143                 366                 341
WASHITA CREEK, WEST (DOUGLAS)          1                   1        155                   77                                     145
WHEELER N.E. (GRANITE WASH)            2            4               961                  833                 947                 699
WOLFCREEK (COUNCIL GROVE)              1                   3     16,771                  646                 720                 222
WOLFCREEK (ATOKA)                      1
WOLFCREEK (DOUGLAS)                    4                   8      4,526                4,225               4,113               1,083
WOLF CREEK (HEEBNER)                   1                   2        589                  591                 540                 258
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL                              2,287   575    391  4,352  3,344,377  281,177     413,966       538   423,439      254    428,209

                                TOTAL ALLOWABLE           3,625,554
                                INDICATED PRODUCTION        512,377
                                NET UNDERPRODUCTION       3,113,177


